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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

Total

ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS
Always Vote

Almost Always Vote

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
124
91.0
62.8

28.2

|EAST
| NORTH

16
91.
59.
32.

8.

0

4

1

4

6

|WEST

| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

21
89.
68.
21.

10.

2

3

0

3

7

|EAST

| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

25.

18.

|WEST
| SOUTH

10
85.
50.
35.

14.

1

4

0

5

6

| MOUN
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

25.8

13.0

|WEST

: | ALWAYS |
217 888
91.6 100.0
64.1 69.3
27.5 30.7
8.4 -

7

’

2016

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote

615

100.0

100.0
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 87.9 89.2 90.9 88.5 88.7 89.6 87.7 90.2 89.9 87.5 90.8 86.8 91.2 88.4 81.3
Always Vote 61.5 62.9 62.5 64.1 62.7 65.2 60.6 63.4 60.5 64.1 61.7 64.4 59.6 63.2 62.8 51.6
Almost Always Vote 27.3 25.0 26.7 26.7 25.8 23.5 29.0 24.3 29.7 25.8 25.8 26.5 27.2 28.1 25.7 29.7

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 12.1 10.8 9.1 11.5 11.3 10.4 12.3 9.8 10.1 12.5 9.2 13.2 8.8 11.6 18.7
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Dec. 7

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF

THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

Total

ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS
Always Vote

Almost Always Vote

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME

TOTAL

| TRUMP
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27.17
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 88.2 92.9 87.3 88.1 94.5 86.8 88.8 86.6 93.4 95.1
Always Vote 61.5 63.5 66.3 49.9 63.8 60.7 55.4 65.1 65.0 57.4 64.7
Almost Always Vote 27.3 24.7 26.6 37.3 24.2 33.8 31.4 23.8 21.6 35.9 30.5

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 11.8 7.1 12.7 11.9 5.5 13.2 11.2 13.4 6.6 4.9
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 87.7 87.4 88.6 92.7 90.6 84.4 88.8 90.2 90.4 85.4 91.4 88.9 92.2 89.1 91.5 78.9
Always Vote 61.5 60.2 59.6 62.0 62.8 70.9 51.8 65.2 63.8 63.8 56.5 68.4 63.6 67.8 59.2 63.9 45.8
Almost Always Vote 27.3 27.4 27.8 26.6 29.9 19.7 32.6 23.5 26.5 26.6 28.9 23.0 25.3 24.4 29.9 27.6 33.1

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 12.3 12.6 11.4 7.3 9.4 15.6 11.2 9.8 9.6 14.6 8.6 11.1 7.8 10.9 8.5 21.1
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 89.4 88.2 90.5 85.9 90.0 93.7 91.6 93.9 85.6 91.2 93.4 85.4 95.4 69.9 86.4 90.8
Always Vote 61.5 69.0 74.6 64.1 54.7 58.0 70.8 63.5 80.1 50.9 65.3 71.4 54.5 64.2 49.7 56.7 59.3
Almost Always Vote 27.3 20.4 13.5 26.4 31.2 32.1 22.8 28.1 13.8 34.7 25.9 22.0 30.9 31.2 20.2 29.7 31.4

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 10.6 11.8 9.5 14.1 10.0 6.3 8.4 6.1 14.4 8.8 6.6 14.6 4.6 30.1 13.6 9.2
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 85.4 69.1 83.9 87.2 92.8 90.9 96.2 86.4 94.7 84.7 90.5 88.3 95.1 84.0
Always Vote 61.5 57.0 54.4 58.2 56.3 66.9 64.6 71.1 59.4 73.0 55.3 59.6 60.3 74.8 51.2
Almost Always Vote 27.3 28.5 14.7 25.7 30.8 25.9 26.3 25.1 27.0 21.7 29.4 30.9 28.0 20.3 32.9

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 14.6 30.9 16.1 12.8 7.2 9.1 3.8 13.6 5.3 15.3 9.5 11.7 4.9 16.0

138

90.

56.
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9

2
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10.0
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
|

| SINGLE |Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | |

Table 1 Page 8

Dec.

VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF-
| EMPL-

| OYED

| HOME

| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT
|

7

, 2016

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|CLASS

|MIDDLE |

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104

ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 84.4 86.3 79.0 92.0 90.8 85.4 93.
Always Vote 61.5 56.3 57.4 53.0 65.2 62.6 58.8 66.
Almost Always Vote 27.3 28.2 28.9 26.0 26.8 28.2 26.6 26.

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 15.6 13.7 21.0 8.0 9.2 14.6 6.

468
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26.4

85.

51.

33.

14.

114

95.

68.

26.

4.

1

5

6

9

474 274
91.9 84.8
63.9 53.1
28.0 31.8

8.1 15.2

116

77.9

58.6

19.2

22.1
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 89.1 91.3 88.8 88.6 92.5 90.0 92.1 90.1 95.3 92.9 86.1 82.1 88.8 89.3 89.3 84.4 - -
Always Vote 61.5 61.6 67.3 62.1 60.8 67.6 64.0 62.9 76.4 69.6 69.0 77.0 57.6 61.5 72.1 58.8 54.2 - -
Almost Always Vote 27.3 27.5 24.0 26.6 27.8 24.9 26.0 29.2 13.7 25.7 23.9 9.1 24.4 27.3 17.2 30.5 30.2 - -

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 10.9 8.7 11.2 11.4 7.5 10.0 7.9 9.9 4.7 7.1 13.9 17.9 11.2 10.7 10.7 15.6 - -
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |

WHITE

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 85.3 84.4 88.7 91.4 94.8 97.4 82.7 94.1 84.7 91.5 86.0 92.7 87.6 94.6
Always Vote 61.5 64.6 55.6 60.3 63.2 63.4 66.8 57.6 94.1 58.8 63.3 59.3 64.6 60.4 66.7
Almost Always Vote 27.3 20.7 28.8 28.4 28.2 31.4 30.5 25.0 - 25.9 28.2 26.7 28.1 27.2 27.9

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 14.7 15.6 11.3 8.6 5.2 2.6 17.3 5.9 15.3 8.5 14.0 7.3 12.4 5.4

339

90.4

59.0

31.4

185

91.6

70.7

20.9
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP |TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 90.0 90.6 91.4 91.0 92.7 73.8 83.1 85.0 91.0 87.5 91.3 90.5 90.8 84.9 91.0 90.3 87.1 81.8 87.6 88.9
Always Vote 61.5 60.6 70.4 65.7 175.3 62.9 47.8 55.0 32.5 65.5 59.2 70.9 64.1 60.5 55.0 65.5 64.1 58.5 49.5 65.1 61.1
Almost Always Vote 27.3 29.5 20.3 25.6 15.6 29.8 26.0 28.1 52.5 25.5 28.3 20.5 26.4 30.2 29.9 25.6 26.2 28.6 32.3 22.5 27.9

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 10.0 9.4 8.6 9.0 7.3 26.2 16.9 15.0 9.0 12.5 8.7 9.5 9.2 15.1 9.0 9.7 12.9 18.2 12.4 11.1
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 87.6 87.9 82.4 89.2 100.0 89.2 87.8 91.8 89.8 88.0 86.6 86.8 87.2 89.1 87.3 85.5 90.1 94.0
Always Vote 61.5 65.1 63.3 52.6 60.3 93.3 60.3 64.4 67.8 71.4 57.7 53.1 58.6 70.5 57.9 63.8 57.6 62.1 68.6
Almost Always Vote 27.3 22.5 24.6 29.8 28.9 6.7 28.9 23.4 24.0 18.5 30.4 33.6 28.2 16.7 31.2 23.4 27.8 28.0 25.4

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 12.4 12.1 17.6 10.8 - 10.8 12.2 8.2 10.2 12.0 13.4 13.2 12.8 10.9 12.7 14.5 9.9 6.0
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF
THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 165 140 140 |55 155 |65 165 140 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 88.8 88.2 89.1 87.1 91.9 87.8 94.0 90.8 90.9 89.5 93.0 90.3 93.2 86.0 87.6 85.0 90.7 85.7 95.0 90.8 87.0
Always Vote 61.5 60.9 61.9 59.5 65.0 60.1 68.6 68.9 65.3 67.6 65.1 66.2 68.3 54.2 58.7 52.9 65.0 55.1 68.9 66.6 57.0
Almost Always Vote 27.3 27.3 27.3 27.5 26.8 27.6 25.4 21.9 25.6 21.9 27.9 24.1 24.9 31.9 28.8 32.2 25.8 30.6 26.1 24.2 30.0

VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 11.2 11.8 10.9 12.9 8.1 12.2 6.0 9.2 9.1 10.5 7.0 9.7 6.8 14.0 12.4 15.0 9.3 14.3 5.0 9.2 13.0
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2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
VERY LIKELY 83.3 73.9 86.0 84.5 78.1 87.2 72.1 81.7 90.0 82.3 82.5 82.4 83.3 84.8 88.8 96.4 71.8 39.2 100.0 -

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 26.1 14.0 15.5 21.9 12.8 27.9 18.3 10.0 17.7 17.5 17.6 16.7 15.2 11.2 3.6 28.2 60.8 - 100.0
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2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
VERY LIKELY 83.3 84.4 84.5 85.0 83.9 85.4 83.2 84.0 82.9 84.4 83.8 85.5 8l.2 85.4 85.0 70.

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 15.6 15.5 15.0 16.1 14.6 16.8 16.0 17.1 15.6 16.2 14.5 18.8 14.6 15.0 30.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE |

| | ON ISSUES |

| |DURING DEBATE |
|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
| | TON | SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | | ROVE

| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | |

Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445
VERY LIKELY 83.3 86.0 84.6 77.7 86.3 87.4 56.8 63.8 37.8 84.6 84.5 81.

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 14.0 15.4 22.3 13.7 12.6 43.2 36.2 62.2 15.4 15.5 18.

Table 2 Page 16
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
lgly |what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW
| | IROVE | | |

351 244 332 133 200 73
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Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
VERY LIKELY 83.3 82.8 87.8 80.8 84.7 83.4 79.0 84.9 84.0 76.5 88.2

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 17.2 12.2 19.2 15.3 16.6 21.0 15.1 16.0 23.5 11.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR

TOTAL |

|

|

|CELL |Only

| PHONE |

| |
Total 1000 655 474
VERY LIKELY 83.3 84.5 85.5
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 15.5 14.5

Table 2 Page 18
Dec. 7, 2016

CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN |

WOMEN

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

|Mostly |BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-
| |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | PHONE | | | | | | |
181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205
81.8 79.2 88.3 71.2 83.2 85.8 84.0 79.8 87.7 80.4 88.1 83.9 86.6
18.2 20.8 11.7 28.8 16.8 14.2 16.0 20.2 12.3 19.6 11.9 16.1 13.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL |

IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |

| | |

| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

| | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211
VERY LIKELY 83.3 85.7 88.5 83.3 80.2 81.8 88.9 84.9 89.6 81.8 86.5 85.
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 14.3 11.5 16.7 19.8 18.2 11.1 15.1 10.4 18.2 13.5 14.

173

Table 2 Page 19
Dec. 7, 2016

DEMOCRAT |
|
|

INDEPENDENT

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

145 41 45



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Table 2 Page 20

Dec. 7, 2016
| WHITE | WHITE
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.

167 180 224

80.8 91.8 80.1

| GRAD .

81.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |
| | |
301 478 221

83.9 82.6 83.9

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN

| | |

| | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209
VERY LIKELY 83.3 80.7 61.4 77.0 83.9 86.3 84.6 89.6 79.1 91.1 81.8 80.
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 19.3 38.6 23.0 16.1 13.7 15.4 10.4 20.9 8.9 18.2 19.

19.2 8.2 19.9

18.

16.1 17.4 16.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY

Table 2 Page 21

Dec.

YOU ARE TO VOTE?

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

7, 2016

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS |

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS |

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS

|

|

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED

| |ried |Other | | | |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36
VERY LIKELY 83.3 79.3 76.8 86.5 86.3 90.8 81.0 82.4
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 20.7 23.2 13.5 13.7 9.2 19.0 17.6

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
| | | |OYED | |

468 395 73 20 92

85.0 86.6 76.2 76.0 80.7 83.

15.0 13.4 23.8 24.0 19.3 16.

209

7 88.

3 11.

100

73.9 100.0

26.

114 474 274 116

80.7 84.3 79.6 87.1

19.3 15.7 20.4 12.9
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Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |
|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More
|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One

Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103
VERY LIKELY 83.3 84.0 86.5 85.6 85.7 87.1 85.2 84.3 87.5 89.7 86.3 86.1 77.4 83.3 85.7 83.4 76.9

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 16.0 13.5 14.4 14.3 12.9 14.8 15.7 12.5 10.3 13.7 13.9 22.6 16.7 14.3 16.6 23.1



Table 2 Page 23

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

339

WHITE |
|
|

HISPANIC

|CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

185 32 44

.6 86.9 83.9 84.0

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME

| | |

| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
VERY LIKELY 83.3 84.6 78.7 83.3 86.1 81.6 87.6 91.2 94.1 80.9 84.9 81.6 85.6 83.0 84.8
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 15.4 21.3 16.7 13.9 18.4 12.4 8.8 5.9 19.1 15.1 18.4 14.4 17.0 15.2



Table 2 Page 24
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | DESK-
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341
VERY LIKELY 83.3 84.6 86.4 90.1 82.2 80.8 75.6 76.4 69.6 85.5 82.0 84.4 86.0 86.4 8.6
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 15.4 13.6 9.9 17.8 19.2 24.4 23.6 30.4 14.5 18.0 15.6 14.0 13.6 21.4

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

386 97 173 110 890

.1 81.5 79.6 79.1 83.8

.9 18.5 20.4 20.9 16.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 2 Page 25
Dec. 7, 2016

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total

VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162

83.3 79.1 86.8 75.4 83.5 94.6 83.5 82.8 86.5 88.5 76.1 80.5 85.8 81.2 78.5 81.6 83.8 84.0 89.1

16.7 20.9 13.2 24.6 16.5 5.4 16.5 17.2 13.5 11.5 23.9 19.5 14.2 18.8 21.5 18.4 16.2 16.0 10.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. FOR THE 2018 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR

TOTAL |
|
|
|UNDER |OVER
140 |40
| |
Total 1000 377 623
VERY LIKELY 83.3 80.0 85.3
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 16.7 20.0 14.7

Table 2 Page 26
Dec. 7, 2016

CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
81.6 86.3 82.2 89.1 80.4 88.3 84.3 87.3 84.2 90.5 79.7 82.4 79.3 85.3 80.4 87.3 85.4 81.4
18.4 13.7 17.8 10.9 19.6 11.7 15.7 12.7 15.8 9.5 20.3 17.6 20.7 14.7 19.6 12.7 14.6 18.6
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VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?
TOTAL | REGION | AREA |
| | |
| | |
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

2018 VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY
| LIKELY | WHAT

| SOME -

| LIKELY

Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 23.9 35.1 26.6 25.6 27.0 27.8 28.1 29.2 27.1 31.8 26.3 27.4
WRONG TRACK 62.1 71.4 56.0 65.2 66.8 60.4 59.0 61.7 66.4 59.8 60.5 65.8 60.6
DON'T KNOW 9.9 4.7 8.9 8.1 7.6 12.6 13.2 10.1 4.3 13.1 7.7 8.0 12.0

Net Diff. -34.1 -47.5 -20.9 -38.6 -41.3 -33.5 -31.1 -33.6 -37.2 -32.7 -28.7 -39.5 -33.1

-34.2

-34.7

63.1

-34.4

-35.2

112

30.3

59.8

9.9

-29.5

833

28.4

63.0

-34.6

167

26.1

57.5

16.3

-31.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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Dec. 7, 2016

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| DIRECTION
|UNITED STATES |

|RIGHT

| WRONG

|SIZE OF GOV'T|

CHOICE MODEL|
OBAMA POLS. |

| SMALL- | LARGER | CONT .

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER

| TION

|GOV'T

|GOV'T

JOB RATING

BARACK OBAMA |

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

| JOB RATING

|APP-
| ROVE
|

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

|  OPINION:

DONALD TRUMP |DONALD TRUMP

| GENERIC BALLOT
| FOR CONGRESS

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ABLE
|

| ORABLE | LICAN

100.

0

100.

-100.

529

26.3

66.2

7.6

-39.9

305

36.8

55.6

7.7

-18.8

| CHANGE | APP-
|OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE
|POLS. |CTION

391 520 531
31.5 27.2 31.3
61.4 64.2 60.5
7.2 8.6 8.2
-29.9 -37.0 -29.2

451

24.7

65.9

9.4

-41.2

6.8

-12.3

-58.5

-10.5

-58.3

-25.2

| UND-

| CRATIC|ECI-

| DED
422 129
23.8 22.4
67.1 56.8
9.1 20.8
-43.4 -34.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-

| TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

| OTHER

|NOT
| VOTE
| PRES .

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

| Stron- | Some-

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

-34.1

417

35.3

-21.1

-41.9

83.9

3.9

-71.7

-52.0

24.

75.

-51.

0

-61.4

20.2

71.7

-51.6

48.2

14.7

-11.1

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-

INTON | | ROVE

| | |
437 445 595
24.2 33.4 32.0
65.8 58.2 59.7

10.0 8.5 8.3

-41.6 -24.8 -27.7

-24.4

|DIS- |Some-
|what |APP- |what
| IROVE |

244 332 133
29.8 21.6 25.7
62.3 69.6 65.9
7.9 8.8 8.5
-32.5 -48.1 -40.2

-53.3

-22.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 31.9 21.3 20.0 31.6 22.8 21.4 32.7 29.7 33.2 17.7
WRONG TRACK 62.1 60.2 71.4 60.5 61.1 70.4 59.0 60.4 59.3 58.4 75.8
DON'T KNOW 9.9 7.9 7.3 19.5 7.3 6.8 19.6 6.9 11.0 8.4 6.5

Net Diff. -34.1 -28.4 -50.1 -40.5 -29.5 -47.6 -37.6 -27.7 -29.6 -25.2 -58.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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Dec. 7, 2016

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

655

28.4

62.3

9.3

-34.0

28.0

62.7

9.3

-34.7

29.4

-32.0

-31.3

-36.3

22.2

63.5

14.3

-41.3

159

24.6

62.4

13.0

-37.8

330

33.6

58.6

-25.0

360

27.0

62.8

10.2

-35.8

310

23.3

65.0

11.7

-41.7

165

40.4

55.1

4.4

-14.7

155

37.2

55.7

7.0

-18.5

151

27.0

61.4

11.6

-34.3

165

26.8

62.1

11.1

-35.4

19.3

68.1

12.7

-48.8

159

19.7

68.4

11.8

-48.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
|ERATE |
| |

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE
| |

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

260

31.9

60.9

-28.9

121

-30.4

-27.7

-34.3

199

28.2

61.1

10.7

-32.9

151

22.4

66.2

11.4

-43.8

350

25.7

63.3

11.0

-37.6

63.

36.

26.

78
4 41.2
6 46.9
- 11.9
9 -5.8

211

25.0

67.3

-42.3

173

27.6

65.3

-37.8

Dec. 7, 2016
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | |
145 41 45 167 98
26.4 26.6 20.1 22.0 26.9
63.5 49.4 65.9 67.3 60.6
10.1 24.1 14.0 10.6 12.5
-37.1 -22.8 -45.8 -45.3 -33.7
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Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL I MEN I WOMEN I WHITE I WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| I I I MEN I WOMEN I
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 26.6 20.7 27.8 26.2 29.7 30.2 28.9 34.4 35.7 21.2 22.6 33.2 38.1 20.1 22.2 37.0 23.4 25.7
WRONG TRACK 62.1 60.6 64.9 55.7 63.3 63.9 64.3 63.2 55.5 58.9 64.1 69.8 57.9 57.8 66.4 70.8 55.1 66.0 63.1
DON'T KNOW 9.9 12.8 14.4 16.6 10.5 6.4 5.5 8.0 10.1 5.4 14.8 7.6 8.9 4.2 13.4 7.0 7.9 10.5 11.3

Net Diff. -34.1 -34.0 -44.2 -27.9 -37.1 -34.2 -34.1 -34.3 -21.1 -23.2 -42.9 -47.2 -24.7 -19.7 -46.3 -48.6 -18.1 -42.6 -37.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 3 Page 34

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS |

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

256

29.8

57.9

12.3

-28.1

|Live |MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other
86 508
25.3 30.1
59.1 62.3
15.6 7.6
-33.7 -32.1

-33.5

104

9.4

-51.9

70.6

13.0

-54.1

468

30.6

61.5

-31.0

-30.4

-34.2

-14.0

65.6

13.4

-44.6

Dec. 7, 2016
|
|
|STU- |RET- |NOT
|DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | |OYED |
41 209 100

25.7 23.2 23.4
62.5 68.9 55.0
11.8 7.9 21.6
-36.7

-45.7 -31.6

76.

23.

53.

-21.7

474

31.1

59.9

9.0

-28.8

274

20.4

68.4

11.1

-48.0

116

17.8

69.9

12.4

-52.1



Table 3 Page 35
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |
|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/
|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 28.9 33.8 37.6 28.9 29.0 35.2 40.1 41.6 38.4 30.7 50.7 18.8 28.0 32.1 27.1 24.6
WRONG TRACK 62.1 62.2 58.4 53.8 63.6 63.2 56.0 51.5 51.1 60.0 59.9 37.0 67.9 62.1 61.7 62.9 57.7
DON'T KNOW 9.9 8.8 7.9 8.6 7.5 7.8 8.8 8.3 7.3 1.5 9.3 12.3 13.3 9.9 6.3 10.0 17.7
Net Diff. -34.1 -33.3 -24.6 -16.3 -34.7 -34.2 -20.9 -11.4 -9.4 -21.6 -29.2 13.6 -49.1 -34.1 -29.6 -35.9 -33.0
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3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 21.6 26.3 28.4 25.7 39.8 34.6 28.6 49.6 24.6 30.2 25.8 31.1 25.8 38.8 24.7 39.2 37.6 34.1
WRONG TRACK 62.1 63.0 61.9 62.4 67.2 52.5 63.1 60.8 35.4 62.3 61.9 62.3 61.8 63.8 53.9 65.2 54.3 53.4 51.9
DON'T KNOW 9.9 15.3 11.8 9.2 7.1 7.7 2.3 10.6 15.0 13.1 7.8 11.8 7.2 10.4 7.3 10.2 6.5 9.0 14.1

Net Diff. -34.1 -41.4 -35.6 -34.0 -41.5 -12.7 -28.5 -32.2 14.2 -37.7 -31.7 -36.5 -30.7 -38.0 -15.1 -40.5 -15.0 -15.9 -17.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JENISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH- |OTHER

|EIST/ |
| AGNSTC |

Table 3 Page 37
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DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

476

24.6

64.0

11.4

-39.4

254

36.8

54.8

8.5

-18.0

52.8

10.2

-15.8

25.

48.

64.

-29.

-39.7

167

22.0

70.3

7.8

-48.3

71.4

11.9

-54.8

| BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | |
| | | |
|YES  |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | DESK-
| | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | |
363 637 174 296 189 341 344
30.2 26.8 40.5 31.9 20.6 22.4 29.4
58.0 64.4 49.6 61.9 65.7 66.7 61.2
11.9 8.8 9.9 6.2 13.7 11.0 9.4
-27.8 -37.7 -9.1 -30.0 -45.0 -44.3 -31.7

-40.0

-28.9

173

29.0

57.5

13.5

-28.6

-21.0

890

27.3

63.0

-35.7
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3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN

OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL |
|
|

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
| WHITE

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

110

33.5

54.5

12.0

-21.0

121

23.3

60.6

16.1

-37.3

-32.1

-34.9

-63.4

63.1

8.8

-34.9

12.6

-32.1

| MEN
|
|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
| | AMER .
348 44
35.7 30.0
57.8 61.2
6.5 8.8
-22.1 -31.1

-2.2

362

-47.2

-40.8

Dec. 7, 2016
|
|
|HISP- |18-29
|ANIC | |
| | |
63 189
27.6 32.2
62.5 55.0
9.9 12.7
-34.9 -22.8

46.5

11.6

-4.5

265

-50.5

-39.7

162

21.8

69.6

-47.8
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3. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN
OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN |
| | |
| | |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

457

22.2

65.8

12.0

| UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

530

21.7

66.3

11.9

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180
RIGHT DIRECTION 28.0 37.1 22.5 30.2 24.1 29.2 21.8 51.5 25.6 39.1 28.5 37.6 24.2 24.9 19.7 22.8 19.8
WRONG TRACK 62.1 50.8 69.0 59.1 67.5 60.6 69.6 40.8 66.9 52.7 64.8 54.5 69.5 59.1 70.9 64.4 70.1
DON'T KNOW 9.9 12.2 8.5 10.7 8.4 10.1 8.6 7.7 7.5 8.1 6.7 7.9 6.3 15.9 9.4 12.8 10.1
Net Diff. -34.1 -13.7 -46.4 -28.9 -43.4 -31.4 -47.8 10.7 -41.3 -13.6 -36.3 -16.8 -45.2 -34.2 -51.1 -41.6 -50.4

-43.6

-50.9

-22.2

-44.6
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 45.3 48.1 31.2 30.8 46.6 33.1 38.7 33.9 36.4 47.3 31.1 42.3 35.5 39.0 41.4 33.6 39.4 40.1 34.0
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 39.9 41.4 62.7 64.2 46.7 58.1 49.4 60.0 50.5 40.9 63.2 49.3 53.6 52.5 51.3 55.3 48.2 52.0 52.2
DON'T KNOW 8.9 14.8 10.6 6.1 5.0 6.7 8.7 11.9 6.1 13.2 11.8 5.8 8.4 10.8 8.5 7.3 11.1 12.4 7.9 13.7

Net Diff. -13.0 5.3 6.7 -31.5 -33.5 -0.1 -25.0 -10.8 -26.1 -14.1 6.3 -32.1 -7.0 -18.1 -13.5 -9.9 -21.7 -8.9 -11.9 -18.2
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 43.8 38.6 24.8 63.6 100.0 - 170.9 2.9 17.4 68.6 14.3 64.6 13.2 74.6 12.
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 50.6 53.8 69.4 29.7 - 100.0 18.0 93.2 79.7 19.9 82.7 24.4 83.7 16.1 59.
DON'T KNOW 8.9 5.6 7.6 5.8 6.7 - - 11.1 3.9 2.9 11.5 3.0 11.1 3.1 9.2 28.

Net Diff. -13.0 -6.8 -15.2 -44.6 33.8 100.0 -100.0 52.9 -90.3 -62.3 48.7 -68.3 40.2 -70.5 58.5 -47.2
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE
| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
| |TON |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW
| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | | | | |IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 7.6 73.9 33.3 41.7 44.9 34.3 20.5 29.2 74.5 8.6 22.3 15.7 31.9 70.7 61.8 76.7 31.2
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 89.8 15.6 57.2 35.7 55.1 50.7 42.0 36.8 14.9 88.2 72.6 81.6 59.6 20.1 23.1 18.2 30.0
DON'T KNOW 8.9 2.6 10.4 9.6 22.7 - 15.1 37.4 33.9 10.6 3.2 5.1 2.7 8.5 9.1 15.1 5.2 38.8

Net Diff. -13.0 -82.2 58.3 -23.9 6.0 -10.1 -16.4 -21.5 -7.6 59.6 -79.6 -50.2 -65.9 -27.8 50.6 38.7 58.5 1.1
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 37.4 47.3 37.9 38.8 50.3 31.6 38.3 44.0 47.6 50.4
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 54.6 46.9 47.5 54.7 42.0 51.7 55.3 51.5 43.7 43.4
DON'T KNOW 8.9 8.1 5.8 14.7 6.5 7.7 16.7 6.4 4.6 8.7 6.2

Net Diff. -13.0 -17.2 0.3 -9.6 -15.8 8.3 -20.1 -17.0 -7.5 3.9 7.0
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 40.4 41.3 38.0 41.1 33.7 25.0 31.1 11.8 75.1 26.2 16.4 73.7 23.4 7.2 76.2 28.7
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 50.2 50.0 50.7 52.3 57.4 63.9 59.3 84.4 16.5 58.9 81.4 20.7 66.0 87.3 13.3 52.3
DON'T KNOW 8.9 9.4 8.6 11.4 6.6 8.9 11.1 9.6 3.8 8.4 14.9 2.1 5.6 10.6 5.5 10.5 19.0

Net Diff. -13.0 -9.8 -8.7 -12.7 -11.2 -23.7 -39.0 -28.3 -72.5 58.6 -32.8 -65.0 53.0 -42.5 -80.1 62.9 -23.5
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

173
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DEMOCRAT
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERATE |VATIVE |ERAL
| |
145
70.5 57. 54.
17.7 25. 32.
11.8 16. 13.
52.8 32. 22.

INDEPENDENT

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER
| VATIVE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN

| |

| |

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-

|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

| | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1  73.7 79.0 69.2 40.3 14.7 8.2 11.9 55.1 12.2 3.3 83.
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 21.3 16.4 25.5 45.7 79.8 84.6 81.9 42.9 80.1 94.0 13.
DON'T KNOW 8.9 5.0 4.6 5.3 14.0 5.4 7.2 6.2 2.0 7.7 2.7
Net Diff. -13.0 52.4 62.5 43.6 -5.4 -65.1 -76.4 -70.0 12.1 -68.0 -90.7 69.

-26.9

-68.4
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | |URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 34.5 27.2 32.4 36.1 44.5 43.3 46.6 30.4 43.8 37.3 45.2 22.7 41.4 26.0 37.5 50.4 36.4 29.2
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 54.5 48.0 58.4 52.5 49.1 49.9 47.8 62.0 51.6 49.4 46.2 69.8 54.2 61.8 55.3 40.5 55.4 60.5
DON'T KNOW 8.9 11.0 24.7 9.2 11.3 6.4 6.8 5.7 7.6 4.6 13.4 8.6 7.6 4.4 12.2 7.3 9.1 8.1 10.3

Net Diff. -13.0 -20.0 -20.8 -26.0 -16.4 -4.7 -6.5 -1.2 -31.6 -7.8 -12.1 -1.0 -47.1 -12.8 -35.8 -17.8 10.0 -19.0 -31.2



Table 4 Page 47
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

274

36.9

55.0

8.1

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

116

39.1

46.6

14.4

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS |
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 48.3 44.9 58.5 33.8 32.6 34.0 42.2 41.8 40.9 46.6 52.2 43.8 56.4 27.8 26.7 75.
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 41.2 43.8 33.6 58.5 58.4 55.8 50.8 51.7 54.0 39.3 40.0 43.8 34.5 65.1 51.9 22.
DON'T KNOW 8.9 10.5 11.4 7.9 7.7 9.1 10.2 7.0 6.5 5.1 14.1 7.8 12.5 9.1 7.0 21.4
Net Diff. -13.0 7.1 1.1 24.8 -24.7 -25.8 -21.8 -8.6 -9.9 -13.1 7.2 12.1 * 21.9 -37.3 -25.2 52.

|IMIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS |
114 474
46.3 36.8
45.5 54.7
8.2 8.5
0.7 -17.8

-18.1

-7.5
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP | KAT | | |leran |Duty |Rel. |Than

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 39.6 43.9 46.7 42.7 42.8 53.7 50.9 63.8 55.1 27.2 76.0 27.3 39.1 73.8 26.0 41.9
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 52.4 49.6 44.2 49.2 51.1 39.7 41.9 28.0 40.3 55.6 24.0 57.7 52.0 21.6 65.2 38.3
DON'T KNOW 8.9 8.0 6.5 9.1 8.1 6.1 6.7 7.3 8.2 4.6 17.2 - 15.0 8.9 4.6 8.8 19.8

Net Diff. -13.0 -12.9 -5.7 2.4 -6.5 -8.3 14.0 9.0 35.7 14.8 -28.4 52.0 -30.5 -13.0 52.2 -39.2 3.5
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |

WHITE

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
|ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 42.0 38.8 31.3 38.4 46.6 50.7 30.6 45.0 40.0 38.4 37.2 41.6 37.5 46.3
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 42.6 52.8 63.4 52.7 48.5 35.9 58.8 41.3 49.1 54.0 53.7 49.7 53.4 45.5
DON'T KNOW 8.9 15.4 8.4 5.3 9.0 5.0 13.5 10.6 13.6 10.9 7.6 9.1 8.6 9.1 8.1

Net Diff. -13.0 -0.6 -13.9 -32.1 -14.3 -1.9 14.8 -28.2 3.7 -9.1 -15.5 -16.5 -8.1 -15.8 0.8

339

22.7

68.7

-46.1

185

31.1

60.9

-29.8

19.
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR

2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

Total

CONTINUE OBAMA POLS.

CHANGE DIRECTION

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-
|ESTANT | OLIC

476

33.0

58.5

-25.4

| CATH-

254

37.9

52.5

-14.6

26.

RELIGION

81.9

-33.4

20.

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

167

50.

42.

3

|OTHER |YES

363

BORN AGAIN

-7.

4

|IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO

Table 4 Page 50
Dec. 7, 2016

MEN |  WOMEN |
| |
| |

| DESK-

| | | | TOP

174 296 189 341
32.8 40.4 36.7 42 .4
61.1 53.7 54.5 44.6

6.1 5.9 8.8 13.0

-28.4 -13.4 -17.8 -2.1

344

35.8

56.2

-20.4

DEVICE

-14.1

-22.1

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

173

49.6

40.3

10.1

9.2

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

890

36.4

54.4

-18.0
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 60.5 67.2 37.7 31.4 25.8 31.4 57.9 32.4 63.8 60.3 30.4 69.1 60.7 50.1 52.9 35.0 28.6 29.4
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 33.3 19.0 48.7 60.5 62.7 60.5 31.4 61.7 31.2 33.8 59.3 12.1 33.0 39.5 41.0 55.3 60.2 64.3
DON'T KNOW 8.9 6.1 13.7 13.7 8.2 11.6 8.2 10.7 5.9 5.0 5.9 10.3 18.7 6.3 10.4 6.1 9.7 11.1 6.3

Net Diff. -13.0 27.2 48.2 -11.0 -29.1 -36.9 -29.1 26.5 -29.3 32.7 26.5 -28.9 57.0 27.7 10.6 11.8 -20.3 -31.6 -34.9
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4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU LIKE THE NEXT PRESIDENT, DONALD TRUMP, AND CONGRESS TO..?
1. CONTINUE THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA, OR
2. CHANGE DIRECTION AND MOVE AWAY FROM THE POLICIES OF PRESIDENT OBAMA

15
|

| UNDER |OVER
|55

5

| UNDER |OVER

| 65 |65
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

|55 155

| UNDER |OVER
| 65

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE |

| |

| |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 |55 |55 165 | 65 140 |40

| | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298
CONTINUE OBAMA POLS. 39.1 51.5 31.5 44.7 29.0 40.9 29.4 53.4 28.4
CHANGE DIRECTION 52.0 40.3 59.2 46.4 62.1 49.7 64.3 43.8 63.8
DON'T KNOW 8.9 8.3 9.3 8.9 8.9 9.4 6.3 2.8 7.8
Net Diff. -13.0 11.2 -27.6 -1.8 -33.1 -8.7 -34.9 9.6 -35.4

292

44.

50.

-5.

178

26.4

66.8

-40.4

381

39.9

53.7

-13.8

-40.7

140 140

| | |
205 325
49.9 34.4
37.3 54.9
12.9 10.6
12.6 -20.5

350

45.

43.

11.

1.

0

3

7

[3

180

31.5

57.4

11.1

-25.9

457

-27.8

-18.9
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
APPROVE 53.1 60.0 63.0 48.7 43.9 57.5 46.7 52.4 41.0 54.7 62.1 47.2 54.4 50.2 52.5 54.8 47.3 58.2 53.6 50.9
Strongly 25.8 38.0 33.2 20.6 23.6 29.8 20.2 21.3 17.7 25.4 34.6 21.6 26.0 22.8 26.8 31.2 17.0 17.6 28.2 13.6
Somewhat 27.3 22.0 29.9 28.1 20.3 27.6 26.5 31.0 23.3 29.3 27.6 25.6 28.4 27.3 25.7 23.6 30.3 40.6 25.3 37.3
DISAPPROVE 45.1 40.0 35.3 49.9 54.6 41.5 53.3 44.0 59.0 41.0 36.7 51.4 44.0 47.0 45.8 44.4 49.2 39.5 44.9 46.1
Somewhat 15.2 24.5 15.9 17.1 23.8 11.6 12.3 14.9 8.9 14.6 18.4 19.3 12.6 12.7 14.7 11.7 21.5 19.1 13.8 22.2
Strongly 29.9 15.5 19.4 32.8 30.8 29.9 41.0 29.1 50.1 26.4 18.3 32.2 31.4 34.3 31.1 32.6 27.7 20.5 31.1 23.9
DON'T KNOW 1.8 - 1.7 1.4 1.5 1.1 - 3.6 - 4.3 1.2 1.4 1.6 2.9 1.7 0.9 3.5 2.2 1.5 3.0
Net Diff. 8.0 20.0 27.7 -1.2 -10.7 16.0 -6.6 8.4 -18.0 13.7 25.5 -4.3 10.3 3.2 6.6 10.4 -1.9 18.7 8.6 4.9

Mean 2.50 2.83 2.78 2.37 2.37 2.58 2.26 2.46 2.09 2.56 2.79 2.37 2.50 2.40 2.49 2.54 2.38 2.57 2.51 2.42
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
APPROVE 53.1 59.4 51.7 36.4 80.5 96.4 18.3 100.0 - 27.3 85.9 24.1 81.3 23.6 90.4 33.4
Strongly 25.8 33.3 23.2 14.4 45.2 58.7 3.5 48.5 - 12.1 45.0 11.3 40.4 9.2 47.5 12.1
Somewhat 27.3 26.1 28.5 21.9 35.3 37.7 14.8 51.5 - 15.2 41.0 12.8 40.9 14.4 42.9 21.3
DISAPPROVE 45.1 39.8 47.9 62.8 18.8 3.4 80.8 - 100.0 72.3 13.5 75.3 17.8 75.9 8.7 57.1
Somewhat 15.2 17.7 14.2 17.2 11.0 2.7 25.0 - 33.7 19.2 8.4 20.0 10.1 18.7 6.6 31.2
Strongly 29.9 22.1 33.7 45.6 7.8 0.7 55.8 - 66.3 53.2 5.1 55.2 7.7 57.2 2.1 25.8
DON'T KNOW 1.8 0.9 0.4 0.9 0.7 0.2 0.9 - - 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.9 0.4 0.8 9.5
Net Diff. 8.0 19.6 3.8 -26.4 61.7 93.1 -62.5 100.0 -100.0 -45.0 72.5 -51.2 63.5 -52.3 81.7 -23.7

Mean 2.50 2.71 2.41 2.05 3.19 3.55 1.66 3.49 1.34 1.86 3.27 1.80 3.15 1.76 3.37 2.22
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN
| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

Table 5 Page 55
Dec. 7, 2016

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron- | Some-

lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

25.8

27.3

45.1

15.2

29.9

84.

21.

62.

420

91.8

50.3

41.5

47.

47.

30.

16.

60.

19.

40.

31.

25.

29.

1

.81

29.

20.

70.

15.

55.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| | PRES
14
61.1  40.
13.8
47.3  33.
38.9  59.
23.8 32.
15.1  27.
22.2 -18
2.60 2

.8

.21

61.

14.

47.

33.

26.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| [ |

437 445 595
91.8 17.4 35.0
48.5 7.1 13.1
43.3 10.3 21.9
7.4 8l1.6 64.1
5.2 22.4 20.3
2.2 59.2 43.9

27.

.72

84.4 -29.1

.04

3

21.

14.

77.

17.

60.

-55.

51

.76

|DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
244 332
54.0 85.0
11.5 48.1
42.5 36.9
44.7 14.5
24.2 7.5
20.5 7.1
1.3 0.4
9.3 70.5
2.46 3.27

1

80.

34.

45.

19.

13.

60.

33

2

88.

57.

31.

11.

77.

00

55.

27.

27.

29.

20.

15.

26.

.74
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
APPROVE 53.1 52.9 59.1 48.4 52.2 66.1 46.4 51.6 59.9 76.5 59.6
Strongly 25.8 25.5 29.9 22.9 26.7 31.8 18.8 26.5 35.8 31.0 30.8
Somewhat 27.3 27.4 29.2 25.5 25.5 34.3 27.6 25.1 24.1 45.5 28.8
DISAPPROVE 45.1 46.2 40.9 44.8 46.8 33.9 48.5 47.6 40.1 23.5 40.4
Somewhat 15.2 15.7 10.8 17.4 15.3 12.8 16.8 15.0 13.0 15.7 10.4
Strongly 29.9 30.5 30.1 27.4 31.5 21.2 31.6 32.6 27.1 7.8 30.0
DON'T KNOW 1.8 0.8 - 6.7 1.0 - 5.2 0.8 - - -
Net Diff. 8.0 6.7 18.2 3.6 5.5 32.2 -2.1 4.0 19.8 53.0 19.2

Mean 2.50 2.48 2.59 2.47 2.48 2.77 2.35 2.46 2.69 3.00 2.60
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

|Only
|
|

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
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| INDEP- | REPUB- |
| ENDENT | LICAN |
| | |

WOMEN

DEMO-
CRAT

| INDE

P-

| ENDENT

25.8

27.3

45.1

15.2

29.9

655

55.4

27.1

28.3

42.8

14.1

28.7

12.6

4

54.

29.

25.

43.

15.

27.

11.

74

.57

1

56.

22.

34.

42.

10.

31.

14.

81

.48

1

54.

25.

28.

44.

18.

25.

10.

86

1

43.

22.

20.

55.

14.

41.

-11.

12

.26

40.

14.

25.

58.

19.

38.

-17.

.17

1

42.

20.

22.

56.

15.

40.

-13.

59

.23

3

20.

12.

78.

18.

60.

-57.

30

.68

360

91.2

52.9

38.3

83.4

310

43.5

13.1

30.4

53.3

23.7

29.7

165

21.5

12.0

78.5

16.9

61.7

-57.1

155

93.5

47.5

46.0

87.0

151 165
40.5 19.8
12.6 4.4
27.8 15.5
56.8 77.7
19.9 19.3
36.8 58.4

2.8 2.5

-16.3 -57.8
2.17 1.65

89.4

56.9

32.5

80.6

46.

13.

32.

50.

27.

22.
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
APPROVE 53.1 88.7 91.1 86.6 59.0 24.5 14.3 20.1 75.2 24.5 8.6 94.8 89.4 82.3 77.8 48.6 18.9
Strongly 25.8 52.8 68.3 39.3 23.1 9.0 8.2 8.7 48.8 2.4 2.4 61.3 44.5 46.8 24.0 14.1 6.1
Somewhat 27.3 35.9 22.8 47.3 35.9 15.6 6.1 11.5 26.4 22.1 6.2 33.5 44.9 35.5 53.8 34.4 12.8
DISAPPROVE 45.1 10.5 7.7 12.8 38.9 74.0 82.9 77.8 24.8 71.1 91.1 4.8 9.4 14.8 19.2 49.4 75.8
Somewhat 15.2 5.8 4.6 6.9 21.1 24.0 4.5 15.6 6.0 35.0 14.1 3.8 6.0 9.4 13.4 27.9 21.3
Strongly 29.9 4.7 3.2 6.0 17.7 50.0 78.4 62.3 18.8 36.1 77.0 1.0 3.5 5.5 5.8 21.6 54.5
DON'T KNOW 1.8 0.8 1.2 0.5 2.1 1.5 2.8 2.0 - 4.4 0.3 0.4 1.1 2.9 3.0 2.0 5.3
Net Diff. 8.0 78.2 83.3 73.8 20.1 -49.5 -68.5 -57.7 50.5 -46.6 -82.5 90.0 80.0 67.5 58.6 -0.9 -56.9

Mean 2.50 3.38 3.58 3.21 2.66 1.83 1.43 1.66 3.05 1.90 1.34 3.56 3.32 3.27 2.99 2.42 1.69
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

25.

27.

45.

15.

29.

|

|

|LESS/

| COLL.

| GRAD
542
50.
22.
27.
47.
18.

29.

| Some
|H.S.
| Less

45.

21.

23.

47.

11.

36.

/

|High |Some |COLL
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD
196 329 4
43.2 54.5 56.
18.0 25.9 29.
25.2 28.6 27.
55.0 43.3 42.
20.0 17.9 11.
35.1 25.4 30.
1.8 2.2
-11.9 11.1 14.
2.27 2.56 2

EDUCATION LEVEL

58

.56

|Coll
lege

|Grad.

2

55.

28.

27.

42.

11.

31.

13.

98

.54

|Post- |LESS

|Grad./|COLL.

| Prof. |GRAD
160 2
58.4 44.
31.0 18.
27.5 25.
40.9 54.
11.3 17.
29.6 36.
0.7
17.5 -9.
2.60 2

MEN
/ |COLL-
| EGE
. |GRAD.
21 249

8 57.0
9 28.3
9 28.7
1 42.3
6 9.2
5 33.1
1 0.7
4 14.7
.27  2.53

| WOMEN

|

|LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |EGE

|GRAD. |GRAD.
321 209
53.7 56.4
25.6 30.3
28.1 26.1
43.3 41.8
19.0 14.0
24.3 27.8
3.0 1.9
10.4 14.6
2.57 2.60
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38
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| WHITE | WHITE
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224 1
34.5 54.6 42.1 46.
12.1 27.9 16.1 23.
22.4 26.7 26.0 22.
64.1 44.7 54.8 52.
19.1 9.6 22.3 18.
45.0 35.1 32.5 34.
1.5 0.6 3.1
-29.6 9.9 -12.8 -6.
2.02 2.48 2.27 2.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |

| | |
301 478 221
65.0 51.1 41.2
34.7 21.9 21.8
30.3 29.2 19.4
34.1 46.4 57.3
11.5 15.7 19.1
22.6 30.7 38.2
0.9 2.4 1.5
30.9 4.7 -16.1
2.78 2.43 2.25
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

| MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

THE UNITED STATES?

| EMPL
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate
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Dec.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't |SELF-

| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT
|

7,

2016

|RET-
| IRED
|

| NOT
| EMPL
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

25.8

27.3

45.1

15.2

29.9

342

63.4

30.1

33.3

35.1

14.4

20.7

28.3

2

61.

28.

33.

36.

13.

22.

25.

56

.69

67.

33.

34.

31.

16.

14.

36.

5

47.

22.

24.

50.

16.

34.

08

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
61.2 48.9
16.4 24.7
44.8 24.2
38.8 48.6

9.2 14.4
29.5 34.2
- 2.5
22.4 0.2
2.48 2.40

44.

34.

10.

51.

15.

36.

.45

4

55.

27.

27.

43.

14.

28.

11.

68

.54

395

52.1

25.7

26.4

46.2

15.6

30.6

| | EMPL-
| | OYED
73 920
71.9 65.2
36.9 33.1
35.0 32.1
28.1 32.6
8.1 13.3
20.0 19.3
- 2.2
43.8 32.6
2.89 2.81

61.

25.

35.

37.

18.

19.

23.

77.

45.

32.

19.

10.

58.

.16

2

39.

19.

20.

59.

17.

41.

-20.

09

.17

1

44.

17.

27.

52.

15.

37.

00

.25

25.6

20.1

1

57.

30.

27.

41.

18.

23.

15.

14

4

51.

24.

26.

47.

17.

29.

74

274

52.9

20.8

32.1

45.9

12.5

33.4

116

53.5

28.0

25.5

42.1

11.8

30.3

11.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
APPROVE 53.1 53.5 55.7 59.0 57.4 54.0 65.7 66.9 81.5 65.7 53.4 76.0 39.8 53.1 85.7 40.0 61.3 - -
Strongly 25.8 25.5 26.9 33.8 30.1 28.7 35.9 34.2 49.3 33.7 14.6 49.8 21.4 25.8 53.5 15.8 25.5 - -
Somewhat 27.3 28.1 28.8 25.1 27.2 25.3 29.9 32.7 32.1 32.0 38.8 26.2 18.4 27.3 32.3 24.3 35.7 - -
DISAPPROVE 45.1 44.8 42.5 39.2 41.9 44.7 32.6 32.0 15.9 31.7 44.8 24.0 55.8 45.1 13.7 58.6 31.8 - -
Somewhat 15.2 15.8 17.1 15.7 18.0 14.1 14.1 16.2 9.7 14.4 9.3 24.0 12.8 15.2 5.5 19.4 10.6 - -
Strongly 29.9 29.0 25.4 23.4 23.9 30.6 18.5 15.8 6.2 17.3 35.4 - 43.1 29.9 8.2 39.2 21.2 - -
DON'T KNOW 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 0.8 1.3 1.7 1.1 2.6 2.6 1.9 - 4.4 1.8 0.6 1.4 6.9 - -
Net Diff. 8.0 8.7 13.2 19.8 15.5 9.2 33.1 34.9 65.6 33.9 8.6 52.0 -16.1 8.0 72.0 -18.6 29.4 - -

Mean 2.50 2.51 2.58 2.71 2.64 2.53 2.85 2.86 3.28 2.84 2.33 3.26 2.19 2.50 3.32 2.17 2.70 - -
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

1$60-

INCOME

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k
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INCOME |
|
|

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k | $60k
| | | | |

| UNDER |OVER

WHITE

| PROT-
1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

25.8

27.3

45.1

15.2

29.9

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
143 2
56.3  53.
26.5 26.
29.8  26.
38.9  45.
12.0 12.
26.9 32.
4.8
17.4
2.59 2.

53

1

44.

16.

27.

55.

21.

33.

-11.

87

.27

2

52.

27.

25.

46.

14.

31.

47

1

60.

27.

32.

37.

19.

18.

23.

04

.72

68.

37.

31.

31.

11.

20.

36.

2

.85

38.

21.

16.

61.

54.

-22

.7

.06

1$250k |$40k
|
16 3
58.7 54.
48.0 26.
10.7 27.
41.3 42.
11.3 12.
30.1 30.
17.3 11.
2.77 2

96

.52

604

52.3

25.2

27.1

46.7

17.1

29.6

582 418 829 171

51.1 56.0 51.5 60.8

23.4 29.1 24.6 31.5

27.6 26.9 26.9 29.4

46.8 42.7 46.6 37.9

15.3 15.1 15.1 15.9

31.6 27.6 31.6 21.9

4.2 13.3 4.9 23.0

3

33.

13.

20.

64.

15.

48.

-30.

39

1

48.

24.

24.

50.

24.

26.

85

.48

67.

48.

18.

30.

27.

36.

73.

36.

37.

26.

11.

14.
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST

/

| AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES

|NO
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| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

25.8

27.3

45.1

15.2

29.9

476

44.8

22.2

22.6

52.9

13.4

39.5

2

55.

28.

27.

43.

21.

22.

12.

54

.62

69.

36.

33.

27.

43.

29.

14.

56.

23.

33.

-12

.5

.40

69.

20.

49.

21.

.81

1

67.

29.

38.

31.

11.

20.

36.

67

.78

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637

44.0 45.6 57.4
15.1 25.3 26.0
28.8 20.3 31.3
52.2 51.8 41.3
28.1 13.9 15.9
24.1 37.9 25.4
3.9 2.5 1.3
-8.2 -6.2 16.1
2.36 2.34 2.59

174

42.3

25.0

17.3

57.0

14.1

42.8

-14.6

2.25

2

56.

23.

33.

42.

12.

29.

14.

96

.50

Dec. 7, 2016
| WOMEN
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |
189 3
48.7 58.
25.6 28.
23.1 29.
47.1 40.
13.7 18.
33.4 21.
4.2
1.6 17.
2.43 2

41

.66

3

51.

24.

26.

47.

13.

33.

44

3

52.

25.

26.

45.

15.

30.

86

47.

22.

24.

51.

17.

33.

.37

1

62.

30.

31.

36.

17.

19.

25.

73

.73

1

71.

37.

33.

27.

17.

10

890

50.9

24.3

26.6

47.3

15.9

31.4
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5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

25.

27.

45.

15.

29.

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

121
84.
52.
31.
13.

10.

70.

RACE

|ASIAN

62.
21.
40.
33.
13.

20.

28.

| WHITE

710
44.
19.
24.
54.
17.

36.

57.

21.

36.

42.

42.

15.

|OTHER |WHITE

710
44.
19.
24.
54.
17.

36.

| NON-
| WHITE

290
74.
40.
34.

23.

13.

51.

| WHITE

348
44.
20.
24.
54.
14.

39.

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

78.
46.
31.
21.

14.

|WHITE

362
43.
19.
24.
53.
20.

33.

-10.

Dec.

|HISP-
|ANIC

66.
39.
26.
30.
12.

17.

36.
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118-29

189
65.
32.
32.
32.
15.

17.

33.

130-40

68.
37.
31.
29.
12.

17.

39.

AGE

|41-55

265
48.
18.
30.
49.
14.

34.

|156-65

196
42.
22.
19.
55.
18.

36.

-12.

| OVER

162

40.

19.

21.

58.

15.

43.

-18.
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

5. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
APPROVE 53.1 67.2 44.6 59.6 41.5 55.6 40.1 66.6 42 .4 59.1 38.5 54.8 36.4 67.6 46.6 60.1 44 .4 56.3 44.8 51.3 54.8
Strongly 25.8 35.1 20.1 28.4 21.1 27.1 19.2 36.8 16.4 27.3 18.3 25.5 17.2 33.7 23.5 29.3 23.9 28.4 21.6 23.9 27.4
Somewhat 27.3 32.1 24.5 31.2 20.4 28.6 21.0 29.8 26.0 31.8 20.2 29.3 19.2 33.9 23.1 30.8 20.5 28.0 23.2 27.4 27.3
DISAPPROVE 45.1 31.0 53.7 38.6 56.9 42.5 58.7 32.6 56.6 40.5 59.9 44 .4 62.3 29.7 50.9 37.0 53.9 40.9 54.2 47.8 42.7
Somewhat 15.2 13.6 16.2 14.0 17.3 15.1 15.6 13.0 13.3 11.7 15.6 13.2 13.1 14.1 18.9 16.0 19.0 16.8 18.6 13.2 17.0
Strongly 29.9 17.4 37.5 24.5 39.6 27.4 43.1 19.7 43.4 28.8 44.3 31.3 49.2 15.6 32.1 21.0 34.9 24.1 35.6 34.7 25.7
DON'T KNOW 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.4 1.7 0.8 1.3 2.7 2.4 3.0 1.7 2.8 1.0 0.9 2.5
Net Diff. 8.0 36.2 -9.1 21.0 -15.4 13.1 -18.5 34.0 -14.3 18.6 -21.4 10.3 -25.9 38.0 -4.3 23.1 -9.5 15.5 -9.4 3.4 12.0

Mean 2.50 2.86 2.28 2.65 2.23 2.56 2.16 2.84 2.16 2.58 2.13 2.49 2.04 2.88 2.39 2.70 2.34 2.62 2.31 2.41 2.58
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
APPROVE 48.1 39.3 44.7 49.6 55.1 50.2 49.7 42.8 46.6 49.7 43.1 51.4 48.1 48.7 48.8 50.2 45.6 43.3 48.8 44.9
Strongly 25.0 10.6 22.6 20.4 23.0 31.3 26.3 24.3 32.2 25.6 19.1 21.2 28.6 27.8 25.8 28.1 20.6 18.8 26.8 16.1
Somewhat 23.1 28.8 22.1 29.2 32.1 18.9 23.5 18.6 14.4 24.1 24.0 30.2 19.5 20.9 22.9 22.0 25.0 24.5 22.0 28.8
DISAPPROVE 40.7 54.2 43.5 39.3 36.8 38.4 36.6 44.6 41.7 38.7 46.6 38.5 39.8 39.7 40.1 40.8 38.5 45.4 41.0 39.3
Somewhat 12.5 14.4 13.3 10.6 6.3 12.0 10.4 15.8 13.8 15.1 13.6 9.2 12.7 14.7 11.7 11.0 13.4 18.3 11.6 17.0
Strongly 28.2 39.7 30.2 28.7 30.5 26.5 26.2 28.8 27.9 23.6 33.0 29.3 27.1 25.0 28.3 29.8 25.1 27.0 29.4 22.3
DON'T KNOW 11.2 6.5 11.8 11.1 8.1 11.3 13.7 12.5 11.7 11.6 10.2 10.1 12.0 11.6 11.2 9.1 15.9 11.3 10.3 15.8
Net Diff. 7.5 -14.8 1.2 10.4 18.2 11.8 13.2 -1.8 4.9 11.0 -3.5 12.9 8.3 9.0 8.7 9.4 7.0 -2.1 7.8 5.7

Mean 2.51 2.11 2.42 2.46 2.52 2.62 2.58 2.44 2.58 2.58 2.33 2.48 2.56 2.58 2.52 2.53 2.49 2.40 2.51 2.46
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

25.0

23.1

40.7

12.5

28.2

11.2

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
69.5 40.9 60.9 34.8 21.4 73.7 24.8 77.2 100.0 - 93.1 8.8 82.1 15.1 38.
38.1 20.7 32.9 18.2 10.3 39.4 10.1 43.2 52.0 - 52.8 1.8 46.2 4.4 18.
31.4 20.2 28.0 16.5 11.1 34.3 14.7 33.9 48.0 - 40.3 6.9 35.9 10.7 19.
24.6 49.4 29.6 56.7 71.4 15.5 65.8 12.2 - 100.0 2.9 79.4 10.7 76.5 27.
11.1 13.2 11.1 14.4 16.2 7.4 18.7 5.6 - 30.7 2.5 22.3 6.3 20.1 8.
13.5 36.2 18.4 42.3 55.2 8.1 47.1 6.5 - 69.3 0.4 57.1 4.4 56.3 18.

5.9 9.7 9.6 8.5 7.1 10.8 9.4 10.7 - - 4.0 11.8 7.2 8.4 34.

44.9 -8.5 31.3 -22.0 -50.0 58.2 -41.1 65.0 100.0 -100.0 90.1 -70.7 71.4 -61.4 10.

3.00 2.28 2.83 2.12 1.75 3.18 1.86 3.27 3.52 1.31 3.52 1.47 3.34 1.60 2.
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-

| TON
|

| JOHN
| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

| OTHER

|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE
| PRES

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron- | Some-

lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

25.0

23.1

40.7

12.5

28.2

11.2

417

90.6

52.4

38.2

87.9

77.

20.

57.

-63.

.57

23.

47.

22.

25.

23.

-19.

.12

13.

57.

15.

42.

23.

-38.

.87

66.

11.

55.

20.

15.

12.

46.

.72

20.7

58.5

51.1

20.8

-37.8

28.

15.

12.

59.

46.

13.

12.

-31.

.34

30.

23.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| | |
437 445 595
14.0 87.1 67.6
6.2 48.9 37.0
7.7 38.2 30.6
77.2 5.2 22.5

48.

21.

27.

20.

-18.

3

.13

19.1 4.2 9.6

58.0 1.1 12.8

3

78.

52.

25.

12.

65.

51

.36

|DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
244 332
52.3 18.6
14.5 6.7
37.9 11.9
37.1 72.1
17.6 16.3
19.5 55.9
10.6 9.3
15.2 -53.6
2.53 1.66

15.

69.

23.

46.

11.

-50.

.74

74.

11.

62.

-55.

.61

24.

10.

13.

45.

18.

27.

29.

-21.

.11
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
APPROVE 48.1 52.9 42.0 36.4 51.1 38.6 46.5 53.7 42.7 42.9 37.7
Strongly 25.0 28.8 17.7 17.8 29.0 17.2 19.3 30.8 20.7 20.0 16.1
Somewhat 23.1 24.1 24.3 18.6 22.2 21.4 27.2 22.9 21.9 22.8 21.6
DISAPPROVE 40.7 38.1 50.6 41.3 39.4 52.0 36.1 37.4 54.2 51.1 51.2
Somewhat 12.5 13.3 12.3 9.7 13.5 13.3 8.9 13.8 14.7 17.1 11.7
Strongly 28.2 24.8 38.3 31.6 25.9 38.7 27.2 23.7 39.5 34.0 39.6
DON'T KNOW 11.2 9.1 7.4 22.3 9.4 9.4 17.5 8.8 3.2 6.1 11.1
Net Diff. 7.5 14.8 -8.6 -4.9 11.7 -13.4 10.4 16.3 -11.5 -8.2 -13.5

Mean 2.51 2.63 2.23 2.29 2.60 2.19 2.47 2.67 2.25 2.31 2.16
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| |
| |

|Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO
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2016

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
|

| INDE
| ENDE!

- .
NT

| | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 1

25.0

23.1

40.7

12.5

28.2

11.2

655

47.6

25.5

22.1

42.5

13.0

29.6

46.9 49.4 54.5 42.8 43.8 43.1 83.4 20.9 42.2 86.9 33.

26.2 23.6 23.5 24.6 25.3 24.8 51.6 7.6 16.9 59.4 12.

20.7 25.8 31.0 18.1 18.5 18.3 31.8 13.3 25.3 27.4 21.

42.5 42.5 38.0 36.8 34.7 36.2 10.8 69.2 39.3 10.9 60.

13.1 12.6 11.4 10.4 15.1 11.8 6.5 18.6 11.8 7.6 17.

29.4 29.9 26.6 26.4 19.6 24.4 4.4 50.6 27.6 3.3 43.

10.6 8.1 7.5 20.4 21.5 20.7 5.8 9.9 18.4 2.2 5.

55

.02

1

45.

18.

27.

35.

11.

23.

19.

10.

51

.50

1

80.

43.

36.

10.

69.

65

.31

75.

19.

55.

13.

-64.

38.

15.

23.

43.

12.

31.

17.

.28



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 6 Page 71
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DEMOCRAT |
|
|

INDEPENDENT

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

25.

23.

40.

12.

28.

11.

2.5

.5

1

260

30.7

16.8

13.9

63.5

15.5

48.0

1

32.

24.

65.

10.

55.

-33.

21

.01

139

29.

10.

19.

61.

20.

41.

3

37.

15.

21.

48.

17.

31.

13.

-11.

920

.26

1

66.

30.

36.

18.

11.

14.

48.

929

1

80.

56.

24.

10.

70.

51

.42

3

72.

41.

31.

14.

10.

12.

58.

50

.19

77.4

60.6

16.8

16.8

12.6

60.7

76.2

40.4

35.8

17.1

10.9

59.1

211

87.2

54.0

33.2

173

20.8

11.4

74.9

15.1

59.8

145 41 45 167 98

19.2 27.17 26.1 35.5 61.1

15.0 15.5 20.7 21.1 34.6

69.5 43.9 61.9 45.5 18.4

26.3 6.2 19.5 13.0 6.2

43.3 37.7 42.5 32.5 12.1

11.3 28.4 12.0 18.9 20.5

-50.3 -16.2 -35.9 -10.0 42.7

1.78 2.03 1.87 2.22 2.95
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

25.

23.

40.

12.

28.

11.

|

|

|LESS/

| COLL.

| GRAD
542
47.
24.
22.
40.
13.
26.

12.

| Some
|H.S.
| Less

68.

43.

25.

20.

20.

11.

48.

/

|High |Some |COLL
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD
196 329 4
49.7 44.3 49.
28.5 20.5 26.
21.2 23.8 23.
37.7 43.0 41.
11.1 15.8 11.
26.6 27.2 29.
12.6 12.7
12.0 1.3
2.59 2.43 2

EDUCATION LEVEL

58

|Coll
lege

|Grad.

2

51.

29.

21.

39.

29.

12.

98

.57

|Post- |LESS

|Grad./|COLL.

| Prof. |GRAD
160 2
46.5 53.
20.2 29.
26.3 23.
44.9 38.
13.7 16.
31.2 22.
8.6
1.6 14.
2.39 2

MEN
/ |COLL-
| EGE
. |GRAD.
21 249

2 58.8
6 31.9
6 26.8
8 31.7
3 8.1
6 23.7
0 9.5
4 27.0
.66 2.74

| WOMEN

|

|LESS/ |COLL

|COLL. |EGE

|GRAD. |GRAD
321 2
42.8  38.
20.3  19.
22.4 19.
41.4  52.
11.8 14.
29.6 37.
15.9
1.4 -13.
2.40 2

09

.22
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38
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| WHITE | WHITE

| MEN | WOMEN

| |

|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224 1
58.8 62.0 50.5 41.
32.6 33.6 24.1 19.
26.2 28.4 26.5 21.
33.8 29.9 35.1 49.
15.4 7.2 10.7 16.
18.4 22.7 24 .4 33.
7.4 8.1 14.4
25.0 32.1 15.4 -7.
2.79 2.79 2.59 2

.31

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |

| | |
301 478 221
46.2 47 .4 52.2
27.5 20.9 30.5
18.7 26.5 21.8
44.9 40.4 35.4
13.6 12.4 11.0
31.3 28.0 24 .4
8.9 12.1 12.3
1.3 7.0 16.8
2.47 2.46 2.67



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'
|
[
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Dec.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT
|

7,

2016

|RET-
| IRED
|

| NOT
| EMPL
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
| CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
| CLASS

25.0

23.1

40.7

12.5

28.2

11.2

3

38.

18.

19.

49.

14.

34.

12.

-11.

42

.25

2

39.

19.

20.

46.

13.

33.

13.

56

33.

15.

18.

57.

17.

40.

-23.

.10

5

56.

30.

26.

33.

11.

22.

22.

08

.71

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
67.5 38.6
29.3  20.7
38.3  17.9
32.5 44.6

- 14.1
32.5 30.5
- 16.8
35.1 -6.0
2.64 2.35

43.

19.

24.

45.

11.

34.

11.

.32

4

47.

24.

23.

40.

13.

27.

11.

68

3

49.

24.

24.

38.

12.

26.

11.

10.

95

37.

22.

15.

50.

18.

32.

11.

-12.

.32

24.9

22.9

39.5

15.9

23.5

12.8

43.

17.

26.

47.

.21

10.

66.

28.

37.

13.

-46.

2

55.

31.

24.

35.

10.

25.

20.

09

.68

1

49.

27.

22.

35.

8.

27.

14.

13.

00

1

50.

23.

27.

40.

14.

26.

10.

14

.52

4

50.

25.

25.

39.

11.

27.

11.

74

274

44.8

20.3

24.6

41.7

12.7

29.1

13.4

1

35.

25.

10.

47.

15.

32.

16.

-12.

16

.34
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
APPROVE 48.1 49.2 48.4 52.6 48.0 48.2 47.8 50.2 43.7 51.9 47.0 50.7 43.4 48.1 32.6 56.1 33.1 - -
Strongly 25.0 25.0 24.9 27.8 24.7 23.8 24.8 26.1 20.0 26.6 20.9 16.9 25.8 25.0 18.8 29.6 10.0 - -
Somewhat 23.1 24.2 23.4 24.8 23.3 24.3 23.0 24.1 23.7 25.3 26.1 33.8 17.6 23.1 13.7 26.5 23.1 - -
DISAPPROVE 40.7 40.8 41.5 39.1 43.5 40.3 44.5 42.8 50.2 40.8 28.0 49.3 38.9 40.7 61.3 31.7 50.1 - -
Somewhat 12.5 12.5 11.2 12.1 12.4 9.2 11.7 12.5 17.7 14.4 16.9 28.9 11.3 12.5 10.9 12.9 13.4 - -
Strongly 28.2 28.4 30.3 27.0 31.1 31.1 32.8 30.3 32.5 26.4 11.1 20.5 27.5 28.2 50.3 18.8 36.7 - -
DON'T KNOW 11.2 10.0 10.1 8.4 8.5 11.5 7.7 7.0 6.1 7.3  25.0 - 17.8 11.2 6.2 12.1 16.8 - -
Net Diff. 7.5 8.3 6.8 13.5 4.5 7.9 3.3 7.3 -6.5 11.1 19.0 1.3 4.5 7.5 -28.7 24.4 -17.0 - -

Mean 2.51 2.51 2.48 2.58 2.45 2.46 2.43 2.49 2.33 2.56 2.76 2.47 2.51 2.51 2.01 2.76 2.08 - -
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
APPROVE 48.1 35.6 46.7 58.7 45.8 50.0 53.2 58.5 63.6 42.7 51.7 47.8 48.6 47.2 52.6 59.5 60.0 47.5 44.1
Strongly 25.0 17.8 23.6 32.5 24.2 21.9 30.6 30.2 40.9 21.5 27.3 25.0 25.0 24.8 26.2 28.7 32.2 41.5 20.6
Somewhat 23.1 17.8 23.0 26.3 21.7 28.1 22.6 28.4 22.7 21.2 24 .4 22.8 23.6 22.5 26.3 30.8 27.7 6.0 23.5
DISAPPROVE 40.7 48.1 42.3 34.5 42.7 37.3 36.7 30.9 28.6 44 .4 38.3 41.2 39.9 41.7 35.9 28.9 33.9 45.3 52.3
Somewhat 12.5 13.1 12.3 13.9 11.7 11.8 10.6 17.7 11.6 12.6 12.4 13.0 11.7 12.6 11.8 11.6 12.3 10.7 12.4
Strongly 28.2 35.0 30.0 20.6 31.0 25.5 26.2 13.2 17.0 31.8 25.8 28.2 28.2 29.0 24.1 17.2 21.6 34.6 40.0
DON'T KNOW 11.2 16.3 11.1 6.7 11.5 12.7 10.0 10.6 7.8 12.9 10.0 10.9 11.5 11.1 11.5 11.7 6.1 7.2 3.6
Net Diff. 7.5 -12.5 4.4 24.2 3.1 12.7 16.5 27.6 34.9 -1.7 13.5 6.6 8.7 5.6 16.6 30.6 26.0 2.1 -8.2

Mean 2.51 2.22 2.45 2.76 2.44 2.53 2.64 2.84 2.95 2.37 2.59 2.50 2.51 2.48 2.62 2.80 2.75 2.59 2.26
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST

/

| AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES

|NO

Table 6 Page 76

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

25.0

23.1

40.7

12.5

28.2

11.2

476

52.6

26.4

26.3

34.0

12.2

21.8

13.4

18.6

2

53.

28.

25.

39.

12.

27.

14.

54

.59

35.

22.

13.

51.

43.

13.

-15.

.16

86.

29.

56.

13.

13.

72.

51.

33.

17.

29.

10.

18.

19.

22.

.82

22.

16.

49.

15.

33.

28.

-27.

.07

1

31.

15.

16.

60.

13.

46.

-28.

67

.01

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637
27.2 59.3 41.8
24.4 34.2 19.8
2.8 25.1 22.0
45.2 29.1 47.3
11.6 12.1 12.7
33.5 17.0 34.6
27.6 11.6 10.9
-18.0 30.3 -5.5
2.25 2.87 2.30

174

69.8

45.0

24.8

24.1

12.1

12.0

2

48.

22.

25.

41.

11.

29.

10.

96

Dec. 7, 2016

| WOMEN

|

| YES |NO

| |

| |

189 341

49.6 36.3
24.2 17.4
25.4 18.9
33.6 52.3
12.1 13.5
21.6 38.8
16.7 11.4
16.0 -16.0
2.63 2.17

3

56.

34.

21.

35.

25.

20.

44

.71

3

43.

20.

23.

43.

13.

30.

12.

86

53.

26.

26.

35.

12.

22.

11.

18.

1

37.

14.

23.

46.

16.

30.

15.

73

.26

1

43.

27.

16.

48.

11.

36.

10

890

48.7

24.8

24.0

39.7

12.5

27.2

11.6
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6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | I | I |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
APPROVE 48.1 43.5 23.5 41.2 53.6 41.4 53.6 34.7 60.5 34.4 47.0 47.1 17.3 41.0 35.5 53.4 46.5 50.2 57.0
Strongly 25.0 27.1 9.1 20.0 27.7 26.1 27.7 18.6 33.1 15.8 31.5 22.4 5.3 23.9 16.3 29.2 23.6 25.3 32.4
Somewhat 23.1 16.4 14.4 21.2 26.0 15.3 26.0 16.1 27.4 18.6 15.5 24.7 12.0 17.1 19.2 24.2 22.9 24.9 24.6
DISAPPROVE 40.7 48.3 58.0 47.4 36.2 37.8 36.2 51.6 31.8 55.8 44.8 40.5 59.3 50.9 52.7 42.1 38.1 34.5 36.7
Somewhat 12.5 11.9 18.2 11.9 12.0 - 12,0 13.7 11.1 19.5 15.1 12.7 17.4 9.6 15.0 14.4 11.7 10.2 11.2
Strongly 28.2 36.4 39.9 35.6 24.3 37.8 24.3 37.8 20.6 36.3 29.8 27.7 41.9 41.3 37.7 27.6 26.3 24.3 25.5
DON'T KNOW 11.2 8.1 18.5 11.4 10.1 20.8 10.1 13.7 7.7 9.7 8.1 12.5 23.4 8.1 11.8 4.6 15.4 15.3 6.3
Net Diff. 7.5 -4.8 -34.5 -6.2 17.4 3.6 17.4 -16.8 28.7 -21.4 2.2 6.6 -42.0 -9.9 -17.3 11.3 8.5 15.7 20.3

Mean 2.51 2.37 1.91 2.29 2.63 2.37 2.63 2.18 2.79 2.15 2.53 2.48 1.75 2.26 2.16 2.58 2.52 2.61 2.68



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Table 6 Page 78
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JOB DONALD TRUMP IS DOING AS PRESIDENT-ELECT OF THE UNITED STATES?

AGE | MEN |
| |
| |

WOMEN

3

37.

16.

21.

49.

14.

35.

13.

-11.

50

1

48.

27.

21.

38.

10.

28.

13.

| UNDER |OVER
|55

80

4

39.

18.

20.

46.

12.

33.

14.

57

51.

28.

23.

41.

13.

27.

10.

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

470

56.2

30.8

25.3

35.1

11.9

23.2

21.1

| FEMALE

530

41.0

19.9

21.2

45.6

13.0

32.7

13.3

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40
| | | | | [ | [ | | | | | | |

Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325
APPROVE 48.1 44.4 50.4 45.3 53.3 46.4 57.0 57.5 55.4 54.8 58.4 54.8 61.7 33.3 45.9
Strongly 25.0 22.7 26.4 23.1 28.5 23.6 32.4 32.5 29.9 31.5 29.8 29.7 35.7 14.5 23.2
Somewhat 23.1 21.7 24.0 22.2 24.8 22.8 24.6 25.0 25.5 23.3 28.6 25.1 26.0 18.9 22.7
DISAPPROVE 40.7 47.4 36.6 43.6 35.5 41.4 36.7 35.8 34.7 36.8 32.2 35.5 33.3 57.2 38.4
Somewhat 12.5 14.7 11.1 13.5 10.7 12.7 11.2 11.4 12.2 12.7 10.6 12.5 9.4 17.5 10.1
Strongly 28.2 32.7 25.5 30.1 24.8 28.7 25.5 24.3 22.5 24.1 21.6 23.0 23.8 39.7 28.2
DON'T KNOW 11.2 8.2 13.0 11.2 11.2 12.1 6.3 6.7 10.0 8.4 9.4 9.7 5.0 9.5 15.7
Net Diff. 7.5 -3.0 13.8 1.7 17.8 5.0 20.3 21.8 20.7 18.0 26.2 19.4 28.5 -23.9 7.5
Mean 2.51 2.37 2.59 2.43 2.64 2.47 2.68 2.70 2.70 2.68 2.73 2.68 2.78 2.09 2.49

.21

.29

.56

2.70
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST
|
|

H
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Dec.

| WEST
|
|

7,

2016

| VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote

| ALWAYS |

|Always |MOST/

|Vote

| TIME

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

41.0

11.4

29.7

59.0

19.4

39.6

-18.0

2.13

1

45.

24.

20.

49.

16.

33.

24

1

45.

15.

30.

49.

14.

35.

60

.27

48.

15.

33.

46.

10.

35.

2

45.

26.

19.

44.

14.

30.

12

52.

28.

24.

42.

14.

28.

1

43.

21.

21.

50.

16.

34.

01

.33

46.

27.

19.

47.

15.

32.

.45

1

42.

17.

24.

50.

20.

29.

45

.32

175

44.1

20.7

23.3

52.4

17.5

34.9

AREA
IMID- |SOUT
|WEST |
| |
236 3
46.8  46.
15.5  25.
31.3  20.
48.5  46.
13.1  14.
35.4  31.
4.7
-1.8
2.28 2.

72

2

43.

20.

23.

49.

18.

30.

17

888

46.5

22.1

24 .4

47 .4

14.4

33.0

6

47.

24.

22.

47.

12.

34.

15

2

44.

16.

27.

48.

17.

30.

73

1

37.

14.

22.

57.

25.

31.

-19.

12

.22

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
46.6 39.5
23.3 11.0
23.3 28.5
47.3 54.6
13.0 29.5
34.3 25.0
6.1 5.9
-0.6 -15.1
2.38 2.27
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 1
66.5 37.6 57.4 32.2 16.7 72.2 20.6 75.8 87.8 3.3 100.0 - 81.0 10.9 34.
33.6 17.1 25.8 17.8 8.1 34.0 8.8 36.5 43.0 1.0 46.7 - 39.0 3.3 17.
32.8 20.5 31.6 14.5 8.6 38.2 11.8 39.3 44.8 2.3 53.3 - 42.0 7.5 17.
28.4 58.3 37.8 64.3 80.2 22.7 74.2 19.2 8.8 94.7 - 100.0 16.4 84.3 43.
12.1 17.3 15.5 16.9 19.3 13.2 20.0 11.1 6.3 21.5 - 32.4 10.4 20.4 19.
16.3 41.0 22.3 47.4 60.9 9.5 54.3 8.1 2.5 73.2 - 67.6 6.0 63.9 24.

5.1 4.0 4.7 3.4 3.1 5.1 5.2 5.1 3.4 2.1 - - 2.6 4.9 22

38.0 -20.7 19.6 -32.1 -63.5 49.5 -53.6 56.6 79.0 -91.4 100.0 -100.0 64.6 -73.4 -8.

2.88 2.14 2.64 2.03 1.63 3.02 1.74 3.10 3.33 1.30 3.47 1.32 3.17 1.48 2.

29

37
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-

| TON
|

| JOHN-

| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

| OTHER

|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE
| PRES

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

Table 7 Page 81
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron- | Some-

lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

21.

24.

48.

15.

32.

.36

417

89.

45.

44.

83.

.41

85.

19.

65.

-76.

.44

21.

70.

40.

30.

-47.

.94

75.

26.

49.

14.

-65.

66.

66.

33.

17.

15.

33.

.52

14.

71.

13.

58.

14.

-57.

.48

87.

51.

36.

-79.

L17

41.

34.

48.

21.

27.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| [
437 445 595
9.5 85.7 65.4
4.4 42.3 30.6
5.1 43.4 34.8
86.1 10.0 30.6
19.7 8.3 14.7
66.4 1.7 15.9
4.4 4.3 3.9
-76.6 75.7 34.8
1.45 3.32 2.83

.24

3

78.

44.

34.

19.

11.

58.

51

|DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
244 332
46.6 15.5
11.2 5.9
35.5 9.6
46.0 79.8
23.4 17.9
22.6 61.9
7.3 4.7
0.6 -64.3
2.38 1.57

12.

78.

24.

54.

-62.

.65

80.

13.

67.

-65.

18.

14.

51.

14.

37.

30.

-32.

.94
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
FAVORABLE 45.4 50.9 33.9 35.8 50.0 33.0 41.2 53.0 33.9 37.1 30.9
Very 21.2 24.8 13.0 15.4 24.3 13.0 18.2 25.8 16.3 20.2 10.2
Somewhat 24.2 26.1 20.8 20.4 25.7 20.0 23.1 27.2 17.6 16.9 20.8
UNFAVORABLE 48.5 44 .4 61.5 51.7 46.3 61.0 45.9 43.5 66.1 58.3 63.1
Somewhat 15.7 14.4 20.8 15.9 15.7 19.0 13.5 14.2 30.0 24.3 17.9
Very 32.8 30.0 40.7 35.8 30.6 42.0 32.4 29.3 36.1 34.0 45.1
NO OPINION 6.1 4.7 4.6 12.6 3.7 6.0 12.9 3.5 - 4.6 6.0
Net Diff. -3.1 6.5 -27.6 -15.9 3.7 -28.0 -4.6 9.5 -32.2 -21.2 -32.1

Mean 2.36 2.48 2.07 2.18 2.45 2.04 2.31 2.51 2.14 2.24 1.96
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
FAVORABLE 45.4 45.1 44.1 47.5 49.0 45.2 36.8 42.7 83.0 16.3 39.2 84.3 25.9 44.2 81.8 9.1 34.4
Very 21.2 21.9 21.7 22.5 21.1 20.6 13.8 18.6 42.0 5.9 16.8 47.2 11.2 16.8 36.9 2.0 16.9
Somewhat 24.2 23.2 22.5 25.1 27.9 24.5 23.0 24.1 41.0 10.4 22.4 37.1 14.8 27.5 44.9 7.1 17.5
UNFAVORABLE 48.5 49.7 51.7 44.5 44.1 46.8 52.3 48.5 13.6 77.6 51.8 13.4 68.9 48.8 13.8 84.1 54.7
Somewhat 15.7 15.8 16.8 13.2 12.9 15.7 25.2 18.5 7.2 19.8 20.1 7.4 18.8 21.2 7.0 20.5 19.1
Very 32.8 33.9 34.9 31.3 31.2 31.1 27.1 29.9 6.4 57.8 31.7 6.0 50.1 27.6 6.8 63.6 35.6
NO OPINION 6.1 5.2 4.1 8.0 6.9 8.0 10.9 8.9 3.4 6.1 9.0 2.4 5.2 6.9 4.4 6.7 10.9
Net Diff. -3.1 -4.6 -7.6 3.1 4.9 -1.6 -15.5 -5.8 69.4 -61.3 -12.6 70.9 -43.0 -4.6 68.0 -75.0 -20.2

Mean 2.36 2.35 2.32 2.42 2.42 2.38 2.26 2.34 3.23 1.62 2.27 3.28 1.86 2.36 3.17 1.44 2.18
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 7 Page 84
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

260

29.4

14.6

14.8

67.8

13.0

54.8

-38.4

1

30.

22.

68.

58.

-37.

21

.94

20.

67.

15.

51.

-38.

.84

3

34.

15.

19.

58.

21.

36.

-23.

920

.15

1

63.

24.

38.

29.

16.

13.

33.

929

1

76.

42.

34.

14.

10.

62.

51

.18

350

69.

32.

37.

23.

10.

12.

46.

81.0

58.9

22.1

19.0

10.2

62.0

71.6

36.3

35.3

20.4

11.5

51.2

211

87.6

40.9

46.8

10.0

173

18.6

12.0

78.7

13.3

65.4

-60.1

145 41 45 167 98

12.5 20.6 23.9 36.8 50.3

81.4 59.4 70.1 55.8 36.5

29.9 11.5 15.5 21.0 20.7

51.6 47.9 54.6 34.8 15.8

-69.0 -38.9 -46.2 -19.0 13.8
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

21.

24.

48.

15.

32.

.36

|

|

|LESS/

| COLL.

| GRAD
542
43.
21.
22.
48.

17.

31.

| Some
|H.S.
|Less

43.

31.

24.

15.

20.

/

|High |Some |COLL

| School|Coll./|EGE

|Grad. |Trade |GRAD
196 329 4
46.5 41.5 47.
27.9 15.9 21.
18.6 25.6 26.
44.9 52.0 48.
17.4 17.7 13.
27.5 34.3 34.
8.7 6.5
1.6 -10.5 -0.
2.51 2.25 2.

EDUCATION LEVEL

58

|Coll
|ege

|Grad.

2

49.

23.

25.

45.

12.

33.

98

|Post- |LESS
|Grad./|COLL.
| Prof. |GRAD
160 2
44.8 48.
18.0 25.
26.9 23.
52.3 45.
16.1 19.
36.2 26.
2.9
-7.5
2.27 2.

MEN
/ |COLL
| EGE
. |GRaD
21 2
8 55.
1 26.
7 29.
3 41
0o 12.
3 28.

9
5 14.
51 2.

49

| WOMEN
|
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.
321 209
40.1  38.3
18.3 15.8
21.7 22.5
51.2 56.7
16.1 15.6
35.1 41.1
8.8 5.0
-11.1 -18.3
2.26 2.14

Table 7 Page 85

3.

38

Dec. 7, 2016

| WHITE | WHITE

| MEN | WOMEN

| |

|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224 1
54.7 57.6 49.0 42.
27.7 28.2 22.1 15.
26.9 29.4 26.9 26.
41.5 39.5 42.9 54.
17.1 11.1 14.0 15.
24.3 28.4 28.9 38.
3.8 2.9 8.1
13.2 18.2 6.1 -11.
2.60 2.59 2.46 2

.20

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |

| | |
301 478 221
43.0 45.5 48.6
21.6 18.0 27.17
21.4 27.5 20.9
52.7 48.4 43.1
18.5 15.2 13.2
34.2 33.2 29.9
4.3 6.1 8.3
-9.7 -2.9 5.5
2.32 2.32 2.51
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

| MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

Table 7 Page 86
Dec.

| STU-

| DENT

7,

2016

|RET-
| IRED
|

| NOT
| EMPL
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

3

34.

15.

19.

58.

19.

38.

-23.

42

.13

2

36.

15.

20.

56.

19.

37.

-20.

56

.16

31.

16.

14.

64.

20.

43.

5

54.

25.

29.

39.

12.

27.

08

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
58.3  36.6
29.3 17.8
29.0 18.8
41.7 56.9

9.2 20.8
32.5 36.1
- 6.5
16.6 -20.3
2.55 2.20

35.

16.

19.

56.

16.

40.

-20.

.13

4

46.

22.

24.

48.

16.

32.

68

.39

395

47.4

23.3

24.1

47.1

15.4

31.7

17.9

26.0

55.1

19.6

35.5

-11.1

18.2

29.2

47.2

17.1

30.1

37.

15.

22.

52.

44.

-14.

.09

15.

71.

29.

41.

-51.

.82

2

51.

26.

25.

43.

12.

30.

09

1

41.

20.

21.

48.

20.

27.

10.

00

87.0

13.0

11.1

1

50.

17.

33.

45.

10.

35.

14

4

48.

21.

26.

46.

17.

29.

74

2

40.

17.

23.

54.

17.

36.

5.

-13.

74

.22

116

33.

21.

11.

54.

14.

40.

11.

-20.

7

.17
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
FAVORABLE 45.4 46.3 45.2 48.4 45.5 46.8 43.1 45.4 40.0 43.5 48.1 26.5 42.0 45.4 28.8 53.5 32.5 - -
Very 21.2 21.5 22.7 23.8 18.9 19.7 22.0 22.6 19.2 24.2 24.1 6.8 20.5 21.2 17.8 24.3 9.3 - -
Somewhat 24.2 24.8 22.5 24.6 26.6 27.1 21.1 22.7 20.8 19.3 23.9 19.6 21.6 24.2 11.0 29.2 23.1 - -
UNFAVORABLE 48.5 47.8 49.5 45.1 50.0 48.1 51.4 49.1 56.5 49.4 39.6 73.5 50.1 48.5 67.7 40.8 53.4 - -
Somewhat 15.7 15.3 16.7 13.5 15.9 15.5 15.0 15.3 22.9 23.6 16.1 53.1 14.7 15.7 14.9 16.5 13.0 - -
Very 32.8 32.6 32.8 31.5 34.1 32.6 36.4 33.8 33.5 25.9 23.5 20.5 35.3 32.8 52.8 24.3 40.4 - -
NO OPINION 6.1 5.9 5.3 6.5 4.5 5.1 5.5 5.5 3.5 7.1 12.3 - 7.9 6.1 3.5 5.8 14.1 - -
Net Diff. -3.1 -1.6 -4.2 3.4 -4.5 -1.4 -8.2 -3.8 -16.4 -5.9 8.5 -47.1 -8.0 -3.1 -38.9 12.7 -21.0 - -

Mean 2.36 2.37 2.37 2.44 2.32 2.36 2.30 2.36 2.27 2.45 2.56 2.13 2.29 2.36 1.94 2.57 2.02 - -
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
FAVORABLE 45.4 30.6 43.8 54.6 43.8 51.1 47 .4 58.5 71.4 39.0 49.6 44.0 47 .4 43.9 52.6 58.0 56.0 42.8 37.7
Very 21.2 18.2 20.7 26.9 18.1 20.5 17.5 38.2 40.9 19.8 22.2 22.1 20.0 20.9 22.9 24.4 27.8 26.2 21.9
Somewhat 24.2 12.3 23.1 27.6 25.8 30.6 29.9 20.3 30.5 19.2 27.5 21.9 27.4 23.1 29.8 33.6 28.2 16.6 15.9
UNFAVORABLE 48.5 57.8 50.9 39.4 50.8 43.8 52.6 30.9 28.6 53.4 45.3 48.9 47.9 49.5 43.6 36.3 39.9 57.2 58.0
Somewhat 15.7 17.6 13.7 15.4 18.8 12.6 20.9 8.8 - 15.1 16.1 15.2 16.5 16.3 13.1 13.6 12.3 12.0 14.5
Very 32.8 40.2 37.2 24.0 32.0 31.3 31.7 22.1 28.6 38.3 29.1 33.7 31.4 33.2 30.5 22.7 27.7 45.2 43.4
NO OPINION 6.1 11.6 5.3 6.0 5.3 5.0 - 10.6 - 7.6 5.1 7.1 4.7 6.6 3.8 5.7 4.1 - 4.3
Net Diff. -3.1 -27.3 -7.2 15.1 -7.0 7.3 -5.2 27.6 42.7 -14.4 4.4 -4.9 -0.4 -5.5 9.0 21.7 16.0 -14.3 -20.2

Mean 2.36 2.10 2.29 2.61 2.32 2.43 2.33 2.84 2.84 2.22 2.45 2.35 2.38 2.34 2.47 2.63 2.59 2.24 2.17
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST

/

| AGNSTC|

| MEN

| YES

|NO

Table 7 Page 89

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

476

49.9

21.5

28.5

42.6

15.3

27.3

2

50.

25.

25.

45.

13.

32.

54

39.

22.

16.

49.

43.

10.

-10.

.21

61.

20.

40.

38.

17.

20.

22.

.61

74.

24.

49.

25.

18.

22.

16.

69.

29.

40.

-47.

1

27.

15.

11.

69.

21.

47.

-42.

67

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637

35.4 57.5 38.5
19.5 29.2 16.7
16.0 28.3 21.9
53.0 35.5 55.9
16.9 13.5 17.0
36.1 22.0 38.9
11.5 6.9 5.6
-17.6 22.0 -17.3
2.21  2.70 2.17

174

67.0

36.6

30.4

28.4

12.7

15.7

38.5

2

43.

19.

24.

51.

17.

34.

96

.30

Dec. 7, 2016
| WOMEN
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |
189 341
48.8 34.2
22.5 14.5
26.4 19.6
42.1 59.6
14.2 16.8
27.8 42.8
9.1 6.3
6.8 -25.4
2.48 2.06

3

53.

31.

22.

41.

14.

27.

12.

44

.61

3

40.

16.

24.

53.

16.

37.

-12.

86

.21

52.

17.

34.

42.

14.

28.

1

35.

13.

22.

54.

18.

36.

10.

-19.

73

7

.13

1

38.

23.

15.

58.

18.

39.

-19

10

.7

.23

890

46.3

21.0

25.3

47.3

15.4

31.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

21.2

24.2

48.5

15.7

32.8

|HISP
|ANIC

1

38.

23.

15.

58.

18.

39.

-19.

10

.23

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

1

19.

11.

65.

19.

45.

15.

-45.

21

.79

RAC

E

|ASIAN

41.

15.

25.

51.

18.

32.

-10.

.26

|WHIT!

7

51.

23.

27.

43.

14.

29.

E

10

|OTHER |WHITE

41.

12.

29.

51.

21.

30.

-10.

.25

7

51.

23.

27.

43.

14.

29.

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
10 290
2 31.2
7 15.0
5 16.2
9 59.7
4 19.0
5 40.6
8 9.1
3 -28.5
48 2.06

| WHITE

3

56.

28.

28.

40.

14.

26.

15.

48

.60

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

32.

16.

16.

54.

17.

37.

13.

-22.

3

.13

|HISP-
|ANIC

27.0
16.3
54.5
25.6

28.9

-11.2

|WHITE

362

46.5

19.7

26.8

47.3

14.7

32.5

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

71.

20.

50.

16.

-58.

.59
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Dec.

|HISP-
|ANIC

34.

20.

14.

60.

12.

47.

-25.

7, 2016
|
|
118-29
|
|
63 189
9 33.3
2 14.2
7 19.1
8 60.0
9 19.7
9 40.3
.3 6.7
9 -26.7
.08 2.08

130-40

1

46.

26.

20.

45.

15.

30.

88

AGE

|41-55

2

46.

20.

26.

47.

14.

32.

65

.37

|156-65

1

48.

21.

27.

45.

15.

30.

96

| OVER

|65

162

51.9

24.2

27.17

44 .2

14.2

30.1
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7. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF DONALD TRUMP?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
FAVORABLE 45.4 40.0 48.7 42.8 50.2 44.2 51.9 50.2 53.4 50.8 54.6 51.4 55.8 31.5 44 .4 36.1 45.8 38.2 47.1 52.2 39.4
Very 21.2 20.3 21.7 20.4 22.8 20.6 24.2 30.4 22.8 28.3 21.2 26.0 23.7 11.9 20.8 13.7 24 .4 16.2 24.8 25.6 17.3
Somewhat 24.2 19.7 27.0 22.4 27.4 23.5 27.7 19.8 30.6 22.5 33.4 25.4 32.1 19.6 23.6 22.4 21.5 22.0 22.3 26.6 22.0
UNFAVORABLE 48.5 53.0 45.8 50.5 44.9 49.3 44.2 43.8 42.6 44.5 40.6 43.7 39.9 60.6 48.7 55.5 49.1 53.9 49.6 43.0 53.3
Somewhat 15.7 17.5 14.7 16.3 14.6 16.0 14.2 16.9 14.8 16.6 13.8 16.7 10.7 17.9 14.6 16.1 15.4 15.5 18.5 15.6 15.9
Very 32.8 35.5 31.1 34.2 30.2 33.3 30.1 26.9 27.8 27.9 26.7 27.0 29.2 42.7 34.2 39.4 33.7 38.5 31.1 27.5 37.5
NO OPINION 6.1 7.0 5.5 6.7 4.9 6.5 3.9 6.0 4.0 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.3 7.9 6.9 8.4 5.0 7.9 3.3 4.8 7.3
Net Diff. -3.1 -13.0 2.9 -7.7 5.3 -5.1 7.7 6.3 10.9 6.3 14.0 7.7 15.9 -29.2 -4.4 -19.4 -3.3 -15.8 -2.5 9.2 -13.9

Mean 2.36 2.27 2.42 2.31 2.45 2.34 2.48 2.57 2.51 2.54 2.51 2.53 2.53 2.01 2.33 2.11 2.38 2.17 2.42 2.53 2.21
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST
|
|

|MID-
|WEST
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Dec.

| WEST

7, 2016

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

TOTAL | REGION
|
| NEW |IMID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL-
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212
REPUBLICAN 44.9 36.4 38.8 48.5 48.1 43.0
Definitely 23.6 10.7 15.8 23.5 26.7 26.1
Probably 11.6 9.3 12.5 14.8 8.3 10.7
Lean 9.7 16.4 10.4 10.2 13.1 6.2
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 49.1 47.2 40.5 33.2 46.9
Definitely 26.4 27.8 33.0 23.6 23.9 29.8
Probably 9.9 10.5 10.6 11.0 6.0 9.6
Lean 5.9 10.8 3.5 5.9 3.3 7.5
UNDECIDED 12.9 14.5 14.1 11.0 18.6 10.1

Net Diff. 2.7 -12.7 -8.4 8.0 14.9 -4.0

51.

33.

10.

35.

17.

10.

13.

15.

101

48.

21.

16.

10.

41.

29.

52.

33.

10.

33.

20.

14.

18.

41.

22.

11.

43.

23.

14.

15.

14.

11.

12.

47.

31.

10.

14.

AREA
| SOUTH
|
236 372
48.4 45.
24.5 26.
12.7 11.
11.1 8.
38.2 43.
23.7 27.
9.4 8.
5.1 7.
13.5 10.
10.2 2.

45.

25.

10.

39.

22.

12.

14.

|ALWAYS |
17 888
2 46.1 46.
9 24.8 28.
3 11.8 10.
0 9.5
9 42.1 43.
8 26.6 29.
2 9.4
9 6.1
8 11.8 10.
.3 4.1

46.

17.

14.

13.

39.

20.

13.

14.

112

35.

13.

10.

11.

43.

25.

14.

4.

21.

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
46.0 39.2
25.2 15.5
11.4 12.9
9.5 10.7
43.1 37.8
28.4 16.8
8.9 15.2
5.9 5.8
10.8 23.1
2.9 1.4
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
REPUBLICAN 44.9 53.9 42.6 60.6 28.3 15.2 72.2 20.0 75.6 76.5 11.8 80.0 15.2 100.0 -
Definitely 23.6 26.9 24.1 32.4 15.4 6.0 39.5 6.8 44.2 44.5 2.9 47.3 3.8 52.5 -
Probably 11.6 15.9 9.4 15.1 8.5 4.6 18.7 6.8 17.4 19.7 3.1 19.7 4.4 25.9 -
Lean 9.7 11.0 9.0 13.1 4.3 4.6 14.0 6.3 14.0 12.4 5.8 13.0 7.1  21.5 -
DEMOCRATIC 42 .2 35.8 45.7 27.3 65.3 80.7 13.1 71.9 8.2 13.3 79.4 10.1 73.4 - 100.0
Definitely 26.4 20.3 29.1 15.2 44.0 55.1 6.1 47.0 2.8 7.4 51.8 5.5 46.9 -  62.5
Probably 9.9 8.4 10.6 6.9 13.9 17.0 3.7 16.1 3.0 3.7 17.2 2.8 17.0 - 23.5
Lean 5.9 7.1 5.9 5.1 7.4 8.6 3.3 8.9 2.4 2.2 10.3 1.8 9.5 - 13.9
UNDECIDED 12.9 10.3 11.8 12.1 6.4 4.1 14.7 8.1 16.3 10.2 8.8 9.9 11.4 - - 100.

Net Diff. 2.7 18.1 -3.1 33.4 -37.0 -65.6 59.1 -52.0 67.4 63.3 -67.6 69.9 -58.2 100.0 -100.0
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE
| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |[NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
| |JTON  |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |[NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW
| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | | | | IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
REPUBLICAN 44.9 85.9 8.7 44.2 10.6 85.2 29.7 45.3 21.6 10.3 82.6 64.6 76.3 47.9 16.4 18.6 15.0 13.7
Definitely 23.6 50.0 3.2 6.6 -  60.2 15.7 6.4 7.1 4.0 47.2 34.4 48.4 14.4 7.5 6.8 8.0 8.3
Probably 11.6 22.7 2.5 9.0 4.7 - - 8.1 9.5 2.6 20.8 17.6 18.3 16.6 3.1 4.9 2.0 1.7
Lean 9.7 13.2 3.0 28.6 5.9 25.0 14.0 30.8 5.0 3.7 14.7 12.6 9.6 16.9 5.8 6.9 5.0 3.7
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 4.4 84.1 31.3 52.7 14.8 33.3 25.5 37.3 83.1 6.1 23.1 12.3 38.5 77.2 73.7 79.5 39.6
Definitely 26.4 2.0 56.9 11.8 24.4 - 6.4 - 13.9 55.2 3.0 14.2 8.5 22.5 49.1 38.9 55.8 22.7
Probably 9.9 1.0 17.6 7.8 16.1 14.8 19.6 25.5 8.7 19.0 1.7 5.5 1.6 11.0 18.2 23.7 14.5 8.7
Lean 5.9 1.5 9.6 11.7 12.1 - 7.2 - 14.6 8.8 1.4 3.4 2.2 5.1 9.9 11.1 9.1 8.2
UNDECIDED 12.9 9.7 7.2 24.5 36.7 - 37.0 29.2 41.1 6.7 11.3 12.3 11.4 13.6 6.4 7.7 5.5 46.7

Net Diff. 2.7 81.4 -75.3 12.9 -42.1 70.4 -3.5 19.8 -15.6 -72.8 76.5 41.6 64.0 9.3 -60.7 -55.1 -64.5 -25.9
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
REPUBLICAN 44.9 47.6 44.1 35.9 48.0 39.0 40.2 48.4 53.3 37.0 40.4
Definitely 23.6 26.7 21.7 14.0 26.4 20.5 17.8 28.8 22.6 15.9 21.9
Probably 11.6 11.5 11.4 12.4 11.8 9.6 12.7 11.0 13.9 13.0 8.6
Lean 9.7 9.4 11.0 9.5 9.8 8.9 9.7 8.7 16.7 8.1 9.9
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 40.7 50.0 40.9 41.3 52.4 37.7 40.6 46.7 55.6 49.6
Definitely 26.4 25.3 32.6 25.1 25.8 35.5 21.7 25.8 30.9 34.0 34.6
Probably 9.9 9.8 11.2 9.4 10.3 10.4 8.6 9.2 13.4 15.2 8.1
Lean 5.9 5.7 6.2 6.4 5.2 6.5 7.4 5.6 2.5 6.3 6.9
UNDECIDED 12.9 11.7 5.9 23.2 10.7 8.6 22.1 10.9 - 7.4 10.0

Net Diff. 2.7 6.8 -5.8 -5.0 6.7 -13.4 2.5 7.8 6.5 -18.6 -9.2
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
REPUBLICAN 44.9 46.3 46.6 45.5 43.8 39.1 43.6 40.5 90.9 8.9 37.7 92.4 11.9 45.3 89.3 6.7 30.5
Definitely 23.6 22.6 23.8 19.7 24.3 24.8 31.1 26.6 58.2 4.4 9.0 58.4 4.8 11.7 58.0 4.0 6.4
Probably 11.6 12.6 11.2 16.4 13.3 7.3 1.9 5.7 22.8 2.3 10.6 24.3 4.8 11.9 21.2 0.5 9.3
Lean 9.7 11.0 11.6 9.4 6.3 7.1  10.6 8.1 9.8 2.2 18.2 9.6 2.3 21.8 10.0 2.2 14.8
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 41.5 41.7 40.8 45.1 46.0 32.9 42.1 5.3 86.9 29.8 6.8 85.3 27.8 3.7 88.0 31.7
Definitely 26.4 28.3 27.8 29.4 24.4 23.9 14.6 21.1 2.0 64.8 7.9 2.9 61.8 5.8 1.1 67.0 9.8
Probably 9.9 8.2 9.7 4.3 13.8 13.5 10.2 12.5 2.5 17.4 9.2 2.7 17.5 10.2 2.3 17.4 8.1
Lean 5.9 5.0 4.2 7.1 6.9 8.5 8.1 8.4 0.7 4.7 12.8 1.2 6.1 11.7 0.3 3.6 13.8
UNDECIDED 12.9 12.2 11.7 13.7 11.1 14.9 23.6 17.5 3.9 4.2 32.5 0.8 2.8 26.9 6.9 5.3 37.8

Net Diff. 2.7 4.8 4.8 4.7 -1.3 -6.9 10.7 -1.6 85.6 -77.9 7.9 85.6 -73.5 17.6 85.6 -81.3 -1.2
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
REPUBLICAN 44.9 23.8 26.1 21.8 29.1 74.8 82.6 78.2 82.9 77.1 97.5 11.2 5.0 13.1 18.1 27.6 64.0
Definitely 23.6 13.5 19.9 7.9 10.6 34.2 60.6 45.6 54.8 36.1 67.1 7.2 0.8 5.1 - 7.1 16.2
Probably 11.6 6.2 2.7 9.2 8.1 23.6 14.4 19.6 20.9 27.0 21.6 3.0 1.5 2.6 4.7 5.1 22.7
Lean 9.7 4.1 3.5 4.7 10.4 17.0 7.6 13.0 7.2 14.1 8.8 1.0 2.8 5.4 13.4 15.3 25.1
DEMOCRATIC 42 .2 70.9 69.8 71.9 50.0 14.5 9.4 12.3 14.5 11.6 1.1 86.8 89.2 78.8 61.4 33.8 8.4
Definitely 26.4 53.2 60.6 46.7 26.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 11.0 2.8 - 71.0 59.0 59.0 23.7 8.2 -
Probably 9.9 10.8 5.3 15.5 15.5 4.3 1.6 3.1 2.3 6.3 1.1 11.1 26.4 12.5 17.5 10.2 3.5
Lean 5.9 6.9 3.8 9.6 8.5 3.3 0.8 2.2 1.3 2.5 - 4.7 3.8 7.3 20.3 15.4 4.8
UNDECIDED 12.9 5.3 4.2 6.3 20.9 10.7 8.0 9.5 2.6 11.3 1.4 2.0 5.7 8.1 20.4 38.6 27.6

Net Diff. 2.7 -47.1 -43.7 -50.1 -20.9 60.3 73.2 65.9 68.4 65.5 96.4 -75.5 -84.2 -65.7 -43.3 -6.2 55.6
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

Table 8 Page 98

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL
|
|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll-
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298
REPUBLICAN 44.9 45.0 40.5 49.7 42 .4 44.8 42.
Definitely 23.6 23.7 40.5 29.1 19.6 23.4 23.
Probably 11.6 11.9 - 11.9 12.6 11.3 10.
Lean 9.7 9.3 - 8.7 10.2 10.1 8.
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 41.1 26.0 36.6 44.5 43.7 45.
Definitely 26.4 26.9 26.0 24.5 28.4 25.8 26.
Probably 9.9 9.2 - 7.7 10.6 10.8 11.
Lean 5.9 4.9 - 4.4 5.5 7.1 7.
UNDECIDED 12.9 14.0 33.5 13.8 13.1 11.5 12.
Net Diff. 2.7 3.9 14.5 13.1 -2.1 1.2 -2.

249

| MEN
|
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221
48. 51.9 49.
22. 24.5 27.
12. 15.1 12.
13. 12.3 10.
41. 36.6 41.
25. 22.7 23.
9. 9.0 10.
6. 5.0
10. 11.5
7. 15.3

WOMEN
| COLL-
|EGE
| GRAD.
321 209
40.2 38.8
23.2  19.2
9.7 9.5
7.3 10.2
44.1 45.8
29.9 28.3
9.4 10.7
4.9 6.8
15.7 15.4
-3.9 -7.0

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN
|
|COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224
60.6 52.5 48.7 46.
28.0 27.9 28.6 22.
17.4 14.2 12.3 11.
15.2 10.4 7.8 12.
27.8 38.8 34.4 38.
18.2 22.2 21.8 24.
5.7 10.5 8.9
3.9 6.0 3.6
11.6 8.7 16.9 15.
32.8 13.7 14.2

138

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
| |URBAN |
| | |
301 478 221
40.9 46.8 46.2
23.0 25.5 20.2
10.4 10.5 15.8
7.5 10.8 10.2
51.0 40.0 35.1
32.1 24.9 21.9

13.6 9.1 6.8

13.1

18.6

-10.1 6.8 11.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-

| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

Table 8 Page 99
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS |

|STU- |RET- |NOT  |WEAL-
|DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY
| | |OYED |

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
| |ried |Other | |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104
REPUBLICAN 44.9 33.8 35.1 30.0 53.2 58.4 39.
Definitely 23.6 14.6 15.3 12.4 29.8 19.0 18.
Probably 11.6 9.6 10.4 7.4 13.1 27.4 11.
Lean 9.7 9.6 9.4 10.2 10.3 12.0 9.
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 51.2 50.6 53.1 36.3 41.6 41.
Definitely 26.4 33.8 32.7 37.1 21.4 32.6 26.
Probably 9.9 11.6 12.2 9.9 9.4 - 7.
Lean 5.9 5.8 5.7 6.1 5.6 9.1 7.
UNDECIDED 12.9 15.0 14.4 16.9 10.4 - 19.

Net Diff. 2.7 -17.4 -15.5 -23.1 16.9 16.7

45.

37.

42.

26.

11.

12.

468

45.

23.

12.

42.

27.

12.

47.

24.

12.

10.

41.

27.

11.

17.

12.

47.

24.

11.

11.

17.

-12.

19.

11.

43.

28.

11.

15.

45.

19.

13.

12.

45.

28.

11.

41 209 100

24.2 50.2 44.7

7.4 32.7 21.7

6.3 10.9 11.0

10.6 6.6 11.9

62.0 39.3 33.2

35.1 23.5 21.5

16.5 9.9 8.0

10.4 5.9 3.7

13.8 10.5 22.1

-37.7 10.9 11.5

56.

48.

35.

35.

20.

114

49.

26.

16.

6.

40.

27.

10.

474

47.

23.

12.

11.

41.

24.

10.

6.

11.

274

42.

23.

42.

27.

116

32.

14.

48.

30.

11.

19.

-16.

0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
REPUBLICAN 44.9 46.0 44.0 41.9 44.6 44.4 39.6 45.2 29.5 42.3 37.2 21.8 38.6 44.9 24.5 55.1 26.8 - -
Definitely 23.6 23.6 23.9 20.4 21.5 23.3 17.6 18.6 12.8 20.6 24.7 6.8 27.0 23.6 14.4 28.9 10.6 - -
Probably 11.6 12.3 10.2 12.8 11.2 10.2 10.8 12.6 9.6 17.0 2.2 - 7.7 11.6 5.8 14.6 6.6 - -
Lean 9.7 10.1 9.8 8.7 11.9 10.9 11.2 14.0 7.1 4.8 10.3 15.0 4.0 9.7 4.3 11.6 9.6 - -
DEMOCRATIC 42.2  42.9 47.0 46.4 46.0 43.9 51.1 47.8 65.4 48.2 34.8 78.2 34.8 42.2 69.7 30.7 52.5 - -
Definitely 26.4 27.7 29.4 30.1 30.7 29.0 34.3 31.8 43.8 24.3 18.7 42.9 20.3 26.4 47.3 18.0 31.5 - -
Probably 9.9 9.4 10.6 10.2 10.3 9.6 10.5 9.2 9.2 15.0 5.6 12.3 9.4 9.9 14.4 8.0 12.4 - -
Lean 5.9 5.9 7.1 6.1 5.1 5.4 6.3 6.8 12.4 8.8 10.6 23.0 5.1 5.9 8.1 4.7 8.6 - -
UNDECIDED 12.9 11.1 9.0 11.7 9.4 11.6 9.2 7.0 5.1 9.5 28.0 - 26.6 12.9 5.8 14.2 20.7 - -

Net Diff. 2.7 3.1 -3.0 -4.5 -1.4 0.5 -11.5 -2.7 -35.9 -5.8 2.3 -56.4 3.8 2.7 -45.3 24.5 -25.6 - -
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | INCOME
|
|

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150-
1$20k | $40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104
REPUBLICAN 44.9 36.1 44 .4 49.7 46.2 46.8
Definitely 23.6 21.2 24.3 25.1 25.4 17.7
Probably 11.6 4.2 11.3 15.8 10.2 18.0
Lean 9.7 10.7 8.7 8.8 10.6 11.0
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 47.0 42.0 40.6 42.8 40.3
Definitely 26.4 29.3 27.6 23.7 28.6 21.3
Probably 9.9 11.2 8.6 11.4 10.9 8.7
Lean 5.9 6.4 5.8 5.6 3.3 10.2
UNDECIDED 12.9 16.9 13.7 9.7 11.0 12.9
Net Diff. 2.7 -10.9 2.4 9.1 3.4 6.5

44.

23.

12.

46.

23.

10.

12.

1$200-

55.
15.
22.
16.
22.

14.

22.

33.

| OVER
1$250k |$40k

36.

31.

30.

30.

32.

| UNDER |OVER

396

41.

23.

43.

28.

|$40k

604
47.
23.

13.

41.

25.

10.

11.

5

44.

23.

11.

42.

26.

10.

13.

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

1$60k |$100k

| |
82 418 829
0 46.1 44
8 23.3 24
0 12.5 10.
.2 10.3 9
8 41.5 42.
7 26.0 27.
1 9.7 10.
9 5.9 5.
2 12.4 12
.3 4.6 1
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| UNDER |OVER

2016

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

171

45.

20.

15.

39.

22.

14.

3

64.

35.

14.

14.

23.

13.

12.

40.

39

185

49.

27.

14.

39.

23.

12.

10.

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

41.

36.

56.

33.

15.

-15.

32.

10.

10.

11.

56.

36.

15.

11.

-24.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | RELIGION
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM |MORMON |BUDD-
|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST

| | | | | |

Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10
REPUBLICAN 44.9 54.2 44.3 34.3 29.6 50.7 34.
Definitely 23.6 30.5 23.5 9.2 15.9 22.6 17.
Probably 11.6 11.6 13.8 15.3 8.7 - 16.

Lean 9.7 12.0 6.9 9.8 5.1 28.1
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 34.2 43.8 51.7 70.4 25.8 66.
Definitely 26.4 21.3 27.1 43.7 42.0 25.8 42.
Probably 9.9 8.0 11.0 7.9 19.8 - 16.

Lean 5.9 5.0 5.7 - 8.5 -

UNDECIDED 12.9 11.6 11.9 14.1 - 23.5
Net Diff. 2.7 19.9 0.5 -17.4 -40.7 24.8 -32.

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |
167
27.

12.

56.
36.

12.

15.

-29.

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES  |NO
:
363
23. 60. 35.
35. 16.
15. 14. 10.
7. 10.
46. 28. 49.
17. 18. 31.
16. 7. 11.
12. 3. 7.
29. 10. 14.
-23. 32. -14.
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| MEN |  WOMEN |
| | |
| | |

| YES |NO | YES |NO

| | | |

| | | | |
174 296 189 341
67.3 41.1 54.9 31.2
39.7 17.7 32.1 15.8
16.2 12.6 12.5 8.1
11.5 10.9 10.4 7.3
24.4 48.2 32.9 51.4
14.3 28.5 22.2 33.1
7.3 11.5 7.2 11.4
2.8 8.1 3.5 6.8
8.3 10.7 12.1 17.5
42.9 -7.1 22.0 -20.2

| DESK-
| TOP

344
50.
30.

11.

35.

22.

13.

14.

42.

21.

14.

44.

26.

10.

12.

DEVICE

86

8 49.
5 21.
1 13.
.2 14.
3 38.
3 26.
5 6.
5 5.
9 12
4 11

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

173
36.
16.

6.
13.
52.
34.
14.

3.
11.

-16.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

57.

33.

16.

10.

-25.

|NO

24.

12.

10.

40.

25.

13.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
REPUBLICAN 44.9 31.8 17.3 35.8 52.0 52.2 52.0 27.6 56.4 29.2 29.0 47.7 10.5 33.8 38.6 46.0 43.1 46.8 51.6
Definitely 23.6 18.7 9.3 19.4 27.1 20.4 27.1 15.0 27.9 15.7 18.8 26.3 5.6 18.7 12.4 22.1 24.9 26.1 33.1
Probably 11.6 5.8 5.6 10.0 13.8 6.7 13.8 6.3 15.7 11.0 5.8 12.0 2.5 5.8 9.6 15.1 10.2 14.4 9.1
Lean 9.7 7.2 2.4 6.5 11.1 25.1 11.1 6.3 12.7 2.5 4.4 9.5 2.4 9.3 16.7 8.8 8.0 6.3 9.4
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 57.6 71.8 48.1 34.7 34.7 34.7 60.7 33.5 66.0 62.5 35.9 75.0 54.0 48.9 45.4 42.2 36.2 38.2
Definitely 26.4 33.6 49.9 22.2 21.6 22.7 21.6 38.1 20.3 45.3 30.6 22.9 52.5 35.8 30.7 33.4 24.8 22.1 21.1
Probably 9.9 16.2 13.9 15.9 8.2 - 8.2 14.1 8.2 12.5 23.3 8.3 14.6 11.0 11.7 8.0 10.6 8.0 11.4
Lean 5.9 7.8 8.0 10.0 4.8 12.0 4.8 8.5 5.0 8.3 8.6 4.7 7.9 7.2 6.5 3.9 6.8 6.0 5.7
UNDECIDED 12.9 10.6 10.9 16.1 13.3 13.1 13.3 11.7 10.1 4.8 8.5 16.4 14.4 12.2 12.5 8.6 14.7 17.1 10.2

Net Diff. 2.7 -25.8 -54.5 -12.4 17.3 17.5 17.3 -33.1 22.9 -36.9 -33.4 11.8 -64.5 -20.2 -10.3 0.7 0.9 10.6 13.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
8. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

GENDER

TOTAL | AGE | MEN |

WOMEN |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
REPUBLICAN 44.9 42.3 46.5 42.6 48.9 43.6 51.6 49.7 51.5 48.5 54.7 49.2 57.5 36.1 41.9 37.8 43.3 38.9 44.2 50.8 39.6
Definitely 23.6 17.2 27.4 20.4 29.3 21.7 33.1 19.0 29.7 23.3 29.9 24.0 33.4 15.7 25.3 18.0 28.6 19.8 32.8 25.8 21.6
Probably 11.6 12.3 11.2 11.4 12.0 12.1 9.1 17.5 11.8 14.1 13.6 14.2 12.7 8.0 10.7 9.2 10.4 10.4 4.5 13.9 9.6
Lean 9.7 12.8 7.8 10.8 7.7 9.7 9.4 13.1 9.9 11.1 11.1 11.0 11.4 12.5 5.9 10.5 4.3 8.7 6.9 11.1 8.4
DEMOCRATIC 42.2 47.2 39.3 45.1 37.1 43.0 38.2 44.6 36.4 42.8 33.7 40.4 35.0 49.3 41.9 47.1 40.4 45.2 42.2 39.4 44.8
Definitely 26.4 32.1 23.0 29.1 21.7 27.5 21.1 30.9 18.8 27.0 17.1 24.8 16.5 33.0 26.9 30.8 26.2 29.6 26.7 23.2 29.2
Probably 9.9 9.9 10.0 10.2 9.5 9.7 11.4 9.3 10.3 10.7 8.8 9.8 10.8 10.3 9.7 9.7 10.3 9.6 12.2 10.0 9.9
Lean 5.9 5.2 6.3 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.7 4.3 7.2 5.1 7.8 5.8 7.7 6.0 5.4 6.5 3.9 6.0 3.3 6.2 5.6
UNDECIDED 12.9 10.5 14.3 12.2 14.0 13.4 10.2 5.7 12.2 8.7 11.6 10.4 7.5 14.6 16.2 15.2 16.3 15.9 13.5 9.8 15.6

Net Diff. 2.7 -4.8 7.2 -2.5 11.9 0.6 13.3 5.1 15.1 5.7 20.9 8.8 22.6 -13.2 -0.1 -9.3 2.9 -6.3 2.0 11.4 -5.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL | REGION I AREA I VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| I | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
|[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY |WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL |CENTRL | | I | I | | ALWAYS | |[Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 49.9 49.1 36.6 37.4 45.4 29.9 42.1 40.2 42.1 49.3 36.9 42.0 41.5 42.2 43.8 38.6 40.4 42.6 38.7
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 31.9 37.1 44.5 46.1 43.3 47.9 37.3 48.3 38.7 35.6 45.1 42.4 41.9 43.0 43.2 42.4 31.8 43.1 35.0
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 9.0 4.8 8.4 5.3 2.2 5.5 3.8 1.8 5.5 6.0 7.4 3.1 4.2 4.6 5.1 3.4 7.2 4.6 6.5
JILL STEIN 2.3 - 2.2 1.2 1.5 2.0 1.5 3.4 1.9 5.0 1.6 1.3 2.3 4.0 2.2 2.4 1.6 3.2 2.4 1.9
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 - 1.0 - 2.5 - - 2.3 3.3 0.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.9 0.6 1.5 - 0.9 0.6
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 3.7 - - 1.2 2.4 3.4 - - 2.6 1.1 0.4 1.9 1.7 1.3 0.8 2.3 1.9 0.9 3.5
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 2.7 - 0.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 2.3 2.8 2.1 0.8 0.9 1.8 2.3 1.4 1.2 1.6 2.8 1.2 3.3
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 - 1.5 2.9 1.7 0.5 8.9 3.0 - 2.2 1.1 2.5 2.5 1.5 1.2 0.3 3.0 8.8 0.9 7.5

DK/REFUSED 3.4 2.7 4.3 5.8 2.6 2.7 1.2 5.9 1.8 1.6 3.8 4.8 3.3 1.6 3.3 2.4 5.4 3.9 3.5 2.9
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9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP

GARY JOHNSON

JILL STEIN

EVAN MCMULLIN
OTHER CANDIDATE
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
NOT VOTE AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
36.3 44.7 27.5 64.4 79.5 12.6 72.5 7.1 12.1 79.8 8.8 74.2 8.2 83.5 23.5

52.6 37.9 55.0 26.3 8.1 72.0 12.2 77.8 78.5 2.7 82.4 5.3 79.8 4.4 31.3
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9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP

GARY JOHNSON

JILL STEIN

EVAN MCMULLIN
OTHER CANDIDATE
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
NOT VOTE AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN-

| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

|OTHER |NOT
|MULLIN|

| VOTE
| PRES

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-
lgly
|

| Some-
|what

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

| Some-

|what
|

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

100.0

420

100.0

100.

100.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| | |
437 445 595
86.8 3.1 23.6
1.7 85.7 61.0

351

13.5

73.9

244

38.0

42 .4

332

76.1

12.3

133

73.

14.

200

77.9

10.7

17.
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9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 39.6 51.9 41.7 39.6 54.7 39.7 38.4 49.4 56.2 53.4
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 45.6 30.8 37.4 44.9 31.1 40.2 47.0 28.7 31.8 30.6
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 5.1 5.6 3.3 5.8 3.2 3.4 5.9 8.1 1.9 4.6
JILL STEIN 2.3 2.5 1.9 1.9 2.4 2.6 1.6 2.7 2.0 1.7 2.5
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.6 0.9 1.7 0.5 1.2 1.4 0.6 - 0.9 1.6
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 1.7 1.7 - 0.8 3.0 1.9 0.9 - 5.7 2.1
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 1.3 2.6 1.3 1.0 1.5 3.0 0.8 2.6 - 2.6
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 1.9 2.4 2.2 2.3 1.3 1.8 2.2 4.1 - 1.3

DK/REFUSED 3.4 1.7 2.3 10.5 2.6 1.4 7.0 1.4 5.1 1.8 1.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS
|
|

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
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7,

2016

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | |

| | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 42.5 41.5 45.1 42.6 39.8 37.
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 40.9 41.0 40.4 44.1 43.6 39.
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 5.3 5.9 3.7 2.6 6.5 4.
JILL STEIN 2.3 2.8 3.2 1.7 1.7 0.8 1.
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.8 1.1 - 0.4 - 4.
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 1.4 0.7 3.3 1.4 - 3.
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 1.2 1.6 - 2.3 3.1
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 2.5 2.9 1.4 0.5 2.6

DK/REFUSED 3.4 2.7 2.0 4.4 4.3 3.6 9.

159

39.1

42.5

360

84.1

310

30.1

37.6

10.9

155

82.0

10.6

151

29.6

43.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very

|ERAL | | |ERATE | |

| | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 71.6 70.4 72.7 46.5 17.5 11.5
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 18.4 19.0 17.9 31.2 65.5 77.6
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 3.0 3.2 2.8 7.6 5.0 1.0
JILL STEIN 2.3 3.8 5.2 2.5 2.7 0.5 0.9
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.3 1.7 1.6
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 0.3 0.7 - 2.2 0.6 1.9
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 0.3 - 0.5 2.2 2.9 -
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 0.9 0.6 1.2 3.3 1.7 0.9

DK/REFUSED 3.4 1.1 0.5 1.7 3.9 4.6 4.5

350

14.9

70.7

71.

173

88.1

145 41 45
81.5 76.8 50.2
6.5 12.8 15.2
2.5 2.5 6.9

- 2.3 14.1

- - 1.7
2.6 - 2.0
0.7 2.8 1.7
2.7 - 3.6
3.5 2.9 4.5

12.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP

GARY JOHNSON

JILL STEIN

EVAN MCMULLIN
OTHER CANDIDATE
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
NOT VOTE AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
|Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
lege
|Grad.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN
|
|

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

542

40.5

41.9

|High |Some |COLL-

| School|Coll./|EGE

|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
36.0 43.4 43.7
49.1 37.1 41.5
3.5 6.2 4.7
2.3 3.2 1.7
0.4 0.7 1.1
0.5 1.2 1.9
1.2 1.7 1.6
3.4 2.0 1.4
3.6 4.5 2.4

298

45.1

41.4

MEN
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 249
41.0 35.5 42.2
41.6 48.3 45.8
5.6 5.2 3.6
2.2 3.4 1.7
0.9 - 1.1
3.7 1.3 1.1
1.9 0.6 1.2
- 2.4 1.1
3.0 3.3 2.3

WOMEN
| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.
321 209
44.0 45.5
37.6 36.3
5.0 6.0
2.3 1.8
0.9 1.2
0.7 2.8
2.0 2.2
2.7 1.7
4.9 2.5

Dec. 7, 2016
| WHITE | WHITE
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224
27.3 39.6 33.0 38.
58.6 49.7 47.3 43.
5.1 3.0 5.0
3.1 1.0 2.9
- 0.8 1.0
0.6 0.6 0.9
- 1.2 1.6
1.8 1.5 3.4
3.6 2.7 4.9

138

301

50.1

32.3

478

40.7

43.6

221

33.6

50.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP

GARY JOHNSON

JILL STEIN

EVAN MCMULLIN
OTHER CANDIDATE
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
NOT VOTE AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED
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2016

Dec.

| HOME -
| MAKER

7,

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

342

51.7

30.5

256

50.7

31.0

508

36.2

50.0

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
24.7 39.6
58.4  37.2

- 3.0
9.1 1.5
- 2.5
7.8 1.9
- 0.8
- 5.9
- 7.6

43.

39.

468

43.2

41.3

395

41.9

43.5

61.8

21.2

209

35.9

47.17

10

32.

44.

0

9

22.

65.

114

44 .4

39.9

474

41.8

43.4

274

42.2

41.6

116

43.5

32.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 41.2 43.6 43.6 43.0 41.5 49.6 43.7 57.4 48.2 36.6 42.9 40.4 42.0 67.7 31.1 51.8 - -
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 43.4 42.5 40.2 41.1 45.2 37.7 41.5 27.8 37.0 40.0 30.8 40.4 41.7 19.0 52.0 28.9 - -
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 5.3 4.8 3.8 6.7 5.3 4.3 5.3 5.0 6.9 2.5 13.9 - 4.9 4.3 5.3 3.3 - -
JILL STEIN 2.3 2.1 2.8 3.3 2.6 2.2 1.0 3.5 5.9 6.4 - 12.3 3.8 2.3 4.3 1.5 2.3 - -
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.6 0.9 0.2 - - 4.8 - 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.8 1.1 - -
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 1.1 0.4 0.7 1.1 0.5 0.4 1.1 - - - - 2.9 1.4 0.4 1.5 2.8 - -
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 1.2 0.6 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.3 0.6 - - 2.9 - 1.1 1.5 0.9 2.0 - - -
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 2.2 2.1 3.0 1.1 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.8 - 2.1 2.0 0.5 2.5 2.5 - -

DK/REFUSED 3.4 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.1 2.1 2.8 2.1 1.4 - 10.3 - 8.3 3.4 2.3 3.2 7.2 - -
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 48.4 41.3 32.2 45.9 43.7 42.8 22.1 50.9 43.8 40.8 40.1 44.6 41.8 42.8 24.8 37.0 45.7 64.7
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 28.6 41.3 50.5 43.1 39.6 44.0 69.1 30.5 36.8 45.0 41.2 42.5 41.7 41.6 59.3 50.7 37.4 25.4
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 5.2 5.1 6.0 3.4 2.8 10.6 8.8 5.2 5.1 4.7 5.4 4.2 4.8 5.2 4.4 4.7 - 4.8
JILL STEIN 2.3 3.2 1.9 2.7 1.5 3.6 - - 5.6 2.4 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.7 1.2 1.0 3.5 5.1
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.2 0.5 1.4 - - - 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.4 - - -
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.5 0.4 2.7 2.6 - - 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.2 1.2 2.2 0.9 1.0 3.2 -
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 2.8 1.3 1.9 1.0 1.8 - - - 1.8 1.3 1.9 1.0 1.6 1.1 2.0 1.4 - -
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 2.8 2.7 1.0 2.5 1.2 - - - 2.7 1.6 2.2 1.8 2.3 0.8 1.9 2.4 6.0 -

DK/REFUSED 3.4 6.7 4.0 3.0 1.6 3.2 - - 7.8 5.0 2.3 4.4 2.1 3.5 2.7 4.0 2.0 4.2 -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP

GARY JOHNSON

JILL STEIN

EVAN MCMULLIN
OTHER CANDIDATE
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
NOT VOTE AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

BORN AGAIN

|OTHER |YES

MEN

| YES
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| YES

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

476

34.5

50.2

254

45.7

42.8

53.

22.

13.

10.

11.1

167

54.0

25.5

40.

25.

15.

363

31.1

53.1

637

48.1

35.2

174

27.9

60.5

296

45.6

39.1

7, 2016
WOMEN
|NO
|
|
189 341
34.1 50.3
46.3 31.9
5.9 5.1
1.2 2.7
1.5 0.8
1.0 1.8
2.4 1.9
0.9 3.1
6.6 2.5

344

36.

47.

386

44.3

38.6

173

50.4

32.6

110

53.0

26.4

890

40.6

43.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 53.0 73.6 56.5 34.4 30.4 34.4 60.6 33.7 68.7 50.3 35.0 76.4 54.9 46.5 49.6 40.8 38.2 34.5
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 26.4 12.5 28.3 49.8 42.1 49.8 21.9 54.0 15.8 23.6 45.9 10.6 28.5 30.5 39.4 43.2 46.5 49.3
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 4.9 1.4 6.4 4.9 22.2 4.9 4.8 4.0 2.6 5.7 5.9 0.7 4.3 7.5 4.0 4.8 4.2 4.0
JILL STEIN 2.3 5.0 1.0 - 2.1 5.3 2.1 2.7 2.0 2.8 7.5 2.3 - 3.2 5.8 1.6 1.3 1.5 1.6
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 1.9 1.0 - 0.7 - 0.7 1.1 0.4 2.8 - 0.9 - 3.4 1.3 - 1.0 0.6 1.2
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 3.5 - 4.3 1.1 - 1.1 1.9 0.6 - 6.1 1.7 - 1.6 1.6 1.0 1.2 1.0 2.2
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 1.5 2.7 - 1.5 - 1.5 1.7 0.6 2.8 1.6 2.3 2.7 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.8 1.6 1.5
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 2.6 1.7 2.3 2.0 - 2.0 2.0 1.7 2.5 2.3 2.4 1.2 2.8 3.5 0.5 2.5 2.6 0.6

DK/REFUSED 3.4 1.2 6.1 2.3 3.4 - 3.4 3.3 3.1 2.0 2.8 3.7 8.4 - 2.0 2.6 3.5 3.9 5.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

9. IN THIS PAST NOVEMBER ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65

| | | | | [
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162
HILLARY CLINTON 42.0 48.0 38.3 45.0 36.5 43.4 34.5
DONALD TRUMP 41.7 35.0 45.8 38.4 47.8 40.3 49.3
GARY JOHNSON 4.9 5.7 4.4 5.3 4.1 5.1 4.0
JILL STEIN 2.3 3.7 1.4 2.7 1.5 2.4 1.6
EVAN MCMULLIN 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.7 1.2
OTHER CANDIDATE 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.5 1.2 2.2
NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 1.5 1.3 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.5
NOT VOTE AT ALL 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 1.7 2.3 0.6

DK/REFUSED 3.4 2.3 4.1 2.8 4.4 3.1 5.1

172

45.1

40.2

298

35.6

50.9

292

43.1

43.3

178

32.5

53.1

381

40.6

45.4

53.

140 140

| | |
89 205 325
.5 50.5 40.8
7 30.5 41.2
2 7.2 4.2
- 3.3 1.4
- 0.6 1.3

350

46.7

34.3

180

40.5

42.5

457

45.8

36.0

37.

44.

470

39.1

47.0

530

44.6

37.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

8

2018 VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR

| | |

| | |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always |MOST/

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 40.9 50.6 40.1 37.0 44.4 41.7 46.8 42.4 44.7 47.8 39.1 44.6 43.9 43.2 43.7 42.0
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 40.9 38.4 44.8 53.6 45.7 50.9 42.0 50.2 40.4 39.1 47.6 45.5 43.7 45.3 45.1 45.8
UNSURE 11.8 18.2 11.0 15.2 9.4 9.9 7.4 11.2 7.4 14.9 13.1 13.3 9.9 12.4 11.5 11.2 12.2
Net Diff. -0.8 -0.0 12.3 -4.7 -16.6 -1.4 -9.1 4.8 -7.8 4.3 8.7 -8.5 -0.9 0.3 -2.1 -1.3 -3.8

| LIKELY
833 167
44 .4 40.2
45.1 41.3
10.4 18.6
-0.7 -1.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON

DONALD TRUMP

UNSURE

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| DIRECTION
|UNITED STATES |

|RIGHT

| WRONG

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER

| TION

|GOV'T

|SIZE OF GOV'T|

| SMALL- | LARGER | CONT .
|GOV'T

CHOICE MODEL|
OBAMA POLS. |

JOB RATING

BARACK OBAMA |

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

JOB RATING

|APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

OPINION:

| ABLE
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DONALD TRUMP |DONALD TRUMP

GENERIC BALLOT
FOR CONGRESS

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ORABLE | LICAN

280

37.8

53.0

-15.2

621

46.

41.

12.

4.

3

7

0

6

529

30.7

56.6

12.6

-25.9

305

65.

28.

6.

36.

1

8

1

3

| CHANGE | APP-
|OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE
|POLS. |CTION
391 520 531
83.4 12.5 75.6
9.7 75.4 14.6
6.8 12.1 9.8
73.7 -62.9 60.9

-73.3

-67.8

77.2

-74.8

68.

4

-71.9

| UND-

| CRATIC|ECI-

| DED
422 129
86.0 22.6
6.5 39.0
7.6 38.4
79.5 -16.4
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE
| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T

| |TON |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW

| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | | | | |IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 1.8 90.4 33.2 47.6 - 33.3 33.3 26.7 100.0 - 25.9 15.6 40.6 76.5 73.3 78.7 39.8
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 91.3 3.3 33.1 9.4 72.1 22.2 22.0 38.1 - 100.0 63.8 76.7 45.2 14.5 14.9 14.2 23.7
UNSURE 11.8 6.8 6.4 33.7 43.0 27.9 44.5 44.7 35.2 - - 10.3 7.7 14.1 9.0 11.8 7.1 36.5

Net Diff. -0.8 -89.5 87.1 0.1 38.2 -72.1 11.0 11.3 -11.4 100.0 -100.0 -37.9 -61.2 -4.6 62.0 58.4 64.5 16.1
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 42.2 51.6 42.3 43.0 55.2 37.6 41.7 55.3 59.5 51.3
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 47.0 39.2 40.1 48.0 35.5 40.9 49.6 36.6 27.1 40.8
UNSURE 11.8 10.9 9.2 17.6 9.0 9.3 21.5 8.8 8.2 13.5 7.9

Net Diff. -0.8 -4.8 12.3 2.2 -5.0 19.7 -3.4 -7.9 18.7 32.4 10.5
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 45.4 46.0 43.8 42.4 41.4 30.9 38.2 9.0 84.8 32.9 10.6 83.8 30.2 7.5 85.7 35.4
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 44.3 43.9 45.4 46.0 44.1 41.8 43.4 83.8 10.6 42.0 84.4 12.3 47.2 83.1 9.4 37.1
UNSURE 11.8 10.3 10.1 10.8 11.6 14.5 27.3 18.3 7.2 4.5 25.1 5.0 4.0 22.6 9.4 4.9 27.6

Net Diff. -0.8 1.1 2.1 -1.5 -3.6 -2.7 -10.9 -5.2 -74.7 74.2 -9.1 -73.8 71.5 -17.0 -75.6 76.2 -1.7
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 72.5 76.2 69.2 51.1 17.0 10.3 14.1 37.9 11.6 2.5 85.0 88.0 73.0 56.1 37.5 14.2
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 20.0 18.8 21.0 33.2 68.7 83.9 75.3 61.0 74.0 91.8 10.4 8.8 18.4 19.4 35.4 63.6
UNSURE 11.8 7.6 5.0 9.8 15.7 14.3 5.8 10.6 1.1  14.5 5.7 4.7 3.2 8.6 24.5 27.1 22.2

Net Diff. -0.8 52.5 57.5 48.2 17.9 -51.8 -73.6 -61.2 -23.1 -62.4 -89.3 74.6 79.3 54.6 36.7 2.0 -49.4
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 44.1 39.4 39.4 47.1 43.3 44.7 40.7 40.8 41.1 46.3 45.9 31.3 37.8 34.5 38.3 52.7 40.7 38.0
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 45.2 52.0 49.4 42.3 43.7 43.8 43.5 50.1 47.5 41.7 39.2 58.7 52.0 51.7 45.3 34.8 48.3 49.5
UNSURE 11.8 10.8 8.6 11.3 10.6 13.0 11.4 15.9 9.1 11.4 11.9 14.9 10.0 10.1 13.8 16.4 12.5 11.0 12.5

Net Diff. -0.8 -1.1 -12.6 -10.0 4.8 -0.4 0.9 -2.8 -9.4 -6.3 4.6 6.7 -27.4 -14.2 -17.2 -7.0 17.9 -7.6 -11.5
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

| | |

| | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 53.5 52.0 58.1 37.5 41.6 40.5 47.8 43.9 43.4 46.6 45.8 54.8 60.0 37.4 37.3 39.7 43.9 42.1 44.1 50.0
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 35.5 37.3 30.0 51.4 58.4 41.5 36.7 44.7 46.5 34.7 38.2 37.7 28.8 50.6 49.2 52.0 42.4 47.5 43.3 35.6
UNSURE 11.8 11.0 10.7 11.9 11.0 - 18.0 15.5 11.4 10.1 18.8 15.9 7.6 11.2 12.0 13.6 8.3 13.8 10.4 12.6 14.4

Net Diff. -0.8 18.0 14.7 28.1 -13.9 -16.7 -1.0 11.0 -0.8 -3.1 11.9 7.6 17.1 31.3 -13.2 -11.9 ~-12.3 1.5 -5.4 0.7 14.4
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 43.7 46.7 46.6 44.2 41.8 49.6 47.7 60.3 45.8 31.9 69.2 40.4 43.7 72.4 32.3 49.8 - -
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 45.0 43.7 42.0 43.2 46.4 41.3 43.7 29.6 42.5 43.8 30.8 44.4 44.5 20.8 56.0 25.8 - -
UNSURE 11.8 11.3 9.6 11.4 12.6 11.8 9.1 8.6 10.0 11.7 24.3 - 15.2 11.8 6.8 11.7 24.4 - -

Net Diff. -0.8 -1.3 3.1 4.6 1.0 -4.5 8.3 4.0 30.7 3.4 -11.9 38.3 -4.1 -0.8 51.6 -23.7 24.1 - -
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON

DONALD TRUMP

UNSURE

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

1$60-

INCOME

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
143 253
51.0 46.2
35.5 41.7
13.5 12.1
15.5 4.5

187

35.9

54.4

-18.4

2

46.

42.

11.

4.

47

0

104

-12.4

45.

0.

1

22.1

48.0

29.9

-25.9

1$250k |$40k
|
16 396
39.6 47.9
46.1 39.5
14.3 12.6
-6.5 8.4

-34.1

185

35.0

53.6

11.4

-18.6

19.

42.
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

Total

HILLARY CLINTON

DONALD TRUMP

UNSURE

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JENISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/

| AGNSTC|

| MEN

| YES

|NO

7, 2016

|  WOMEN

| YES

|NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

476

36.9

52.0

11.1

-15.1

254

45.

45.

0.

2

15.

-14.7

32.

27.

16

57.

26.

16.

30.

7

0

9

0

1

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
| [
| |
30 363 637

43.3 33.5 49.5
37.6 55.1 38.5
19.1 11.5 12.0
5.7 -21.6 11.1

174

-29.4

296

46.9

41.9

11.2

4.9

189

35.9

50.3

13.9

-14.4

341

51.8

35.5

12.7

16.4

344

49.6

1.

1

-11.4

173

52.

34.

13.

17.

3

6

1

7
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | I |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 62.3 73.7 51.0 35.3 42.4 35.3 64.2 34.7 69.2 66.9 35.9 76.3 59.0 50.6 50.4 42.7 38.1 36.4
DONALD TRUMP 44,5 31.2 15.1 33.5 52.2 44.5 52.2 25.7 55.2 21.8 24.9 49.3 11.3 35.8 35.8 41.4 48.0 46.8 49.7
UNSURE 11.8 6.5 11.2 15.5 12.5 13.1 12.5 10.1 10.1 9.0 8.1 14.8 12.4 5.3 13.6 8.2 9.3 15.0 13.9

Net Diff. -0.8 31.2 58.6 17.5 -16.9 -2.1 -16.9 38.6 -20.5 47 .4 42.0 -13.3 65.0 23.2 14.8 9.0 -5.4 -8.7 -13.3
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10. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU MAY HAVE VOTED FOR IN THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, GENERALLY SPEAKING WHEN IT CAME TO THE
DEBATES, WHO DID YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES THAT MATTERED TO YOU MOST?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
HILLARY CLINTON 43.7 50.5 39.6 47.3 37.3 45.1 36.4 47.1 37.4 45.8 33.0 42.6 33.8 53.3 41.6 48.5 41.6 47.2 39.6 41.0 46.1
DONALD TRUMP 44.5 38.6 48.1 42.5 48.1 43.5 49.7 44.5 51.2 46.6 52.2 47.5 53.8 33.6 45.2 39.0 44.1 40.1 44.6 48.7 40.7
UNSURE 11.8 10.9 12.3 10.3 14.5 11.4 13.9 8.4 11.4 7.6 14.8 9.8 12.4 13.0 13.2 12.5 14.3 12.7 15.8 10.3 13.1

Net Diff. -0.8 11.9 -8.5 4.8 -10.8 1.6 -13.3 2.7 -13.8 -0.8 -19.2 -4.9 -19.9 19.7 -3.6 9.4 -2.4 7.1 -5.0 -7.8 5.4
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 46.2 45.6 61.3 52.8 53.2 44.7 47.9 58.9 55.5 45.7 58.5 50.4 56.6 54.1 55.1 51.8 43.0 54.0 47.4
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 27.4 40.2 22.4 30.5 28.2 39.0 32.5 30.4 30.7 36.4 25.0 31.1 30.6 30.4 31.1 28.8 31.2 30.7 29.4
DON'T KNOW 16.6 26.5 14.3 16.3 16.6 18.6 16.3 19.6 10.8 13.7 17.8 16.4 18.5 12.7 15.5 13.8 19.3 25.7 15.3 23.2

Net Diff. 22.4 18.8 5.4 38.8 22.3 25.0 5.6 15.3 28.5 24.8 9.3 33.5 19.3 26.0 23.7 24.0 23.0 11.8 23.2 17.9
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

22.4

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
49.6 56.3 100.0 - 33.6 70.5 36.2 73.5 66.9 38.4 66.8 41.3 71.4 34.1 49.7
40.0 27.3 - 100.0 49.6 17.4 46.2 12.7 22.0 42.5 21.6 40.5 19.2 47.1 15.3
10.4 16.4 - - 16.8 12.1 17.6 13.7 11.1 19.0 11.5 18.3 9.4 18.7 35.0

9.5 29.0 100.0 -100.0 -16.1 53.1 -10.0 60.8 44.8 -4.1 45.2 0.8 52.2 -13.0 34.4
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Some-
|what

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

22.4

11.1

50.4

420

34.6

46.8

18.6

-12.2

71.

80.

20.

60.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| PRES
14

63.9 58.
20.5  20.
15.6  20.
43.5  38.

18.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 595
37.2 67.3 65.6
45.4 19.7 22.9
17.4 13.0 11.5
-8.3 47.6 42.7

22.

10.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| |ROVE |

51 244 332

6 62.7 34.8

2 23.9 47.2

2 13.4 18.0

4 38.8 -12.4

45.

13.0

2.7

-22.4

15.



Table 11 Page 134
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 55.3 56.2 40.9 56.8 52.3 42.0 57.5 57.3 53.1 54.2
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 30.8 34.4 25.8 31.0 34.9 25.9 31.2 36.9 37.3 34.4
DON'T KNOW 16.6 13.8 9.4 33.4 12.2 12.8 32.1 11.3 5.9 9.6 11.4

Net Diff. 22.4 24.5 21.8 15.1 25.8 17.4 16.0 26.3 20.4 15.8 19.8
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 53.4 54.1 51.4 44.8 59.7 6l1.4 60.2 67.1 34.6 58.8 72.5 41.0 65.2 61.8 29.9 52.8
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 31.1 30.6 32.5 35.4 23.7 19.3 22.4 22.9 46.3 20.2 21.9 45.3 20.3 24.0 47.1 20.0
DON'T KNOW 16.6 15.5 15.3 16.1 19.8 16.6 19.3 17.4 9.9 19.0 21.0 5.6 13.6 14.5 14.2 23.1 27.1

Net Diff. 22.4 22.3 23.5 18.9 9.4 36.0 42.1 37.8 44.2 -11.7 38.6 50.6 -4.3 44.9 37.9 -17.2 32.8
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 33.8 31.1 36.2 48.9 67.7 76.5 71.5 40.0 56.4 76.4 33.4 34.6 40.2 29.9 57.7 74.1
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 53.3 59.4 48.0 27.6 19.3 13.7 16.8 56.1 28.7 14.3 53.3 38.4 45.0 50.9 17.6 10.4
DON'T KNOW 16.6 12.9 9.5 15.8 23.6 13.0 9.9 11.7 3.8 14.9 9.3 13.4 26.9 14.8 19.3 24.7 15.5

Net Diff. 22.4 -19.5 -28.3 -11.8 21.3 48.5 62.8 54.6 -16.1 27.8 62.1 -19.9 -3.8 -4.8 -21.0 40.2 63.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 52.2 34.3 50.2 54.3 53.7 51.5 57.6 61.5 58.3 45.8 48.2 66.9 56.9 52.3 55.5 45.9 56.0 55.6
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 26.8 23.3 25.5 27.7 34.9 35.8 33.2 24.1 33.5 28.6 36.6 19.2 33.8 22.4 30.9 38.9 28.0 24.6
DON'T KNOW 16.6 21.0 42 .4 24.3 18.0 11.4 12.6 9.2 14.4 8.2 25.6 15.3 13.9 9.4 25.3 13.6 15.2 16.0 19.8

Net Diff. 22.4 25.4 10.9 24.7 26.6 18.8 15.7 24.4 37.3 24.8 17.2 11.6 47.8 23.1 29.9 24.6 7.0 28.0 31.1
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
| |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
| |OYED | |

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|CLASS

|MIDDLE |

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS |

22.4

34.7

18.4

12.3

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
73.0 48.2
17.6 24.2

9.5 27.7
55.4  24.0

62.

27.

10.

34.

468

53.7

30.6

15.7

23.1

395

55.7

30.5

13.8

25.3

42 .4 53.7 45.7 32.2

31.3 36.5 36.0 46.9

26.4 9.9 18.3 20.9

-14.7

209

62.

26.

11.

36.

5

2

3

3

10

43.

22.

34.

21.

0

3

1

6

3

114 474 274

49.2 54.7 53.4

41.6 30.5 24.8

9.2 14.8 21.8

7.6 24.2 28.7

116

48.0

29.7

22.4

18.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 51.5 51.5 50.4 52.4 56.6 41.9 51.6 42.6 52.3 56.5 62.6 60.6 52.9 37.3 61.5 33.9 - -
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 31.4 34.2 33.8 31.6 29.6 41.0 34.1 47.6 41.2 20.2 37.4 25.5 30.5 48.5 24.2 29.2 - -
DON'T KNOW 16.6 17.1 14.3 15.9 16.0 13.7 17.1 14.4 9.8 6.5 23.3 - 13.9 16.6 14.1 14.4 36.9 - -

Net Diff. 22.4 20.1 17.3 16.6 20.9 27.0 0.9 17.5 -4.9 11.1 36.4 25.2 35.0 22.4 -11.2 37.3 4.7 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k

Table 11 Page 140

Dec.

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

22.4

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
143 253
45.3 53.9
25.2 29.0
29.5 17.0
20.1 24.9

59.1

23.5

17.4

35.6

104

1$250k |$40k
|
16 396
63.1 50.8
23.3 27.6
13.6 21.5
39.8 23.2

15.6

46.5

29.6

17.9

23.0
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC

| MEN

|  WOMEN

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

| YES

22.4

15.0

59.0

-18.0

| BORN AGAIN
|

|OTHER |YES  |NO

| | |

[ | [

30 363 637
55.2 58.1 49.9
20.1 25.4 33.4
24.6 16.5 16.7
35.1 32.7 16.5

174

66.1

23.8

10.1

42.4

296

56.0

32.3

11.7

23.8

189

50.7

26.9

22.4

23.8

341

44.5

34.4

21.0

10.1

344

59.3

28.3

12.4

31.0

173

41.7

33.8

24 .4

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
|NO
|
|
110 890
43.3 54.0
42.3 29.0
14.4 16.9
1.0 25.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
SMALLER GOV'T 52.9 43.3 31.0 46.2 57.5 87.7 57.5 41.5 61.7 43.9 56.3 53.5 23.7 33.7 51.1 38.2 51.7 57.4 68.3
LARGER GOV'T 30.5 42.3 44.2 42.1 26.2 12.3 26.2 41.1 26.8 42.6 34.2 25.6 45.0 48.3 34.2 44.3 28.6 24.2 20.8
DON'T KNOW 16.6 14.4 24.8 11.8 16.3 - 16.3 17.4 11.5 13.4 9.5 20.9 31.3 18.0 14.7 17.4 19.7 18.3 10.9

Net Diff. 22.4 1.0 -13.1 4.1 31.3 75.5 31.3 0.4 34.9 1.3 22.1 27.9 -21.4 -14.5 16.8 -6.1 23.2 33.2 47 .4
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11. WOULD YOU SAY YOU MOST FAVOR A SMALLER GOVERNMENT WITH FEWER SERVICES, OR A LARGER GOVERNMENT WITH MANY SERVICES?

Total

SMALLER GOV'T

LARGER GOV'T

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

|40
|

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155
|

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65
|

| UNDER |OVER

140
|

|40
|

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155
|

|UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65
|

22.4

377

44.7

39.3

16.0

623

57.8

25.2

17.0

32.6

642

47.6

34.9

17.6

12.7

358

62.3

22.7

15.0

39.6

838

49.9

32.4

17.7

17.5

162

68.3

20.8

10.9

47 .4

172

48.7

298

66.2

22.0

11.8

44.2

292

54.7

34.3

11.0

20.5

178

68.0

20.7

11.3

47 .4

381

57.0

31.5

11.6

25.5

| WOMEN | GENDER
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 |
| | | | | | |
89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
.8 41.3 50.2 41.6 56.7 44.0 63.9 59.8 46.7
.1 37.5 28.1 35.3 24.7 33.1 23.0 29.1 31.7
.1 21.2 21.7 23.1 18.6 22.9 13.1 11.1 21.5
7 3.8 22.0 6.3 32.0 10.9 40.9 30.7 15.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?
TOTAL | REGION | AREA

| |

| |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUT

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | |
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 3
YES 65.8 67.5 65.1 65.6 65.3 66.8 70.5 59.8 66.8 66.4 65.8 65.5 65.
NO 16.2 17.5 16.6 15.4 12.9 14.0 13.8 22.4 22.1 15.1 16.9 14.6 16.
DON'T KNOW 18.0 14.9 18.3 19.0 21.8 19.2 15.7 17.8 11.1 18.4 17.3 19.9 18.

Net Diff. 49.5 50.0 48.5 50.2 52.4 52.8 56.7 37.4 44.7 51.3 48.9 50.9

49.

Dec. 7, 2016
| VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | LIKELIHOOD
| |
H |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
| | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
| | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
72 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
5 66.5 .3 67.9 59.5 69.4 65.4 67.5
3 17.4 .0 17.5 15.8 10.2 17.1 11.9
3 16.0 .7 14.6 24.6 20.4 17.5 20.7
2 49.1 .3 50.4 43.7 59.1 48.3 55.6
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
74.8 63.8 68.8 66.5 62.9 69.0 65.5 67.4 72.2 61.5 73.7 60.2 69.7 63.4 60.0
12.4 18.7 17.3 18.3 19.6 14.6 18.1 14.7 14.2 20.2 12.1 20.6 16.0 19.2 7.5
12.9 17.5 13.9 15.2 17.4 16.4 16.4 17.9 13.6 18.3 14.2 19.2 14.4 17.4 32.5

62.4 45.1 51.6 48.2 43.3 54.3 47.5 52.7 58.1 41.4 61.6 39.7 53.7 44.2 52.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

Table 12 Page 146
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Some-
|what

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

20.1

17.9

42.0

69.

18.

12.

50.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE

| | PRES

14

80.1  57.
19.9  28.
- 14.
60.2 29.

61.

19.

19.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445
63.4 69.5 70.
19.1 14.3  14.
17.4 16.2 14.
44.3 55.1 56.

41.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| |ROVE |
51 244 332
9 67.7 61.5
9 17.1 19.7
2 15.2 18.8
0 50.7 41.8

19.8

16.1

44.3

59.8

19.6

20.6

40.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
YES 65.8 100.0 - - 83.3 31.0 40.1 100.0 - 100.0 -
NO 16.2 - 100.0 - 7.5 56.9 12.3 - 100.0 - 100.0
DON'T KNOW 18.0 - - 100.0 9.2 12.1 47.5 - - - -

Net Diff. 49.5 100.0 -100.0 - 75.9 -25.9 27.8 100.0 -100.0 100.0 -100.0

Table 12 Page 147
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

Table 12 Page 148

Dec.

JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| |
| |

|Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

7, 2016

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

| | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155

17.3

50.4

68.8 60.7 65.1 64.7 60.4 63.4 71.2 64.8 61.0 69.2 65.

14.4 20.8 14.7 19.1 16.7 18.4 14.7 18.8 14.9 19.1 24.

16.8 18.5 20.2 16.2 23.0 18.2 14.1 16.4 24.0 11.7 9.

54.3 40.0 50.4 45.6 43.7 45.0 56.5 46.1 46.1 50.1 40.

151

56.7

22.9

20.4

33.8

165

73.2

10.3

16.5

62.9

159

65.1

27.5

57.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

Table 12 Page 149
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REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| |

|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

49.2

151

62.7

18.3

19.0

44 .4

350

67.0

15.9

17.2

51.1

41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98

85.6 65.2 70.6 64.2 67.4 58.6 50.8 62.9 62.6

9.9 16.4 15.0 17.8 18.7 23.2 13.2 15.5 14.8

4.4 18.4 14.4 17.9 14.0 18.3 36.1 21.5 22.7

75.7 48.8 55.7 46.4 48.7 35.4 37.6 47.4 47.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | |URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
YES 65.8 65.7 59.6 62.9 67.7 65.8 66.1 65.3 63.0 64.7 67.6 67.2 66.6 62.1 69.8 68.7 68.4 65.3 63.2
NO 16.2 13.4 13.6 12.5 14.0 19.6 16.7 24.9 18.5 25.5 9.9 12.5 16.6 26.3 7.9 13.4 16.1 17.5 13.7
DON'T KNOW 18.0 20.8 26.8 24.6 18.3 14.6 17.2 9.9 18.4 9.8 22.5 20.3 16.8 11.6 22.3 17.9 15.5 17.2 23.1

Net Diff. 49.5 52.3 45.9 50.4 53.8 46.3 49.4 40.4 44.5 39.2 57.7 54.7 50.1 35.8 61.9 55.3 52.3 47.8 49.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

| | |

| | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116
YES 65.8 61.7 59.1 69.6 68.9 42.3 70.6 52.8 68.0 65.9 79.7 68.8 66.4 58.1 66.8 52.9 89.3 68.7 65.7 64.4 61.9
NO 16.2 15.8 17.1 11.7 16.7 27.9 11.1 25.6 15.5 17.3 5.6 18.0 15.4 12.8 18.3 15.9 8.3 19.3 16.7 15.2 15.5
DON'T KNOW 18.0 22.5 23.8 18.7 14.4 29.8 18.2 21.6 16.5 16.8 14.6 13.2 18.2 29.1 14.9 31.2 2.5 12.0 17.7 20.4 22.6

Net Diff. 49.5 46.0 42.0 58.0 52.2 14.4 59.5 27.2 52.5 48.6 74.1 50.8 51.0 45.2 48.5 37.0 81.0 49.5 49.0 49.3 46.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
YES 65.8 67.4 69.8 71.9 70.0 64.7 70.0 76.0 74.1 68.2 63.4 76.9 60.1 65.8 66.2 67.6 53.0 - -
NO 16.2 14.4 14.5 12.1 14.3 19.0 13.2 11.8 14.8 24.1 15.3 23.1 21.7 16.2 16.6 16.5 13.3 - -
DON'T KNOW 18.0 18.2 15.6 16.0 15.8 16.3 16.8 12.2 11.0 7.7 21.3 - 18.1 18.0 17.2 15.8 33.7 - -

Net Diff. 49.5 53.0 55.3 59.8 55.7 45.7 56.8 64.1 59.3 44.1 48.0 53.7 38.4 49.5 49.5 51.1 39.6 - -



Table 12 Page 153
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
YES 65.8 61.1 65.0 68.7 65.1 63.4 75.0 83.8 76.3 63.6 67.2 65.2 66.5 65.2 68.6 65.9 74.1 66.4 64.8
NO 16.2 10.7 17.6 15.4 18.3 20.4 14.8 5.6 6.4 15.1 17.0 15.2 17.7 16.1 16.9 16.4 14.0 13.6 21.5
DON'T KNOW 18.0 28.3 17.5 15.9 16.5 16.2 10.3 10.6 17.3 21.4 15.8 19.6 15.7 18.7 14.6 17.7 11.9 20.1 13.7

Net Diff. 49.5 50.4 47 .4 53.4 46.8 42.9 60.2 78.1 69.8 48.5 50.2 50.0 48.8 49.1 51.7 49.5 60.1 52.8 43.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JENISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/

| AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES

|NO
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| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

15.4

12.7

56.6

89.9

13.

38.

35.

16

66.

14.

18.

52.

7

8

4

8

4

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES  |NO
| |
| [

30 363 637
37.2 67.7 64.6
19.3 11.8 18.8
43.6 20.5 16.6
17.9 56.0 45.9

174

67.8

18.4

13.8

49.4

Dec. 7, 2016
| WOMEN
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |

296 189
61.6 67.7
24.4 5.7
13.9 26.7
37.2 62.0

15.3

42.9

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
| YES
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |
173 110 890
65.4 69.9 65.3
9.2 16.2 16.2
25.4 13.9 18.5
56.2 53.7 49.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
YES 65.8 69.9 56.5 66.1 66.9 58.9 66.9 63.1 64.3 57.0 66.1 69.4 56.2 72.7 66.7 66.5 65.9 63.1 66.8
NO 16.2 16.2 17.2 11.2 15.7 41.1 15.7 17.6 21.6 27.6 19.4 10.0 11.3 13.9 14.1 16.2 14.5 16.1 21.7
DON'T KNOW 18.0 13.9 26.3 22.7 17.4 - 17.4 19.4 14.1 15.3 14.5 20.6 32.5 13.5 19.1 17.2 19.6 20.8 11.5

Net Diff. 49.5 53.7 39.3 55.0 51.2 17.8 51.2 45.5 42.7 29.4 46.7 59.4 44.9 58.8 52.6 50.3 51.4 46.9 45.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. DO YOU SUPPORT TERM LIMITS FOR THE JUSTICES SERVING ON THE U.S. SUPREME COURT?

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155

| GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |MALE
165 |65 |
| | |

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE |

| |

| |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40

| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298
YES 65.8 66.6 65.3 66.3 64.8 65.6 66.8 71.9 59.3
NO 16.2 15.2 16.9 14.9 18.6 15.2 21.7 16.9 25.3
DON'T KNOW 18.0 18.2 17.9 18.8 16.6 19.2 11.5 11.2 15.4
Net Diff. 49.5 51.4 48.4 51.4 46.2 50.4 45.2 55.1 34.0

292

65.4

19.0

15.5

46.4

178

61.4

27.4

11.1

34.0

381

64.3

20.2

15.5

44.2

89 205

.2 62.2 70.7

.9 13.8 9.1

.9 24.0 20.1

.3 48.4 61.6

55.6

457 73

68.1 66.6 72.6 63.9

9.9 11.0 10.3 22.2

22.0 22.4 17.1 13.9

58.2 55.5 62.4 41.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | REGION I AREA I VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| I | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY |WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL |CENTRL | | I | I | | ALWAYS | |[Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
YES 62.6 56.1 62.0 66.0 55.5 62.0 68.2 61.8 62.1 65.1 60.3 62.6 62.9 64.1 62.1 65.0 55.6 66.7 63.7 57.3
NO 15.6 23.6 19.5 8.8 19.6 15.6 12.1 15.7 14.8 16.6 20.7 12.3 15.1 16.0 16.6 15.4 19.4 7.6 15.6 15.5
DON'T KNOW 21.7 20.4 18.5 25.3 24.9 22.4 19.7 22.5 23.0 18.3 19.0 25.2 22.0 19.9 21.3 19.6 25.0 25.7 20.6 27.3

Net Diff. 47.0 32.5 42.5 57.2 35.9 46.4 56.1 46.1 47.3 48.5 39.6 50.3 47.8 48.1 45.5 49.6 36.3 59.1 48.1 41.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
YES 62.6 70.7 61.6 67.3 63.6 62.3 65.8 61.6 64.9 66.5 60.8 68.9 59.8 67.0 61.2 52.2
NO 15.6 12.7 17.7 15.4 17.9 20.1 12.6 19.4 11.7 12.5 20.0 11.3 19.6 13.6 19.3 10.5
DON'T KNOW 21.7 16.6 20.7 17.3 18.5 17.6 21.6 19.0 23.4 21.0 19.3 19.7 20.6 19.5 19.4 37.3

Net Diff. 47.0 58.0 43.9 51.9 45.8 42.2 53.2 42.2 53.2 54.0 40.8 57.6 40.2 53.4 41.9 41.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN |

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Some-
|what

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

20.3

20.6

38.7

39.

22.

37.

17.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE

| | PRES

14

36.3  42.
33.9  15.
29.8  42.
2.4 27.

70.

10.

19.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 595
61.6 67.5 68.4
19.7 12.4 12.3
18.7 20.0 19.3
41.9 55.1 56.1

60.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| |ROVE |
51 244 332
5 64.0 58.0
3 15.1 21.8
2 20.9 20.2
2 48.9 36.2

19.8

21.5

39.0

19.4

34.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
YES 62.6 79.4 28.8 32.1 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 - -
NO 15.6 7.4 54.7 10.5 - 100.0 - - - 100.0 100.0
DON'T KNOW 21.7 13.3 16.5 57.5 - - 100.0 - - - -

Net Diff. 47.0 72.0 -25.9 21.6 100.0 -100.0 - 100.0 100.0 -100.0 -100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
YES 62.6 64.1 67.0 56.2 55.9 65.0 63.9 64.7 68.5 60.7 58.8 73.5 57.4 59.7 63.4 63.1 57.8
NO 15.6 14.9 12.3 22.0 17.3 14.5 20.5 16.3 14.0 20.1 12.1 16.4 25.9 16.3 11.7 15.7 8.2
DON'T KNOW 21.7 21.0 20.7 21.8 26.7 20.4 15.6 19.0 17.5 19.3 29.1 10.1 16.7 24.0 24.9 21.2 34.0

Net Diff. 47.0 49.1 54.8 34.3 38.6 50.5 43.3 48.4 54.4 40.6 46.6 57.1 31.6 43.4 51.8 47.4 49.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

51.9

151

58.3

15.4

26.3

42.9

350

63.0

11.5

25.5

51.6

19.

39.

211

69.2

12.0

18.8

57.1

173

60.8

20.4

18.8

40.4

145 41 45 167 98

64.7 45.8 52.1 61.6 57.0

21.1 15.0 11.5 14.3 8.7

14.2 39.2 36.4 24.1 34.3

43.6 30.8 40.5 47.3 48.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
YES 62.6 60.9 58.6 56.6 63.6 64.7 65.7 62.7 61.8 65.6 60.3 63.6 65.0 66.0 64.5 65.9 66.5 63.2 56.2
NO 15.6 13.7 3.6 17.2 12.1 17.9 15.5 22.2 16.7 22.0 11.7 13.0 14.4 18.3 7.8 12.7 15.1 17.5 12.2
DON'T KNOW 21.7 25.4 37.8 26.1 24.2 17.5 18.8 15.0 21.5 12.5 28.0 23.5 20.6 15.7 27.7 21.4 18.5 19.2 31.6

Net Diff. 47.0 47.2 55.0 39.4 51.5 46.8 50.2 40.5 45.2 43.6 48.6 50.6 50.6 47.7 56.8 53.2 51.4 45.7 44.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED
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TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
| |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
| |OYED | |

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|CLASS | |CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|THY  |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |

55.2

19.1

25.7

36.1

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
55.6 69.3
16.7 12.2
27.6 18.4
38.9 57.1

54.

25.

19.

28.

468

64.9

15.0

20.2

49.9

395

65.7

14.4

19.9

51.3

60.2 59.6 54.1 68.

18.1 27.5 13.6 13.

21.7 12.9 32.4 18.

42.1 32.1 40.5 54.

209

63.4

17.1

19.5

46.4

100

59.0

33.5

51.6

23 114 474 274

84.1 67.5 62.0 60.7

10.8 18.7 15.8 14.4

5.2 13.9 22.2 24.9

73.3 48.8 46.2 46.2

116

60.8

15.6

23.6

45.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
YES 62.6 64.4 67.1 65.6 68.4 65.1 65.3 68.0 72.0 57.6 53.7 67.8 58.1 62.6 66.2 64.5 42.6 - -
NO 15.6 13.5 14.5 14.6 12.0 17.8 15.1 15.3 16.1 28.5 22.7 32.2 21.4 15.6 15.7 15.9 13.8 - -
DON'T KNOW 21.7 22.1 18.4 19.8 19.6 17.1 19.6 16.7 11.9 13.9 23.6 - 20.5 21.7 18.1 19.7 43.6 - -

Net Diff. 47.0 50.8 52.6 51.0 56.4 47.3 50.1 52.7 55.9 29.1 31.0 35.6 36.7 47.0 50.6 48.6 28.8 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

Total

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

1$150-

1$200-

1$200k |$250k

| OVER

1$250k |$40k

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k
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| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH

| ESTANT | OLIC

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100
| | | |
1000 143 253 187 2
62.6 54.2 62.7 65.2 63
15.6 14.7 16.1 13.4 16
21.7 31.1 21.2 21.5 20
47.0 39.5 46.5 51.8 47

INCOME
1$100-
k |$150k
|
47 104
.8 62.
.3 18.
.0 18.
.5 43.

72.

14.

13.

57.

75.

13.

10.

62.

25.

45.

604

64.6

15.6

19.8

49.0

Dec. 7, 2016

INCOME |
|
|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|1$60k |$60k |$100k

| | | |
582 418 829 171
61.4 64.4 62.1 65.2
14.9 16.6 15.3 17.1
23.7 19.0 22.6 17.7
46.5 47.8 46.8 48.1

3

63.

13.

22.

49.

39

185

66.2

11.2

22.6

55.0

32
48.6 52.
25.8 30.
25.5 16.
22.8 21.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
YES 62.6 60.2 63.8 71.5 100.0 93.2 48.9 63.8 55.2 64.3 61.7 67.0 61.9 61.8 61.5 65.3 62.7 64.7 56.1 56.9 63.4
NO 15.6 16.1 15.8 12.4 - 6.8 21.8 16.2 14.9 12.9 17.2 16.6 21.2 9.4 13.7 16.7 16.1 13.5 13.5 24.6 14.5
DON'T KNOW 21.7 23.6 20.4 16.2 - - 29.3 20.1 29.9 22.8 21.1 16.4 16.9 28.7 24.8 18.0 21.2 21.8 30.4 18.5 22.2

Net Diff. 47.0 44.1 48.0 59.1 100.0 86.3 27.1 47.6 40.3 51.4 44.5 50.4 40.8 52.4 47.8 48.6 46.6 51.2 42.7 32.2 48.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | I | I |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
YES 62.6 56.9 52.7 60.6 65.3 64.7 65.3 56.2 65.5 55.9 61.0 65.1 50.8 53.8 59.6 65.3 63.3 59.3 66.1
NO 15.6 24.6 20.1 17.3 13.0 29.9 13.0 22.1 16.4 30.1 23.8 9.6 14.4 25.3 19.1 13.1 14.6 13.7 18.5
DON'T KNOW 21.7 18.5 27.2 22.1 21.7 5.4 21.7 21.8 18.0 14.0 15.2 25.3 34.8 20.9 21.3 21.6 22.2 27.0 15.4

Net Diff. 47.0 32.2 32.6 43.3 52.3 34.8 52.3 34.1 49.1 25.8 37.2 55.4 36.5 28.5 40.5 52.2 48.7 45.7 47.6
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13. WOULD YOU SUPPORT CHANGING SUPREME COURT TENURES FROM LIFETIME APPOINTMENTS TO 18-YEAR FIXED TERMS?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 |40 140 155 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
YES 62.6 62.5 62.8 62.8 62.4 62.0 66.1 66.6 62.2 64.5 62.7 62.6 69.0 59.0 63.3 61.4 62.1 61.5 62.5 63.8 61.6
NO 15.6 16.1 15.3 15.5 15.8 15.1 18.5 17.5 20.6 17.6 22.6 18.1 25.3 14.9 10.5 13.7 9.2 12.5 10.0 19.5 12.2
DON'T KNOW 21.7 21.4 21.9 21.7 21.8 23.0 15.4 15.9 17.2 17.9 14.8 19.3 5.7 26.1 26.3 24.9 28.7 26.0 27.4 16.7 26.2

Net Diff. 47.0 46.4 47 .4 47.3 46.5 46.9 47.6 49.1 41.6 46.9 40.1 44.5 43.7 44.1 52.8 47.6 52.9 48.9 52.5 44.3 49.4
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | |ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
APPROVE 59.5 46.8 59.1 63.9 60.0 59.0 63.9 62.4 61.9 54.7 55.5 62.7 60.7 57.1 59.4 59.6 58.9 60.0 58.0 67.0
Strongly 35.1 23.1 32.3 36.8 36.5 35.7 47.5 33.0 46.1 28.9 29.7 36.7 36.8 34.6 35.5 37.5 31.0 31.6 35.5 32.9
Somewhat 24 .4 23.7 26.8 27.1 23.5 23.3 16.4 29.4 15.8 25.8 25.9 26.0 23.9 22.5 23.9 22.2 27.9 28.4 22.5 34.1
DISAPPROVE 33.2 44.0 30.6 29.2 31.0 36.7 24.4 30.7 33.4 37.4 34.5 29.8 33.1 36.1 33.8 34.5 32.2 28.8 35.8 20.4
Somewhat 13.3 19.9 13.1 12.7 11.2 14.0 4.0 13.7 18.9 12.4 15.1 12.2 12.3 14.5 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.1 14.1 8.9
Strongly 20.0 24.1 17.5 16.5 19.9 22.6 20.4 17.0 14.5 25.1 19.4 17.6 20.7 21.6 20.5 21.2 18.9 15.6 21.7 11.5
DON'T KNOW 7.3 9.2 10.3 6.8 8.9 4.3 11.7 6.9 4.7 7.8 9.9 7.5 6.2 6.8 6.8 5.9 8.9 11.3 6.2 12.6
Net Diff. 26.3 2.8 28.5 34.7 29.0 22.4 39.5 31.8 28.5 17.3 21.0 32.8 27.6 21.0 25.6 25.1 26.8 31.2 22.2 46.6
Mean 2.80 2.50 2.82 2.90 2.84 2.75 3.03 2.84 2.98 2.63 2.73 2.88 2.82 2.75 2.80 2.81 2.78 2.86 2.77 3.01
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN

AS “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
59.5 67.9 57.2 73.8 44.6 34.0 82.9 39.2 84.5 83.5 32.8 85.7 37.6 85.6 32.5 56.9
35.1 41.9 32.7 44.8 25.5 14.1 54.9 14.4 60.4 57.0 10.6 60.6 14.4 59.6 10.2 31.2
24 .4 26.0 24.5 29.0 19.1 19.9 28.0 24.8 24.2 26.5 22.3 25.1 23.2 26.1 22.3 25.7
33.2 25.6 37.3 21.9 51.4 60.2 12.9 53.2 10.7 12.8 58.9 11.3 54.7 12.2 60.7 16.6
13.3 12.2 14.1 11.3 18.3 21.0 5.9 20.0 5.7 5.3 22.6 4.8 21.5 5.5 23.1 8.0
20.0 13.4 23.2 10.6 33.1 39.2 7.0 33.2 5.0 7.5 36.3 6.6 33.1 6.7 37.5 8.6
7.3 6.5 5.6 4.3 3.9 5.8 4.2 7.6 4.7 3.7 8.2 3.0 7.7 2.2 6.8 26.5
26.3 42.4 19.9 51.9 -6.8 -26.2 70.1 -14.0 73.8 70.7 -26.1 74.4 -17.1 73.5 -28.2 40.3

2.80 3.03 2.71 3.13 2.39 2.09 3.37 2.22 3.47 3.38 2.08 3.44 2.20 3.42 2.05 3.08
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14.

AS “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-

| TON
|

| JOHN
| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|
| |

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |
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DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

Some-

|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

35.

24.

33.

13.

20.

26.

.80

417

86.

62.

24.

4

33.

11.

22.

60.

23.

37.

-26.

20

73.

27.

46.

22.

15.

50.

43.

26.

17.

37.

28.

18.

90.

75.

15.

80.

.56

|OTHER |NOT

| VOTE
| PRES

14
31.9  60.
31.9 23,
- 36.
26.4  26.
26.4 19.
41.6  13.
5.5 33.
3.09 2.

49.

19.

29.

23.

13.

27.

26.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 5
35.2 85.3 100
12.5 60.5 58.
22.7 24.8 41.
58.2 10.8
22.2 4.4
35.9 6.4
6.6 3.9
-23.0 74.5 100
2.13  3.45 3.

.82

95

.0

3

100.

100.

n-|Some- |DIS- |
|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
0 100.0 -
0 - -
- 100.0 -
- - 100.0
- - 39.9
- - 60.1
.0 100.0 -100.0
00 3.00 1.40

100.

100.

-100.

100.

100.

-100.
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14.

AS “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|DO YOU SUPPORT TERM |

| LIMITS FOR JUSTICES

| YES

FIXED TERMS

|NO

CHANGING LIFETIME
| APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC

| YES |NO | YES |NO
|scC |sC |scC

| LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS

35.1

24 .4

33.2

13.3

20.0

26.3

38.

25.

31.

12.

18.

32.

.89

ON SCOTUS |
|NO | UNSURE | YES
| | |
| | |
162 180 6
53.5 48.4 64.
27.8 27.7 40.
25.7 20.7 24.
40.3 34.7  30.
16.2 11.9 12.
24.1 22.9 18.
6.3 16.9 4
13.2  13.7 34.
2.61 2.64 2

.91

46.

23.

23.

46.

16.

29.

|UNSURE |[YES |YES  [NO |NO
I |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
I |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS
217 522 47 48 89
52.8 65.7 64.8 50.9 47.2
29.3 41.4 32.2 27.1 23.3
23.5 24.3 32.5 23.8 23.9
30.9 30.3 29.5 42.6 45.8
13.1 12.6 12.8 18.7 16.5
17.8 17.7 16.8 23.9 29.3
16.3 4.0 5.7 6.5 7.0
21.9 35.4 35.2 8.3 1.3
2.77 2.93 2.85 2.58 2.44
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DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN

AS “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

35.1

24 .4

33.2

13.3

20.0

26.3

|CELL

| PHONE

35.

23.

34.

14.

19.

25.

.80

|Only
|
|

59.

36.

23.

34.

14.

19.

25.

.81

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

58.

34.

23.

34.

13.

20.

24.

.78

62.

30.

31.

31.

11.

19.

31.

.79

|Mostly|Only

57.

39.

18.

34.

11.

23.

22.

54.

30.

24.

24.

10.

14.

21.

30.

| LAND
| LINE

| PHONE

159

56.

36.

20.

31.

11.

20.

11.

25.

7

.83

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|
330
86.5
64.5
22.0

10.8

75.7

| CRAT
|

3

35.

12.

23.

57.

21.

36.

6.

-21

60

.4

.13

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

3

58.

29.

28.

29.

13.

15.

13.

29.

10

0

165
86.5
67.8

18.8

| CRAT
|

1

45.

17.

28.

47.

16.

31.

55

7, 2016

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

151

60.

32.

27.

30.

14.

15.

30.

1

86.

61.

25.

12.

74.

65

| CRAT
|

19.

65.

25.

39.

-36.

.97

| INDE

P-

| ENDENT

56.

27.

28.

28.

12.

15.

15.

27.
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INDEPENDENT

|MOD-
| ERATE

54.
29.
24.
33.
12.
20.
12.

21.

71.

36.

34.

12.

10.

16.

59.

| CONSER
| VATIVE
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT |
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | | VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41
APPROVE 59.5 43.2 45.1 41.5 54.3 75.0 80.4 77.4 86.1 84.2 87.5 33.1 38.2 40.1 42.
Strongly 35.1 22.4 31.0 14.9 26.7 45.2 65.2 53.8 62.6 52.2 69.4 14.7 9.2 15.5 15.
Somewhat 24 .4 20.8 14.1 26.7 27.6 29.8 15.2 23.5 23.6 31.9 18.1 18.4 29.0 24.5 27.
DISAPPROVE 33.2 51.4 47.5 54.8 36.9 19.1 10.9 15.6 13.9 11.3 10.0 60.7 55.0 52.0 50.
Somewhat 13.3 18.4 14.7 21.5 14.5 11.5 3.7 8.1 6.4 5.0 4.1 20.4 21.7 22.6 21.
Strongly 20.0 33.1 32.8 33.3 22.4 7.7 7.2 7.5 7.5 6.3 5.9 40.3 33.2 29.4 28.
DON'T KNOW 7.3 5.4 7.4 3.6 8.8 5.8 8.7 7.1 - 4.5 2.5 6.2 6.8 8.0
Net Diff. 26.3 -8.2 -2.4 -13.3 17.4 55.9 69.5 61.8 72.3 72.8 77.4 -27.6 -16.8 -11.9 -7.
Mean 2.80 2.34 2.47 2.24 2.64 3.20 3.52 3.33 3.41 3.36 3.55 2.08 2.15 2.29 2

.32

.73

.27
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1

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?"”
TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE
| I I I MEN I WOMEN
| | | | |
|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 1
APPROVE 59.5 60.3 65.7 60.2 60.1 58.5 ©58.5 58.6 65.5 64.0 56.7 52.0 71.6 67.2 66.4 56.
Strongly 35.1 35.0 56.3 35.0 34.0 35.1 34.8 35.6 40.2 39.5 31.5 29.8 47.2 42.7 37.8 34.
Somewhat 24.4 25.2 9.4 25.2 26.1 23.4 23.7 23.0 25.3 24.5 25.2 22.2 24.4 24.5 28.6 21.
DISAPPROVE 33.2 31.1 14.4 31.6 31.7 35.7 35.7 35.6 24.9 31.6 35.4 40.6 21.4 28.2 26.1 36.
Somewhat 13.3  14.7 - 15.2 15.1 11.6 12.4 10.0 11.2 11.1 17.1 12.2 8.9 9.6 14.6 12.
Strongly 20.0 16.4 14.4 16.4 16.5 24.1 23.3 25.6 13.7 20.5 18.3 28.4 12.5 18.7 11.5 24.
DON'T KNOW 7.3 8.6 19.9 8.2 8.2 5.8 5.8 5.8 9.6 4.4 7.9 7.4 7.0 4.5 7.5
Net Diff. 26.3 29.2 51.2 28.5 28.4 22.8 22.7 22.9 40.6 32.4 21.3 11.4 50.2 39.0 40.3 20.
Mean 2.80 2.86 3.34 2.86 2.84 2.74 2.74 2.73 3.02 2.87 2.76 2.58 3.14 2.96 3.00 2

.72

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |

| | |
301 478 221
56.7 57.9 66.6
32.6 35.0 38.5
24.1 22.9 28.1
37.8 33.5 26.3
16.7 12.8 9.7
21.2 20.8 16.6
5.5 8.5 7.1
18.9 24.4 40.3
2.72 2.79 2.95
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86.

81.

13.

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |
|CLASS | |CLASS
114 474 274

64.4 61.1 56.3

37.5 35.2 33.1

26.8 25.9 23.1

30.3 32.0 36.2

12.2 11.9 15.9

18.2 20.1 20.3

5.3 6.9 7.6

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

116

50.3

27.5

22.8

37.9

14.6

23.3

11.8
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS |
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED |

Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100
APPROVE 59.5 53.0 54.7 48.0 66.4 58.3 50.3 49.4 61.3 62.8 53.5 54.0 62.2 48.6 60.5 55.6
Strongly 35.1 29.3 30.9 24.3 40.4 37.1 27.8 34.4 36.8 38.4 28.2 28.7 35.2 22.4 37.6 32.6
Somewhat 24 .4 23.8 23.8 23.7 26.0 21.2 22.4 15.0 24.6 24.4 25.3 25.3 27.0 26.2 22.9 23.1
DISAPPROVE 33.2 37.7 35.2 45.0 29.1 41.7 35.6 40.7 32.6 31.9 36.4 38.8 31.6 39.8 34.4 27.5
Somewhat 13.3 15.4 14.2 19.0 11.8 17.1 14.5 9.3 13.1 14.0 8.1 12.3 12.6 24.2 12.1 13.6
Strongly 20.0 22.3 21.0 26.0 17.3 24.6 21.0 31.4 19.5 17.9 28.3 26.5 19.0 15.6 22.3 13.9
DON'T KNOW 7.3 9.3 10.1 7.0 4.5 - 14.2 9.9 6.0 5.3 10.1 7.2 6.2 11.7 5.1 16.9
Net Diff. 26.3 15.4 19.6 3.0 37.4 16.6 14.7 8.7 28.7 30.8 17.1 15.2 30.7 8.8 26.1 28.2

Mean 2.80 2.66 2.72 2.50 2.94 2.71 2.67 2.58 2.84 2.88 2.59 2.60 2.84 2.63 2.80 2.89

34.0 29.1 20.1

2.88 2.82 2.75

12.4

2.62
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
APPROVE 59.5 59.8 57.6 57.4 59.9 61.8 55.8 63.5 52.7 62.7 58.4 56.6 60.3 59.5 44.3 68.5 36.8 - -
Strongly 35.1 35.2 35.5 34.9 31.8 34.9 30.2 34.2 25.1 35.8 43.9 27.5 36.9 35.1 23.0 42.2 17.3 - -
Somewhat 24.4 24.6 22.1 22.5 28.1 26.8 25.6 29.3 27.6 26.9 14.5 29.1 23.4 24.4 21.3 26.3 19.5 - -
DISAPPROVE 33.2 33.2 38.5 36.8 37.0 34.5 36.9 29.8 41.5 31.6 29.2 43.4 27.1 33.2 50.6 25.9 39.9 - -
Somewhat 13.3 14.1 15.5 13.2 14.6 11.3 14.3 15.5 12.1 10.2 10.6 21.4 7.5 13.3 16.7 11.0 19.8 - -
Strongly 20.0 19.1 23.0 23.5 22.4 23.2 22.5 14.3 29.3 21.4 18.7 22.1 19.6 20.0 34.0 14.9 20.0 - -
DON'T KNOW 7.3 7.0 3.9 5.9 3.2 3.7 7.3 6.7 5.8 5.7 12.4 - 12.6 7.3 5.1 5.6 23.3 - -
Net Diff. 26.3 26.6 19.1 20.6 22.9 27.3 18.9 33.7 11.2 31.1 29.1 13.1 33.2 26.3 -6.3 42.7 -3.1 - -

Mean 2.80 2.82 2.73 2.73 2.71 2.76 2.68 2.89 2.51 2.82 2.95 2.62 2.89 2.80 2.35 3.02 2.44 - -
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| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

3

71.

47.

24.

22.

13.

49.

WHITE

39

1

67.

41.

26.

26.

12.

13.

41.

| CATH-

85

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH

| ESTANT | OLIC

14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
APPROVE 59.5 44.5 59.2 66.6 59.9 63.4 59.7 59.3 82.2 53.9 63.1 58.0 61.6 58.5 64.0
Strongly 35.1 25.1 36.9 38.2 31.5 37.3 43.1 50.5 68.9 32.6 36.7 34.4 36.0 33.5 42.4
Somewhat 24.4 19.4 22.4 28.4 28.4 26.1 16.6 8.8 13.3 21.3 26.5 23.6 25.6 25.0 21.6
DISAPPROVE 33.2 42.2 31.4 28.6 34.4 32.8 38.1 30.1 10.7 35.3 31.9 33.1 33.3 33.5 31.8
Somewhat 13.3  17.0 9.6 12.4 14.4 18.0 14.0 - 6.4 12.3 13.9 12.3 14.6 12.9 14.8
Strongly 20.0 25.2 21.8 16.2 20.0 14.8 24.0 30.1 4.2 23.0 18.0 20.8 18.8 20.6 16.9
DON'T KNOW 7.3 13.4 9.4 4.8 5.7 3.8 2.2 10.6 7.2 10.8 5.0 8.9 5.1 7.9 4.2
Net Diff. 26.3 2.3 27.8 38.0 25.5 30.6 21.6 29.2 71.5 18.6 31.3 24.8 28.3 25.0 32.3
Mean 2.80 2.51 2.82 2.93 2.76 2.89 2.81 2.89 3.58 2.71 2.86 2.79 2.83 2.78 2.93

32
51.8 56.
43.1 31.
8.7 24.
40.6 40.
12.5 17.
28.1 22.
7.6
11.2 15.
2.72 2.

67
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| DESK-
| TOP

344

64.

39.

24.

29.

11.

17.

34.

58.

35.

23.

34.

14.

20.

24.

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

1

51.

26.

25.

36.

14.

22.

11.

14.

73

| YES

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO
|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341
APPROVE 59.5 63.3 63.2 46.5 82.4 59.4 46.7 45.9 59.3 68.3 54.5 73.1 59.7 63.9 49.9
Strongly 35.1 39.9 37.3 29.5 39.0 22.6 25.6 21.5 31.7 44.1 29.9 50.6 33.5 38.2 26.7
Somewhat 24 .4 23.4 25.9 17.0 43.4 36.8 21.0 24.4 27.6 24.2 24.6 22.6 26.2 25.7 23.1
DISAPPROVE 33.2 29.8 29.7 46.3 17.6 40.6 44.6 45.3 32.0 24.3 38.3 19.3 33.8 28.9 42.2
Somewhat 13.3 10.7 14.0 19.1 9.0 23.1 26.0 16.1 17.6 8.8 15.8 8.5 12.7 9.1 18.5
Strongly 20.0 19.1 15.6 27.1 8.5 17.6 18.6 29.2 14.4 15.5 22.5 10.9 21.1 19.8 23.6
DON'T KNOW 7.3 6.9 7.1 7.3 - - 8.7 8.9 8.7 7.4 7.3 7.5 6.5 7.2 8.0
Net Diff. 26.3 33.5 33.5 0.2 64.9 18.7 2.1 0.6 27.4 44.0 16.2 53.8 25.9 34.9 7.7
Mean 2.80 2.90 2.91 2.53 3.13 2.64 2.59 2.42 2.84 3.05 2.67 3.22 2.77 2.89 2.58

86
9 59
4 34.
5 24.
9 34.
8 10.
1 23.
1 6.
0 24

.79 2.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
|NO
|
|
110 890
51.7 60.4
33.6 35.2
18.1 25.2
41.3 32.2
18.9 12.6
22.4 19.7
7.1 7.3
10.4 28.2
2.68 2.82
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130-4
|
|

32.

24.

34.

15.

18.

22.

0

AGE

|41-5

37.

21.

35.

10.

24.

24.

5

156-6

61.

36.

25.

29.

11.

17.

32.

5

| OVER
|65

1

59.

35.

24.

34.

12.

22.

25.

62
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”
TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189
APPROVE 59.5 51.7 30.7 55.6 65.8 58.9 65.8 43.9 69.3 34.8 55.1 62.5 28.3 49.1 59.2
Strongly 35.1 33.6 11.7 16.2 40.6 26.7 40.6 21.6 44.9 16.3 35.2 36.4 9.0 32.4 32.0
Somewhat 24 .4 18.1 19.0 39.4 25.3 32.1 25.3 22.3 24.5 18.5 19.9 26.1 19.3 16.7 27.2
DISAPPROVE 33.2 41.3 58.7 36.2 27.4 34.3 27.4 47.4 25.0 54.9 32.2 29.8 60.8 47.9 32.6
Somewhat 13.3 18.9 18.5 12.9 11.5 15.9 11.5 17.7 9.2 19.4 20.2 13.6 18.0 17.8 16.4
Strongly 20.0 22.4 40.2 23.3 16.0 18.4 16.0 29.7 15.7 35.6 11.9 16.2 42.8 30.1 16.2
DON'T KNOW 7.3 7.1 10.7 8.2 6.7 6.9 6.7 8.7 5.7 10.3 12.7 7.7 10.9 3.0 8.2
Net Diff. 26.3 10.4 -28.0 19.4 38.4 24.6 38.4 -3.4 44.4 -20.1 22.9 32.6 -32.5 1.2 26.5
Mean 2.80 2.68 2.02 2.53 2.97 2.72 2.97 2.39 3.04 2.17 2.90 2.90 1.94 2.53 2.82

.78

.77

.77
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14. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN
AS “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
APPROVE 59.5 58.0 60.4 58.7 61.0 59.4 59.9 66.7 63.5 65.1 64.1 64.8 64.0 50.7 57.5 53.3 57.9 54.9 54.8 64.7 54.9
Strongly 35.1 32.0 36.9 34.4 36.2 35.0 35.4 42.4 38.4 42.3 35.8 40.3 37.8 23.3 35.6 27.8 36.6 30.6 32.4 39.8 30.8
Somewhat 24 .4 26.0 23.5 24.2 24.8 24.4 24.5 24.3 25.2 22.7 28.3 24.5 26.2 27.4 21.9 25.5 21.2 24.3 22.4 24.8 24.0
DISAPPROVE 33.2 33.4 33.1 34.1 31.6 32.9 34.8 25.7 30.1 28.4 28.5 27.8 31.5 39.9 35.9 38.8 34.7 37.2 38.9 28.5 37.4
Somewhat 13.3 16.2 11.5 13.9 12.1 13.4 12.8 13.2 9.9 12.4 9.1 11.8 8.3 18.7 12.9 15.2 15.1 14.7 18.4 11.1 15.2
Strongly 20.0 17.3 21.6 20.2 19.6 19.6 22.0 12.5 20.1 16.1 19.4 16.0 23.2 21.2 22.9 23.6 19.7 22.6 20.5 17.3 22.3
DON'T KNOW 7.3 8.5 6.5 7.2 7.4 7.7 5.3 7.6 6.4 6.5 7.4 7.4 4.5 9.3 6.7 7.8 7.4 7.9 6.3 6.8 7.7
Net Diff. 26.3 24.6 27.3 24.5 29.3 26.5 25.1 41.0 33.5 36.6 35.5 37.1 32.6 10.8 21.6 14.5 23.2 17.7 15.9 36.2 17.4

Mean 2.80 2.80 2.81 2.79 2.84 2.81 2.77 3.05 2.87 2.98 2.87 2.96 2.82 2.58 2.75 2.62 2.81 2.68 2.71 2.94 2.69
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

23.

23.

32.

24.

17.

13.

14.

|MID.

| ATL-

| ANTIC
124
77.1
40.5
29.5
20.7
35.2
24.0

21.4

11.5

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORT

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

160

84.3

30.1

29.6

32.0

21.2

18.0

15.1

90.

31.

26.

33.

33.

15.

19.

212

78.8

39.3

39.2

30.8

35.1

27.4

23.1

10.7

|EAST
| SOUT!

H

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-

| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

33.

32.

36.

32.

16.

20.

101

83.9

26.3

33.4

31.4

23.6

20.1

13.4

27.

21.

17.

21.

16.

12.

14.

| PAC-

|IFIC

|
145
73.2
27.0
28.7
25.6
25.3
31.2

14.7

|EAST
|
|

175
75.4
35.6
27.8
24.3
32.1
22.0

19.2

12.3
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Dec.
AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
IWEST | |
| | |
236 372 217
86.1 80.4 73.9
30.7 34.8 27.2
28.7 36.6 26.4
32.5 31.9 22.8
25.0 31.5 24.0
17.2 23.6 26.5
16.5 20.0 14.1
6.4 9.8 7.3
5.8 6.6 5.3
4.9 3.7 4.9
0.3 0.7 1.7
6.3 9.0 13.7

7, 2016

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| /ALMST
|ALWAYS
888
79.8
33.2
31.0
28.7
28.8
23.4

18.4

| Vote
|

615

79.

35.

31.

28.

29.

24.

18.

10.

|Always

| Vote
273
80.2
28.5
30.2
29.3
27.1
20.5

19.0

|MOST/

| TIME
112
77.0
25.0
31.0
29.2
25.3
15.1

12.5

16.0

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
80.2 76.1
33.6 26.1
31.8 26.7
29.6 24.5
29.1 25.1
23.5 17.3
18.0 16.6
8.7 6.2
6.9 4.0
4.0 3.1
0.9 0.7
9.3 13.5
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
82.0 79.7 77.4 81.9 80.6 80.1 80.1 78.9 81.2 79.8 80.9 78.4 81.5 80.8 68.3
39.0 30.4 31.5 36.2 36.4 30.8 33.9 30.4 32.5 33.0 32.2 33.0 31.7 36.0 22.5
41.5 26.8 29.5 34.3 37.0 26.3 34.4 26.9 33.8 29.8 33.0 28.8 28.9 34.0 28.1
29.7 29.4 28.5 29.7 31.4 27.2 31.0 26.6 28.6 30.7 28.8 29.6 28.5 31.3 21.0
35.7 25.7 22.5 38.2 39.1 21.7 35.2 20.5 28.2 31.1 27.0 30.1 25.1 34.4 20.5
23.2 22.8 24.0 21.8 24.6 22.0 22.8 22.2 22.5 22.2 23.1 22.3 22.2 23.3 20.3
25.5 14.7 17.3 19.8 23.1 14.3 22.4 12.6 18.5 18.7 17.7 18.0 17.9 20.1 9.7

12.3 6.8 6.7 13.0 13.6 4.5 12.7 2.9 7.5 10.3 7.3 9.7 5.5 12.9 3.3
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN
| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

| OTHER

|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE
| PRES

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

417

82.7

32.9

29.9

28.3

25.7

24.3

17.7

420

78.0

33.6

32.2

29.4

33.6

22.2

18.5

11.4

86.

31.

24.

39.

25.

24.

19.

74.

40.

45.

33.

12.

21.

27.

21.

17.

16.

87.

30.

35.

30.

30.

17.

22.

12.

16.6

23.8

14.2

21.4

62.

12.

29.

28.

24.

14.

85.

33.

46.

15.

28.

18.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| [ |

437 445 595
79.5 80.4 79.9
34.6 31.7 31.3
33.0 29.2 29.9
29.1 27.9 28.9
32.3 26.4 26.7
21.5 23.4 23.3
19.4 17.4 19.0

17.

10.

10.

11.5 5.5 7.4

10.0 10.1

3

79.

32.

30.

26.

24.

22.

17.

10.

n-|Some- |DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
8 80.0 79.4
7 29.3 37.5
8 28.5 34.3
0 33.1 32.0
5 29.8 31.6
3 24.7 23.3
3 21.3 15.9
0 9.4 10.4
6 7.1 6.1

133

84.

37.

30.

31.

30.

19.

20.

200

76.1

37.3

36.5

32.2

32.1

26.0

12.8

12.2

76.

17.

24.

12.

28.

11.

16.

17.
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
FACEBOOK 79.5 81.5 70.6 80.3 81.7 69.0 80.7 82.3 82.0 78.5 59.8
TWITTER 32.3 34.3 29.0 28.0 34.6 30.1 27.3 35.6 35.8 35.3 23.5
GOOGLE + 31.0 33.8 23.1 27.6 32.4 29.0 28.2 33.8 21.9 39.3 24.2
PINTEREST 28.7 30.6 25.2 25.2 31.4 22.0 25.9 30.8 35.1 23.7 20.3
INSTAGRAM 28.5 30.3 23.2 26.6 29.7 27.6 25.6 30.9 28.4 40.6 17.5
LINKED-IN 22.4 22.1 26.3 20.3 23.3 25.6 17.6 22.7 27.4 28.1 27.6
SNAPCHAT 17.8 20.5 12.9 12.1 19.3 17.4 13.6 20.8 15.8 25.8 11.9
TUMBLR 8.3 9.4 7.6 5.1 9.6 8.6 4.5 10.2 6.2 11.6 7.5
REDDIT 6.4 6.7 9.5 2.7 5.9 11.7 4.1 7.0 - 11.1 12.8
WHATSAPP 3.8 3.7 3.6 4.5 3.3 5.6 4.2 3.3 - 5.2 5.8
MEERKAT 0.8 1.0 1.2 - 0.9 1.7 - 1.1 - 1.6 2.2

OTHER 10.0 9.1 13.4 10.0 9.2 13.7 9.4 9.3 6.7 7.9 19.7
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
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WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

| PHONE | | |EQUAL |

| | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186
FACEBOOK 79.5 83.9 84.5 82.5 78.9
TWITTER 32.3 36.4 38.5 30.9 30.8
GOOGLE + 31.0 34.4 36.0 30.1 31.7
PINTEREST 28.7 32.4 32.3 32.5 27.1
INSTAGRAM 28.5 34.7 34.4 35.5 24.9
LINKED-IN 22.4 24.0 22.7 27.4 22.4
SNAPCHAT 17.8 22.5 22.0 23.9 13.6
TUMBLR 8.3 9.5 9.8 8.8 9.7
REDDIT 6.4 7.6 8.5 5.4 6.3
WHATSAPP 3.8 4.0 4.1 3.9 1.8
MEERKAT 0.8 0.6 0.5 1.1 2.3

OTHER 10.0 5.9 5.6 6.7 9.0

112

65.3

18.2

19.6

18.8

20.7

20.7

54.

15.

44.

159

62.0

17.4

16.0

15.7

16.2

27.7

330

84.5

32.0

30.1

29.4

27.0

20.9

20.6

360

81.5

34.8

36.0

29.4

36.7

22.8

22.0

10.8

310

71.8

29.8

26.0

27.3

20.5

23.6

14.3

165

77.2

33.7

32.5

15.5

26.2

23.6

20.7

10.2

155

77.1

35.9

37.8

18.9

30.7

22.9

23.8

12.0

13.1

151

65.0

31.6

24.6

12.4

14.6

26.6

17.4

165

91.8

30.4

27.8

43.3

27.7

18.1

20.5

84.

33.

34.

37.

41.

22.

20.

78.3

28.0

27.4

41.3

26.0

20.8

11.3

11.4
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD-

|ERAL | | |ERATE |

| | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390
FACEBOOK 79.5 84.2 85.0 83.6 77.9
TWITTER 32.3 39.4 38.6 40.1 33.2
GOOGLE + 31.0 37.2 36.9 37.5 30.5
PINTEREST 28.7 31.2 27.1 34.8 29.1
INSTAGRAM 28.5 41.0 39.9 41.9 27.0
LINKED-IN 22.4 24.9 22.0 27.3 23.5
SNAPCHAT 17.8 25.8 27.8 24.0 15.5
TUMBLR 8.3 15.7 19.7 12.2 8.0
REDDIT 6.4 8.3 11.5 5.6 6.4
WHATSAPP 3.8 2.1 3.3 1.1 6.5
MEERKAT 0.8 1.1 0.5 1.7 1.4

OTHER 10.0 6.6 5.1 7.8 9.8

199

80.8

28.6

29.3

26.5

23.2

15.5

16.4

11.5

151

73.6

22.8

23.7

26.2

17.6

24.7

11.6

14.2

350

77.7

26.1

26.9

26.4

20.8

19.5

14.3

86.

51.

47.

26.

50.

28.

44.

25.

10.

87.

32.

36.

30.

30.

19.

18.

211

83.1

28.0

24.3

29.8

21.0

20.0

16.7

173

85.1

36.8

37.7

32.4

41.3

25.6

24.9

14.7

Dec. 7, 2016
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |
145 41 45 167 98
77.8 79.4 79.1 73.7 65.2
32.0 36.2 38.9 34.4 17.8
28.7 54.3 25.3 29.2 21.0
24.6 33.3 31.2 32.7 16.2
30.3 39.8 31.2 22.3 12.3
18.7 25.8 18.5 29.6 15.8
17.4 26.7 12.5 12.4 4.1
6.9 8.5 10.8 9.3 1.1
2.8 6.1 6.5 10.3 2.9
3.5 - 1.6 7.9 3.9
1.4 - - 1.3 -

12.4 5.5 14.4 9.2 23.0
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
|Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

WOMEN

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD

Table 15 Page 189

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN
|
|

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

542

83.2

31.7

30.7

30.1

27.2

15.0

16.3

72.

27.

44.

20.

16.

12.

24.

11.

18.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
86.6 81.8 75.1
29.5 33.3 33.0
31.0 29.8 31.3
28.3 31.7 27.1
26.2 28.4 29.9
12.7 16.6 31.2
13.4 17.6 19.4
6.8 7.6 9.5
3.8 5.1 8.7
3.8 4.0 3.4
1.2 0.8 0.8
7.3 7.8 12.4

298

78.5

32.6

32.7

29.9

33.2

29.7

21.4

|Post- |LESS/

|Grad./|COLL.

| Prof. |GRAD.
160 221
68.6 77.4
33.8 28.7
28.6 28.8
21.8 13.6
23.8 20.0
33.9 14.6
15.9 13.4
10.6 5.8
8.1 6.4
3.2 4.8
0.4 1.0
17.1 12.4

249

69.

38.

34.

17.

27.

33.

21.

12.

12.

14.

5

321

87.

33.

32.

41.

32.

15.

18.

2

209

81.7

26.8

27.17

38.7

32.8

29.1

17.0

1

82.

28.

28.

12.

18.

15.

10.

11.

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN
|
/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
. |[EGE  |COLL. |EGE
. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224
0 70.4 88.9 81.
4 36.1 32.8 24.
8 33.4 28.7 17.
8 15.0 44.3  38.
6 27.3 28.5 30.
0 31.1 13.4 29.
5 21.4 17.8 18.
.9 11.7 8.6
.0 11.2 3.6
8 4.0 4.9
8 0.7 0.9
8 15.7 5.4 12.

138

301

82.4

39.4

40.0

31.6

35.8

23.0

24.6

13.8

10.2

478

78.7

32.2

26.1

26.3

26.6

24.5

16.2

221

77.1

22.9

29.2

30.1

22.3

17.3

11.8

12.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

r

| SEPAR- | DIV-

| ATED
|

| ORCED

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'
|
[

Table 15 Page 190

Dec.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED

| HOME
| MAKE:
|

R

| NOT

| EMPL-

| OYED

|WEAL
| THY
|

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

|CLASS
|

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

342

77.7

35.1

32.6

31.0

38.4

20.6

25.3

10.8

256

75.6

35.9

31.1

29.6

36.6

20.9

25.4

11.7

10.7

84.

32.

37.

35.

43.

19.

24.

11.

508

80.7

32.8

30.6

29.8

26.3

23.5

16.3

10.2

89.

18.

52.

25.

24.

26.

18.

104

80.4

24.9

21.8

18.6

12.4

24.3

10.2

73.

24.

39.

22.

11.

18.

16.

468

81.7

33.6

32.8

30.0

34.4

27.7

21.9

10.0

395

83.2

35.0

32.4

27.5

34.8

29.1

21.3

10.1

25.

35.

43.

32.

20.

25.

45.

43.

26.

37.

40.

22.

10.

10.

10.

83.

42.

31.

47.

36.

17.

10.

7, 2016
|STU- |RET-
|DENT |IRED
| |

41 209

81.3 74.1

34.5 19.9

25.6 24.5

46.5 18.2

52.1 7.6

14.6 12.8

43.3 1.5

18.5 0.8

14.1 1.6

4.4 3.6
- 20.5

100

74.

29.

26.

22.

18.

17.

18.

16.

80.

66.

50.

23.

34.

32.

38.

25.

22.

114

76.4

36.2

35.0

33.9

39.4

30.4

28.6

16.7

474

80.3

33.6

27.6

28.9

29.7

22.7

17.4

274

79.5

27.3

31.8

29.3

23.7

19.8

15.9

13.4

116

79.1

28.5

34.9

22.3

22.8

17.6

10.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
FACEBOOK 79.5 100.0 92.4 88.7 88.4 87.4 95.7 94.1 92.7 85.0 75.3 86.1 - 79.5 83.9 78.4 76.3 - -
TWITTER 32.3 37.6 100.0 47.4 46.5 45.3 60.2 56.8 69.9 60.1 44.3 57.0 - 32.3 40.4 30.0 28.3 - -
GOOGLE + 31.0 34.5 45.4 100.0 38.8 41.3 48.9 47.2 56.5 51.2 45.1 57.0 - 31.0 37.7 29.0 27.8 - -
PINTEREST 28.7 31.9 41.3 36.0 100.0 42.1 49.6 53.5 60.3 43.5 30.4 77.0 - 28.7 33.6 27.8 23.6 - -
INSTAGRAM 28.5 34.2 53.0 44.9 49.1 38.3 100.0 80.5 72.6 56.0 27.8 49.6 - 28.5 37.9 24.5 31.7 - -
LINKED-IN 22.4 24.7 31.5 29.9 32.8 100.0 30.2 33.4 45.4 37.1 26.9 52.8 - 22,4 26.9 21.4 18.4 - -
SNAPCHAT 17.8 21.0 31.2 27.1 33.1 26.4 50.3 100.0 51.8 46.4 19.3 76.0 - 17.8 26.2 15.2 14.5 - -
TUMBLR 8.3 9.7 18.0 15.2 17.4 16.8 21.2 24.2 100.0 31.9 13.7 75.8 - 8.3 16.2 6.1 4.2 - -
REDDIT 6.4 6.9 12.0 10.6 9.7 10.6 12.7 16.8 24.7 100.0 6.0 25.1 - 6.4 7.2 6.0 7.4 - -
WHATSAPP 3.8 3.6 5.3 5.6 4.1 4.6 3.7 4.2 6.3 3.6 100.0 15.0 - 3.8 2.6 4.2 4.3 - -
MEERKAT 0.8 0.9 1.5 1.6 2.3 2.0 1.5 3.6 7.7 3.3 3.3 100.0 - 0.8 2.2 0.4 0.7 - -

OTHER 10.0 - - - - - - - - - - - 100.0 10.0 6.6 11.0 11.4 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k

|$40k

1$40-
1$60k
|

1$150

1$200

1$200k |$250k

| UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 15 Page 192

WHITE

| PROT- |CATH-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

143

76.1

30.9

34.8

25.0

27.2

13.6

15.8

14.1

253

82.0

34.2

34.1

30.4

28.2

17.6

14.3

187

81.8

28.8

28.3

28.7

26.8

20.9

18.6

INCOME
|1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
| |

247 104
80.4 80.5
29.6 32.0
26.7 27.9
30.2 29.8
27.2 32.7
25.2 28.3
17.2 22.3

8.2 13.3

9.1 6.7

1.8 1.4

0.8 -
10.4 5.5

74.

49.

41.

26.

40.

44.

34.

16.

10.

64.

49.

34.

20.

49.

12.

| OVER
|$250k |$40k
| |
16 396
42.8 79.9
46.4 33.0
36.5 34.3
26.9 28.4
30.0 27.8
40.5 16.1
24.8 14.8
24.8 7.6
9.4 4.4
13.6 3.5
9.1 1.0
21.4 11.2

604

79.2

31.9

28.8

28.9

28.9

26.5

19.7

Dec. 7, 2016
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|1$60k |$60k |$100k
| | |
582 418 829 171
80.5 78.1 80.5 74.6
31.7 33.3 31.0 38.6
32.4 29.0 30.7 32.3
28.5 29.0 29.0 27.4
27.5 29.8 27.4 33.5
17.7 29.1 19.9 34.6
16.0 20.2 16.4 24.4
6.6 10.7 7.1 14.3
5.2 8.2 6.3 6.9
4.8 2.5 3.9 3.6
0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9
10.3 9.6 10.3 8.4

3

81.

27.

23.

30.

20.

20.

14.

11.

39 185
0 84.4
6 31.1
1 33.5
4 24.5
1 32.6
0 21.0
1 23.7
5 9.9
1 5.4
3 3.9
- 1.7
4 9.7

42.

53.

38.

45.

39.

17.

13.

85.

41.

53.

40.

47.

11.

31.

10.
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES

Table 15 Page 193
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|  WOMEN
|
|

|YES  |NO

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

476

80.1

29.6

28.3

30.1

24.0

23.8

14.7

10.1

254

82.3

32.0

36.9

26.5

33.6

18.1

23.6

73.

37.

33.

25.

26.

36.

11.

74.

68.

85.

48.

70.

41.

51.

48.

20.

48.

36.

10.

23.

13.

29.

12.

12.

74.

23.

35.

12.

25.

34.

14.

13.

10.

167

77.3

38.0

24.2

28.7

33.5

19.8

18.3

12.3

11.0

12.1

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES
|
30 363 637
83.2 82.4 77.8
29.8 31.3 32.9
44.0 32.8 29.9
26.9 28.5 28.8
25.5 26.6 29.5
21.7 21.4 23.0
19.3 16.7 18.3
10.8 8.0 8.5
11.0 4.7 7.4
7.1 4.6 3.4
- 0.9 0.8
13.2 7.7 11.3

174

78.5

33.0

32.0

14.9

25.7

24.2

19.6

10.6

10.2

296

70.1

34.2

31.5

16.0

22.9

24 .4

16.6

11.0

15.4

189

86.1

29.6

33.5

41.0

27.3

18.9

14.1

341

84.5

31.8

28.5

40.0

35.3

21.8

19.9

344

77.

30.

26.

24.

23.

22.

15.

10.

386

77.2

34.7

27.3

29.5

26.4

25.0

16.1

12.7

77.

32.

34.

31.

30.

17.

13.

10.

173

90.0

31.5

46.3

33.3

41.8

18.4

28.8

110

81.9

43.5

44.6

38.9

46.8

25.7

29.1

16.3

890

79.2

30.9

29.3

27.5

26.2

22.0

16.4

10.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

TWITTER

GOOGLE +

PINTEREST

INSTAGRAM

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

TUMBLR

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

MEERKAT

OTHER

TOTAL

32.3

31.0

28.7

28.5

22.4

17.8

10.0

|HISP-
|ANIC

110
81.9
43.5
44.6
38.9
46.8
25.7
29.1

16.3

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
121
71.2
30.2
36.0
28.5
30.7
18.9

14.4

10.0

RACE

|ASIAN

63.

22.

25.

13.

11.

31.

14.

| WHITE

710
81.2
31.0
27.8
28.3
26.3
21.4

17.2

10.9

|OTHER |WHITE

90.

50.

49.

21.

25.

46.

14.

10.

13.

RACE

| NON-

|WHITE

|
710 290
81.2 75.4
31.0 35.5
27.8 38.7
28.3 29.9
26.3 33.8
21.4 25.0
17.2  19.2
7.7 9.7
5.8 7.9
4.1 3.3
0.6 1.4
10.9 7.8

| WHITE
|
|

348
76.0
32.4
31.2
13.9
23.1
23.4

16.2

13.8

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

64.

43.

30.

21.

31.

18.

21.

17.

14.

|HISP-

|ANIC

44.

43.

30.

37.

27.

35.

23.

12.

|

|

| WHITE

|

|
362
86.1
29.7
24.5
42.0
29.3
19.5

18.2

Table 15 Page 194

Dec. 7, 2016
WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
75.0 88.2 83.9
22.7 42.6 49.0
39.0 45.3 39.2
32.4 45.2 39.0
30.3 53.8 55.6
19.0 24.7 18.3
10.3 24.4 45.9
4.0 11.2 18.6
1.7 7.2 13.5
2.5 2.9 3.9
0.9 0.9 1.4
7.7 1.4 2.7

130-40

84.

42.

39.

37.

49.

26.

29.

16.

11.

AGE

|41-55

81.4
29.5
33.3
27.9
22.2
28.9

11.1

|156-65

196
79.9
24.3
20.1

21.3

17.2

13.6

| OVER
|65

162
64.8
15.6
21.4

17.0

17.9

26.7
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15. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

140

| UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 15 Page 195
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| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40

| |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358
FACEBOOK 79.5 84.2 76.6 83.1 73.1
TWITTER 32.3 45.7 24.3 39.0 20.3
GOOGLE + 31.0 39.1 26.1 36.7 20.7
PINTEREST 28.7 38.2 23.0 33.9 19.4
INSTAGRAM 28.5 52.7 13.8 40.1 7.5
LINKED-IN 22.4 22.6 22.3 25.2 17.5
SNAPCHAT 17.8  37.7 5.7 26.7 1.7
TUMBLR 8.3 17.5 2.7 11.5 2.6
REDDIT 6.4 12.5 2.8 9.2 1.5
WHATSAPP 3.8 4.1 3.7 4.2 3.1
MEERKAT 0.8 2.1 0.1 1.3 -
OTHER 10.0 3.0 14.2 4.6 19.6

838

82.3

35.6

32.8

31.0

32.8

23.3

21.0

162

64.8

15.6

21.4

17.0

17.9

26.7

172

79.3

53.4

46.1

24 .4

48.2

21.7

39.5

20.0

18.3

298

69.7

22.4

23.4

10.6

25.9

19.8

292

77.1

43.7

39.6

18.9

35.3

26.1

27.7

13.5

14.2

178

66.9

17.6

18.7

10.3

21.5

25.9

|65
|
381 89 205 325
76.4 59.9 88.3 83.0
39.1 11.2 39.2 25.9
34.4 20.2 33.1 28.5
17.7 6.7 49.8 34.4
28.7 3.8 56.5 17.3
25.4 20.0 23.4 19.1
21.9 - 36.2 6.2
11.5 1.1 15.5 2.0
11.1 1.8 7.6 1.5
5.5 - 2.6 3.7
1.4 - 1.2 0.2
8.9 32.9 3.3 9.1

350

88.

35.

34.

46.

44.

24.

25.

180

79.1

23.1

22.6

28.4

13.5

13.2

457

87.3

32.6

31.5

42.0

36.2

21.6

20.3

70.

21.

23.

29.

15.

19.

470

73.2

33.8

31.7

15.6

23.9

24.3

17.7

13.5

530

85.0

31.1

30.3

40.4

32.5

20.7

17.8
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH
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124

160

32.

101

35.

33.

30.

3

9

8

20.

40.

36.7

175

26.0

42.2

31.9

236

36.7

32.2

31.1

Dec. 7, 2016
| VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | LIKELIHOOD
| |
|WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
| | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
| | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
33.8 33.3 33.5 34.2 32.0 28.8 34.0 28.1
38.3 31.2 36.7 37.3 35.2 30.8 36.3 34.5
27.9 35.5 29.8 28.5 32.8 40.5 29.7 37.4
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
33.0 39.6 31.2 41.9 24.8 10.0 53.5 12.8 57.1 57.2 8.8 60.3 9.3 66.8 4.1 10.0
36.0 34.7 36.4 23.6 54.7 69.2 11.4 61.8 6.2 15.6 61.2 13.0 57.6 7.2 74.0 11.7

31.0 25.8 32.4 34.5 20.5 20.8 35.1 25.4 36.6 27.2 30.0 26.7 33.1 26.0 21.9 78.3
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT
TON | SON | |MULLIN| | VOTE
| | | | | PRES.

420 49 23 8 14 15

5.6 15.9 16.6 42.4 23.1 14.5

72.1 15.0 11.2 5.2 27.3 14.3

22.2 69.2 72.3 52.4 49.6 71.1

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

|[NOT  |CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
|VOTE |NTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| | |
20 437 445
31.0 6.8 62.1 48.
23.4 69.9 8.6 21.
45.6 23.3 29.3 30

lgly
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
|what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW

| IROVE | | |

351 244 332 133 200
60.7 29.8 10.8 11.5 10.2 12.
12.9 34.4 62.2 57.4 65.3 32.
26.4 35.8 27.1 31.0 24.4 55.
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

|DO YOU SUPPORT TERM |
| LIMITS FOR JUSTICES

CHANGING LIFETIME
APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC
| LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS

|18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR

Table 16 Page 199
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
REPUBLICAN 33.0 33.6 33.9 32.7 31.9 29.7 37.1 31.9 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
DEMOCRAT 36.0 37.6 37.5 37.7 34.8 35.0 21.5 31.0 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 28.9 28.6 29.6 33.3 35.3 41.4 37.1 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
REPUBLICAN 33.0 15.8 17.5 14.4 20.0 53.1 69.6 60.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT 36.0 66.7 70.8 63.1 37.2 14.3 8.4 11.8 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 17.5 11.6 22.5 42.7 32.5 22.0 28.0 - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN

| | |

| | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209
REPUBLICAN 33.0 33.4 36.3 40.3 29.1 32.5 30.9 35.5 35.9 34.3 31.7 30.
DEMOCRAT 36.0 36.6 34.5 33.9 38.3 35.3 38.0 30.3 31.8 33.9 39.9 36.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 30.0 29.1 25.7 32.6 32.2 31.1 34.2 32.4 31.8 28.4 32.

Table 16 Page 202
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| WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| MEN | WOMEN |
| | |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | |
167 180 224 138 301 478 221
39.9 40.8 39.8 38.4 31.0 35.2 30.9
22.4 28.9 28.7 30.0 44.6 33.9 28.9
37.8 30.3 31.5 31.6 24.3 30.9 40.2
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL |
|
| SINGLE | Never
| |Mar-
| |ried
Total 1000 342 25
REPUBLICAN 33.0 22.6 23.
DEMOCRAT 36.0 46.5 45.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 30.9 30.

6

7

8

5

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

19.

48.

32.

r

| SEPAR- | DIV-
|ATED |ORCED
| |

104
35.0
32.7

32.3

|WID-
| OWED
|

37.

23.

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

468

37.6

27.9

| Pri-
| vate

36.8
36.5

26.7

Table 16 Page 203

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't
|

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

Dec. 7, 2016
|HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | | OYED
92 41 209
35.4 15.7 36.6 30.
38.3 51.6 28.7 27.
26.4 32.7 34.6 42.

| WEAL-
| THY
|

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

|CLASS | |CLASS |

114 474 274
43.7 32.4 31.2 24.
33.7 36.1 36.2 37.
22.5 31.5 32.6 38.

116
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD

| |

| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP | KAT | | |leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 100 1000 239 658 103
REPUBLICAN 33.0 35.1 32.7 32.1 33.8 30.7 31.3 38.3 27.3 31.9 32.5 21. 24.6 33.0 18.2 40.6 18.
DEMOCRAT 36.0 36.9 38.8 41.8 36.8 36.7 46.4 44.7 46.9 32.5 21.4 52. 30.9 36.0 60.1 26.7 39
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 28.0 28.6 26.1 29.4 32.6 22.3 17.1 25.8 35.6 46.1 26 44.5 31.0 21.7 32.7 41.
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
Total 1000 143
REPUBLICAN 33.0 23.6 32
DEMOCRAT 36.0 38.5 37
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 37.8 29

|1$40-

1$60k

1$60-
1$100
|

INCOME

1$100-
k |$150k
|

47 104

1$150-

1$200-

1$200k |$250k

33.

38.
30.

31.

|OVER |UNDER |OVER

|1$250k |$40k |$40k
| | |
396

29 29.4 35.

37 37.9 34

33. 32.7 29
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INCOME
| UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|$60k |$60k |$100k
| | | |
582 418 829 171
31.9 34 32.5 35.
36.2 35. 37.0 31.
31.9 29. 30.4 33.

| WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-

1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

339

39.

|  HISPANIC

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

19.

48.

31.

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/

BORN AGAIN

|OTHER |YES

| AGNSTC |

16

17.

42.

40.

7

6

4

0

11.

20.

67.

46.5

27.7

25.8

|NO

| MEN

| YES

174
47.6
26.0

26.4

|NO

Table 16 Page 206

Dec. 7, 2016
| WOMEN
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |

296 189
27.7 45.6
37.0 29.2
35.4 25.3

341

23.2

32.7

| DESK-
| TOP

344

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

|[YES  |NO

110 890
22.4 34.3
51.7 34.1

25.9 31.6
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16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
REPUBLICAN 33.0 22.4 9.2 25.9 39.8 7.1 39.8 16.4 40.3 16.8 15.3 39.3 4.9 27.6 25.5 35.5 33.7 35.3 34.9
DEMOCRAT 36.0 51.7 72.3 40.3 27.5 22.7 27.5 56.8 25.7 65.3 61.3 29.2 76.2 44.6 43.5 43.6 33.2 33.3 26.1

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 25.9 18.5 33.8 32.7 70.2 32.7 26.8 33.9 17.9 23.3 31.6 18.8 27.9 31.0 20.8 33.1 31.3 39.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | AGE

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65

Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838
REPUBLICAN 33.0 30.5 34.5 31.8 35.1 32.6
DEMOCRAT 36.0 43.6 31.4 39.3 30.1 37.9

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 31.0 25.9 34.1 28.9 34.8 29.5

|UNDER |OVER
140

| UNDER |OVER
|55

292
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89 205 325
.7 26.0 34.5
.8 44 .4 35.2

.5 29.6 30.4

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 140 |55 155

350

29.3

| UNDER |OVER

|MALE

GENDER

| FEMALE
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?
TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR
| | |
| | |
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | |ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112
LIBERAL 26.0 28.3 30.3 23.4 19.2 29.0 19.6 24.7 26.5 26.8 29.7 22.1 26.3 26.7 26.2 29.2 19.4 24.6
Very 12.1 10.6 15.2 10.3 15.9 11.1 10.2 13.3 10.5 12.1 13.9 12.1 11.6 11.6 12.0 14.7 6.0 12.8
Somewhat 13.9 17.8 15.0 13.1 3.3 17.8 9.5 11.4 16.0 14.7 15.8 10.0 14.8 15.1 14.2 14.5 13.4 11.8
MODERATE 39.0 48.2 41.6 36.2 46.8 38.1 43.0 40.2 19.4 41.2 43.5 39.6 39.4 34.0 37.7 34.7 44.5 49.2
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 23.5 28.1 40.3 34.0 33.0 37.4 35.2 54.1 32.0 26.8 38.3 34.3 39.3 36.1 36.1 36.0 26.2
Somewhat 19.9 19.8 18.0 23.4 17.8 17.0 20.0 21.5 27.4 18.0 18.5 21.6 18.7 21.1 20.2 18.8 23.4 17.7
Very 15.1 3.7 10.1 16.9 16.2 15.9 17.4 13.6 26.7 14.0 8.2 16.6 15.5 18.2 15.9 17.4 12.6 8.5
Mean 3.12 2.88 2.93 3.23 3.15 3.09 3.25 3.11 3.44 3.07 2.91 3.21 3.12 3.19 3.14 3.10 3.23 2.97

| 2018 VOTER

| LIKELIHOOD

|

|VERY |SOME-

| LIKELY | WHAT

| | LIKELY
833 167
26.8 22.2
12.9 8.3
13.9 13.9
37.6 46.1
35.7 31.7
19.6 21.6
16.1 10.1
3.12 3.11
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
26.0 29.6 25.5 16.6 45.4 49.1 10.6 43.4 6.0 16.6 40.6 16.8 36.3 13.8 43.6 10.7
12.1 13.9 12.2 7.1 23.6 24.5 3.8 20.7 2.1 8.1 19.5 8.2 17.1 7.0 20.0 3.9
13.9 15.7 13.3 9.5 21.9 24.6 6.8 22.7 4.0 8.5 21.1 8.6 19.2 6.8 23.7 6.8
39.0 38.3 38.8 36.0 35.2 40.3 34.3 43.3 33.6 30.4 46.8 29.8 46.9 25.3 46.2 63.4
35.0 32.1 35.7 47.3 19.3 10.7 55.1 13.3 60.4 53.0 12.7 53.4 16.8 60.9 10.2 25.9
19.9 20.0 19.6 25.5 12.6 7.5 30.5 9.2 32.6 27.7 8.9 27.9 12.3 33.2 6.8 16.5
15.1 12.1 16.1 21.8 6.8 3.2 24.6 4.1 27.17 25.3 3.8 25.5 4.5 27.8 3.3 9.4

3.12 3.01 3.14 3.45 2.57 2.40 3.65 2.53 3.80 3.54 2.56 3.54 2.68 3.68 2.50 3.21
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17.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |
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Dec.

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

7, 2016

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly
|

| Some
|what
|

| Stron- |DON'T
| KNOW

lgly
|

12.

13.

39.

35.

19.

15.

.12

29.

59.

31.

28.

|CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT  |NOT
|JTON  |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE
| | | | | | PRES.

420 49 23 8 14 15 20
44.4 15.8 43.1 14.9 6.7 5.0 11.9
20.3 7.9 27.8 5.2 6.7 - 3.7
24.1 8.0 15.4 9.7 - 5.0 8.2
43.2 60.6 46.8 14.8 63.9 56.7 64.1
12.5 23.5 10.0 70.3 29.5 38.4 23.9

8.3 20.3 4.1 41.6 8.2 38.4 16.8

4.1 3.2 5.9 28.7 21.3 - 7.1
2.52 3.03 2.45 3.79 3.37 3.33 3.15

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 5
43.1 11.7 18
21.1 5.1
22.0 6.6
45.6 29.1  35.
11.3 59.2  45.
7.7 30.7 25.
3.5 28.5 20.
2.51 3.71 3

.38

29.

53.

25.

28.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| | ROVE
51 244 3
.6 22.2 40.
7 7.0 17.
9 15.2 22.
7 44.1 43.
7 33.7 16.
7 24.3 11.

1 9.4
.55 3.14 2.

36.

13.

22.

42.

21.

17.

43.

19.

23.

43.

13.

19.

12.

46.

33.

15.

18.

.20
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17.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL

|DO YOU SUPPORT TERM |

| LIMITS FOR JUSTICES

| YES

FIXED TERMS

|NO

CHANGING LIFETIME
| APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC

| YES |NO | YES |NO
|scC |sC |scC

| LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS

12.1

13.9

39.0

35.0

19.9

15.1

3.12

12.2

13.6

38.6

35.6

21.2

14.4

3.12

ON SCOTUS |
|NO | UNSURE | YES
| | |
| | |
162 180 6
25.2 27.4 25.
12.2  11.8 12.
13.1 15.6 13.
40.5 39.2  38.
34.2 33.4 35.
17.3 17.4 21.
17.0 15.9 14.
3.14 3.10 3

.11

29.

11.

17.

45.

25.

10.

14.

|UNSURE |[YES |YES  [NO |NO

I |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR

I |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS
217 522 47 48 89
24.1 26.0 22.9 34.1 27.1
10.5 13.3 13.5 11.0 11.1
13.5 12.8 9.4 23.1 16.0
34.8 38.4 38.3 43.1 45.7
41.1 35.5 38.7 22.8 27.2
22.8 21.9 19.8 10.7 12.2
18.3 13.6 18.9 12.0 15.0
3.25 3.10 3.21 2.90 3.04
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17.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| CRAT

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

12.1

13.9

39.0

35.0

19.9

15.1

3.12

14.6

14.1

37.3

34.0

20.4

13.6

28.

15.

13.

37.

34.

21.

13.

28.

12.

16.

37.

33.

18.

14.

14.

47.

30.

15.

15.

14.

36.

42.

24.

18.

37.

48.

19.

28.

.55

1

19.

7.

12.

36.

44.

22.

21.

59

.39

330

12.5

23.6

63.9

32.0

31.8

3

48.

23.

24.

40.

11.

60

10.1

53.8

31.6

20.9

10.7

22.4

63.1

28.9

48.

24.

24.

42.

| ENDENT | LICAN
| | |
55 151 165
9 11.2 10.5

2 56.1 24.9

.9 32.7 64.7

.2 23.8 35.1

47.

23.

24.

38.

13.

11.

51.

30.

18.

12.
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
LIBERAL 26.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
Very 12.1 46.5 100.0 - - - - - 51.5 - - 49.4 - - 31.0 - -
Somewhat 13.9 53.5 - 100.0 - - - - 48.5 - - 50.6 - - 69.0 - -
MODERATE 39.0 - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0
Somewhat 19.9 - - - - 100.0 - 56.9 - - 50.1 - - 69.2 - - 66.1
Very 15.1 - - - - - 100.0 43.1 - - 49.9 - - 30.8 - - 33.9

Mean 3.12 1.53 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.43 1.49 3.00 4.50 1.51 3.00 4.31 1.69 3.00 4.34
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?
TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 1
LIBERAL 26.0 23.7 42.6 19.8 25.0 28.7 28.5 29.0 23.9 25.5 23.6 32.5 21.7 25.7 21.9 30.
Very 12.1 11.7 30.7 6.8 13.7 12.5 12.1 13.3 12.5 11.6 11.2 13.6 12.5 12.0 8.8 11.
Somewhat 13.9 12.0 11.9 13.0 11.4 16.2 16.5 15.7 11.4 13.9 12.3 19.0 9.1 13.7 13.1 18.
MODERATE 39.0 40.8 27.0 41.6 41.0 36.9 38.1 34.6 40.5 39.0 41.0 34.4 40.4 35.7 38.5 29.
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 35.5 30.4 38.6 34.0 34.4 33.3 36.4 35.6 35.5 35.5 33.0 38.0 38.6 39.6 40.
Somewhat 19.9 20.2 - 19.2 21.8 19.6 17.5 23.5 20.9 19.5 19.7 19.7 23.2 22.5 21.6 26.
Very 15.1 15.3 30.4 19.4 12.2 14.8 15.8 12.9 14.7 16.0 15.8 13.4 14.8 16.1 18.0 13.
Mean 3.12 3.15 2.87 3.31 3.07 3.08 3.09 3.07 3.14 3.14 3.16 3.00 3.19 3.17 3.27 3

.11

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
| |URBAN |
| | |
301 478 221
33.3 24.7 18.9
17.8 10.2 8.5
15.5 14.5 10.4
40.3 37.7 39.9
26.4 37.6 41.2
16.6 21.2 21.5
9.8 16.3 19.6
2.85 3.19 3.33
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,
BELIEFS?
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| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104
LIBERAL 26.0 31.9 30.6 35.7 23.2 - 24.8 21
Very 12.1 16.5 16.8 15.4 10.6 - 7.6 8.
Somewhat 13.9 15.4 13.8 20.3 12.6 - 17.1  12.
MODERATE 39.0 41.0 39.9 44.1 36.4 70.7 40.7 41.
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 27.2 29.5 20.2 40.4 29.3 34.5 36.
Somewhat 19.9 15.3 15.7 14.2 22.6 29.3 19.9 22.
Very 15.1 11.8 13.7 6.1 17.8 - 14.6 14.

Mean 3.12 2.91 2.96 2.75 3.24 3.29 3.17 3.

Dec. 7, 2016
OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
| EMPLOYMENT STATUS |
| |
| |
|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | |OYED | | | |OYED |
36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100
.8 28.8 29.2 26.7 29.8 29.5 37.0 17.0 20.5
9 13.5 13.8 11.8 11.4 14.1 24.2 6.0 12.5
9 15.3 15.4 14.9 18.4 15.5 12.9 11.1 8.0
6 39.4 37.9 47.0 41.4 42.2 35.9 35.6 40.7
6 31.8 32.9 26.3 28.8 28.2 27.1 47 .4 38.8

2 17.8 17.8 17.4 13.7 15.4 16.4 29.4 21.2

4 14.1 15.1 8.9 15.2 12.9 10.7 18.0 17.6

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |
|CLASS | |CLASS
114 474 274

31.7 24.1 24.5
15.7 10.1 9.5
16.0 14.0 15.0
36.7 41.3 36.2
31.6 34.6 39.3
17.7 19.2 23.2

13.9 15.4 16.1

2.98 3.16 3.21

116

21.6

10.7

10.9

43.1

35.3

21.1

14.2

3.17
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |
|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/
|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
LIBERAL 26.0 27.6 31.7 31.2 28.3 28.8 37.4 37.8 49.1 33.7 14.2 34.1 17.1 26.0 53.8 15.2 30.6 - -
Very 12.1 12.9 14.5 14.4 11.4 11.9 17.0 18.9 28.6 21.7 10.3 6.8 6.2 12.1 30.6 5.3 12.5 - -
Somewhat 13.9 14.6 17.2 16.8 16.8 16.9 20.5 18.8 20.4 12.0 3.9 27.3 10.9 13.9 23.2 9.9 18.2 - -
MODERATE 39.0 38.2 40.1 38.4 39.6 40.8 37.0 34.0 37.5 38.9 65.9 65.9 38.4 39.0 32.7 41.0 40.6 - -
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 34.2 28.3 30.4 32.2 30.4 25.6 28.2 13.4 27.4 19.9 - 44.5 35.0 13.5 43.8 28.8 - -
Somewhat 19.9 20.2 17.6 18.8 18.4 13.8 16.2 18.4 9.7 18.6 12.7 - 23.0 19.9 9.6 24.6 14.2 - -
Very 15.1 14.0 10.6 11.6 13.8 16.6 9.4 9.9 3.7 8.9 7.2 - 21.5 15.1 3.9 19.2 14.6 - -

Mean 3.12 3.08 2.93 2.96 3.06 3.06 2.81 2.81 2.39 2.81 3.03 2.59 3.43 3.12 2.33 3.42 3.00 - -
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17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

3

12.

34.

53.

28.

24.

WHITE

39

1

29.

11.

17.

40.

30.

21.

| CATH-

85

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH

| ESTANT | OLIC

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
LIBERAL 26.0 26.9 24.8 21.2 23.6 37.1 29.8 31.1 44.3 25.6 26.3 24.2 28.6 24.0 35.7
Very 12.1  14.3 11.3 6.5 11.6 16.9 16.3 22.2 30.1 12.4 11.9 10.5 14.4 10.8 18.3
Somewhat 13.9 12.7 13.5 14.7 12.0 20.2 13.5 8.9 14.2 13.2 14.4 13.7 14.2 13.2 17.4
MODERATE 39.0 39.1 39.1 42.4 36.2 36.4 48.9 48.6 26.3 39.1 39.0 40.1 37.4 39.0 39.1
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 34.0 36.1 36.4 40.2 26.5 21.3 20.3 29.4 35.4 34.8 35.7 34.0 37.0 25.2
Somewhat 19.9 15.6 21.6 22.7 23.0 16.0 11.3 7.3 5.9 19.5 20.2 20.5 19.1 21.2 13.4
Very 15.1 18.4 14.5 13.7 17.2 10.5 10.0 13.0 23.5 15.9 14.6 15.2 15.0 15.8 11.7
Mean 3.12 3.11 3.15 3.22 3.22 2.83 2.85 2.80 2.79 3.13 3.11 3.16 3.06 3.18 2.83

.61

32
31.0 34.
20.8 8.
10.1 25.
27.8 36.
41.3 29.
19.2 10.
22.0 19.
3.11 3.
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24.

12.

12.

39.

36.

18.

17.

| DESK-
| TOP

24.

11.

12.

39.

36.

20.

15.

DEVICE

29.

12.

16.

37.

33.

16.

17.

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

173

31.9

13.9

18.0

38.1

30.0

22.4

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

16.

18.

38.

27.

12.

14.

|NO

11.6

13.3

39.1

36.0

20.8

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
17. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO
|ESTANT | OLIC |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| |AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341
LIBERAL 26.0 15.8 30.6 47.1 52.5 13.3 32.6 42.0 20.8 22.2 28.2 26.0 24.0 18.6 31.8
Very 12.1 6.8 12.5 29.7 34.5 - 22.2 22.9 4.2 10.4 13.1 14.0 10.9 7.1 14.9
Somewhat 13.9 9.1 18.1 17.4 18.0 13.3 10.3 19.2 16.6 11.8 15.1 12.0 13.1 11.5 16.9
MODERATE 39.0 37.7 39.3 45.8 38.4 53.5 42.3 36.8 59.5 31.5 43.3 29.4 45.8 33.4 41.1
CONSERVATIVE 35.0 46.5 30.1 7.1 9.0 33.2 25.2 21.1 19.6 46.4 28.5 44.6 30.2 48.0 27.1
Somewhat 19.9 24.3 19.3 7.1 9.0 24.3 8.1 12.3 19.6 21.7 18.9 18.5 21.1 24.6 17.0
Very 15.1 22.1 10.9 - - 8.9 17.1 8.8 - 24.7 9.6 26.0 9.1 23.4 10.1
Mean 3.12 3.46 2.98 2.30 2.22 3.29 2.87 2.65 2.95 3.38 2.97 3.31 3.04 3.46 2.90

.17

.17

.91
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17.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

|ASIAN
|
|

| WHITE

| WHITE
|
|

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE
|
|
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Dec.

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65
|
|

| OVER
|65

12.

13.

39.

35.

19.

15.

.12

16.

18.

38.

27.

12.

14.

.91

29.

14.

14.

51.

19.

10.

27.

13.

13.

42.

30.

17.

12.

24.

11.

13.

36.

39.

23.

15.

| RACE
|
|OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | |WHITE
| | |
19 710 290
10.0 24.5 29.6
10.0 11.1 14.6
- 13.4 15.0
53.4 36.4 45.4
36.6 39.1 25.0
12.4 23.2 11.9
24.3 15.9 13.1
3.41 3.19 2.94

348

23.

12.

11.

38.

38.

22.

15.

22.

10.

12.

54.

22.

12.

16.

23.

38.

21.

13.

.78

15.

34.

39.

23.

16.

.21

32.

16.

16.

49.

17.

10.

.79

7, 2016

|

|
|HISP- |18-29

|ANIC |

| |
63 189
30.5 35.9
15.9 19.5
14.5 16.3
38.3 34.8
31.2  29.4
15.1  14.7
16.1 14.7
3.01 2.89

44.

23.

20.

34.

21.

13.

12.

44.

35.

19.

16.

42.

41.

26.

14.

10.

37.

48.

26.

22.

.53
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17.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very

Mean

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

12.1

13.9

39.0

35.0

19.9

15.1

3.12

21.

18.

34.

25.

14.

11.

.76

11.

41.

40.

23.

17.

6

31.

15.

16.

38.

29.

16.

13.

42

39.

44.

26.

18.

.41

8

28.

13.

14.

39.

32.

18.

13.

38

10.

37.

48.

26.

22.

.53

42.

22.

19.

33.

24.

13.

10.

.70

43.

42.

23.

18.

32.

16.

16.

39.

27.

13.

14.

40.0

48.3

31.3

3

27.

13.

13.

41.

31.

17.

81

33.

53.

33.

20.

.58 2.80 3.

140 140
| | |
89 205 325
.5 38.2 20.1
.2 20.7 6.8
.3 17.5 13.3
8 35.2 40.4
8 26.6 39.5
2 14.3 23.1
6 12.4 16.4

31.

14.

16.

37.

31.

18.

12.

.98

12.

39.

40.

21.

19.

4

28.

13.

15.

37.

33.

19.

13.

57

16.

12.

41.

42.

18.

24.

.47

24.8

12.0

12.7

39.7

35.5

20.1

15.4

3.14

12.2

14.9

38.4

34.5

19.7
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST
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16.7

20.

124

31.7

39.5

14.9

160

51.2

26.1

16.6

23.

212

51.6

18.7

13.6

63.

22.

12.

101

53.7

23.2

11.8

26.

145

48.7

19.4

18.3

175

27.5

46.3

16.4

Dec. 7, 2016
AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | LIKELIHOOD
| |

|IMID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-

|WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
| | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
52.0 54.1 48.1 48.3 46.9 51.5 42.4 48.4 44.0
23.9 20.5 18.5 25.9 29.0 18.8 21.2 26.3 20.7
0.9 4.6 1.9 3.2 3.4 3.0 2.4 3.4 1.9
0.4 1.8 0.8 1.2 1.4 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.2
- 1.0 2.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 0.7 1.0 1.2
1.1 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 - 0.7 -
0.7 0.7 3.4 1.1 1.1 1.3 3.2 1.2 2.0
18.9 12.9 21.0 15.6 14.9 17.2 25.1 15.3 23.6
2.1 3.8 3.9 2.9 1.6 5.8 4.1 2.5 5.5
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL

16.7
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| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
41.8 49.1 52.2 36.2 40.3 53.5 40.2 55.9 52.1 39.8 52.4 41.8 57.5 38.6 43.0

33.3 22.4 23.6 28.4 24.6 25.6 26.6 24.6 28.4 24.8 28.0 23.9 25.0 26.3 23.5

13.1 18.9 14.9 22.5 21.5 13.6 21.2 11.6 11.1 24.7 9.9 23.8 10.2 22.5 20.4
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| PRES .

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL| |

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

|CLI- |TRUMP
INTON |

| APP-
| ROVE

Table 18 Page 224

Dec.

7, 2016

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

| Some-
|what
|

| Stron-
lgly
|

|DON'T
| KNOW

16.7

417

57.3

26.0

10.2

420

39.1

27.6

21.5

25.3

33.

59.

14.

11.

41.

58.

16.

19.

51.

21.

21.

437 445

40.2 55.7 50.

26.5 25.9 27.

21.8 10.1 12.

595

3

54.

27.

10.

n- | Some-
|what
|
51 244
2 45.7
0 27.0
7 2.2
3 2.0
7 1.5
2 0.4
0 1.2
2 16.6
7 3.4

332

42.7

22.7

22.7

133

38.

26.

20.

200

45.5

19.9

24 .4

20.2
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
PROTESTANT 47.6 45.9 51.8 50.2 45.8 49.3 51.8 46.0 52.9 39.5 52.7
CATHOLIC 25.4 27.8 24.0 17.9 25.8 25.7 23.8 26.6 25.5 36.3 22.2
JEWISH 3.1 3.6 2.4 2.3 3.6 2.5 2.3 3.9 2.1 3.2 2.6
MUSLIM 1.1 1.7 0.4 - 1.8 - - 2.1 1.2 - -
MORMON 1.0 0.9 1.3 1.2 1.5 0.4 - 1.1 3.0 - 0.8
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.7 - 0.6 0.6 2.0 - -
BUDDHIST 1.4 1.0 1.1 2.9 1.1 1.9 1.8 1.1 - 2.4 2.1
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7 16.9 14.8 17.5 17.0 17.3 15.4 16.9 8.6 18.6 15.5

OTHER 3.0 1.7 3.6 7.4 2.7 2.9 4.2 1.7 4.7 - 4.1
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

Table 18 Page 226
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Dec.

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 47.6
CATHOLIC 25.4
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.1
MORMON 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6
BUDDHIST 1.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7

OTHER 3.0

655

47.1

25.1

17.8

474

47.5

23.7

19.0

181

46.3

28.9

14.9

186

48.0

29.3

112

54.0

21.5

14.6

32.5

159

49.3

21.8

20.0

330

60.0

24.8

360

39.7

28.8

19.6

310

43.7

22.0

21.5

165

55.3

25.2

12.4

155

35.1

33.0

19.5

151

43.1

19.4

20.3

165

64.6

24.5

43.2

25.6

19.8

159

44 .4

24.5

22.7
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
|ERATE |
| |

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 47.6
CATHOLIC 25.4
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.1
MORMON 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6
BUDDHIST 1.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7
OTHER 3.0

260

29.

29.

27.

121

26.

26.

31.

139

31.1

33.0

23.0

390

46.1

25.6

15.7

199

58.

24.

10.

151

69.9

18.2

350

63.2

21.8

10.1

31.

41.

11.

211

69.7

15.9

173

30.4

26.9

27.9

Dec. 7, 2016
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |
145 41 45 167 98
47.0 53.1 21.2 44.1 53.6
28.9 36.4 30.3 15.9 28.5
2.6 - 3.3 5.1 -
1.5 - - 1.3 -
1.4 - - 1.4 -
0.6 - 2.9 - 0.9
2.5 2.9 - 1.3 -

13.8 5.6 37.3 22.2 13.1
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
| Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD

Table 18 Page 228

WHITE
WOMEN

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| RURAL

TOTAL |
|
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 47.6
CATHOLIC 25.4
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.1
MORMON 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6
BUDDHIST 1.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7

OTHER 3.0

542

48.6

25.1

17.3

21.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
51.2 47.6 46.5
25.6 25.4 25.7
1.1 2.2 4.5
- 0.5 2.1
0.9 1.3 0.9
0.8 0.6 0.3
1.5 1.0 1.3
16.3 17.8 15.9
2.6 3.6 2.7

298

48.

25.

3

3

MEN
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 249
43.2 41.8 47.4
26.4 27.2 24.7
5.0 2.2 4.4
2.2 - 3.9
0.4 2.4 1.3
- 0.8 -
- 1.3 0.5
20.3 20.1 14.7
2.5 4.1 3.1

WOMEN
| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.
321 209
53.3  45.5
23.7 26.9
1.8 4.7
0.5 -
0.2 0.4
0.7 0.7
1.5 2.3
15.4 17.4
2.8 2.1

1

42.

25.

21.

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE |
MEN |
|
/ |COLL- |LESS/
. |EGE  |COLL.
. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224
7 50.4 51.7
6 25.6 26.3
0 4.6 2.2
- 2.9 -
1 1.8 0.3
1 - -
5 0.7 0.5
4 11.5 16.3
6 2.6 2.7

138

44.

27.

6.

20.

2

301

34.4

32.9

478

51.0

23.0

15.3

221

58.4

20.4
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

Table 18 Page 229

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

16.7

342

41.6

24.6

22.1

256

45.6

22.8

19.9

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
86 508
29.8 51.3
30.0 26.2
4.4 3.1
- 1.7
- 0.8
0.9 0.3
3.2 0.7
28.9 13.0
2.9 3.0

22.

104

47.0

24.3

18.7

58.

24.

468

46.6

26.6

17.1

395

45.6

26.4

17.4

15.6

11.0

Dec. 7,
| STU-
| DENT
|

92

46.6 43
22.8 33
4.0
0.6
2.1
0.8
1.2
20.7 19.
1.3

2016

|RET-

| IRED

|
41 209
.9 54.8
.3 25.9
8 1.9
- 1.1
- 0.6
0 0.9
0 11.3
- 3.6

100

43.

18.

26.

4

31.

26.

17.

10.

114

41.2

26.4

15.6

474

48.3

27.9

16.1

274

48.1

24.6

19.3

116

53.6

15.6

15.2
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
PROTESTANT 47.6 48.0 43.7 43.6 49.9 50.5 40.2 39.4 29.3 33.8 49.2 15.0 48.3 47.6 39.1 51.5 42.8 - -
CATHOLIC 25.4 26.3 25.2 30.3 23.4 20.5 30.0 33.7 27.5 25.3 23.9 48.2 22.4 25.4 28.8 24.3 24.2 - -
JEWISH 3.1 2.9 3.6 3.4 2.8 5.2 2.9 1.4 4.2 3.4 1.9 - 2.3 3.1 3.5 2.5 6.4 - -
MUSLIM 1.1 1.1 2.4 3.2 1.9 2.1 2.9 3.3 6.6 1.6 6.0 10.6 - 1.1 3.4 0.5 - - -
MORMON 1.0 0.6 1.2 0.4 0.8 1.4 0.5 - 1.5 - 3.3 - 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.2 - -
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6 0.4 0.5 0.3 1.1 0.6 - 0.5 - - - - 0.9 0.6 1.3 0.4 - - -
BUDDHIST 1.4 1.3 1.0 1.6 0.6 2.1 1.2 1.2 2.2 2.1 1.1 - 1.2 1.4 2.3 1.1 0.6 - -
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7 16.2 19.6 13.0 16.7 14.7 19.7 17.2 24.7 28.6 9.1 26.2 20.2 16.7 17.8 15.4 22.1 - -

OTHER 3.0 3.2 2.8 4.3 2.8 2.9 2.7 3.3 3.9 5.2 5.6 - 4.0 3.0 2.8 3.2 2.7 - -
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

| $40-
| $60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

| UNDER |OVER

|$40k

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

Table 18 Page 231
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|UNDER |OVER
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

16.7

143

51.5

21.3

17.2

253

49.9

25.2

16.6

187

49.7

25.5

16.6

247

44.5

28.8

15.8

104

46.3

24.5

17.5

20.

61.

10.

28.

11.5

45.7

21.5

15.4

396

50.5

23.8

16.8

604

45.8

26.4

16.6

582

50.2

24.4

16.7

4

44.

26.

16.

1$100k

|
18 829
1 48
8 25
2 2
9 0
5 0
- 0.
6 1
6 16.
3 3.

171

43.

24.

17.

5

100.

100.
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO

| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
PROTESTANT 47.6 100.0 - - - - - - - 77.6 30.6 72.3 28.5 82.5 32.4 45.2 49.5 48.0 48.1 28.9 50.0
CATHOLIC 25.4 - 100.0 - - - - - - 15.2 31.2 18.4 30.3 12.2 32.0 28.0 21.9 29.0 25.9 40.2 23.6
JEWISH 3.1 - - 100.0 - - - - - 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.6 0.6 4.3 3.8 3.3 2.9 1.7 2.8 3.2
MUSLIM 1.1 - - - 100.0 - - - - 1.4 1.0 1.9 2.2 0.9 - 1.2 1.3 - 1.3 3.7 0.8
MORMON 1.0 - - - - 100.0 - - - 1.0 1.0 2.1 1.6 - 0.5 1.6 0.7 2.4 - 1.5 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6 - - - - - - - - 0.2 0.8 - 0.6 0.4 0.9 0.5 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.4
BUDDHIST 1.4 - - - - - 100.0 - - 0.7 1.8 0.4 1.1 0.9 2.4 1.0 2.1 0.4 1.2 1.1 1.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7 - - - - - - 100.0 - 1.6 25.3 1.0 26.8 2.1 24.0 16.0 17.8 15.4 16.3 17.1 16.6

OTHER 3.0 - - - - - - - 100.0 0.6 4.4 0.8 5.2 0.5 3.7 2.8 2.8 1.2 5.1 3.3 3.0
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC

OTHER

TOTAL |
|
|

|HISP- |AFR-
|ANIC |ICAN
| | AMER .

1000 110 121

47.6 28.9 64.7

25.4 40.2 13.9

16.7 17.1 11.1

RACE

|ASIAN

28.9

| WHITE

710
47.8

26.1

17.0

12.

I RACE
|
|OTHER |WHITE
L
19 710
.9 47.8
.7 26.1
- 3.6
- 0.7
- 1.1
- 0.3
3 0.7
0 17.0
- 2.8

| NON-
| WHITE

290

47.3

23.7

15.9

| WHITE

348

46.

25.

16.

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

15.

|HISP-
|ANIC

24 .4

|WHITE

362

48.8

26.6

17.8
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WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
71.7 35.1 45.3
9.5 41.7 25.3
1.1 1.5 3.2
- 2.5 1.8
- 1.4 1.6
2.1 2.7 0.5
3.5 0.7 1.7
8.4 11.8 18.4
3.8 2.7 2.1

130-40

21.

AGE

|41-55

16.7

|156-65

196
49.0

24.9

17.1

| OVER
|65

162
53.8

26.2
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18. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

| UNDER |OVER

AGE

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

140

| UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 18 Page 234

Dec. 7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|
|40
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 47.6
CATHOLIC 25.4
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.1
MORMON 1.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.6
BUDDHIST 1.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 16.7
OTHER 3.0

377

39.3

28.0

19.8

623

52.7

23.8

14.8

642

45.7

25.3

18.5

358

51.2

25.5

13.4

838

46.5

25.2

18.2

162

53.8

26.2

172

32.0

33.2

16.4

298

52.1

21.6

17.8

292

39.5

29.0

17.8

178

53.3

20.7

16.4

381

42.7

26.1

18.3

53.

24.

12.

205

45.5

23.5

22.6

325

53.2

25.8

12.1

350

50.8

22.2

19.1

180

49.0

30.2

10.5

457

49.6

24.5

18.1

54.

27.

470

44.7

25.9

17.3

530

50.2

24.9

16.2
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total Answering 476 9 39 82 41 109 38 54 34 71 48 123 201 104 429 289 140 48 403 74
YES 59.1 34.2 36.0 60.6 47.4 55.6 74.6 72.5 67.8 62.7 35.7 56.2 63.7 64.4 60.0 61.6 56.6 51.2 60.7 50.4

NO 40.9 65.8 64.0 39.4 52.6 44 .4 25.4 27.5 32.2 37.3 64.3 43.8 36.3 35.6 40.0 38.4 43 .4 48.8 39.3 49.6
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
476 117 305 276 110 157 279 213 252 251 162 238 203 258 163 55

59.1 56.5 58.2 62.4 51.6 54.5 62.5 52.7 63.9 66.1 49.0 65.6 50.5 67.8 48 .4 50.2

40.9 43.5 41.8 37.6 48 .4 45.5 37.5 47.3 36.1 33.9 51.0 34.4 49.5 32.2 51.6 49.8
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE
| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |
|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
| | TON | SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW
| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | | | | IROVE | | |
476 239 164 20 5 5 4 9 10 176 248 302 190 111 142 51 91 33

40.9 35.1 52.2 36.5 16.1 21.3 29.9 36.1 52.8 51.2 34.8 37.1 32.9 44.3 48 .4 55.6 44 .4 43.5
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total Answering 476 302 84 20 287 77 113 240 25 19 47
YES 59.1 62.1 39.2 67.7 62.2 44.8 60.8 64.4 48.7 49.2 33.5

NO 40.9 37.9 60.8 32.3 37.8 55.2 39.2 35.6 51.3 50.8 66.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 19 Page 239
Dec. 7, 2016

19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |

476 309 225 84 89 60 18 79 198 143 136 91 54 65 107 89 71
59.1 61.8 62.7 59.4 50.0 63.2 44.8 58.9 66.9 48.5 58.9 65.9 48.6 60.8 67.8 48.5 57.1

40.9 38.2 37.3 40.6 50.0 36.8 55.2 41.1 33.1 51.5 41.1 34.1 51.4 39.2 32.2 51.5 42.9
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
476 75 32 43 180 116 106 221 13 38 147 53 68 22 10 74 52

59.1 53.4 45.6 59.3 50.6 58.0 78.9 68.0 74.5 47.3 71.3 49.3 46.7 52.2 47.6 55.8

40.9 46.6 54.4 40.7 49.4 42.0 21.1 32.0 25.5 52.7 28.7 50.7 53.3 47.8 52.4 44.2
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | |URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

476 263 6 100 156 213 144 69 92 118 171 95 71 91 116 61 104 244 129
59.1 64.9 54.0 66.1 64.5 52.0 54.1 47.5 64.7 56.0 65.0 47.0 61.2 55.9 66.2 37.8 68.2 55.4 58.8

40.9 35.1 46.0 33.9 35.5 48.0 45.9 52.5 35.3 44.0 35.0 53.0 38.8 44.1 33.8 62.2 31.8 44.6 41.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 19 Page 242
Dec. 7, 2016

19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
476 142 117 26 261 4 49 21 218 180 38 39 43 18 115 44 7 47 229 132 62

59.1 54.0 55.1 48.7 63.0 76.1 57.1 47.0 55.4 53.5 64.7 52.7 72.0 61.5 59.3 69.0 89.8 51.9 56.4 61.7 65.6

40.9 46.0 44.9 51.3 37.0 23.9 42.9 53.0 44.6 46.5 35.3 47.3 28.0 38.5 40.7 31.0 10.2 48.1 43.6 38.3 34.4
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD

| |

| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total Answering 476 382 141 135 143 113 114 70 24 22 19 1 48 476 94 339 44 - -
YES 59.1 59.8 56.9 64.7 54.2 54.2 56.4 54.2 57.9 53.8 56.6 100.0 51.5 59.1 49.9 60.5 67.8 - -
NO 40.9 40.2 43.1 35.3 45.8 45.8 43.6 45.8 42.1 46.2 43.4 -  48.5 40.9 50.1 39.5 32.2 - -
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total Answering 476 73 126 93 110 48 18 7 2 200 2717 292 184 402 74 339 - 32 -
YES 59.1 73.9 56.8 64.0 54.7 44.3 57.4 62.7 31.2 63.1 56.2 63.4 52.3 61.0 48.7 57.3 - 67.6 -

NO 40.9 26.1 43.2 36.0 45.3 55.7 42.6 37.3 68.8 36.9 43.8 36.6 47.7 39.0 51.3 42.7 - 32.4 -
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
476 476 - - - - - - - 282 195 126 84 156 110 156 191 46 83 32 445
59.1 59.1 - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 57.7 58.2 64.3 61.0 67.6 58.5

40.9 40.9 - - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 42.3 41.8 35.7 39.0 32.4 41.5
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

RACE | MEN
|
|

|NON- |WHITE |AFR-
|WHITE | | ICAN
| | | AMER.
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| WOMEN | AGE
| |
| |

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | |]ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
|AMER. | | | | | |

TOTAL | RACE |
| |
| |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE
|ANIC |ICAN | | | [
| |AMER. | | | |
Total Answering 476 32 78 13 339 14
YES 59.1 67.6 65.6 43.4 57.3 61.4
NO 40.9 32.4 34.4 56.6 42.7 38.6

339 137 162

.3 63.6 58.2 74.

.7 36.4 41.8 25.

10 177 55 22 86 63 145 96 87
74 .4 56.5 62.0 64.7 54.9 67.9 61.9 57.4 54.1

25.6 43.5 38.0 35.3 45.1 32.1 38.1 42.6 45.9
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19. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

Total Answering
YES

NO

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |

476 148 328 293 183 389 87 55 155 115 95 163 48 93 173 178 88 227 39 210 266

59.1 60.4 58.5 61.1 55.8 60.2 54.1 71.4 55.7 66.9 51.2 61.4 54.5 53.8 61.0 57.4 60.8 59.4 53.6 59.8 58.5
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | REGION I AREA I VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| I | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY |WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL |CENTRL | | I | I | | ALWAYS | |[Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
SINGLE 34.2 33.2 41.4 32.3 39.8 37.0 31.5 23.4 37.1 30.4 39.0 34.7 32.4 32.6 32.5 31.2 35.3 47.4 32.5 42.3
Never Married 25.6 20.4 35.2 25.3 27.4 28.9 18.4 17.9 27.3 21.0 30.9 25.9 24.3 23.1 24.8 23.8 27.1 31.3 23.6 35.4
Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 12.8 6.2 7.1 12.4 8.1 13.0 5.4 9.8 9.4 8.1 8.8 8.1 9.5 7.6 7.4 8.2 16.1 8.9 6.9
MARRIED 50.8 43.5 48.6 51.1 48.1 49.0 55.4 61.7 45.3 52.0 47.1 50.1 53.5 49.8 52.6 53.8 49.9 36.1 52.6 41.5
SEPARATED 1.1 - - 0.5 1.8 2.3 1.6 - 3.1 0.7 - 0.9 1.6 1.5 1.1 1.1 1.2 0.9 1.2 0.6
DIVORCED 10.4 18.3 6.7 11.9 10.3 9.1 8.1 9.7 9.4 12.6 10.1 11.4 9.1 11.6 10.0 9.9 10.1 13.5 10.1 11.7

WIDOWED 3.6 5.0 3.3 4.2 - 2.7 3.5 5.2 5.1 4.2 3.8 2.8 3.5 4.5 3.8 3.9 3.5 2.1 3.6 3.8
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

50.8

10.4

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
35.0 32.0 30.3 38.8 42.2 27.0 40.8 26.6 27.1 41.5 26.2 41.2 25.7 41.4 39.9

27.2 23.8 23.3 27.9 29.4 21.5 29.8 20.7 21.1 29.4 20.3 29.8 20.0 30.6 28.6

54.6 50.9 54.5 49.1 43.9 57.1 45.4 57.2 59.8 42.3 61.2 41.5 60.2 43.7 41.2
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

| Stron- | Some-
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Some-
|what

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

50.8

10.4

417

25.0

19.0

60.8

420

42.1

30.9

11.2

43.8

36.

23.

13.

52.

55.9

19.3

24.

14.

43.

31.

|OTHER |NOT

| VOTE

| PRES.
14 15
30.4 37.4
21.3  30.1
9.1 7.3
48.5 50.7
6.4 -
14.6 5.5
- 6.4

35.6

30.1

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
| | |

437 445

41.8 27.2  30.

30.4 21.4 23.

11.4 5.8 6.

43.6 58.7

595

56.

3

28.

22.

58.

|DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
5 33.2 38.7
6 24.9 27.1
9 8.3 11.6
5 54.1 44.4
2 1.0 1.4

11.1

133

39.

27.

12.

45.

11.

200

38.1

26.9

11.2

43.9

10.9

35.4

31.4

20.1
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
SINGLE 34.2 32.1 33.2 42.7 31.5 38.0 39.0 31.5 28.2 38.3 34.2

Never Married 25.6 23.0 27.0 33.8 22.5 31.3 30.2 22.1 22.1 29.7 28.6

Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 9.1 6.2 8.9 9.0 6.6 8.8 9.4 6.0 8.6 5.6
MARRIED 50.8 53.2 52.1 40.6 52.9 46.8 47.5 53.2 60.4 47.7 49.1
SEPARATED 1.1 0.7 1.9 1.9 1.0 1.2 1.4 0.5 2.3 3.9 -
DIVORCED 10.4 11.1 7.1 10.5 11.5 8.1 8.8 11.9 4.0 5.8 9.9

WIDOWED 3.6 2.9 5.7 4.3 3.1 5.9 3.3 2.9 5.2 4.2 6.8
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
SINGLE 34.2 37.1 36.4 39.1 31.5 24.2 27.1 25.1 23.4 44.1 34.1 24.6 42.7 33.8 22.3 45.1 34.3
Never Married 25.6 26.5 24.4 31.9 24.5 22.4 24.6 23.1 18.4 32.5 25.1 20.7 32.9 25.7 16.1 32.2 24.6
Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 10.6 11.9 7.2 7.0 1.8 2.5 2.0 5.0 11.5 8.9 3.9 9.8 8.1 6.1 12.9 9.7
MARRIED 50.8 49.3 48.9 50.3 57.5 53.3 38.8 49.0 59.7 41.7 51.7 64.2 48.4 56.2 55.3 36.7 47.4
SEPARATED 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.1 0.5 0.9 2.8 1.5 1.6 1.0 0.8 1.4 0.7 0.9 1.8 1.3 0.6
DIVORCED 10.4 9.7 10.8 6.8 7.1 15.9 19.1 16.9 11.0 9.4 10.8 6.5 5.3 7.4 15.4 12.5 14.0

WIDOWED 3.6 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.3 5.6 12.1 7.5 4.3 3.7 2.7 3.3 2.9 1.7 5.2 4.4 3.7
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

ry

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL |
|
|LIB- |Ve

|ERAL |
| |
Total 1000 260
SINGLE 34.2 41.9
Never Married 25.6 30.1
Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 11.8
MARRIED 50.8 45.2
SEPARATED 1.1 -
DIVORCED 10.4 9.9

WIDOWED 3.6 3.0

121

46.5

35.6

10.9

44.3

139

37.9

25.3

12.5

46.0

12.8

390

35.9

26.2

47 .4

10.8

199

26.3

20.2

57.6

10.4

151

26.7

23.3

59.8

10.0

350

26.5

21.5

58.6

10.2

30.2

26.8

64.6

55.9

12.7

211

20.5

16.4

60.2

11.5

173

45.8

32.9

12.9

39.9

11.2

145 41 45

42.3 42.9 37.4

32.7 30.4 22.2

40.1 54.9 47.9

34.1

23.8

10.3

49.8

11.2

56.6

10.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
| Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

50.8

10.4

542

36.5

26.8

45.7

12.4

64.

52.

12.

30.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
36.7 34.9 31.4
24.2 27.0 24.1
12.5 7.8 7.3
47.4 45.4 56.8
0.6 2.3 0.6
11.3 13.5 7.9
4.1 4.0 3.3

298

37.

28.

9.

51.

3

|Post- |LESS/
|Grad./|COLL.
| Prof. |GRAD.
160 221
20.5 40.3
16.5 31.7
4.0 8.6
66.7 47.8
0.5 2.1
8.2 7.8
4.2 2.1

249

27.6

21.6

64.1

321

33.9

23.5

10.4

44.2

15.6

209

36.0

27.1

48.0

11.2

1

33.

26.

54.

Dec. 7, 2016

WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN

|

/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224 138
3 23.9 28.2 35.5
1 18.0 17.6 27.2
1 5.9 10.7 8.4
9 69.6 48.8 47.9
1 - 0.9 0.6
7 4.4 16.7 12.4
0 2.1 5.5 3.6

301

41.

30.

10.

44.

1

478

30.9

24.3

53.7

11.7

221

31.8

21.0

10.8

53.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEPAR- | DIV-
| ATED

| ORCED
|

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED
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Dec.

| HOME -
| MAKER

7, 2016

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS

| CLASS

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

50.8

10.4

342

100.0

74.9

25.1

256

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

100.0

468

36.6

25.9

10.7

51.7

395

35.6

24.6

11.0

53.0

32.5

44.6

11.3

28.8

50.9

10.0

31.

14.

16.

64.

82.

68.

13.

209

60.

17.

100

52.7

47.8

29.0

14.8

114

39.2

29.1

10.1

52.6

474

28.2

20.7

60.9

274

40.5

31.7

42.5

11.0

116

39.1

27.9

11.2

24.8

27.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
SINGLE 34.2 33.4 37.1 36.0 36.9 31.3 46.1 48.6 44.4 44.7 41.3 36.3 31.5 34.2 41.7 30.3 41.2 - -
Never Married 25.6 24.3 28.4 25.7 26.4 23.8 32.9 36.5 35.9 29.7 29.7 27.3 27.3 25.6 32.8 22.5 28.3 - -
Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 9.1 8.6 10.3 10.5 7.5 13.2 12.0 8.5 15.0 11.6 9.1 4.2 8.6 8.9 7.8 12.9 - -
MARRIED 50.8 51.5 51.6 50.2 52.6 53.2 46.9 46.6 46.6 50.1 36.1 39.7 52.1 50.8 44.8 54.7 39.2 - -
SEPARATED 1.1 1.3 0.6 1.9 1.0 1.3 1.0 0.6 2.5 - 2.2 - - 1.1 1.3 1.2 - - -
DIVORCED 10.4 10.5 8.0 7.3 6.7 11.2 4.5 3.3 6.5 5.2 14.1 24.0 10.6 10.4 7.2 10.3 17.8 - -

WIDOWED 3.6 3.3 2.8 4.6 2.9 3.0 1.5 0.9 - - 6.3 - 5.9 3.6 5.0 3.4 1.8 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

| UNDER |OVER

1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

50.8

10.4

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
143 253
54.4 39.4
47.4 27.0
6.9 12.4
16.0 40.8
1.3 1.1
21.6 12.9
6.6 5.8

187

30.8

22.4

58.5

247

25.2

17.9

64.0

104

28.7

22.7

66.3

12.1

68.4

10.5

22.

22.

77.

1$250k |$40k

|

16
25.4 44.
18.2 34.
7.2 10.
61.0 31.
7.8 16.

5.9

396

604

27.

19.

63.

582

40.3

30.5

40.4

13.3

418

25.6

18.7

65.2

829

35.

26.

47.

11.

171

26.2

19.8

67.0

339

26.9

20.5

57.9

10.1

185

25.2

17.7

59.7

11.1

33.4

50.5

16.1

33.4

21.7

36.0
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |
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MEN |
|
|

WOMEN

|NO |YES  |NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

50.8

10.4

476

29.8

24.5

54.7

10.2

254

33.1

23.0

10.1

52.3

44.

31.

12.

49.

17.1

73.8

40.

40.

19.

54.

34.

20.

26.

11.

167

45.3

30.4

14.9

39.5

11.6

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637
32.3 27.3 38.1
24.2 21.6 27.8
8.1 5.7 10.2
49.8 58.0 46.7
- 1.3 1.0
12.1 10.2 10.4
5.8 3.2 3.8

174 296 189

.0 36.8 26.5

.6 28.5 20.6

.6 51.1 51.0

341

39.3

27.3

12.0

42.8

12.8

344

27.8

19.2

57.5

386

32.0

26.9

48.8

14.0

23.7

56.7

173

53.0

36.2

16.8

38.4

110

48.2

32.4

15.9

39.4

890

32.4

24.7

52.2

10.4
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

|HISP-

|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
| WHITE

| WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE
|
|
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130-40
|
|

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

50.8

10.4

110

48.

32.

15.

39.

121

52.

47.

31.

21.

58.

10.

710

29.7

21.5

55.4

10.6

55.

10.

14.

710

29.7

21.5

55.4

10.6

290

45.0

35.4

39.5

348

28.

21.

62.

40.7

17.6

35.0

362

31.0

21.2

48.5

15.0

Dec. 7, 2016
WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
49.7 40.8 74.0
43.7 26.3 58.4
6.0 14.6 15.6
33.2 42.7 25.5
1.2 3.0 -
10.5 12.2 -
5.3 1.2 0.5

29.4

11.8

55.7

196

21.3

16.5

52.4

16.8

66.4

15.8
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20. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

Table 20 Page 260
Dec. 7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
| UNDER |OVER
140 140
| |
Total 1000 377 623
SINGLE 34.2 57.7 19.9
Never Married 25.6 43.9 14.5
Live w/Sig. Other 8.6 13.7 5.5
MARRIED 50.8 40.6 56.9
SEPARATED 1.1 0.5 1.5
DIVORCED 10.4 1.0 16.0
WIDOWED 3.6 0.2 5.6

642

45.0

33.5

11.6

46.3

358

14.7

11.4

58.7

16.4

838

39.5

29.5

10.0

47.7

66.4

15.8

172

53.

44.

45.

298

22.

15.

63.

292

43.8

34.8

50.8

178

16.6

12.5

65.6

10.0

381

39.7

31.4

51.7

76.

89 205 325

.1 61.3 18.0
.7 43.6 13.1
.4 17.7 4.9
7 36.7 51.4
- 1.0 1.4
8 1.0 22.0
5 - 7.3

350

46.

32.

13.

42.

180

12.7

10.3

51.9

22.6

11.3

457

39.3

27.9

11.4

44.5

12.4

53.7

23.3

13.4

470

33.5

26.3

56.4

530

34.7

24.9

45.7

13.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?
TOTAL | REGION I AREA I VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| I | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
|[NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY |WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | I | I | | ALWAYS | |[Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
EMPLOYED 55.8 54.8 64.7 49.5 58.2 59.2 58.8 45.2 52.2 57.2 61.8 52.3 55.3 55.6 56.8 57 54.2 48.1 56.0 54.8
Private Sector 39.5 29.7 44.8 36.8 49.2 39.2 43.2 33.7 36.5 40.9 40.4 40.8 38.4 39.5 40.4 41 38.1 32.7 41.1 31.6
Government 7.3 8.1 11.6 2.9 6.8 8.9 8.9 6.8 5.4 6.9 10.6 4.1 8.3 6.4 7.5 7. 7.2 5.6 6.7 10.4
Self-Employed 9.0 16.9 8.3 9.8 2.2 11.1 6.7 4.7 10.3 9.5 10.8 7.4 8.7 9.7 8.8 8. 8.9 9.9 8.2 12.9
HOMEMAKER 9.2 7.6 2.6 13.9 14.4 6.2 18.1 11.5 6.4 8.2 4.1 14.0 9.5 7.6 8.8 7. 11.2  12.3 8.9 10.6
STUDENT 4.1 10.0 3.7 4.4 3.2 3.6 3.3 6.5 3.3 2.1 5.5 4.0 4.3 2.5 3.7 2. 6.2 6.9 4.1 4.0
RETIRED 20.9 19.2 17.6 23.1 16.4 19.5 11.2 23.4 26.4 25.8 18.1 20.9 19.3 26.0 21.7 23. 17.9 14.8 22.1 14.9
NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 8.4 11.5 9.1 7.9 11.5 8.6 13.4 11.8 6.6 10.6 8.7 11.6 8.4 9.0 8. 10.5 17.9 8.9 15.7
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
EMPLOYED 55.8 63.7 54.1 56.6 57.7 62.0 53.4 59.6 51.5 55.4 55.4 57.6 55.4 55.1 56.7 55.0
Private Sector 39.5 44.3 39.3 41.7 39.5 41.4 41.0 38.7 40.5 40.8 37.6 41.2 38.4 41.3 39.2 34.2
Government 7.3 6.8 7.1 5.9 7.5 8.7 5.5 9.9 4.5 5.7 9.1 7.1 8.3 5.7 8.2 10.0
Self-Employed 9.0 12.6 7.7 9.1 10.7 12.0 6.9 11.0 6.5 8.9 8.7 9.3 8.7 8.1 9.3 10.8
HOMEMAKER 9.2 6.9 9.7 8.0 10.9 10.3 7.7 10.6 7.6 8.4 10.7 7.7 10.0 9.3 10.0 6.3
STUDENT 4.1 3.7 4.1 2.5 6.2 5.9 2.7 5.9 1.7 1.7 6.6 1.8 6.0 2.2 6.0 4.4
RETIRED 20.9 17.3 23.2 24.7 17.9 14.9 26.2 15.5 27.5 24.3 18.4 23.8 18.6 23.4 19.4 17.1

NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 8.4 8.9 8.2 7.2 6.9 10.0 8.3 11.7 10.3 8.8 9.1 10.0 10.0 7.9 17.2
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
Private Sector
Government
Self-Employed

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN-

| SON
|

| STET
|
|

N

|MC-
|MULLIN|
| |

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

20.9

10.0

417

55.6

41.2

23.9

10.8

420

57.6

39.4

10.7

17.9

59.

41.

11.

10.

23.

41.

12.

20.

61.0

46.2

14.8

15.3

23.8

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| PRES
14
53.0 41.
39.2  35.
13.8
6.7 14.
26.5 22.
13.8 21.

43.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| | |
437 445 595
56.4 54.7 56.4
39.3  41.3 41.7

19.

18.

20.

27.

11.5 7.8 9.6

17.9 23.8 21.3

11.1 9.4

22.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
4 56.4 56.4
2 39.5 38.0
9 7.6 8.0
3 9.3 10.5
.3 10.2 8.8
6 4.4 4.9
4 19.6 21.6
3 9.5 8.3

19.

10.

57.

35.

10.

11.

23.

47.7

28.7

10.1

14.8

23.2
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
EMPLOYED 55.8 57.8 54.6 49.4 57.0 60.7 48.7 58.8 51.5 62.7 58.4
Private Sector 39.5 39.6 42.2 36.9 41.5 36.5 36.1 42.0 40.7 24.5 41.3
Government 7.3 8.9 2.5 5.9 7.0 8.5 7.3 8.1 1.3 15.8 4.0
Self-Employed 9.0 9.4 9.9 6.6 8.5 15.8 5.3 8.8 9.5 22.4 13.2
HOMEMAKER 9.2 9.3 8.7 9.3 7.9 8.0 13.7 7.3 10.9 14.1 5.7
STUDENT 4.1 3.6 3.2 6.6 4.4 3.6 3.4 3.8 8.5 4.8 1.4
RETIRED 20.9 21.2 23.6 17.3 21.2 22.9 18.7 21.8 13.3 12.0 29.6

NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 8.1 9.8 17.4 9.5 4.8 15.5 8.2 15.8 6.5 4.8
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN
| | |
| | |

WOMEN

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT |LICAN
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165
EMPLOYED 55.8 60.5 60.4 60.7 55.3 40.9 27.9 37.0 55.8 60.1 50.8 65.0 69.2 58. 46.
Private Sector 39.5 43.5 44.2 41.5 38.0 26.6 21.8 25.1 44.1 40.1 34.0 50.7 48.2 41. 37.
Government 7.3 8.1 7.5 9.6 8.1 3.7 2.2 3.3 4.8 8.8 8.1 5.2 8.0 8. 4.
Self-Employed 9.0 9.0 8.7 9.6 9.2 10.6 3.9 8.6 6.8 11.2 8.7 9.0 13.0 9. 4.
HOMEMAKER 9.2 10.1 10.2 9.8 7.7 7.6 6.6 7.3 9.9 9.8 7.8 1.9 4.7 17.
STUDENT 4.1 5.1 4.7 6.1 1.6 2.3 3.5 2.7 1.9 5.8 4.3 - 4.8 3. 3.
RETIRED 20.9 13.7 14.8 10.9 25.2 46.2 44.0 45.5 23.2 16.7 23.4 23.5 15.1 25. 22.
NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 10.6 9.9 12.6 10.2 3.0 18.0 7.5 9.2 7.6 13.7 9.6 6.2 13. 8.

| CRAT

53.

13.

17.

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

15.

21.

14.
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
Private Sector
Government
Self-Employed

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
|ERATE |
| |

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE
| |

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOC.

| MOD-
| ERAT!
|

RAT |
|
|

| CONSER | LIB-
E |VATIVE|ERAL

INDEPENDENT

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER
| VATIVE

20.9

10.0

10.

10.

13.

10.

10.

10.

11.

10.

16.

10.0

19.1

10.5

30.

10.

151

24.

11.

350

50.0

37.1

28.3

11.1

56.

11.

11.

41 78
1 55.1
3 44.7
8 2.3
1 8.1
5 11.5
3 2.9
3 22.5
8 8.1

211

52.

41.

27.

10.

173

63.

42.

11.

10.

15.

1

55.

37.

19.

11.

45 41
4 63.9
5 37.6
0 9.2
.9 17.1
.7 10.9
0 7.9
2 11.8
6 5.5

15.

22.

58.

36.

11.

10.

10.

17.

10.

37.3

15.0
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
Private Sector
Government
Self-Employed

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
| Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
lege
|Grad.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

20.

10.

13.

19.

13.

61.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
51.0 46.7 65.7
33.6 35.3 46.0
5.0 3.7 11.2
12.4 7.8 8.6
11.5 14.4 4.6
2.1 8.9 1.5
22.0 19.5 22.0
13.5 10.5 6.3

29

65.

48.

10.

19.

8

8

| MEN
|
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 24
65.4 59.5 68.
41.7 45.7 47.
12.2 3.8 9.
11.5 10.0 10.
3.3 3.9 0.
1.0 4.1 1.
26.2 17.0 25.
4.1 15.4 4.

9

5

| WOMEN
|
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.
321 209
39.1  62.3
26.1  43.7
4.2 12.6
8.8 6.0
19.5 9.1
7.7 1.8
22.0 18.4
11.7 8.5

Dec. 7, 2016

| WHITE | WHITE

| MEN | WOMEN

| |

|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
167 180 224 138
63.1 65.9 35.4 59.9
49.0 48.3 24.3 44.1
2.6 7.7 3.7 11.3
11.5 9.9 7.5 4.5
2.6 0.7 20.2 8.6
0.6 0.6 8.0 1.5
19.1 28.7 25.2 20.9
14.5 4.2 11.2 9.1

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL

| |URBAN |

| | |
301 478 221
59.4 56.3 49.8
41.8 41.2 32.8
7.4 6.7 8.5
10.2 8.3 8.5
5.5 11.3 9.8
4.3 4.2 3.5
18.7 20.4 25.0
12.1 7.9 11.9
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
Private Sector
Government
Self-Employed

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL |
|
|

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

|Live

MARITAL STATUS

|WID-
| OWED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

20.9

10.0

342

59.

41.

15.

256

57.

38.

9.

10.

5.

10.

7.

18.

|MAR- | SEPAR-|DIV-
|w/Sig. |RIED |ATED |ORCED
|Other | |
86 508 104
63.9 56.7 72 44.
50.7 41.3 44 28.
7.8 6.4 9 8.
5.5 9.0 18 8.
17.7 11.7 3.
6.5 0.8 3.
6.1 25.1 7 34.
5.8 5.7 19 14.

38.

29.

57.

36

8

| EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate
|
468 395

100.0 100.0
84.4 100.0

15.6 -

Dec. 7, 2016
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-
| |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED
| |OYED | |
73 90 92 41 209
100.0 100.0 - - -
100.0 - - - -
- 100.0 - - -
- - 100.0 - -
- - - 100.0 -
- - - - 100.0

100.0

97.

67.

12.

16.

114

68.0

49.3

18.2

474

59.

39.

9.

10.

21.

0

274

51.

39.

23.

11.

0

116

33.

24.

14.

20.

23.

8
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
EMPLOYED 55.8 57.3 61.4 62.2 57.1 73.9 68.5 69.2 67.8 68.5 57.1 78.6 37.0 55.8 60.6 54.7 51.5 - -
Private Sector 39.5 41.4 42.8 41.3 37.9 51.3 48.3 47.3 48.0 48.0 27.2 68.6 27.1 39.5 41.9 39.8 32.5 - -
Government 7.3 6.7 5.9 8.3 11.0 6.6 8.2 10.4 8.1 5.8 6.0 - 5.7 7.3 9.1 6.7 6.9 - -
Self-Employed 9.0 9.2 12.7 12.5 8.2 16.0 11.9 11.5 11.6 14.7 23.9 10.1 4.2 9.0 9.6 8.2 12.2 - -
HOMEMAKER 9.2 9.7 12.2 9.4 15.3 3.8 11.9 9.0 11.7 10.7 6.6 9.1 3.2 9.2 8.4 9.6 8.9 - -
STUDENT 4.1 4.2 4.3 3.4 6.6 2.6 7.4 9.9 9.0 8.9 4.7 - - 4.1 6.5 3.3 3.4 - -
RETIRED 20.9 19.5 12.8 16.5 13.2 11.9 5.6 1.8 1.9 5.2 19.4 - 42.9 20.9 16.4 23.0 18.2 - -

NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 9.4 9.2 8.6 7.8 7.8 6.6 10.2 9.6 6.7 12.3 12.3 16.8 10.0 8.1 9.5 18.0 - -
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
EMPLOYED 55.8 27.5 46.7 58.8 62.9 78.7 81.4 82.1 76.6 39.8 66.3 45.9 69.6 50.9 79.3 52.1 58.6 60.1 64.7
Private Sector 39.5 19.5 31.4 41.8 48.0 54.4 53.7 39.0 57.0 27.1 47.7 31.8 50.3 36.6 53.5 38.2 43.8 45.5 43.2
Government 7.3 2.9 5.2 6.1 8.8 12.7 11.0 22.5 15.0 4.4 9.2 4.9 10.6 6.1 13.2 6.3 7.3 4.5 8.6
Self-Employed 9.0 5.1 10.1 10.8 6.1 11.5 16.7 20.6 4.7 8.3 9.4 9.1 8.8 8.2 12.7 7.7 7.5 10.2 12.9
HOMEMAKER 9.2 6.9 14.6 10.0 9.2 2.2 4.5 - - 11.8 7.5 11.2 6.4 10.6 2.4 7.4 8.8 12.0 10.6
STUDENT 4.1 11.1 2.2 5.0 2.9 2.8 - - - 5.4 3.2 5.3 2.4 4.6 1.7 3.1 2.4 3.4 7.0
RETIRED 20.9 27.6 24.3 18.5 19.3 15.5 14.1 7.3 23.4 25.5 17.9 23.2 17.7 22.1 15.4 28.2 22.9 11.2 12.4

NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 26.9 12.3 7.8 5.8 0.9 - 10.6 - 17.6 5.1 14.4 3.9 11.8 1.2 9.2 7.3 13.2 5.2
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
EMPLOYED 55.8 54.1 57.8 60.8 94.9 47.7 55.5 53.9 57.9 55.6 55.9 68.2 62.0 43.9 50.6 60.1 51.2 53.3 58.7 65.7 54.6
Private Sector 39.5 37.8 41.2 48.3 41.9 24.2 35.0 41.2 36.4 37.4 40.8 46.6 47.0 28.8 35.3 44.8 36.0 36.0 38.8 46.1 38.7
Government 7.3 8.0 7.9 -  10.6 - - 6.8 7.1 9.3 6.1 10.8 4.9 8.0 7.3 5.1 6.4 12.7 10.6 6.7 7.4
Self-Employed 9.0 8.3 8.7 12.4 42.5 23.5 20.5 5.9 14.4 8.9 9.0 10.8 10.1 7.1 8.0 10.2 8.8 4.5 9.3 12.9 8.5
HOMEMAKER 9.2 9.0 8.3 11.7 5.1 18.9 8.1 11.4 3.8 9.7 8.9 1.6 2.6 17.3 14.4 3.2 10.9 13.7 14.9 9.2 9.2
STUDENT 4.1 3.7 5.3 2.3 - - 6.0 4.6 - 3.8 4.2 2.3 2.7 5.2 5.5 1.9 4.1 3.0 8.9 4.9 4.0
RETIRED 20.9 24.0 21.3 12.6 - 22.6 13.4 14.1 24.5 21.0 20.8 19.0 22.7 22.9 19.3 26.9 22.1 23.4 4.8 9.4 22.3

NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 9.1 7.3 12.7 - 10.7 17.1 15.9 13.8 9.9 10.1 8.9 10.0 10.7 10.2 7.8 11.6 6.6 12.7 10.8 9.9
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130-40

10.

14.

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

48.
31.

10.

34.

| OVER
|65

162

77.3

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION — A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?
TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189
EMPLOYED 55.8 65.7 52.4 60.6 54.4 59.8 54.4 59.1 64.5 53.9 70.3 44.7 51.5 62.4 59.
Private Sector 39.5 46.1 31.4 36.1 40.1 40.1 40.1 38.2 48.7 30.3 52.0 31.8 32.0 41.7 36.
Government 7.3 6.7 15.7 11.5 5.9 - 5.9 10.7 5.2 19.1 6.4 6.6 13.8 6.9 10.
Self-Employed 9.0 12.9 5.3 13.0 8.5 19.8 8.5 10.2 10.6 4.6 11.8 6.3 5.7 13.8 12.
HOMEMAKER 9.2 9.2 10.2 6.4 8.8 22.9 8.8 10.1 1.6 7.9 3.0 15.8 11.4 13.8 13.
STUDENT 4.1 4.9 10.1 2.6 3.1 - 3.1 6.4 0.6 18.2 4.2 5.5 5.6 5.3 16.
RETIRED 20.9 9.4 14.5 21.9 23.8 17.2 23.8 13.8 24.1 12.6 8.2 23.6 15.5 10.4
NOT EMPLOYED 10.0 10.8 12.8 8.5 9.8 - 9.8 10.6 9.2 7.4 14.3 10.4 15.9 8.1 10.

10.

12.

12.
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21. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED
Private Sector
Government
Self-Employed

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL |
|
|

| UNDER |OVER

140

20.9

10.0

11.

14.

10.

33.

AGE

642

67.

49.

10.

12.

11.

| UNDER |OVER
|55

358

34.

22.

53.

838

63.

45.

10.

10.

11.

| UNDER |OVER

1

17.

10.

77.

Table 21 Page 273

Dec. 7, 2016

THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

| UNDER |OVER

140

|
62 172
9 80.
7 59
5 7
.6 13.
6 4
5 6.
3
7 8.

298

55.

39.

33.

10.

292

81.

61.

11.

10.

| UNDER |OVER
|55

178

37.

22.

53.

381

55.

11.

10.

| UNDER |OVER

77.

| UNDER |OVER

140 140

| |
89 205
.4 53.7
.5 36.7
- 6.5
8 10.5
- 22.2
.0 12.8
5 -
2 11.3

325

44.

30.

11.

33.

WOMEN

350
56.2

38.9

11.7

| UNDER |OVER
|55

180

32.

21.

53.

457

52.

36.

17.

11.

11.

| UNDER |OVER

77.

|MALE

21.

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
|
70 530
3 48
9 33
0 7.
4 7.
.2 15.
6 5
3 20
6 10
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22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

25.

18.

24.

10.

4.

1.

1.

6606

1

6

5

21.9

19.9

26.4

11.6

55219

|MID.

| ATL-

| ANTIC
124
10.0
22.4
13.0
29.2
12.2
4.5
3.0
5.7

85081

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

160

14.3

30.3

20.8

24.0

56658

15.0

24.8

22.2

26.3

11.7

56491

212

14.4

27.3

21.3

19.3

10.1

64829

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-

| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

29.5

12.1

28.1

61656

101

13.0

27.0

17.0

24.8

10.0

65912

15.

20.

20.

22.

19.

1.

654

3

98

| PAC-

|IFIC

|
145
14.6
20.3
18.1

27.5

10.2

73005

|
|
|EAST
|
[

175
13.0
22.3
15.0
28.3
12.0

3.2

2.1

4.1

76377

Table 22 Page 274
7, 2016

Dec.
AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
IWEST | |
| | |
236 372 217
14.5 14.4 14.9
28.5 27.6 20.3
21.2 18.7 18.9
24.7 22.2 25.9
8.4 9.2 13.4
1.7 6.3 3.1
0.9 0.6 1.3
- 1.0 2.4
56604 64620 70514

| VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote

| ALWAYS |

888

13.7

24.0

18.7

25.4

11.1

4.4

1.0

1.7

67849

615

15.0

22.8

18.3

25.3

10.7

69183

|Always |MOST/

| Vote

273
10.8
26.7
19.5
25.5

12.0

64839

| TIME

112

18.

35.

18.

19.

1.

0.

8

51939

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
14.5 13.1
23.9 32.2
18.7 18.6
25.5 20.5
10.2 11.5
4.2 2.9
1.2 0.6
1.8 0.6
67316 59836
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22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
UNDER $20k 14.3 11.0 14.5 12.2 11.8 15.3 11.7 15.1 12.3 10.5 16.9 9.6 17.0 11.5 15.9 18.8
$20-$40k 25.3 23.7 25.2 25.8 24.1 25.2 25.7 25.3 25.2 24.5 26.3 24.4 26.6 25.0 25.1 26.9
$40-$60k 18.7 18.9 18.8 20.9 14.4 15.0 22.8 15.5 22.9 22.8 15.8 22.4 15.2 20.7 17.9 14.1
$60-$100k 24.7 22.6 26.7 25.6 25.7 24.2 25.0 24.4 25.2 23.5 25.9 23.8 25.9 25.4 25.0 21.1
$100-$150k 10.4 14.8 8.8 9.1 15.7 12.4 9.7 11.9 8.6 10.8 9.6 11.7 9.4 10.9 9.9 10.5
$150-$200k 4.0 4.9 4.0 3.5 5.6 5.2 2.7 5.1 2.8 4.4 3.6 4.1 4.3 3.9 4.4 2.7
$200-$250k 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.6 0.9 1.2 0.8 1.5 1.3 0.8 1.4 0.7 1.4 0.6 1.9
OVER $250k 1.6 2.8 0.9 1.9 1.2 1.9 1.3 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.1 2.5 0.9 1.3 1.2 4.1

Mean 66065 74488 63720 65896 73334 68764 64333 68115 64442 69682 62540 71663 62544 67344 63757 69180
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22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN-
| SON
|

| STEIN
|
|

|MC-
|MULLIN
|

| OTHER
|
|

|NOT
| VOTE
| PRES .

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

Table 22 Page 276
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

25.3

18.7

24.7

10.4

25.1

22.6

25.5

9.9

4.2

1.8

1.2

67973

420

16.4

24.9

14.3

27.0

10.9

66446

15.1

26.6

22.9

17.3

1.7

67505

20.2

21.0

21.9

16.7

16.3

3.9

65773

14.8

24.9

27.5

15.3

17.6

57582

29.3

20.4

20.7

66063

26.5

21.3

23.8

16.0

12.5

50610

20.0

33.4

30.7

50381

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
| [ |
437 445 595
16.6 11.4 10.7
26.7 23.7 25.2
15.4 22.8 20.9
26.0 23.3 24.8
9.1 11.8 11.1

4.2 4.1 4.0
0.6 1.2 1.1
1.5 1.7 2.2
63275

68484 69458

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-

lgly |what |APP-
| IROVE |
351 244 332
10.2 11.3 18.1
26.6 23.2 23.9
20.4 21.7 16.1
22.1 28.7 25.6
11.1 11.2 10.3

4.9 2.7 4.6
1.6 0.4 1.0
3.2 0.9 0.5
72818

64634 62976

133

18.

18.

17.

26.

14.

0.

8

65759

200

18.

27.

15.

24.

1.

0.

7

3

61127

26.1

32.4

12.4

19.2
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Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
UNDER $20k 14.3 13.2 9.4 22.4 12.3 13.4 20.4 12.2 10.8 16.6 8.1
$20-$40k 25.3 25.0 27.4 24.5 25.3 26.1 24.7 25.1 28.1 22.9 25.2
$40-$60k 18.7 19.5 17.7 16.5 19.4 16.0 18.4 19.1 25.1 23.7 13.8
$60-$100k 24.7 24 .4 27.8 22.7 25.1 25.7 22.6 24.9 24.3 21.5 29.9
$100-$150k 10.4 10.0 13.1 9.4 10.4 12.6 9.0 10.4 9.1 8.5 16.0
$150-$200k 4.0 4.5 3.6 2.3 4.6 3.6 2.5 4.9 2.7 2.1 5.2
$200-$250k 1.1 1.4 0.4 0.6 1.3 1.0 0.5 1.6 - 1.8 0.7
OVER $250k 1.6 1.9 0.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.9 1.8 - 2.8 1.2

Mean 66065 67989 66208 58902 67799 67286 60194 69514 58035 65328 73735
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY I MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
UNDER $20k 14.3 14.1 13.8 14.9 10.8 19.9 16.1 18.7 10.2 15.3 17.4 5.3 10.7 18.6 15.1 18.7 16.2
$20-$40k 25.3 24.9 27.6 17.9 20.8 30.1 37.1 32.2 25.0 26.4 24.4 18.4 19.2 19.7 31.6 31.7 28.8
$40-$60k 18.7 19.2 17.9 22.8 19.8 13.7 18.3 15.1 21.0 16.9 18.2 24.9 18.9 12.7 17.2 15.4 23.4
$60-$100k 24.7 24.9 25.2 24.1 26.3 21.3 22.8 21.8 25.5 26.7 21.4 28.9 30.5 25.4 22.1 23.9 17.6
$100-$150k 10.4 11.5 10.7 13.7 11.9 6.0 - 4.2 11.2 8.4 11.9 11.7 10.8 14.9 10.7 6.7 9.1
$150-$200k 4.0 3.5 2.7 5.5 5.9 3.6 4.1 3.7 4.4 3.7 3.9 6.4 4.9 5.7 2.3 2.8 2.1
$200-$250k 1.1 1.2 1.4 0.6 1.4 0.7 - 0.5 1.3 0.9 1.1 2.6 1.7 0.9 - 0.3 1.3
OVER $250k 1.6 0.7 0.7 0.6 3.1 4.6 1.6 3.7 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.9 3.3 2.0 0.9 0.4 1.4

Mean 66065 64209 62747 68049 76450 65247 52969 61574 68715 64133 65487 79201 77142 72114 58269 54329 59223



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 22 Page 279

Dec. 7, 2016
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL |

|

|LIB- |Very

|ERAL |

| |
Total 1000 260 121
UNDER $20k 14.3 14.8 16.8
$20-$40k 25.3 24.1 23.6
$40-$60k 18.7 15.2 10.0
$60-$100k 24.7 22.4 23.6
$100-$150k 10.4 14.9 14.6
$150-$200k 4.0 4.6 5.4
$200-$250k 1.1 1.3 2.0
OVER $250k 1.6 2.7 4.0
Mean 66065 72726 77606

139

13.0

24.6

19.7

21.4

15.2

0.7

1.6

68477

390

14.3

25.3

20.3

22.9

1.4

1.1

65417

199

11.

27.

21.

28.

.4

.5

60126

151

17.

24.

17.

28.

.9

.5

64095

350

13.9

26.1

19.4

28.3

61838

17.5

13.7

12.9

17.0

23.8

7.0

2.3

5.9

91364

21.0

28.0

21.0

15.7

67932

28.7

20.0

28.8

7.1

4.0

1.1

1.1

64584

173

14.2

26.3

14.2

25.0

11.4

70457

145 41 45
17.1 13.4 14.4
25.7 28.9 25.2
20.8 14.5 21.1
26.5 34.8 17.5

5.7 5.5 20.1

3.0 - -

0.6 - -

0.6 2.8 1.7

57441 61109 64496

14.

27.

16.

20.

10.

.1

.0

71191

24.1

19.4

20.1

24 .4

10.6

56232



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
| Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

Table 22 Page 280

Dec. 7, 2016
| WHITE | WHITE
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN
|
|

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

25.3

18.7

24.7

10.4

4.0

1.1

1.6

66065

542

20.2

33.3

22.8

16.5

48526

68.4

16.0

11.3

24086

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
20.5 17.6 7.2
33.2 34.3 15.8
23.8 22.7 13.8
17.7 16.4 34.4
2.8 5.9 17.3
0.8 2.6 6.5
0.7 0.6 1.7
0.6 - 3.3
47230 50582 86817

MEN
|Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.

298 160 221 249
8.3 5.2 17.4 6.0
18.4 11.1 31.0 8.5
17.0 7.9 25.4 13.3
34.8 33.7 15.7 39.5
16.6 18.7 5.9 18.2
2.9 13.3 2.6 8.4
0.7 3.5 1.5 2.0
1.4 6.7 0.5 4.1
74581 109542 54038 95950

WOMEN
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.

321 209
22.2 8.6
34.9 24.6
20.9 14.5
17.0 28.3

3.7 16.3

1.3 4.2

- 1.3
- 2.2
44733 75926

167 180 224 138
14.0 5.1 20.2 7.4
33.4 9.0 35.6 23.4
24.9 13.4 20.3 11.2
15.7 40.9 18.5 28.9

6.6 18.0 4.1 20.3

3.5 9.2 1.3 4.6

2.0 1.3 - 1.3

- 3.1 - 3.0
55859 93627 46114 81976

16.6

27.8

15.7

23.1

64963

478

10.8

20.4

19.0

28.5

12.9

5.6

1.8

1.0

72983

221

18.6

32.4

21.9

18.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

|WID-
| OWED
|

|EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate

Table 22 Page 281

Dec.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| AFFLUENCE LEVEL

INOT  |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE | CLASS

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

25.

18.

24.

10.

4.

1.

1.

6606

1

6

5

342

22.7

29.2

16.8

18.2

55546

256

26.4

26.7

16.3

17.3

1.1

54412

11.5

36.5

18.4

20.9

1.3

58922

20.3

21.5

31.1

13.6

5.4

1.7

1.9

78329

| SEPAR- | DIV~
|ATED |ORCED
[

11 104
17.0 29.8
25.9 31.5
19.4 13.4
28.4 16.0

9.2 4.1

- 4.0

- 1.2
54324 49244

41.0

10.8

19.4

44992

468 395
6.8 7.0
19.8 20.1
19.1 19.7
29.9 30.0
15.0 14.4
5.5 5.4
1.4 1.1
2.5 2.3

79402 77706

18.0

15.7

29.7

18.2

3.4

3.3

88580

28.5

22.6

16.8

13.4

7.4

2.5

0.8

72290

40.0

20.2

24.7

49905

7, 2016
|STU- |RET-
|DENT |IRED
| |

41 209

39.0 18.8

13.4 29.4

23.0 16.5

17.5 22.7

7.1 7.7

- 2.7

- 0.4

- 1.8
44281 58649

|EMPL- |THY
|OYED | |CLASS
100 23 114

38.2 6.7 1.8

31.1 3.2 5.8

14.5 1.9 11.5

14.1 31.1 25.7

0.9 15.9 28.8

- 14.1 16.6

1.2 9.9 2.3

- 17.2 7.6

37355 146302 121213

18.8

21.1

35.2

13.6

3.2

1.3

0.7

72900

274

21.3

39.7

22.6

14.1

40955

116

44 .4

41.5

27462
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
UNDER $20k 14.3 13.7 13.6 16.0 12.4 8.6 13.6 12.7 15.7 8.9 20.3 26.2 20.2 14.3 14.7 12.3 25.9 - -
$20-$40k 25.3 26.1 26.8 27.8 26.8 19.9 25.1 20.4 20.5 17.9 15.9 19.1 24.2 25.3 23.4 25.9 25.9 - -
$40-$60k 18.7 19.2 16.6 17.0 18.6 17.4 17.6 19.5 10.0 19.9 36.3 15.0 15.5 18.7 15.3 20.3 16.1 - -
$60-$100k 24.7 25.0 22.6 21.3 25.9 27.8 23.5 23.9 24.4 34.9 11.4 22.3 25.6 24.7 22.9 26.7 15.9 - -
$100-$150k 10.4 10.6 10.3 9.4 10.8 13.2 12.0 13.1 16.7 10.9 3.7 - 5.7 10.4 14.4 9.0 10.2 - -
$150-$200k 4.0 3.7 6.1 5.3 3.6 7.9 5.7 7.7 7.9 5.1 3.3 - 4.2 4.0 5.5 3.4 4.1 - -
$200-$250k 1.1 0.9 1.7 1.2 0.3 2.4 0.8 0.5 - - 3.4 - 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.9 - -
OVER $250k 1.6 0.9 2.3 1.9 1.5 2.9 1.7 2.2 4.8 2.3 5.7 17.4 3.4 1.6 2.9 1.4 - - -

Mean 66065 63800 70720 65785 65080 82519 68965 74523 82160 74215 70271 87191 65812 66065 73643 64778 56666 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL |

| UNDER
1$20k

1$20-
| $40k
|

1$40-
1$60k
|

INCOME

1$60-
|1$100k
|

1$100-
1$150k
|

1$150-
1$200k
|

1$200-
1$250k
|

| OVER
1$250k
|

| UNDER
1$40k
|

| OVER
| $40k
|

Table 22 Page 283
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| UNDER |OVER

| PROT

WHITE

| CATH-

1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

25.

18.

24.

10.

4.

1.

1.

1

6

66065

15000

100.0

30000

100.0

50000

100.0

80000

125000

175000

225000

100.0

300000

396

36.1

63.9

24592

30.9

40.8

17.2

93211

INCOME
| UNDER |OVER
1$60k |$60k
| |
582 418
24.5 -
43.4 -
32.1 -
- 59.1
- 25.0
- 9.5
- 2.6
- 3.8
32740 112530

829 171
17.2 -
30.5 -
22.5 -
29.8 -

- 61.0
- 23.2
- 6.4
- 9.4

46802 159457

16.

26.

17.

23.

10.

3.

1.

0.

621

4

00

24.3

20.9

28.4

11.0

2.6

70978

|  HISPANIC
|
|
| PROT- |CATH-
|ESTANT | OLIC
| |
32 44
12.2  21.1
30.0 25.6
20.6 12.0
20.7 29.9
4.6 8.8
10.2 -
1.8 2.6
66604 59647



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

25.

18.

24.

10.

4.

1.

1.

1

6

66065

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

476

15.4

26.5

19.5

23.0

10.1

3.7

1.4

0.4

61841

254

.9

.0

RELIGION

.6

67957 110436 120379

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

17.

19.

39.

11.

12.

75360

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

167
14.
25.
18.
23.
11.

4.

1.

0.

65799

|OTHER |YES

363

18.

25.

19.

21.

.0

63834

BORN AGAIN

637

12.1

25.4

18.3

26.7

11.0

4.1

1.1

1.4

67335

MEN

| YES

174

14.0

17.5

16.7

28.1

12.4

5.5

2.4

3.4

78915

Dec.

.4

.9

74687

WOMEN

.7

49928

Table 22 Page 284
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14.
30.
16.

25.

60958

| DESK-
| TOP

344
10.
24.
20.

29.

67595

.6

70013

DEVICE

12.

19.

19.

25.

15.

3.

2.

1.

1

73351

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

173

18.3

35.8

18.8

19.8

50195

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

110

18.0

25.2

17.1

23.7

4.6

67481

890

13.8

25.3

18.9

24.8

10.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

|OTHER |WHITE

| WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE
|
|

Table 22 Page 285

130-40
|
|

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

25.

18.

24.

10.

4.

1.

1.

1

6

66065

110

18.0

25.2

17.1

23.7

4.6

67481

121

23.5

25.5

21.8

20.5

14.7

21.6

29.8

87851

710

12.4

26.0

17.9

25.5

11.4

4.5

1.0

1.4

67445

15.6

22.5

31.9

13.6

59939

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
710 290
12.4 18.8
26.0 23.7
17.9 20.6
25.5 22.5
11.4 8.1
4.5 2.8
1.0 1.2
1.4 2.2
67445 62687

20.8

18.9

28.8

12.5

75454

22.6

11.6

25.3

27.5

10.9

60040

20.0

15.1

24.9

9.6

81330

362

15.3

30.9

16.9

22.4

10.3

59750

Dec. 7, 2016
WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
24.0 17.8 21.7
33.4 29.0 28.8
19.8 18.5 17.8
16.5 22.8 18.8
5.6 7.0 7.2
0.7 4.0 1.9
- - 1.8
- 0.9 2.1
44981 57270 58349

22.9

14.9

27.2

15.7

265

14.

19.

23.

27.

10.

4.

0.

0.

5

64945

196

12.8

31.7

16.2

23.6

1.6

64399

162

12.6

26.2

19.6

25.7

10.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55 155

| UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

| UNDER |OVER

140 140

| UNDER |OVER

|55 155

Table 22 Page 286
Dec.

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65

7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER

140 140

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

|55 155

| UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

25.3

18.7

24.7

10.4

4.0

1.1

1.6

66065

377

15.7

25.9

16.4

23.0

11.4

3.9

1.7

2.1

67837

623

13.4

24.9

20.1

25.7

64992

642

15.1

23.1

19.2

24.8

10.9

1.4

66643

358

12.7

29.2

17.8

24.5

1.9

65027

838

14.6

25.1

18.5

24.5

10.4

1.5

66119

162

12.6

26.2

19.6

25.7

10.5

65787

172

12.6

14.4

15.1

32.2

13.8

3.8

83515

298

10.6

21.8

21.3

26.0

11.6

5.7

1.4

1.6

72055

292

12.7

14.7

20.4

27.8

13.4

6.6

1.7

2.7

78894

26.3

16.7

29.0

10.8

71928

381

12.4

18.2

18.8

27.0

13.0

76995

22.9

19.7

33.9

10.1

73094

205

18.3

35.5

17.5

15.2

54660

325

16.0

27.8

19.0

25.4

1.0

58523

350

17.1

30.2

18.2

22.2

56437

180

16.3

32.0

18.8

20.1

58186

457

16.4

30.9

18.2

22.4

57071

20.0

30.2

19.6

15.5

11.0

1.7

56771

19.1

19.0

28.3

12.4

5.7

1.7

2.4

76252

30.8

18.4

21.5
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VOTER BEHAVIOR

| Vote

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
|Always |MOST/

| TIME

112

34.

27.

6

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?
TOTAL | REGION | AREA |
| | |
| | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST | Vote
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL |CENTRL | | | | | | | ALWAYS |
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615
YES 34.1 22.7 28.1 31.9 31.9 40.5 36.9 29.1 36.6 38.4 26.5 31.9 36.8 37.8 34.0 36.9
Veteran 26.7 22.7 22.1 24.5 25.0 30.5 25.9 23.3 31.8 29.6 22.3 24.7 27.8 30.3 26.5 28.9
Active Duty 3.6 - 5.3 2.1 3.0 4.4 3.6 2.8 2.2 5.2 3.8 2.4 3.9 4.2 3.7 4.1
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 - - 1.2 2.2 2.5 3.3 2.0 - 1.1 - 1.5 2.5 0.7 1.3 1.1
More than One 2.4 - 0.7 4.1 1.6 3.1 4.1 1.0 2.7 2.5 0.5 3.3 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.8
NO/NONE 65.9 77.3 71.9 68.1 68.1 59.5 63.1 70.9 63.4 61.6 73.5 68.1 63.2 62.2 66.0 63.1

72.

65.

| 2018 VOTER

| LIKELIHOOD

|

|VERY |SOME-

| LIKELY | WHAT

| | LIKELY
833 167
35.4 27.4
28.0 19.8
3.9 2.1
1.2 2.6
2.3 2.9
64.6 72.6
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Dec. 7, 2016

23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total
YES
Veteran

Active Duty

Military Rel. Empl.

More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

| DIRECTION

|RIGHT

| WRONG

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER

| TION

|GOV'T

|SIZE OF GOV'T|
|UNITED STATES|

| SMALL- | LARGER | CONT .
|GOV'T

CHOICE MODEL|
OBAMA POLS. |

JOB RATING

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

BARACK OBAMA |

JOB RATING

|APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

OPINION:

| ABLE

DONALD TRUMP |DONALD TRUMP

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ORABLE | LICAN

65.9

280

33.7

24.3

66.3

621

35.1

28.3

64.9

529

40.

31.

60.

0

305

28.

20.

71.

5

| CHANGE | APP-
|OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE
|POLS. |CTION
391 520 531
31.0 37.9 29.5
20.5 31.7 20.8
4.4 3.5 4.2
2.3 1.0 1.9
3.7 1.7 2.6
69.0 62.1 70.5

451

40.

34.

59.

3

481

38.4

30.2

61.6

407

28.1

22.5

71.9

454

39.7

31.8

60.3

485

30.1

22.6

69.9

60.5

| UND-

|CRATIC|ECI-

| DED
422 129
29.6 30.1
21.9 25.6
2.8 2.9
2.1 -
2.7 1.5
70.4 69.9
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE
| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |[NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
| |JTON  |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |[NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW
| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | | | | IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
YES 34.1 39.7 27.7 37.3 41.0 26.0 31.4 36.2 46.6 28.9 37.6 38.3 42.9 31.6 28.7 25.0 31.3 24.0
Veteran 26.7 32.6 20.8 23.5 31.9 16.3 16.7 28.1 42.5 21.5 30.5 29.3 32.4 25.0 23.2 19.9 25.4 20.5
Active Duty 3.6 4.0 2.9 5.6 9.0 - 7.2 - - 3.1 3.6 4.9 6.4 2.6 1.8 2.0 1.7 1.3
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 0.8 2.0 - - 9.7 7.5 - - 1.9 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.4 2.1 1.8 2.3 0.9
More than One 2.4 2.3 2.0 8.2 - - - 8.1 4.1 2.5 2.3 3.0 3.2 2.7 1.7 1.3 1.9 1.2

NO/NONE 65.9 60.3 72.3 62.7 59.0 74.0 68.6 63.8 53.4 71.1 62.4 61.7 57.1 68.4 71.3 75.0 68.7 76.0



Table 23 Page 290
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE|YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
YES 34.1 37.7 30.4 24.3 36.2 29.2 31.3 38.4 36.7 34.5 29.1
Veteran 26.7 29.4 22.7 20.3 29.2 18.5 25.2 30.9 26.6 14.5 21.2
Active Duty 3.6 4.0 3.8 1.8 3.6 4.6 2.7 3.6 8.2 10.0 2.6
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 1.3 2.0 1.4 1.2 2.4 1.3 1.2 1.9 2.8 2.6
More than One 2.4 3.0 1.9 0.7 2.2 3.8 2.2 2.6 - 7.1 2.8

NO/NONE 65.9 62.3 69.6 75.7 63.8 70.8 68.7 61.6 63.3 65.5 70.9
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | |
| | |
| REPUB- | DEMO-

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL |
|
|CELL

| PHONE |
| |
Total 1000 655
YES 34.1 34.3
Veteran 26.7 26.0
Active Duty 3.6 4.4
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 1.6
More than One 2.4 2.3
NO/NONE 65.9 65.7

63.3

72.0

70.7

64.9

52.

15

38.

34.

61.

9

7

|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | | | | | | |
330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205
45.0 29.7 27.5 46.0 32.5 30.6 44.1 27.5
36.1 20.1 24.2 38.6 21.4 26.7 33.6 19.1

55.0 70.3 72.5 54.0 67.5 69.4 55.9 72.5

159

24.6

21.9

75.4
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total

YES
Veteran
Active Duty
Military Rel. Empl.
More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

65.9

260

34.2

24.0

65.8

121

36.1

25.7

63.9

139

32.5

22.5

67.5

390

27.7

21.6

72.3

199

40.0

32.3

60.0

151

42.6

36.7

57.4

350

41.1

34.2

58.9

32.

15.

52.

62.

211

47.2

38.7

52.8

173

33.8

23.1

66.2

145 41 45 167 98

24 .4 30.8 23.0 25.9 32.3

16.2 21.4 20.0 22.0 29.9

75.6 69.2 77.0 74.1 67.7
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total

YES
Veteran
Active Duty
Military Rel. Empl.
More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
| Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

| Post-
|Grad./
| Prof.

|LESS

|COLL.
|GRAD.

|LESS

|COLL.
|GRAD.

Table 23 Page 293

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

65.

542

35.

27.

64.

36.

24.

12.

63.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
31.8 37.2 32.7
24.8 29.0 25.8
2.9 3.6 3.5
2.3 1.1 1.3
1.8 3.4 2.0
68.2 62.8 67.3

298

31.

25.

68.

160

35.

26.

64.

| MEN
|
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.
221 249
40.4 33.3
32.9 25.8
4.2 4.9
0.6 0.5
2.6 2.1
59.6 66.7

3

31.

23.

68.

WOMEN
/ |COLL-
| EGE
|GRAD.
21 209
6 32.1
5 25.9
2 1.9
1 2.3
9 1.9
4 67.9

1

43.

38.

56.

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN
|
/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224 138
6 37.4 31.8 35.3
4 30.7 25.7 30.5
0 3.6 3.0 1.1
8 0.7 0.4 1.4
4 2.4 2.7 2.3
4 62.6 68.2 64.7

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
| |URBAN |
| | |
301 478 221
30.5 35.1 36.6
21.4 28.1 30.6
5.3 2.8 2.8
1.6 1.2 1.6
2.2 3.0 1.5
69.5 64.9 63.4
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total

YES
Veteran
Active Duty
Military Rel. Empl.
More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

| MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

Table 23 Page 294
Dec. 7, 2016

ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

|EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate |
| | |

|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU-
|EMPL- |MAKER |DENT
|OYED | |

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

65.9

342

25.7

19.2

74.3

256

25.

19.

74.

9

6

61.0

| SEPAR- | DIV~

| ORCED

|
11 104
46.7 35.3
28.3  27.0
- 2.6
9.2 2.4
9.2 3.3
53.3 64.7

63.

468 395 73 20 92

31.3 29.6 40.8 29.4 23.2 27.

23.1 23.2 22.3 22.5 14.3 19.

68.7 70.4 59.2 70.6 76.8 73.

50.2

69.0

44.

24.

26.

114

33.

19.

66.

9

474

32.

26.

67.

9

274

35.

29.

64.

8

116

27.4

23.0

72.6
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
YES 34.1 34.2 32.3 37.5 34.2 37.1 28.5 34.4 43.6 25.3 29.7 25.6 41.7 34.1 38.4 34.3 22.7 - -
Veteran 26.7 26.9 24.8 28.4 25.2 28.9 20.4 23.3 24.1 18.5 23.0 15.0 39.4 26.7 26.7 28.4 15.6 - -
Active Duty 3.6 3.8 3.8 4.2 3.8 4.2 2.9 5.5 9.3 3.6 3.3 10.6 1.1 3.6 6.9 2.1 5.1 - -
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 1.2 1.5 2.3 1.7 1.2 2.2 2.9 3.6 - 3.4 - - 1.4 2.3 1.2 0.6 - -
More than One 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.6 3.5 2.8 3.1 2.6 6.6 3.2 - - 1.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 1.4 - -

NO/NONE 65.9 65.8 67.7 62.5 65.8 62.9 71.5 65.6 56.4 74.7 70.3 74.4 58.3 65.9 61.6 65.7 77.3 - -
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Dec.

23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total
YES
Veteran

Active Duty

Military Rel. Empl.

More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER
1$100k

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

65.9

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
143 253
25.5 33.5
20.9 26.0
2.3 2.1
0.9 2.2
1.4 3.2
74.5 66.5

187

32.6

24.6

67.4

247

34.9

29.7

65.1

104

41.9

33.8

58.1

18.

10.

59.

55.

47.

44.

1$250k |$40k
|
16 396
42.6 30.6
24.1 24.2
18.6 2.2
- 1.7
- 2.5
57.4 69.4

604

36.3

28.3

63.7

582

418

38.0

29.9

62.0

829

32.3

171

42 .4

30.2

57.6

339

39.9

34.6

60.1

185

39.1

33.1

60.9

16.

17.

57.

78.4
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR

EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total
YES
Veteran

Active Duty

Military Rel. Empl.

More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JENISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/

| AGNSTC|

| MEN

| YES

|NO

Table 23 Page 297

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

65.9

476

38.3

30.5

61.7

65.5

80.

15.

20.

48.

18.

58.

62.

16

21.

15.

78.

7

3

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637
39.1 39.0 31.3
36.8 28.8 25.4
- 5.3 2.6
2.3 1.5 1.3
- 3.3 2.0
60.9 61.0 68.7

174

41.6

31.6

58.4

Dec. 7, 2016
| WOMEN
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |

296 189
33.7 36.5
27.7 26.3

2.9 3.4

0.4 2.3

2.6 4.5
66.3 63.5

341

29.2

23.4

70.8

344

33.3

27.7

66.7

64.1

63.

173

30.

21.

69.

1

68.3

890

34.4

28.3

65.6
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

Total

YES
Veteran
Active Duty
Military Rel. Empl.
More than One

NO/NONE

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
| WHITE

| MEN
|
|

|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
| | AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER

|65

65.9

68.3

71.1

88.

63.3

69.

63.3

72.3

348 44

40.4 29.6

34.4 19.6

59.6 70.4

10.

16.

71.

362

66.

Dec. 7, 2016
WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77
28. 33. 27.
20. 16. 16.
1. 6.
5. 7.
0. 4.
71.5 66. 72.

189

75.

265

32.

24.

67.

59.

162

48.6

44.1

51.4
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23. ARE YOU OR IS ANY MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY A VETERAN, A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES ON ACTIVE DUTY, OR
EMPLOYED IN A MILITARY-RELATED INDUSTRY?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
YES 34.1 25.8 39.1 28.5 44.0 31.3 48.6 29.9 40.5 31.5 45.0 31.8 57.1 22.3 37.8 26.1 43.0 30.8 38.0 36.6 31.8
Veteran 26.7 17.0 32.5 20.2 38.3 23.3 44.1 17.1 36.1 21.7 41.2 23.4 53.4 16.9 29.2 18.9 35.3 23.2 32.6 29.1 24 .4
Active Duty 3.6 4.6 3.0 4.2 2.5 4.0 1.4 7.4 3.0 6.1 2.0 5.3 1.5 2.2 3.0 2.6 2.9 2.9 1.2 4.6 2.7
Military Rel. Empl. 1.4 1.8 1.2 1.5 1.2 1.4 1.6 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.3 1.5 2.7 1.8 2.5 1.6 2.2 1.9 0.6 2.2
More than One 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.1 2.6 1.5 4.7 1.0 3.2 0.9 2.7 0.7 0.4 3.8 2.1 3.2 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.5

NO/NONE 65.9 74.2 60.9 71.5 56.0 68.7 51.4 70.1 59.5 68.5 55.0 68.2 42.9 77.7 62.2 73.9 57.0 69.2 62.0 63.4 68.2
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|EAST
|
|

Table 24 Page 300

| VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

|Always |MOST/

| Vote

| TIME

24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?
TOTAL | REGION
|
| NEW |IMID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 57.0 43.6 60.4 60.3 54.3 60.4 59.6 51.4 47.2
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 - 2.2 1.7 2.7 2.0 - 3.1 3.4 -
High School Grad. 19.6 19.7 17.1 21.5 22.2 24.4 25.1 20.4 16.4 10.1
Some College/Trade 32.9 37.3 24.4 37.2 35.4 27.9 35.4 36.1 31.6 37.1
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 43.0 56.4 39.6 39.7 45.7 39.6 40.4 48.6 52.8
College Graduate 29.8 19.2 36.1 26.9 32.0 31.0 25.0 26.9 28.0 33.2
Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 23.8 20.3 12.7 7.7 14.8 14.6 13.5 20.6 19.6

17.8

28.2

52.5

31.2

21.3

AREA
IMID- |SOUT
|WEST |
| |
236 3
60.4 56
2.0 2
21.8  23.
36.6  31.
39.6 43.
28.5 28.
11.1 14,

Dec. 7, 2016
|
H |WEST
| | /ALMST |Vote
| | ALWAYS |
72 217 888
7 48.6 52.1 50.
.0 1.1 1.3
4 12.2 18.5 18.
3 35.3 32.3 30.
3 51.4 47.9 49.
9 31.5 30.5 31.
4 19.9 17.4 18.

615

1.

273

56.

0.

18.

37.

43.

28.

14.

5

112

70.5

28.2

37.6

29.5

24.1

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
52.5 62.6
1.3 4.0
18.1 26.9
33.1 31.6
47.5 37.4
30.2 27.5
17.2 10.0
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 51.4 52.9 53.5 47.6 47.9 56.8 51.1 57.3 52.9 53.7 52.1 54.5 54.3 52.7 58.9
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 1.3 1.8 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.5 1.8 2.5 0.9 2.0 1.1 1.6 1.1 4.5
High School Grad. 19.6 19.4 17.6 18.6 16.4 16.3 22.0 15.9 23.9 20.2 18.2 20.1 18.1 21.7 17.0 21.0
Some College/Trade 32.9 30.7 33.5 33.7 29.9 30.4 33.2 33.7 31.6 30.2 34.7 30.0 35.2 31.0 34.6 33.4
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 48.6 47.1 46.5 52.4 52.1 43.2 48.9 42.7 47.1 46.3 47.9 45.5 45.7 47.3 41.1
College Graduate 29.8 32.1 30.8 29.0 35.0 33.0 28.5 31.3 28.2 31.6 28.5 32.1 28.2 28.4 31.8 27.8

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 16.5 16.3 17.5 17.5 19.1 14.7 17.6 14.5 15.5 17.7 15.8 17.3 17.3 15.5 13.2
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |[NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T

| |JTON  |SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW

| | | | | [ |PRES. |AT ALL| [ | | | IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 54.5 52.3 55.9 65.1 36.1 37.3 51.0 68.7 54.6 55.0 54.9 54.2 56.0 50.8 60.1 44.6 63.8
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 2.2 1.5 - - - - - 3.7 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.8 0.7 0.7 - 1.2 4.7
High School Grad. 19.6 23.1 16.8 14.0 19.4 9.7 7.6 14.8 33.1 17.7 21.8 19.8 19.6 20.2 18.7 22.5 16.1 22.0
Some College/Trade 32.9 29.2 34.0 41.9 45.8 26.4 29.7 36.2 31.9 35.4 31.2 33.2 31.8 35.1 31.3 37.5 27.2 37.1
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 45.5 47.7 44.1 34.9 63.9 62.7 49.0 31.3 45.4 45.0 45.1 45.8 44.0 49.2 39.9 55.4 36.2
College Graduate 29.8 29.5 32.0 25.6 19.6 46.4 19.3 29.1 31.3 30.5 29.3 29.3 29.5 28.9 32.0 27.9 34.8 23.5

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 16.0 15.7 18.5 15.3 17.6 43.4 19.9 - 14.9 15.7 15.8 16.3 15.1 17.2 12.1 20.6 12.7
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 54.2 44.8 62.8 52.7 47.6 63.2 51.2 59.2 64.0 35.1
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 1.6 1.4 2.6 1.6 0.4 3.0 1.3 2.7 1.3 -
High School Grad. 19.6 18.8 15.1 26.8 17.7 21.7 23.6 17.9 13.2 27.7 14.1
Some College/Trade 32.9 33.8 28.3 33.4 33.4 25.5 36.6 32.0 43.3 35.0 21.0
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 45.8 55.2 37.2 47.3 52.4 36.8 48.8 40.8 36.0 64.9
College Graduate 29.8 29.9 30.6 28.4 31.2 29.6 25.7 32.1 25.1 18.0 35.2

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 15.9 24.6 8.8 16.1 22.8 11.1 16.7 15.7 18.0 29.7
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST

Total

LESS/COLLEGE GRAD
Less/H.S. Diploma
High School Grad.
Some College/Trade
COLLEGE GRADUATE
College Graduate

Post-Graduate Degree

TOTAL

19.

32.

45.

29.

16.

|CELL
| PHONE

655

55.

18.
35.
44.
30.

13.

|Only

18.
37.
41.
28.

12.

PERSONAL CALLS

17.

29.

50.

34.

16.

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

186

48.

23.
24.
51.
33.

17.

21.

34.

43.

23.

20.

|Mostly|Only

50.

18.
24.
49.
18.

31.

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

159

54.

20.
31.
45.
22.

23.

GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

330

54.

24.

29.

45.

27.

17.

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT
360

55.

18.
35.
44.
31.

13.

310

52.

16.

34.

47.

29.

17.

165

48.

21.

24.

51.

32.

19.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

1

45.

14.

29.

54.

37.

17.
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WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

55 151 165

4 16.5 26.5
4 30.1 33.1

6 52.5 38.4

21.

39.

37.

27.

10.

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

16.

38.

42.

30.

12.
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 49.4 52.6 46.6 56.7 54.9 55.1 55.0 48.1 62.7 53.3 49.7 58.2 67.1 49.7 52.5 53.6
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 2.8 4.4 1.5 1.2 - 3.5 1.5 8.9 1.7 0.6 2.1 0.7 2.9 - 1.4 2.8
High School Grad. 19.6 15.0 11.1 18.3 20.9 19.0 25.1 21.6 16.3 29.5 23.4 14.9 20.3 27.1 14.0 17.4 15.4
Some College/Trade 32.9 31.6 37.1 26.9 34.5 36.0 26.5 31.9 23.0 31.5 29.2 32.6 37.2 37.1 35.7 33.7 35.3
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 50.6 47.4 53.4 43.3 45.1 44.9 45.0 51.9 37.3 46.7 50.3 41.8 32.9 50.3 47.5 46.4
College Graduate 29.8 32.7 29.8 35.2 29.1 26.1 31.2 28.3 32.1 23.8 28.6 32.9 30.8 27.1 32.2 30.2 28.3

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 17.9 17.6 18.1 14.2 18.9 13.7 16.7 19.8 13.5 18.1 17.4 11.0 5.7 18.0 17.3 18.1
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN

18.1
31.8
47.4

33.9

| SUB-
| URBAN

478

48.2

14.5

33.2

51.8

32.7

| RURAL

32.7

33.6

30.7

17.9

Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?
TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE

| I I I MEN I WOMEN

| | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 3.2 100.0 - - - - - 3.1 - 3.3 - 2.1 - 2.5
High School Grad. 19.6 36.2 - 100.0 - - - - 37.4 - 35.4 - 38.2 - 36.7
Some College/Trade 32.9 60.6 - - 100.0 - - - 59.6 - 61.4 - 59.7 - 60.8
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.
College Graduate 29.8 - - - - 65.0 100.0 - - 62.0 - 68.5 - 59.3 - 64.
Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 - - - - 35.0 - 100.0 - 38.0 - 31.5 - 40.7 - 35.

13.5

19.1

12.8
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

| | |

| | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 57.9 56.8 60.9 48.8 76.9 64.9 58.1 44.1 46.7 30.0 56.3 77.3 83.6 51.7 71.4 27.8 26.6 49.0 66.4 79.0
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 3.3 3.5 2.4 1.0 - 0.9 - 0.6 0.7 - 0.8 1.6 1.8 0.4 10.5 6.7 1.2 0.4 2.7 4.2
High School Grad. 19.6 21.1 18.6 28.5 18.3 10.3 21.4 22.1 16.2 16.7 13.4 27.0 24.4 10.0 20.7 26.4 9.9 12.3 17.7 23.7 26.6
Some College/Trade 32.9 33.5 34.8 30.0 29.4 66.5 42.7 36.0 27.3 29.3 16.6 28.5 51.3 71.9 30.6 34.5 11.1 13.1 30.8 40.0 48.1
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 42.1 43.2 39.1 51.2 23.1 35.1 41.9 55.9 53.3 70.0 43.7 22.7 16.4 48.3 28.6 72.2 73.4 51.0 33.6 21.0
College Graduate 29.8 32.5 32.8 31.6 30.2 15.9 22.4 23.4 37.4 36.4 43.3 23.1 17.0 12.5 28.2 22.0 39.4 35.4 34.1 26.5 12.4

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 9.6 10.3 7.5 21.1 7.2 12.7 18.5 18.4 16.9 26.7 20.6 5.7 3.9 20.1 6.6 32.8 38.0 16.9 7.1 8.6
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 56.7 53.2 53.7 56.8 36.3 51.8 49.8 47.9 37.9 59.1 58.4 43.2 54.2 51.0 55.1 56.1 - -
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 1.6 1.4 2.5 1.2 1.0 1.0 2.4 1.7 - 5.3 - 3.2 1.7 1.8 1.2 5.2 - -
High School Grad. 19.6 21.4 17.9 19.6 19.3 11.1 18.1 14.8 16.1 11.7 19.2 27.3 14.3 19.6 15.7 21.5 16.4 - -
Some College/Trade 32.9 33.8 33.8 31.6 36.3 24.3 32.8 32.6 30.0 26.3 34.6 31.1 25.8 32.9 33.4 32.4 34.5 - -
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 43.3 46.8 46.3 43.2 63.7 48.2 50.2 52.1 62.1 40.9 41.6 56.8 45.8 49.0 44.9 43.9 - -
College Graduate 29.8 29.4 30.1 31.5 31.0 39.5 34.8 35.8 31.7 42.0 27.4 34.8 29.2 29.8 33.2 27.7 35.2 - -

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 13.8 16.7 14.8 12.2 24.2 13.4 14.3 20.4 20.1 13.4 6.8 27.6 16.0 15.8 17.2 8.7 - -
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 76.9 71.3 66.0 36.2 23.9 25.0 30.2 7.2 73.4 41.7 71.0 30.8 60.6 23.0 55.2 54.9 53.7 44.8
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 8.3 1.1 1.0 0.3 - - - - 3.7 0.4 2.8 0.2 2.1 - 1.3 0.7 4.6 2.4
High School Grad. 19.6 28.2 25.7 25.0 14.1 5.3 3.8 12.0 7.2 26.6 15.0 26.1 10.6 22.5 5.6 23.1 20.7 12.4 16.2
Some College/Trade 32.9 40.5 44.5 40.0 21.8 18.5 21.2 18.2 - 43.1 26.2 42.1 20.0 36.0 17.4 30.9 33.5 36.6 26.3
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 23.1 28.7 34.0 63.8 76.1 75.0 69.8 92.8 26.6 58.3 29.0 69.2 39.4 77.0 44.8 45.1 46.3 55.2
College Graduate 29.8 17.3 21.6 27.2 42.0 47.4 21.4 18.1 26.3 20.1 36.1 22.3 40.1 28.2 37.5 29.6 25.4 31.8 44.8

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 5.8 7.0 6.8 21.9 28.7 53.6 51.7 66.6 6.6 22.2 6.7 29.1 11.2 39.5 15.2 19.6 14.6 10.4
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 55.3 53.6 34.3 14.1 59.9 55.9 56.3 60.0 59.5 51.2 48.8 45.9 69.3 55.8 49.8 54.2 46.4 67.3 50.1 54.7
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 1.4 0.9 4.7 - - 8.7 2.2 4.4 1.9 1.6 2.0 1.1 1.7 2.1 1.7 1.3 0.8 3.3 3.0 1.6
High School Grad. 19.6 21.1 19.8 6.8 - 17.4 22.1 19.1 16.8 22.8 17.8 23.5 14.1 22.2 21.0 18.6 19.5 18.2 22.7 17.8 19.8
Some College/Trade 32.9 32.8 32.9 22.8 14.1 42.5 25.1 35.0 38.8 34.8 31.8 23.3 30.8 45.4 32.6 29.6 33.4 27.4 41.2 29.3 33.3
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 44.7 46.4 65.7 85.9 40.1 44.1 43.7 40.0 40.5 48.8 51.2 54.1 30.7 44.2 50.2 45.8 53.6 32.7 49.9 45.3
College Graduate 29.8 30.2 29.7 40.4 54.7 33.6 44.1 24.2 26.8 28.3 30.6 34.1 32.1 22.9 29.3 31.9 30.0 30.9 24.4 37.5 28.8

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 14.5 16.7 25.3 31.2 6.5 - 19.5 13.2 12.3 18.2 17.0 22.0 7.9 14.9 18.4 15.8 22.7 8.3 12.5 16.5
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24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
LESS/COLLEGE GRAD 54.2 50.1 63.7 21.6 55.2 49.3 55.2 51.8 48.1 55.4 50.3 62.0 68.4 49.8 62.6 47.7 50.0 58.8 53.2
Less/H.S. Diploma 1.7 3.0 3.4 1.6 1.3 - 1.3 2.8 1.0 1.6 5.5 1.6 4.5 1.1 3.0 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.4
High School Grad. 19.6 17.8 23.1 6.1 20.6 - 20.6 17.2 18.4 18.8 18.6 22.7 25.6 17.2 18.4 19.6 19.4 20.7 20.0
Some College/Trade 32.9 29.3 37.1 13.9 33.3 49.3 33.3 31.8 28.7 35.1 26.3 37.7 38.3 31.5 41.2 26.2 29.3 36.7 31.8
COLLEGE GRADUATE 45.8 49.9 36.3 78.4 44.8 50.7 44.8 48.2 51.9 44.6 49.7 38.0 31.6 50.2 37.4 52.3 50.0 41.2 46.8
College Graduate 29.8 37.5 29.8 43.5 27.6 36.7 27.6 35.0 30.8 39.5 35.4 24.6 24.2 39.0 29.8 34.4 32.0 27.2 23.8

Post-Graduate Degree 16.0 12.5 6.5 34.9 17.2 13.9 17.2 13.2 21.1 5.0 14.3 13.4 7.4 11.2 7.5 18.0 17.9 14.0 23.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST

Total

LESS/COLLEGE GRAD
Less/H.S. Diploma
High School Grad.
Some College/Trade
COLLEGE GRADUATE
College Graduate

Post-Graduate Degree

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140 140

GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55 155

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

Dec.

Table 24 Page 312
7, 2016

| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

19.6

32.9

45.8

29.8

16.0

19.0

33.8

44.8

32.1

12.7

20.0

32.3

46.4

28.4

18.0

19.2

31.9

47.0

32.1

14.9

20.4

34.5

43.8

25.7

18.1

19.5

33.1

45.6

30.9

14.7

20.0

31.8

46.8

23.8

23.1

18.7

27.2

51.8

33.2

18.7

16.9

28.5

53.7

32.7

21.0

18.7

25.9

53.3

35.1

18.2

15.7

31.4

52.5

29.2

23.3

17.8

29.0

51.5

33.9

17.6

16.

23.

59.

28.

31.

19.3

39.3

39.0

31.2

22.8

35.8

39.7

24 .4

15.3

19.

36.

41.

29.

12.

25.0

37.6

35.1

22.1

13.0

21.0

36.4

40.7

28.5

12.3

68.

24.

41.

31.

17.

13.

17.6

28.0

53.0

32.9

20.1

21.4

37.2

39.4

27.0

12.4
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

Table 25 Page 313

124

40.

41.

17.

6

6

8

160

28.

49.

21.

8

5

7

101

40.

43.

15.

6

9

6

25.

52.

21.

175

35.7

42.1

22.2

236

26.3

49.4

24 .4

Dec. 7, 2016
| VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | LIKELIHOOD
| |
|WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
| | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
| | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
28.5 32.4 30.5 32.4 26.3 26.8 30.3 28.9
47 .4 51.4 48.7 46.2 54.4 40.5 47 .4 49.8
24.1 16.2 20.8 21.4 19.4 32.6 22.3 21.3
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
30.1 39.8 26.7 26.1 38.3 38.9 23.4 36.8 22.8 28.9 33.2 28.5 32.7 27.4 36.3 19.1
47.8 40.0 50.8 50.6 43.9 44.6 50.9 46.0 49.2 47.1 47.5 47.9 47.7 49.9 45.3 48.8

22.1 20.3 22.5 23.3 17.8 16.6 25.7 17.2 28.1 24.0 19.3 23.6 19.6 22.8 18.4 32.1
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

22.1

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT
TON | SON | |MULLIN| | VOTE
| | | [ | PRES.

420 49 23 8 14 15

35.9 31.5 43.7 38.6 29.3 43.0

46.4 47.7 40.7 61.4 56.9 27.1

17.7 20.8 15.6 - 13.8 29.9

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

|[NOT  |CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
|VOTE |NTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
20 437 445
28.7 36.3 23.5 28.
49.7 44.5 51.9  46.
21.6 19.2 24.6 24

lgly

Table 25 Page 315
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
|what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW
| IROVE | |
351 244 332 133 200
28.0 29.7 34.3 37.8 31.9 22.
47.8 44.9 48.3 46.0 49.8 55.
24.3 25.4 17.5 16.2 18.3 21
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

|DO YOU SUPPORT TERM |
| LIMITS FOR JUSTICES

CHANGING LIFETIME
APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC
| LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS

|18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR

Table 25 Page 316
Dec. 7, 2016
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A

Table 25 Page 317

Dec.

URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |
| |
| |

7, 2016

| WOMEN
|
|

TOTAL |
|
|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
URBAN AREA 30.1 31.4 31.6 30.8 32.2 20.5 26.7 22.4 28.3 37.3 23.6 28.4 44.4 25. 28.2 31.9 21.8
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 47.0 47.2 46.4 46.2 53.9 51.2 53.1 51.0 45.0 47.7 50.2 44.8 50. 51.8 45.1 45.2
RURAL AREA 22.1 21.7 21.2 22.9 21.6 25.6 22.1 24.5 20.7 17.7 28.7 21.5 10.8 24. 19.9 23.0 32.9
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE
|

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 25 Page 318
Dec. 7, 2016

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY |
| |
| |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | | VATIVE | ERAL
| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151
URBAN AREA 30.1 38.5 44.2 33.6 31.1 25.0 19.6
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 45.4 40.3 49.9 46.2 51.0 51.6

RURAL AREA 22.1 16.1 15.5 16.5 22.6 23.9 28.7

.1 26.

145 41 45 167 98

35.6 32.6 19.2 28.7 17.1

46.6 42.9 60.6 46.2 44.3

17.7 24.5 20.2 25.2 38.6
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
|Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

|LESS
| COLL
| GRAD

Table 25 Page 319
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 45
27.7 29.1 31.
35.4 48.3 54.
36.9 22.6 14.

8

1

1

8

29

34.

52.

13.

8

3

4

3

|

|

|
|Post- |LESS/
|Grad./|COLL.
| Prof. |GRAD.
160 22
25.3 28.
57.1 45.
17.6 26.

1

3

0

7

24

36.

51.

11.

9

7

5

8

32

29.

40.

29.

1

8

8

4

20

24.

57.

18.

9

5

1

4

1

20.

49.

30.

WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN |
| |
/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN
. |[EGE |COLL. |EGE |
. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |
67 180 224 138 301
0 34.4 26.2 21.3 100.0
3 51.0 43.4 58.4 -
8 14.7 30.4 20.2 -
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

22.1

| SINGLE | Never
| |Mar-
| |ried

342 25

36.2 36.
43.2 45.

20.6 18.

6

4

5

1

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

36.

r

| SEPAR- | DIV-
|ATED |ORCED
| |

104

|WID-
| OWED
|

38.

24.

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

468

31.6

| Pri-
| vate

49.9

Table 25 Page 320

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

Dec. 7, 2016
|HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | | OYED
92 41 209
17.8 32.1 27.0 36.
58.7 48.9 46.5 37.
23.5 19.0 26.5 26.

| WEAL-
| THY
|

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

|CLASS | |CLASS |

114 474 274
32.9 27.2 29.5 33.
55.0 53.5 43.5 32,
12.1  19.3 27.0 33.

116
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
URBAN AREA 30.1 31.2 36.7 38.9 33.1 30.8 37.9 41.6 50.0 47.5 31.3 71.1 27.2 30.1 43.0 25.6 28.9 - -
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 47.3 47.6 40.2 43.7 52.2 44.8 43.6 35.0 41.2 34.4 -  45.9 47.8 40.9 50.0 49.8 - -

RURAL AREA 22.1 21.4 15.7 20.8 23.2 17.0 17.4 14.7 15.0 11.3 34.3 28.9 26.9 22.1 16.1 24.4 21.4 - -
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Dec. 7, 2016
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME

| | |

| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171
URBAN AREA 30.1 34.9 33.1 25.4 28.2 28.5 29.9 8.8 48 .4 33.8 27.7 31.1 28.7 30.2 29.5
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 36.2 38.6 48.7 55.2 59.1 66.9 79.2 30.0 37.7 54.4 41.3 56.9 45.4 59.4

RURAL AREA 22.1 28.9 28.3 25.9 16.6 12.4 3.2 12.0 21.6 28.5 17.9 27.17 14.3 24 .4 11.1

| PROT-

339

19.

WHITE

| CATH-

|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

Table 25 Page 323

Dec. 7, 2016

MEN |
|
|

WOMEN

|NO |YES  |NO
| | |
| | |

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES |NO

22.1

27.1

43.2

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES  |NO
| |
| [

30 363 637
29.2 30.6 29.8
47.0 44.6 49.6
23.9 24.8 20.6

174 296 189

.6 32.8 28.8

.9 50.5 44 .4

.5 16.7 26.9

341

27.2

48.8

344

34.4

45.1

20.5

26.5

51.5

22.0

110 890

47 .4 27.9

40.9 48.6

11.6 23.4
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
URBAN AREA 30.1 47.4 39.9 33.1 25.9 19.0 25.9 40.5 27.4 53.3 56.3 24.3 32.3 40.9 33.7 47.3 22.8 24.4 24.9
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 40.9 37.4 58.4 49.6 63.3 49.6 43.3 50.2 39.3 31.0 49.1 36.3 48.2 45.7 35.0 53.4 49.6 53.7

RURAL AREA 22.1 11.6 22.7 8.5 24.5 17.7 24.5 16.2 22.4 7.5 12.6 26.6 31.3 10.9 20.7 17.7 23.8 26.0 21.5
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25. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 165 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
URBAN AREA 30.1 40.5 23.8 33.2 24.6 31.1 24.9 50.4 22.6 39.8 21.2 35.5 21.1 32.1 25.0 27.6 27.9 27.5 29.5 32.7 27.17
SUBURBAN AREA 47.8 40.4 52.3 45.8 51.4 46.7 53.7 37.6 54.7 44.5 54.8 46.3 57.6 42.7 50.1 46.8 48.1 47.0 48.8 48.4 47.2

RURAL AREA 22.1 19.2 23.9 21.1 24.0 22.2 21.5 12.0 22.8 15.7 24.0 18.2 21.3 25.2 24.9 25.6 23.9 25.6 21.6 18.8 25.0
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26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL

Total 1000
WEALTHY 2.3
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1
Upper Middle Class 11.4
Middle Class 47 .4
Lower Middle Class 27.4

POOR 11.6

?

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

87.

57.

26.

12.

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

88.9

16.2

46.2

26.5

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

84.3

50.3

26.6

13.9

|WEST
| NORTH

86.
10.
45.
31.

11.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

82.8

10.9

43.9

27.9

14.1

|EAST
| SOUTH

85.
15.
45.
24.

14.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

88.6

13.1

53.3

22.2

10.5

93.

11.

57.

24.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

84.8

12.8

39.4

32.5

11.1

|
|
|
|EAST

88.6
12.6
49.5

26.5

Table 26 Page 326
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Dec.
AREA
|IMID- |SOUTH |WEST

|WEST | |

| |
236 372 217
1.6 2.0 2.7
85.1 84.8 87.6
8.3 12.3 12.3
48.6 46.7 45.5
28.3 25.8 29.8
13.3 13.2 9.7

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote

| ALWAYS

87.4
12.2
49.0
26.1

10.2

85.

12.

49.

23.

11.

91.5

11.1

48.5

31.9

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

76.3

34.3

37.0

22.9

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| SOME -

| LIKELY | WHAT

85.1
11.1
47.9
26.2

12.1

| LIKELY

91.1

13.2

44.6

33.3
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26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
WEALTHY 2.3 6.2 0.9 2.2 3.6 4.4 1.0 3.2 1.3 4.1 0.7 4.3 0.6 2.8 1.9 1.5
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1 86.5 86.1 87.3 85.1 84.0 88.7 85.2 87.9 87.3 85.7 87.1 86.4 88.9 84.8 81.1
Upper Middle Class 11.4 13.9 10.3 10.6 15.6 13.5 10.0 12.3 10.6 12.0 11.4 12.6 10.6 12.7 10.8 9.0
Middle Class 47.4 52.6 45.7 49.0 47.4 44.7 49.7 45.6 49.5 49.8 46.2 50.1 45.3 50.5 46.1 40.7
Lower Middle Class 27.4 20.0 30.2 27.7 22.2 25.8 28.9 27.3 27.9 25.5 28.1 24.4 30.5 25.8 27.8 31.4

POOR 11.6 7.3 13.0 10.5 11.3 11.6 10.4 11.7 10.8 8.6 13.6 8.6 13.0 8.3 13.3 17.5
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS

Upper Middle Class

Middle Class

Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

| TRUMP

87.5
10.9
49.3

27.3

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

86.8
12.1
47.2
27.5

12.0

| JOHN-

| SON
|

82.

51.

22.

15.

| STEIN

84.

11.

47.

25.

11.

|MC-

|MULLIN|

94.

56.

28.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE

| | PRES

14

86.2  81.
29.3  15.
28.4  35.
28.6 30.
13.8 18.

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

|CLI- |TRUMP
INTON |

| APP-
| ROVE

|AT ALL| | |

80.

39.

41.

19.

84.7 88.1 86.9
11.4 10.9 12.3
45.6 50.6 48.7
27.6 26.7 25.9

13.3 9.3 9.8
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

85.

12.

47.

25.

n-|Some- |DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
3 0.4 0.9
6 88.8 85.8
2 12.5 10.4
5 50.3 45.6
9 25.9 29.8
1 10.8 13.2

| Some-
|what

85.
10.
42.
32.

12.

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

85.9
10.4
47.17
27.8

13.5

| KNOW

81.

44.
28.

18.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
WEALTHY 2.3 3.1 1.2 0.3 3.0 1.6 0.5 3.4 2.7 5.0 -
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1 86.0 87.8 85.1 85.7 86.9 86.9 86.0 84.7 80.0 89.6
Upper Middle Class 11.4 11.9 13.5 7.6 12.3 13.6 7.3 12.7 12.8 11.8 15.5
Middle Class 47 .4 47.3 48.7 46.5 46.9 47.9 48.3 46.8 48.2 54.0 46.4
Lower Middle Class 27.4 26.8 25.6 31.0 26.5 25.3 31.3 26.5 23.6 14.1 27.6

POOR 11.6 10.9 11.1 14.6 11.3 11.6 12.6 10.6 12.6 15.0 10.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
WEALTHY 2.3 3.1 3.4 2.4 1.2 - - - 3.9 2.2 0.6 6.6 4.5 0.9 1.2 0.5 0.3
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1 85.3 83.9 89.0 91.7 87.3 73.7 83.2 87.4 85.8 85.2 87.7 86.9 88.8 87.1 85.0 81.8
Upper Middle Class 11.4 10.5 8.2 16.4 17.4 11.0 1.9 8.3 15.1 10.7 8.3 15.4 16.1 6.9 14.8 6.6 9.6
Middle Class 47.4 45.8 43.6 51.4 53.1 49.9 40.8 47.2 46.4 47.6 48.1 46.0 48.4 54.2 46.9 47.0 42.4
Lower Middle Class 27.4 29.0 32.0 21.1 21.3 26.4 30.9 27.7 25.8 27.5 28.8 26.3 22.4 27.7 25.4 31.4 29.8

POOR 11.6 11.6 12.8 8.6 7.0 12.7 26.3 16.8 8.7 12.0 14.2 5.7 8.6 10.4 11.7 14.5 17.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very
|
|

| Smwt.
|
|

|Very
|
|

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

83.7

13.9

43.9

25.8

121

13.6

76.1

14.8

39.7

21.6

10.2

90.2

13.1

47.6

29.5

IDEOLOGY
|MOD- |Smwt.
|ERATE |
| |
390
0.9
86.3 87.
10.7 10.
50.1 45.
25.4 31.
12.8 12.

88.1

10.5

48 .4

29.1

10.9

87.9

10.3

46.8

30.7

11.7

24.

72.

21.

36.

14.

90.

17.

55.

18.

89.1

13.2

45.2

30.8

10.2

85.9

14.2

43.9

27.9

10.1

86.3 83.4 85.3 84.0 87.1

50.0 54.5 50.8 47.9 47.2

29.0 21.1 28.4 25.4 34.7

13.0 16.6 13.5 15.2 12.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

?

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
|Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
lege
|Grad.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD
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WHITE |
MEN |
|

/ |COLL-
. |EGE
. |GRAD.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

WHITE
WOMEN

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| RURAL

TOTAL

Total 1000
WEALTHY 2.3
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1
Upper Middle Class 11.4
Middle Class 47 .4
Lower Middle Class 27.4

POOR 11.6

81.9

42.8

33.5

16.9

62.

11.

43.

28.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329
1.1 0.8
83.1 82.3 91.
7.2 4.5 18.
42.8 44.5 52.
33.1 33.3 20.
15.7 17.0

92.2

13.6

54.2

24.3

MEN
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 249
4.6 2.6 5.4
89.1 84.2 91.0
27.1 4.7 20.2
49.9 43.8 54.3
12.1 35.7 16.4
6.2 13.2 3.7

WOMEN
| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.
321 209
0.2 1.5
80.4 91.3
6.2 16.0
42.1 50.8
32.1  24.4
19.4 7.3

86.

44.

38.

11.

8 91.9 83.6

.9 20.5 4.5

1 53.1 44.6

91.

18.

52.

20.

82.1

12.5

42.8

26.8

13.0

91.0

13.1

53.0

24.9

81.0

41.4

33.4

17.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116
WEALTHY 2.3 2.1 2.0 2.3 2.8 9.2 0.4 - 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.2 - - 0.3 - 100.0 - - - -
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1 84.7 85.4 82.6 91.6 61.3 68.9 81.2 89.8 88.9 94.3 85.1 81.7 77.9 88.6 72.5 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 -
Upper Middle Class 11.4 13.1 13.0 13.4 11.8 9.2 4.5 10.0 14.4 14.2 15.3 11.3 7.9 15.4 9.9 2.2 - 100.0 - - -
Middle Class 47.4 39.1 38.4 41.2 56.8 19.3 35.4 35.7 49.2 47.1 60.6 54.7 44.7 32.6 48.1 39.1 - - 100.0 - -
Lower Middle Class 27.4 32.5 34.0 28.0 22.9 32.8 29.0 35.5 26.2 27.6 18.4 19.1 29.0 29.9 30.5 31.2 - - - 100.0 -

POOR 11.6 13.3 12.7 15.1 5.7 29.5 30.7 18.8 6.3 7.2 1.7 10.7 18.3 22.1 11.1 27.5 - - - - 100.0
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26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
WEALTHY 2.3 2.3 4.7 3.7 1.9 3.3 2.8 5.0 6.9 7.8 4.5 6.8 - 2.3 8.1 0.5 - - -
MIDDLE CLASS 86.1 86.2 85.1 83.3 89.1 87.6 87.9 89.2 81.2 76.7 74.5 71.1 88.1 86.1 8l1.4 88.5 82.1 - -
Upper Middle Class 11.4 11.0 12.8 12.9 13.5 15.4 15.8 18.4 22.9 12.5 10.9 - 6.3 11.4 10.6 12.0 9.8 - -
Middle Class 47.4 47.9 49.2 42.3 47.7 48.0 49.4 46.3 42.0 43.9 23.6 47.1 45.2 47.4 44.7 49.8 38.0 - -
Lower Middle Class 27.4 27.4 23.1 28.1 27.9 24.1 22.8 24.5 16.3 20.3 40.0 24.0 36.7 27.4 26.2 26.7 34.3 - -

POOR 11.6 11.5 10.2 13.1 9.0 9.1 9.3 5.9 11.9 15.5 21.0 22.1 11.9 11.6 10.4 11.0 17.9 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL

| UNDER
1$20k

1$20-
| $40k
|

1$40-
1$60k
|

1$150-
1$200k
|

1$200-
1$250k
|

| OVER
1$250k
|

| UNDER
1$40k
|

| OVER
| $40k
|
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| UNDER |OVER

WHITE

| PROT- |CATH-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

20.4

41.0

36.1

80.7

35.1

43.0

19.0

93.7

53.5

33.2

INCOME
|1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
| |

247 104
2.9 3.5
95.1 96.5
11.9 31.5
67.6 61.8
15.6 3.2
2.1 -

92.0

47.6

37.7

20.6

79.4

23.5

55.9

75.7

54.0

21.8

74.3

29.8

42.2

25.2

93.9

17.5

58.8

17.6

Dec.
INCOME

| UNDER |OVER

|$60k |$60k |$100k

| | |
582 418 829
0.5 4.8 1.
80.5 94.0 84.
3.7 22.1 6.
37.4 61.2 46.
39.3 10.7 32.
19.0 1.2 14.

92.4

36.9

52.0

87.

10.

47.

29.

11.

39 185
0 2.7
8 91.9
5 11.4
5 53.8
8 26.6
2 5.4

80.

12.

45.

22.

11.

85.

14.

44.

26.

12.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL |
|
|

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES
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| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

48.0

27.6

13.0

90.5

11.9

52.1

26.5

12.

73.

29.

38.

13.

20.

79.

26.

25.

27.

82.

22.

35.

23.

18.

|HIST
[

10 14
- 3.1
0 67.6
7 -
9 25.1
5 42.5
0 29.3

88.1

10.6

45.7

31.7

10.6

| BORN AGAIN
|
|OTHER |YES
|
|
30 363 637
1.8 4.0 1.3
77.2 83.3 87.7
13.0 10.9 11.7
38.7 45.9 48.2
25.5 26.5 27.9
21.0 12.7 11.0

85.3

14.5

47.3

23.5

Dec.

|  WOMEN

|

| YES

|

|
296 189
2.1 0.8
89.2 81.5
12.0 7.6
50.6 44.6
26.6 29.2
8.7 17.7

86.4

11.4

46.1

28.9

13.0

85.

11.

50.

24.

11.

86.2

12.7

48.2

25.3

11.4

91.

13.

52.

25.

83.7

36.7

39.1

16.3

83.6

13.9

44.6

25.1

86.5

11.1

47.17

27.6

11.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

|HISP-
|ANIC

83.6
13.9
44.6

25.1

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

78.9

43.8

26.3

20.2

RACE

|ASIAN

87.

15.

54.

17.

11.

| WHITE

88.0
11.2
48.1
28.7

10.1

76.

13.

43.

18.

I RACE
|
|OTHER |WHITE
L
19 710
- 2.0
2 88.0
7 11.2
6 48.1
9 28.7
8 10.1

23.

| NON-
| WHITE

81.6

12.0

45.6

24.1

15.3

| WHITE

89.5

12.5

48.8

28.2

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

78.

16.

42.

20.

18.

|HISP-
|ANIC

83.0

50.8

22.5

|WHITE

47.5

29.2

13.0
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WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
- 2.5 4.2
79.0 84.1 85.5
4.8 17.1 16.8
44 .4 40.0 44.0
29.8 27.1 24.7
21.0 13.4 10.3

130-40

85.
16.
41.

27.

AGE

|41-55

51.0
26.0

16.6

|56-65 |OVER

|65
|
196 162
1.1 -
85.3 93.5
7.5 13.0
49.0 49.9
28.8 30.6
13.6 6.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

| UNDER |OVER

140
|

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|
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| UNDER |OVER

| 65
|

| UNDER |OVER

140 |40
| |

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER

|55
|

| UNDER |OVER

| 65
|

86.1

11.4

47 .4

27.4

11.6

85.6

16.6

42.9

26.2

86.4

50.1

28.1

13.0

84.5

12.2

46.2

26.1

12.3

89.0

10.0

49.4

29.6

10.4

84.7

11.1

46.9

26.7

12.6

93.5

13.0

49.9

30.6

172

10.0

85.0

20.2

44.3

20.4

89.4

52.3

28.4

10.0

86.1

14.5

49.4

22.3

90.5

10.4

49.4

30.7

85.6

13.0

49.2

23.4

97.

12.

50.

34.

86.2

13.6

41.7

31.0

12.8

83.7

48.0

27.8

15.8

83.

10.

43.

29.

16.

87.5

49.3

28.5

11.8

84.0

45.0

29.5

15.2

89.

13.

49.

26.

11.

I GENDER
|
IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |
470 530
4.1 0.7
87.8 84.7
12.9 10.1
49.4 45.6
25.5 29.0
8.2 14.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

30.

27.

17.

24.

16.

|MID.

| ATL-

| ANTIC
124
58.2
33.5
24.7
22.1
19.7

14.9

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORT

H

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

160

64.1

46.6

17.5

15.8

20.1

15.5

69.

59.

10.

19.

11.

212

63.2

46.6

16.6

23.7

13.1

10.0

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-

| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

48.8

30.5

11.1

101

75.4

59.9

15.5

13.2

11.3

66.

52.

14.

12.

21.

13.

| PAC-

|IFIC

|
145
64.1
49.6
14.5

21.1

14.8

|
|
|EAST
|
[

175
58.2
32.7
25.5
20.7

21.1

15.2
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Dec.
AREA
|IMID- |SOUTH |WEST
|WEST | |
| | |
236 372 217
65.8 69.1 64.8
50.6 50.6 50.4
15.2 18.5 14.3
17.0 18.9 18.1
17.2 12.1 17.1
12.5 8.7 10.7
4.6 3.4 6.3

7, 2016

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote

| ALWAYS

888
64.7
46.6
18.0
19.4
15.9

11.4

615

64.

45.

18.

19.

16.

12.

|Always

| Vote
273
65.9
48.3
17.6
20.4

13.8

|MOST/

| TIME
112
71.9
53.5
18.4
12.1

16.0

| 2018 VOTER

| LIKELIHOOD

|

|VERY |SOME-

| LIKELY | WHAT

| | LIKELY
833 167
66.4 60.8
48.7 41.1
17.7 19.6
17.7 23.2
15.9 16.0
11.8 7.8
4.1 8.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
CELL PHONE 65.5 66.3 65.7 66.1 66.8 67.7 63.1 68.3 62.1 64.7 68.5 65.0 67.2 67.5 64.3 62.3
Only 47.4 47.4 47.9 48.5 47.5 50.2 45.6 49.0 45.2 46.2 49.6 46.1 50.6 49.2 46.8 43.1
Mostly 18.1 18.9 17.9 17.6 19.2 17.6 17.6 19.2 16.9 18.5 18.9 18.9 16.6 18.3 17.4 19.3
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 19.7 18.3 15.8 21.6 19.6 18.7 18.9 18.1 21.0 17.4 20.1 16.9 18.2 19.8 16.0
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 14.0 16.0 18.2 11.7 12.7 18.2 12.8 19.8 14.3 14.2 15.0 15.9 14.4 15.9 21.7
Mostly 11.2 10.2 11.1 12.6 8.7 9.6 12.3 9.1 13.6 9.9 10.1 11.1 10.8 9.7 12.2 12.9

Only 4.8 3.8 4.9 5.5 3.0 3.0 5.9 3.6 6.1 4.3 4.1 3.9 5.1 4.6 3.7 8.7
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27.

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON
|

| JOHN
| SON
|

| STEIN

|MC-

|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE

OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

417

64.1

46.6

17.5

19.7

16.2

11.7

420

66.3

46.8

19.4

18.9

14.9

10.6

71.

57.

13.

19.

14.

79.

66.

13.

13.

66.

66.

23.

23.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| | PRES
14
67.3  49.
23.4  49.
43.9
18.9  28.
13.8 22.
- 22,
13.8

68.

12.

14.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| [ |

437 445 595
68.0 65.2 65.4
49.9 46.8 47.7
18.1 18.4 17.7
18.0 19.2 19.4
13.9 15.6 15.2
10.6 11.1 10.8

14.

3

67.

49.

17.

16.

16.

12.

n-|Some- |DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
0 63.0 67.5
4 45.3 49.0
7 17.7 18.5
4 23.8 17.3
6 13.2 15.1
4 8.5 11.7
2 4.7 3.5

133

70.

52.

18.

15.

13.

200

65.4

46.7

18.7

18.3

16.3

12.9

56.

38.

18.

17.

25.

11.

13.
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
CELL PHONE 65.5 66.2 65.2 62.9 66.9 62.7 63.2 67.4 67.7 65.9 63.8
Only 47 .4 49.6 42.1 44.3 50.7 37.3 45.1 51.8 49.0 36.8 36.1
Mostly 18.1 16.7 23.1 18.6 16.2 25.4 18.1 15.6 18.6 29.1 27.7
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 18.4 16.8 20.9 16.6 20.6 22.8 17.4 10.5 21.6 17.7
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 15.4 18.0 16.2 16.5 16.7 13.9 15.2 21.8 12.5 18.5
Mostly 11.2 11.0 13.1 10.1 11.6 10.4 10.5 10.9 17.2 4.5 13.2

Only 4.8 4.4 4.9 6.1 4.9 6.3 3.4 4.3 4.7 8.0 5.3
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-
| CRAT

Table 27 Page 343
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155
66.8
43.7
23.1
20.0

13.2

7, 2016

151

61.8

47.9

13.9

22.3

15.9

165

70.1

52.0

18.1

13.6

16.3

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

69.

53.

15.

16.

14.

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

60.1

39.8

20.4

17.7

22.1

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165
CELL PHONE 65.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 66.6 68.3 60.9 63.
Only 47.4 72.4 100.0 - - - - - 48.7 49.4 43.7 45.
Mostly 18.1 27.6 - 100.0 - - - - 17.9 18.9 17.2 17.
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 - - - 100.0 - - - 18.0 18.0 20.0 22.
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 15.4 13.7 19.1 14.
Mostly 11.2 - - - - 100.0 - 70.1 10.0 10.9 12.7 8.

Only 4.8 - - - - - 100.0 29.9 5.4 2.9 6.4

10.6

11.9

11.4

11.

13.5
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173

DEMOC.

| MOD-
| ERAT,
|

1

61.

42.

19.

22.

15.

11.
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RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
| CONSER | LIB- |MOD- | CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | |
45 41 45 167 98
7 78.9 69.1 61.5 56.2
6 56.4 48.3 45.7 38.3
1 22.5 20.8 15.9 17.8
7 7.7 16.8 21.7 18.5
5 13.4 14.1 16.8 25.3
3 10.8 6.7 12.7 15.5
2 2.6 7.4 4.0 9.9

27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |
| | |
| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211
CELL PHONE 65.5 72.3 79.1 66.4 62.6 67.1 58.8 63.6 80.3 66.5 64.0 71.
Only 47.4 52.3 60.0 45.5 45.1 50.1 41.5 46.4 51.9 48.6 48.2  53.
Mostly 18.1 20.1 19.1 20.9 17.5 17.0 17.4 17.2 28.4 17.9 15.8 17.
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 15.8 11.7 19.4 22.5 14.7 18.5 16.3 12.0 23.7 17.0 16.
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 11.9 9.2 14.2 14.9 18.2 22.6 20.1 7.7 9.8 19.0 12.
Mostly 11.2 9.2 6.5 11.5 10.4 13.5 13.6 13.6 6.0 3.6 13.2 10.
Only 4.8 2.7 2.7 2.8 4.5 4.6 9.0 6.5 1.6 6.2 5.8
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S./
| Less

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD
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| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN
|
|

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

542

67.3

50.9

16.4

16.7

16.1

11.6

67.

42.

24.

25.

21.

|High |Some |COLL-

| School|Coll./|EGE

|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
60.9 71.1 63.3
45.2 54.7 43.3
15.7 16.4 20.0
22.3 13.8 20.9
16.8 15.1 15.8
12.3 11.6 10.6
4.4 3.5 5.2

298

67.1

46.1

21.0

21.0

11.9

MEN
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 249
56.3 70.0 58.5
38.3 52.0 40.0
18.0 18.0 18.5
20.6 16.9 25.7
23.1 13.1 15.8
13.9 9.7 10.8
9.2 3.4 5.0

WOMEN
| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.
321 209
65.4 69.1
50.1  47.3
15.3 21.8
16.5 15.1
18.1 15.8
12.9 10.4
5.2 5.4

1

69.

52.

16.

16.

14.

11.

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN
|
/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224
6 62.3 63.1 67.
9 44.0 47.9 47.
6 18.3 15.2 19.
4 23.0 15.9 11.
0 14.7 20.9 21.
3 10.2 14.8 14.
7 4.5 6.1

138

301

68.3

49.8

18.4

19.9

11.8

478

64.3

46.8

17.5

18.0

17.7

12.6

221

64.1

45.5

18.7

18.2

17.7

12.9
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

342

71.1

50.5

20.6

17.2

11.7

256

67.8

45.3

22.5

17.8

14.4

81.

65.

15.

15.

63.6

45.7

17.9

21.1

15.4

11.7

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
70.7 61.2
53.2 49.3
17.5 11.9

7.8 12.8
21.5 26.0
9.5 17.2
12.0 8.8

49.

36.

13.

17.

33.

17.

16.

468

72.1

52.4

19.7

18.3

395

72.0

53.1

18.9

17.9

10.1

48.6

23.8

20.5

46.

19.

19.

15.

13.

71.

52.

19.

15.

12.

7, 2016
|RET-
| IRED
|
41 209
82.1 42.9
55.0 33.5
27.0 9.4
7.5 22.4
10.4 34.7
6.3 24.7
4.2 10.0

10

69.

46.

22.

18.

11.

0

3

89.8

70.7

19.1

10.2

114

60.1

34.2

25.9

28.3

11.6

10.8

474

63.3

43.7

19.6

20.8

15.9

11.8

274

69.4

55.4

13.9

14.5

16.2

10.8

116

65.6

52.2

13.4

11.3

23.1

12.3

10.8
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
CELL PHONE 65.5 69.1 73.7 72.7 73.8 70.0 79.8 82.9 75.2 77.7 68.6 50.3 38.9 65.5 71.1 63.3 66.0 - -
Only 47.4 50.4 56.4 55.1 53.3 47.9 57.3 58.7 56.1 62.6 50.2 27.3 26.8 47.4 51.3 47.1 40.0 - -
Mostly 18.1 18.7 17.3 17.6 20.4 22.1 22.5 24.3 19.2 15.2 18.4 23.0 12.1 18.1 19.8 16.2 26.0 - -
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 18.5 17.7 19.1 17.5 18.5 16.3 14.3 21.8 18.2 8.9 49.7 16.8 18.6 17.8 19.0 17.8 - -
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 12.4 8.6 8.2 8.7 11.5 3.9 2.8 3.0 4.0 22.5 - 44,3 15,9 11.1 17.7 16.2 - -
Mostly 11.2 9.2 6.3 7.1 7.3 10.3 3.3 2.3 2.1 4.0 17.9 - 23.2 11.2 9.8 12.3 7.4 - -

Only 4.8 3.3 2.3 1.2 1.4 1.2 0.6 0.5 0.9 - 4.6 - 21.1 4.8 1.3 5.4 8.8 - -
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k
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INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

7, 2016

| UNDER
1$100k

| OVER
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
143 253
64.9 64.4
46.0 51.7
18.9 12.8
14.1 15.3
20.9 20.3
15.6 13.3
5.4 7.0

187

67.4

45.4

22.0

19.7

12.9

247

66.1

48.5

17.6

19.8

14.1

104

72.3

48.6

23.7

21.3

57.

32.

24.

27.

14.

10.

58.8

10.6

23.3

1$250k |$40k
|

16 396
26.6 64.6
20.2 49.6
6.4 15.0
36.3 14.9
37.1 20.5
32.3 14.1
4.8 6.4

604

66.0

46.0

20.1

21.0

12.9

582

65.5

48.3

17.2

16.4

18.1

12.2

418

65.4

46.2

19.2

21.6

13.0

829

65.7

48.3

17.3

17.4

16.9

11.5

171

64.4

42.9

21.5

24.2

11.4

3

63.

47.

16.

17.

18.

14.

39

185

64.6

43.8

20.8

18.4

16.9

11.4

56.8

16.1

19.6

44.6

22.3

29.0
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
Only
Mostly

BOTH EQUALLY

LANDLINE PHONE
Mostly

Only

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| YES
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO |IYES  |NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

47 .4

18.1

18.6

15.9

11.2

476

64.8

47.2

17.6

18.7

16.5

12.7

254

64.9

44.3

20.6

21.5

13.7

67.

43.

24.

22.

63.4

19.4

41.

24.

17.

30.

28.

12.

16.

73.

60.

13.

13.

13.

13.

167

70.0

54.0

16.1

10.9

19.1

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

|OTHER |YES |NO
| |
| |
30 363 637

56.7 68.0 64.0
38.2 50.4 45.7
18.4 17.6 18.3
29.8 17.3 19.4
13.6 14.8 16.6
11.6 11.8 10.8
2.0 3.0 5.8

174 296 189

69.

49.

19.

18.

12.

2 17.7 16.1

1 23.7 16.5

8 15.5 16.6

341

66.8

48.0

18.8

15.6

17.6

10.6

344

55.

41.

14.

22.

22.

14.

61.3

43.6

17.7

22.3

16.4

11.5

72.

44.

27.

12.

15.

14.

173

90.5

70.1

20.4

110

68.7

48.3

20.4

26.7

890

65.1

47.3

17.8

17.6

17.3

12.2
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
CELL PHONE 65.5 68.7 68.3 48.7 65.2 73.7 65.2 66.1 65.8 64.3 61.9 64.6 70.6 73.7 83.1 78.3 72.0 48.3 40.2
Only 47.4 48.3 46.4 33.8 48.1 51.3 48.1 45.7 48.3 45.7 36.1 47.9 46.8 57.2 60.9 53.6 50.9 38.9 29.0
Mostly 18.1 20.4 21.9 14.9 17.1 22.3 17.1 20.4 17.5 18.6 25.7 16.7 23.8 16.5 22.2 24.6 21.0 9.5 11.1
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 26.7 20.0 29.0 17.0 - 17.0 22.5 19.8 20.7 31.1 14.3 19.5 23.4 11.1 19.0 16.4 27.2 20.0
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 4.6 11.7 22.3 17.8 26.3 17.8 11.4 14.4 15.0 7.0 21.1 9.9 2.9 5.8 2.7 11.6 24.4 39.8
Mostly 11.2 2.6 7.5 14.0 12.8 19.5 12.8 7.3 10.7 11.0 4.2 14.7 5.4 1.4 4.2 1.5 8.2 17.6 27.5

Only 4.8 2.0 4.3 8.3 5.0 6.9 5.0 4.2 3.7 4.0 2.8 6.3 4.4 1.4 1.6 1.2 3.4 6.8 12.3
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27. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

| UNDER |OVER

Table 27 Page 351
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE | MEN
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178
CELL PHONE 65.5 80.7 56.3 77.1 44.6 70.4 40.2 77.7 55.9 73.6 47.9
Only 47.4 57.3 41.4 54.7 34.4 51.0 29.0 55.8 39.7 51.6 35.8
Mostly 18.1 23.4 14.8 22.4 10.2 19.4 11.1 21.8 16.2 22.0 12.1
BOTH EQUALLY 18.6 15.0 20.7 15.6 24.0 18.3 20.0 19.0 23.1 18.2 27.2
LANDLINE PHONE 15.9 4.3 23.0 7.3 31.4 11.3 39.8 3.3 21.0 8.2 24.9
Mostly 11.2 2.9 16.2 5.1 22.1 8.0 27.5 3.3 14.3 6.0 17.4
Only 4.8 1.4 6.8 2.2 9.3 3.3 12.3 - 6.6 2.2 7.6

381

67.8

48.6

19.3

22.2

10.0

47.

33.

14.

19.

33.

26.

140 140

| | |
89 205 325
1 83.2 56.6
1 58.5 43.0
0 24.7 13.6
2 11.7 18.6
7 5.1 24.8
1 2.5 17.9

350

79.9

57.2

22.8

13.4

180

41.4

33.1

20.8

37.8

26.8

11.0

457

72.5

52.9

19.5

15.1

12.4

31.

24.

21.

47.

29.

18.

470

63.9

45.6

18.3

21.6

14.5

10.3

530

66.9

49.0

17.9

15.9

17.2

11.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST

|MID-
|WEST

Table 28 Page 352

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

2018 VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY
| LIKELY | WHAT

| SOME -

| LIKELY

| REGION
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|
51 124 160 76 212 59 101
27.5 37.1 34.4 31.7 33.5 20.3 44.4 36
46.5 37.1 42.0 38.9 41.9 31.1 27.3 44
14.0 11.2 7.5 9.9 7.7 23.4 6.8 3.
12.1 14.6 16.2 19.6 16.9 25.1 21.5 15.

145

35.4

36.1

11.4

17.1

175

34.3

39.8

12.0

13.9

Dec. 7, 2016
AREA |
|
| SOUTH |WEST

: : | ALWAYS
236 372 217 888
33.5 34.4 35.7 35.3
41.0 36.2 38.9 39.2
8.2 9.9 8.8 9.5
17.3 19.5 16.6 16.0

615

36.7

40.2

13.9

273

32.

37.

10.

20.

3

0

1

6

112

27.

33.

11.

28.

5

2

1

2

833

35.5

38.5

16.6

167

29.2

39.0

10.7

21.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 28 Page 353
Dec. 7, 2016

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
36.2 33.9 38.6 32.0 31.6 37.2 33.1 35.9 40.5 30.3 40.8 29.4 38.6 29.2 37.1
35.4 40.8 37.5 39.6 38.2 39.1 38.0 39.0 35.1 41.6 34.7 42.5 36.8 40.4 38.6
10.4 9.2 10.2 9.2 8.2 10.3 8.6 10.9 10.8 8.4 11.2 8.5 10.7 8.7 9.0

17.9 16.1 13.7 19.2 22.0 13.4 20.3 14.2 13.6 19.8 13.4 19.6 13.9 21.6 15.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|OTHER |NOT

| VOTE
| PRES

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

Table 28 Page 354
Dec. 7, 2016

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

lgly

| Some-
|what

| Stron-|DON'T
lgly

| KNOW

35.6

11.3

13.6

420

29.5

40.7

20.8

41.

23.

30.

22.

51.

19.

30.

33.

11.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 595
31.8 38.4 37.1
39.5 37.8 38.2
7.9 10.3 9.6
20.8 13.5 15.1

24.

| Stron-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-

| IROVE |

51 244 332

.5 35.1 30.2

.0 37.1 40.5

6 9.7 10.0

.0 18.1 19.2

43.1

18.6



Table 28 Page 355
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
DESKTOP 34.4 33.4 44.3 29.3 35.9 36.9 28.4 36.0 45.5 22.3 43 .4
LAPTOP 38.6 38.2 38.4 40.2 38.6 39.8 37.6 37.4 39.7 46.1 40.7
TABLET 9.7 11.2 7.5 6.1 10.0 8.3 9.7 11.1 3.0 9.3 7.1

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 17.3 17.2 9.8 24.5 15.5 15.0 24.3 15.5 11.8 22.3 8.8



Table 28 Page 356
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
DESKTOP 34.4 29.3 29.8 27.8 41.1 44.6 55.6 47.9 38.9 29.4 355 50.1 42.2 41.2 27.7 19.8 30.2
LAPTOP 38.6 36.1 35.5 37.7 46.3 39.6 39.6 39.6 35.9 37.4 42.8 29.6 38.5 39.1 42.1 36.5 46.3
TABLET 9.7 10.7 9.0 14.9 6.2 12.9 1.7 9.5 12.5 8.9 7.4 10.9 5.6 5.8 14.2 11.5 9.0

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 17.3 24.0 25.6 19.6 6.3 2.9 3.1 3.0 12.7 24.3 14.2 9.4 13.8 14.0 16.0 32.2 14.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

SURVEY?

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 28 Page 357
Dec. 7, 2016

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

121

35.0

35.3

19.9

139

30.1

35.8

11.7

22.4

390

34.6

39.2

16.9

11.

211

39.2

35.4

13.1

12.4

173

31.6

34.0

10.0

24.3

145 41 45 167 98

29.2 20.8 23.8 39.2 34.8

39.0 45.4 41.0 40.4 47.8

22.2 31.5 18.3 13.6 13.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
| Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
|ege
|Grad.

| WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

Table 28 Page 358

Dec.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

7, 2016

| WHITE
| WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

542

31.6

38.6

21.5

33.

29.

33.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 45
32.6 31.0 37.
38.4 39.2 38.
8.9 8.1 11.
20.1 21.8 12.

8

8

6

3

4

29

36.

38.

10.

14.

8

9

9

0

2

I MEN
|
|Post- |LESS/ |COLL-
|Grad./|COLL. |EGE
|Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD.
160 221 249
39.4 43.3 45.8
37.9 30.6 40.0
13.7 6.1 8.8
9.0 20.0 5.5

32

23.

44.

9.

22.

1

6

0

8

6

20

28.

36.

14.

20.

9

2

9

3

6

180

22

24.

47.

10.

18.

4

9

1

0

0

13

31.

35.

17.

16.

8

1

1

0

9

39.4

221

31.9

38.3

19.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF
| EMPL
| OYED

Table 28 Page 359

Dec.

| HOME -
| MAKER

7, 2016

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE | CLASS

| CLASS

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

342

28.1

36.1

26.9

256

25.9

40.6

24.6

33.

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

11 104
47.5 27.9
36.9 52.2

- 9.2
15.6 10.7

468

36.7

34.9

10.0

18.3

395

39.1

35.1

17.0

12.

45.

14.

28.

100

26.9

44.8

21.9

11

34.

42.

11.

11.

4

1

9

1

9

474

36.

39.

10.

13.

6

3

7

5

274

30.5

35.6

24.8

116

32.8

37.8

24 .4



Table 28 Page 360
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE
| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
DESKTOP 34.4 33.6 32.0 29.3 29.7 35.2 28.3 29.7 31.2 42.5 41.5 21.0 37.0 34.4 31.2 35.8 33.6 - -
LAPTOP 38.6 37.4 41.4 34.0 39.6 42.9 35.8 34.9 42.0 39.5 17.6 28.8 49.1 38.6 39.4 38.7 35.6 - -
TABLET 9.7 9.4 9.7 10.8 10.6 7.7 10.3 7.3  12.0 4.2 9.2 13.9 7.6 9.7 7.8 9.8 13.3 - -

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 17.3 19.6 16.9 25.9 20.1 14.2 25.5 28.1 14.8 13.7 31.7 36.3 6.3 17.3 21.6 15.8 17.5 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

| UNDER |OVER
|$40k

Table 28 Page 361

Dec. 7, 2016

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

| UNDER |OVER
1$100k

1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
143 253
26.4 33.5
43.2 34.4
8.2 7.6
22.2 24.5

187

38.5

34.0

10.0

17.5

247

41.5

34.6

10.0

13.9

104

22.8

56.7

14.4

18.

38.

25.

18.

1$250k |$40k
|
16 396
54.8 30.9
38.7 37.6
6.4 7.8
- 23.7

604

36.7

39.2

10.9

13.2

339

34.9

41.5

14.2

185

40.6

32.5

12.7

14.1

22.



Table 28 Page 362
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | I I | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP |TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
DESKTOP 34.4 32.7 38.0 41.4 36.5 52.5 24.0 33.0 31.5 35.1 34.1 45.0 44.4 26.0 25.1 100.0 - - - 32.7 34.7
LAPTOP 38.6 40.1 33.3 40.1 43.6 24.8 58.3 41.1 35.8 36.9 39.5 30.4 38.6 42.9 40.3 - 100.0 - - 40.1 38.4
TABLET 9.7 9.7 11.0 9.0 - 22.7 3.1 8.9 3.8 9.7 9.6 8.4 7.0 10.9 12.0 - - 100.0 - 6.7 10.0

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 17.3 17.5 17.7 9.5 19.8 - 14.6 16.9 28.9 18.3 16.8 16.2 10.0 20.2 22.7 - - - 100.0 20.5 17.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total
DESKTOP
LAPTOP
TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
| WHITE

Table 28 Page 363
Dec. 7, 2016

| MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | |
| | |

|WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
| |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |

110

32.7

40.1

20.5

121

17.4

39.3

10.2

33.1

710

36.7

38.4

10.4

14.4

348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162

46.6 24.0 46.9 27.2 13.6 22.2 29.5 34.2 28.2 39.6 44.5

34.2 43.6 34.2 42.5 36.8 44.5 31.9 35.0 39.8 41.5 44.8

8.1 7.6 3.0 12.7 11.7 9.4 9.2 7.7 11.3 11.0 8.2

11.1 24.8 15.9 17.5 37.8 23.9 29.5 23.0 20.7 8.0 2.5



Table 28 Page 364
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
DESKTOP 34.4 31.8 36.0 30.3 41.8 32.5 44.5 42.9 45.6 42.1 48.7 44.1 47.0 22.5 27.2 20.5 34.9 22.8 41.5 44.6 25.4
LAPTOP 38.6 33.5 41.6 36.1 43.0 37.4 44.8 31.2 38.1 33.4 39.1 34.0 42 .4 35.4 44.9 38.3 46.8 40.2 47.17 35.6 41.2
TABLET 9.7 8.5 10.4 9.6 9.7 9.9 8.2 9.5 6.4 8.1 6.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 14.1 10.9 12.9 12.0 9.0 7.5 11.6

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 17.3 26.2 12.0 24.0 5.5 20.2 2.5 16.4 9.9 16.4 5.6 14.5 3.1 34.5 13.8 30.3 5.4 25.0 1.8 12.3 21.8



Table 29 Page 365
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
YES 11.0 11.0 13.0 4.2 7.3 13.8 9.1 10.9 10.3 15.8 12.4 5.2 12.2 14.0 10.8 11.6 9.1 12.2 10.4 13.8

NO 89.0 89.0 87.0 95.8 92.7 86.2 90.9 89.1 89.7 84.2 87.6 94.8 87.8 86.0 89.2 88.4 90.9 87.8 89.6 86.2



Table 29 Page 366
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
YES 11.0 13.2 9.7 9.0 15.3 17.1 7.0 14.8 6.6 9.9 13.1 9.3 13.2 7.8 15.0 9.

NO 89.0 86.8 90.3 91.0 84.7 82.9 93.0 85.2 93.4 90.1 86.9 90.7 86.8 92.2 85.0 90.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE |

| | ON ISSUES |

| |DURING DEBATE |
|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
| | TON | SON | |MULLIN| |VOTE |VOTE |NTON | | ROVE

| | | | | | |PRES. |AT ALL| | |

Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445
YES 11.0 7.0 13.9 10.9 24.1 26.0 28.4 10.5 14.4 15.7 7.7 9.

NO 89.0 93.0 86.1 89.1 75.9 74.0 71.6 89.5 85.6 84.3 92.3 90.

Table 29 Page 367
Dec. 7, 2016

REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
lgly |what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW
| | IROVE | | |

351 244 332 133 200 73



Table 29 Page 368
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
YES 11.0 11.7 11.0 8.5 10.0 17.4 9.3 10.9 7.1 25.8 12.4

NO 89.0 88.3 89.0 91.5 90.0 82.6 90.7 89.1 92.9 74.2 87.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
YES 11.0 11.5 11.2 12.5 15.8 2.6 4.7 3.2 7.5 15.8 9.2 4.3 18.5 7.2 10.6 13.7 11.1

NO 89.0 88.5 88.8 87.5 84.2 97.4 95.3 96.8 92.5 84.2 90.8 95.7 81.5 92.8 89.4 86.3 88.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
YES 11.0 14.6 14.7 14.6 10.8 6.8 10.8 8.5 20.7 3.8 6.2 15.2 15.7 18.7 6.9 9.9 9.1

NO 89.0 85.4 85.3 85.4 89.2 93.2 89.2 91.5 79.3 96.2 93.8 84.8 84.3 81.3 93.1 90.1 90.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Table 29 Page 371

Dec. 7, 2016
| WHITE | WHITE
| MEN | WOMEN
| |
|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.

| GRAD .

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
|
|

|URBAN | SUB-
| | URBAN |

| RURAL

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN

| | |

| | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-

|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE

|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.
Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209
YES 11.0 10.2 19.1 10.0 9.8 12.0 13.8 8.6 10.6 9.3 9.8 15.
NO 89.0 89.8 80.9 90.0 90.2 88.0 86.2 91.4 89.4 90.7 90.2 84.

100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0

82.7 90.6 94.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS |
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23
YES 11.0 15.5 13.9 20.3 8.5 16.8 10.5 2.2 12.4 12.8 10.1 15.9 11.0 13.2 5.0 11.8 31.6
NO 89.0 84.5 86.1 79.7 91.5 83.2 89.5 97.8 87.6 87.2 89.9 84.1 89.0 86.8 95.0 88.2 68.4

|CLASS |

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

|CLASS |

114 474 274 116

13.4 10.4 10.1 9.4

86.6 89.6 89.9 90.6
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29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |
|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More
|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One

Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103
YES 11.0 11.3 14.8 15.8 14.9 12.6 18.1 18.0 21.6 16.3 13.1 39.8 4.8 11.0 19.6 8.1 9.8

NO 89.0 88.7 85.2 84.2 85.1 87.4 81.9 82.0 78.4 83.7 86.9 60.2 95.2 89.0 80.4 91.9 90.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171

YES 11.0 13.9 11.0 10.1 10.6 8.5 9.3 - 31.4 12.0 10.3 11.4 10.5 11.1 10.3

NO 89.0 86.1 89.0 89.9 89.4 91.5 90.7 100.0 68.6 88.0 89.7 88.6 89.5 88.9 89.7

100.0

WHITE |
|
|

HISPANIC

|PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| ESTANT | OLIC
| | |

339 185 32 44

100.0 100.0

100.0 - -
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29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | DESK-
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341
YES 11.0 6.7 17.4 9.6 35.7 15.7 8.8 11.3 12.0 10.8 11.1 10.3 9.7 11.4 12.3
NO 89.0 93.3 82.6 90.4 64.3 84.3 91.2 88.7 88.0 89.2 88.9 89.7 90.3 88.6 87.7

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

386 97 173 110 890

.4 7.6 13.0 100.0 -

.6 92.4 87.0 - 100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
YES 11.0 100.0 - - - - - 37.9 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 16.8 13.7 13.5 5.0 4.2

NO 89.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 62.1 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 - 83.2 86.3 86.5 95.0 95.8
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29. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Total

YES

NO

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN |

GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |

1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
Total 1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
HISPANIC 11.0 11.0 13.0 4.2 7.3 13.8 9.1 10.9 10.3 15.8 12.4 5.2 12.2 14.0 10.8 11.6 9.1 12.2 10.4 13.8
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1  10.0 17.0 8.2 10.4 17.3 20.4 13.9 3.2 6.1 15.0 8.9 16.8 5.1 12.0 12.4 10.9 13.1 12.6 9.6
ASIAN 4.0 - 3.3 2.9 1.2 4.0 - 2.3 1.9 12.6 2.3 2.3 2.9 9.0 3.7 3.4 4.4 6.3 3.6 5.9
WHITE 71.0 72.7 66.7 81.5 79.7 64.2 66.0 71.7 82.9 63.4 68.5 80.9 66.5 69.9 71.3 69.6 75.2 68.4 71.2 70.2

OTHER 1.9 6.3 - 3.2 1.3 0.7 4.5 1.3 1.8 2.0 1.8 2.6 1.5 1.9 2.1 2.9 0.5 - 2.2 0.6
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
13.2 9.7 9.0 15.3 17.1 7.0 14.8 6.6 9.9 13.1 9.3 13.2 7.8 15.0 9.1

10.1 11.8 7.1 17.5 20.8 4.4 19.3 3.7 5.9 17.3 5.3 16.3 4.7 20.6 10.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

CLIN-
TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|OTHER |NOT

| VOTE
| PRES .

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
| | |
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

420

13.9

21.2

58.1

66.0

26.

14.

59.

12.6

59.0

10.5

21.8

67.8

10.1

71.1

n-|Some- |DIS-

|what |APP-
| IROVE |
51 244 332
5 8.1 13.7
0 9.4 21.4
9 6.5 4.4
1 73.5 58.7
4 2.5 2.0

133

15.6

16.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
HISPANIC 11.0 11.7 11.0 8.5 10.0 17.4 9.3 10.9 7.1 25.8 12.4
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1 10.4 12.8 17.7 10.2 15.6 15.2 9.8 15.0 17.7 13.0
ASIAN 4.0 4.0 2.8 5.0 3.9 4.4 4.1 3.5 3.1 9.6 2.6
WHITE 71.0 72.2 68.6 68.8 74.0 59.0 71.0 74.1 68.4 45.1 66.6

OTHER 1.9 1.7 4.8 - 2.0 3.6 0.5 1.8 6.4 1.8 5.4
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
HISPANIC 11.0 11.5 11.2 12.5 15.8 2.6 4.7 3.2 7.5 15.8 9.2 4.3 18.5 7.2 10.6 13.7 11.1
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1  12.6 11.9 14.7 13.0 8.1 10.8 8.9 3.4 24.3 7.2 4.5 18.5 5.2 2.3 28.6 9.1
ASIAN 4.0 3.0 2.8 3.3 6.2 5.0 7.0 5.6 3.1 4.5 4.4 5.2 5.0 5.2 1.1 4.0 3.6
WHITE 71.0 70.7 72.0 67.2 65.0 81.1 74.7 79.2 85.6 54.2 74.9 85.2 57.9 78.3 86.0 51.5 71.7

OTHER 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.4 - 3.3 2.7 3.1 0.4 1.2 4.3 0.8 - 4.0 - 2.1 4.6
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 30 Page 383
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

145 41 45 167 98

15.7 18.7 6.9 9.9 9.1

30.2 30.1 6.8 9.0 4.4

47.0 45.5 77.5 72.1 78.5
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |

|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | |URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |

Total 1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
HISPANIC 11.0 10.2 19.1 10.0 9.8 12.0 13.8 8.6 10.6 9.3 9.8 15.2 - - - - 17.3 9.4 5.8
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1 14.2 24.1 14.3 13.7 9.6 12.1 4.9 11.0 7.9 16.4 11.7 - - - - 16.1 9.5 12.4
ASIAN 4.0 1.6 3.6 1.3 1.7 6.8 5.8 8.7 2.6 7.4 0.9 6.2 - - - - 4.4 4.9 1.5
WHITE 71.0 72.3 53.3 74.5 72.0 69.5 65.9 76.1 75.8 72.4 69.9 65.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 61.0 73.7 78.7

OTHER 1.9 1.7 - - 2.9 2.1 2.3 1.7 - 3.0 2.9 1.1 - - - - 1.2 2.5 1.5
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

Table 30 Page 385

Dec.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-

| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-
| DENT
|

7, 2016

|RET-
| IRED
|

| NOT

| EMPL-

| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY
|

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE | CLASS

| CLASS

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

256

13.9

22.4

59.8

77.4

| SEPAR- | DIV~
|ATED |ORCED
[

11 104
16.8 10.5
17.5 10.9

- 3.9
56.6 72.7
9.1 1.9

468

26.1

57.5

13.3

68.2

30.2

54.0

80.9

100

11.

15.

3.

69.

8

61.4

114

474

10.

4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
HISPANIC 11.0 11.3 14.8 15.8 14.9 12.6 18.1 18.0 21.6 16.3 13.1 39.8 4.8 11.0 19.6 8.1 9.8 - -
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1 10.8 11.3 14.1 12.0 10.2 13.1 9.8 8.7 13.9 7.0 8.2 12.1 12.1 19.8 8.8 15.2 - -
ASIAN 4.0 3.2 2.8 3.3 1.9 5.6 1.6 1.9 1.3 1.1 4.5 - 5.8 4.0 3.5 3.6 7.9 - -
WHITE 71.0 72.5 68.2 63.7 69.8 67.7 65.5 68.7 66.0 64.5 75.4 52.0 77.3 71.0 54.6 77.8 65.4 - -

OTHER 1.9 2.2 3.0 3.0 1.4 3.9 1.7 1.6 2.5 4.1 - - - 1.9 2.5 1.7 1.7 - -
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
HISPANIC 11.0 13.9 11.0 10.1 10.6 8.5 9.3 - 31.4 12.0 10.3 11.4 10.5 11.1 10.3 - - 100.0 100.0
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1 19.9 12.2 14.1 10.0 8.7 1.4 8.9 - 15.0 10.2 14.7 8.5 13.3 6.2 - - - -
ASIAN 4.0 2.3 2.3 4.6 4.8 3.7 6.3 23.7 8.5 2.3 5.1 3.1 5.3 3.6 6.0 - - - -
WHITE 71.0 61.8 72.8 67.9 73.5 77.4 79.6 67.4 60.1 68.8 72.4 68.6 74 .4 70.0 75.7 100.0 100.0 - -

OTHER 1.9 2.1 1.7 3.2 1.0 1.7 3.4 - - 1.8 1.9 2.3 1.4 1.9 1.8 - - - -
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO

| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
HISPANIC 11.0 6.7 17.4 9.6 35.7 15.7 8.8 11.3 12.0 10.8 11.1 10.3 9.7 11.4 12.3 10.4 11.4 7.6 13.0 100.0 -
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1  16.4 6.6 7.0 10.6 10.6 19.9 8.1 12.1 16.9 9.4 12.3 7.6 21.1 10.9 6.1 12.3 12.8 23.1 -  13.6
ASIAN 4.0 2.7 2.4 2.5 8.5 - 27.1 6.9 11.1 2.1 5.1 2.7 6.6 1.5 3.8 5.6 4.0 1.5 2.4 - 4.5
WHITE 71.0 71.2 73.0 80.8 45.2 73.7 36.9 72.4 64.8 67.8 72.8 72.3 75.0 63.6 70.9 75.7 70.8 76.7 59.0 - 79.8

OTHER 1.9 3.0 0.6 - - - 7.4 1.4 - 2.4 1.6 2.5 1.0 2.3 2.1 2.2 1.5 1.4 2.6 - 2.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

110

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

100.0

RACE

|ASIAN

100.

| WHITE

100.0

| RACE
|
|
|OTHER |WHITE
|
| |
19 710
- 100.0
.0 -

| NON-

| WHITE

290

37.9

41.7

13.8

| WHITE

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

100.

|HISP
|ANIC

100.

|WHITE

100.0
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WOMEN |
|

|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |

77 63 189

- 100.0 16.8

100.0 - 13.7

- - 2.4

- - 64.6

- - 2.5

130-40

13.7

16.8

64.8

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER

|65
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30. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
HISPANIC 11.0 15.3 8.4 14.5 4.6 12.3 4.2 15.1 7.0 13.5 4.1 11.2 4.6 15.4 9.8 15.4 5.2 13.3 3.6 9.9 11.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 12.1 15.2 10.2 14.5 7.8 13.4 5.2 12.7 7.4 11.7 5.5 10.8 3.3 17.3 12.8 16.8 10.1 15.6 7.6 9.3 14.6
ASIAN 4.0 3.6 4.3 3.5 4.9 3.9 4.7 2.0 6.9 3.8 7.3 4.9 6.1 4.9 1.8 3.2 2.6 3.0 3.1 5.1 3.0
WHITE 71.0 64.7 74.8 65.8 80.3 69.0 81.5 70.2 76.2 69.4 81.6 71.9 83.1 60.1 73.5 62.8 79.1 66.5 79.6 74.0 68.3

OTHER 1.9 1.3 2.3 1.7 2.3 1.4 4.3 - 2.5 1.6 1.5 1.3 2.9 2.3 2.1 1.7 3.1 1.6 6.1 1.6 2.2
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL
Total 1000
18-29 18.
30-40 18.
41-55 26
56-65 19
OVER 65 16.

Mean

47.02
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| REGION | AREA | VOTER BEHAVIOR | 2018 VOTER
| | | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |ALWAYS|Always|Almost|VOTE |VERY |SOME-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ |LIKELY|WHAT
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | LIKELY
51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372 217 888 615 273 112 833 167
20.6 18.7 19.5 19.3 25.2 16.8 17.0 10.8 14.5 19.3 19.5 21.6 13.3 19.0 17.8 21.6 18.4 17.8 24.3
10.7 29.9 12.5 14.7 18.5 27.4 14.4 18.8 21.3 24.3 13.2 18.8 20.4 18.5 19.5 16.1 21.3 18.4 20.7
36.4 11.0 27.0 37.8 25.5 40.1 31.1 29.9 20.8 18.4 30.5 29.3 23.8 25.5 24.8 27.0 34.3 26.7 25.7
13.9 23.3 24.6 13.6 17.7 13.3 21.1 25.6 17.4 20.6 21.1 17.9 20.1 19.9 19.8 20.1 17.3 19.8 18.7
18.4 17.1 16.3 14.6 13.2 2.3 16.4 14.9 25.9 17.5 15.8 12.3 22.3 17.2 18.1 15.1 8.7 17.3 10.6
47.44 46.30 48.33 46.34 44.61 42.49 48.27 49.45 49.69 46.63 47.69 45.27 49.61 47.30 47.64 46.53 44.84 47.62 44.06
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT

|UNITED STATES | | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS

| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED
Total 1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
18-29 18.9 21.7 16.8 18.3 21.2 24.2 14.3 23.4 13.5 13.9 24.5 13.9 23.4 16.3 21.9 18.3
30-40 18.8 28.2 14.1 13.6 27.3 25.4 14.8 24.3 12.4 20.8 19.4 19.3 17.8 19.3 20.2 12.5
41-55 26.5 19.3 30.3 25.9 24.8 23.7 28.1 24.4 29.0 25.6 24.8 27.3 25.7 25.4 26.5 30.2
56-65 19.6 18.2 20.7 21.3 15.6 14.4 22.7 15.7 24.0 20.5 16.6 21.0 18.4 20.4 16.8 26.0
OVER 65 16.2 12.6 18.2 20.9 11.1 12.2 20.0 12.2 21.1 19.2 14.6 18.5 14.8 18.6 14.7 12.9

Mean 47.02 44.12 48.75 49.13 43.69 43.29 49.90 43.83 50.82 48.75 44.84 48.88 45.58 48.25 45.41 48.03
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | 2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT |AGREE W/ MORE | REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| | ON ISSUES |
| |DURING DEBATE |

|TRUMP |CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC- |OTHER |[NOT |NOT |CLI- |TRUMP |APP- |Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T

| |JTON  |SON | |MULLIN | |VOTE |VOTE |[NTON | |ROVE |gly |what |APP- |what |gly |KNOW

| | | | | [ |PRES. |AT ALL| [ | | | IROVE | | |
Total 1000 417 420 49 23 8 14 15 20 437 445 595 351 244 332 133 200 73
18-29 18.9 13.8 20.9 28.8 48.1 30.1 22.9 15.9 32.9 21.9 15.2 18.8 17.3 21.0 18.6 23.4 15.4 21.2
30-40 18.8 17.8 22.2 15.5 13.2 - 13.7 15.8 4.5 21.7 17.5 18.0 17.2 19.1 19.4 22.6 17.2 22.9
41-55 26.5 27.4 25.7 25.9 14.8 32.4 22.9 31.0 33.0 25.9 28.6 26.5 28.6 23.6 28.0 21.4 32.3 19.5
56-65 19.6 21.8 17.8 16.7 12.9 13.8 14.0 21.0 24.9 17.1 20.6 20.4 20.6 20.0 17.1 17.0 17.2 24.6
OVER 65 16.2 19.2 13.3 13.1 11.1 23.8 26.5 16.2 4.7 13.5 18.1 16.3 16.4 16.3 17.0 15.6 17.9 11.8

Mean 47.02 49.35 45.21 43.96 38.61 47.70 48.33 48.31 43.51 44.99 48.65 47.27 47.79 46.53 46.89 44.97 48.17 45.55
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO

| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS

Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
18-29 18.9 19.2 16.5 20.1 18.0 23.1 18.5 17.6 27.0 39.2 12.3
30-40 18.8 19.0 18.8 18.0 19.6 15.8 18.7 19.6 24.9 20.2 12.4
41-55 26.5 26.5 23.7 28.9 26.8 24.8 27.0 27.8 16.2 22.3 27.4
56-65 19.6 18.8 19.5 22.7 18.6 17.2 24 .4 17.9 15.4 12.8 19.3
OVER 65 16.2 16.5 21.6 10.4 17.1 19.2 11.5 17.1 16.5 5.4 28.6

Mean 47.02 46.89 48.82 45.90 47.21 46.75 46.67 47.22 43.79 38.58 52.23
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |

|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | PHONE | | [ | | | | | |
Total 1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
18-29 18.9 24.0 24.3 23.2 11.3 7.2 6.3 6.9 14.6 22.8 18.9 17.4 20.5 17.0 11.8 24.6 20.7
30-40 18.8 22.5 21.3 25.7 19.2 2.6 4.8 3.2 20.2 22.8 12.6 20.0 26.9 7.7 20.5 19.7 17.3
41-55 26.5 29.1 28.5 30.9 23.4 19.5 19.0 19.3 27.0 24.5 28.3 22.7 23.5 30.5 31.4 25.2 26.2
56-65 19.6 14.5 16.1 10.3 28.7 30.9 28.1 30.0 21.0 18.2 19.8 17.8 15.8 23.2 24.2 19.9 16.6
OVER 65 16.2 9.9 9.9 10.0 17.4 39.9 41.8 40.5 17.1 11.8 20.4 22.1 13.2 21.7 12.2 10.7 19.1

Mean 47.02 43.25 43.53 42.51 50.25 58.74 58.75 58.74 48.27 44.35 48.79 48.32 44.42 50.63 48.22 44.31 47.04
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
18-29 18.9 26.1 30.5 22.2 16.8 14.0 18.4 15.9 24.9 16.6 11.9 28.1 12.8 35.8 19.3 20.5 16.1
30-40 18.8 31.9 36.1 28.3 16.5 12.5 10.5 11.6 51.2 22.8 13.2 29.8 17.7 11.2 22.6 12.5 8.3
41-55 26.5 20.4 15.6 24.6 30.1 25.8 28.4 26.9 13.7 27.0 29.6 19.6 29.3 27.7 29.5 32.3 20.8
56-65 19.6 12.7 12.6 12.9 21.1 26.2 18.8 23.0 7.9 17.0 25.0 13.2 24.1 18.2 15.4 20.5 20.8
OVER 65 16.2 8.8 5.2 12.0 15.4 21.6 23.9 22.6 2.3 16.5 20.3 9.2 16.1 7.1 13.3 14.3 34.0

Mean 47.02 41.04 38.56 43.19 47.84 51.08 49.87 50.56 36.74 46.81 51.06 40.95 49.19 41.62 45.25 47.14 53.24
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL |
|
|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD
1000 542
18.9 21.8
18.8 16.5
26.5 24.5
19.6 21.3
16.2 15.9

47.02 46.73

EDUCATION LEVEL

| School|Coll./|EGE |Grad./|COLL.
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WHITE | WHITE
MEN | WOMEN

|LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD.

167 180 224

.8 23.1 23.9

.6 23.0 17.8

49.26 48.75 48.25

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

| | |

| | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116
18-29 18.9 41.0 43.2 34.3 9.5 - - 2.5 18.9 17.5 26.2 27.2 28.1 77.4 - 18.8 34.9 27.8 17.6 17.1 16.8
30-40 18.8 22.7 21.6 25.9 20.6 17.6 3.7 - 24.6 27.6 8.5 21.9 29.9 14.7 - 19.5 50.1 27.1 16.6 19.0 13.3
41-55 26.5 21.0 19.3 26.3 28.4 27.4 39.7 12.8 35.0 34.9 35.5 23.9 30.2 5.8 8.2 32.1 5.3 13.7 28.6 25.2 37.9
56-65 19.6 12.2 12.6 11.1 20.2 30.9 31.8 41.8 17.6 15.5 28.6 15.0 10.7 - 31.9 23.7 9.7 12.9 20.3 20.6 22.9
OVER 65 16.2 3.1 3.3 2.5 21.2 24.1 24.8 42.9 3.9 4.4 1.2 12.0 1.0 2.1 59.9 5.9 - 18.5 17.1 18.1 9.1

Mean 47.02 37.25 36.94 38.17 50.29 55.01 57.07 62.26 43.25 43.05 44.30 43.06 38.80 27.60 65.47 45.14 34.16 43.45 47.92 48.01 47.06
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD
| |
| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | |eran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | [ | [ | [ | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
18-29 18.9 20.0 28.7 23.9 25.7 15.5 37.0 48.8 42.3 39.7 18.9 31.9 5.1 18.9 29.5 15.6 15.4 - -
30-40 18.8 20.0 24.6 23.7 24.5 22.5 32.9 31.2 37.3 33.5 21.2 59.9 6.1 18.8 25.3 15.0 28.1 - -
41-55 26.5 27.2 24.2 28.5 25.7 34.1 20.7 16.6 9.0 18.2 30.6 8.2 18.6 26.5 21.8 28.2 26.3 - -
56-65 19.6 19.7 14.7 12.7 14.5 15.0 6.0 2.5 9.1 6.1 25.2 - 26.8 19.6 10.4 23.1 18.7 - -
OVER 65 16.2 13.2 7.8 11.2 9.6 12.9 3.4 0.9 2.4 2.5 4.1 - 43.4 16.2 12.9 18.1 11.6 - -

Mean 47.02 45.95 41.38 43.18 42.51 46.08 36.20 32.48 34.46 35.22 44.66 32.39 59.07 47.02 41.69 49.19 45.53 - -
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME I WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |[$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

Total 1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44
18-29 18.9 28.7 21.5 18.0 14.4 13.0 9.2 30.6 24.3 24.1 15.5 22.2 14.4 19.8 14.3 17.8 14.4 20.3 32.6
30-40 18.8 12.8 17.0 15.0 20.7 28.2 28.2 26.2 25.0 15.5 21.0 15.4 23.6 16.9 27.8 10.1 24.3 22.5 17.5
41-55 26.5 26.6 20.1 32.9 29.3 26.1 32.9 7.6 7.8 22.5 29.1 25.8 27.5 26.9 24.8 28.0 21.3 37.0 32.8
56-65 19.6 17.6 24.5 17.0 18.7 16.4 19.1 28.3 19.5 22.0 18.0 20.4 18.5 19.9 18.1 22.8 21.0 11.6 11.1
OVER 65 16.2 14.4 16.8 17.0 16.9 16.3 10.6 7.3 23.4 15.9 16.4 16.3 16.1 16.4 15.0 21.3 19.1 8.7 5.9

Mean 47.02 44.74 47.35 47.59 47.92 46.86 46.84 42.27 46.50 46.41 47.42 46.79 47.35 47.12 46.53 49.97 48.23 43.52 40.44
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
18-29 18.9 18.0 18.8 19.3 30.0 29.5 23.3 20.9 13.3 17.2 19.9 19.1 17.8 15.4 21.6 16.2 15.6 18.0 32.1 28.9 17.7
30-40 18.8 13.1 22.7 24.5 54.7 13.6 27.0 23.8 26.7 20.2 18.0 21.9 16.2 18.7 19.5 18.7 17.1 15.1 24.9 23.4 18.2
41-55 26.5 30.4 22.5 15.7 6.8 - 20.6 26.5 25.0 29.7 24.7 27.2 24.4 32.1 24.8 21.7 27.4 30.9 31.6 32.6 25.8
56-65 19.6 20.1 19.2 20.2 8.5 34.2 9.0 20.1 15.9 19.3 19.8 16.1 20.5 22.2 19.2 22.5 21.1 22.3 9.0 8.9 20.9
OVER 65 16.2 18.3 16.7 20.2 - 22.6 20.2 8.8 19.1 13.6 17.7 15.7 21.0 11.6 14.8 20.9 18.8 13.8 2.3 6.2 17.4

Mean 47.02 48.52 46.59 47.17 34.61 48.35 44.44 44.27 47.54 46.63 47.25 46.03 48.81 47.18 45.89 49.14 48.82 47.53 38.54 40.37 47.84
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31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
18-29 18.9 28.9 21.3 11.4 17.2 24.8 17.2 23.1 16.1 27.2 35.8 18.3 18.0 23.8 100.0 - - - -
30-40 18.8 23.4 26.0 22.4 17.1 - 17.1 22.8 18.6 22.7 19.8 15.7 27.9 26.1 - 100.0 - - -
41-55 26.5 32.6 29.5 22.2 25.1 32.0 25.1 29.8 23.5 27.7 28.7 26.7 30.6 35.4 - - 100.0 - -
56-65 19.6 8.9 16.1 24.9 21.9 6.2 21.9 14.0 20.4 15.8 6.8 23.3 16.3 10.5 - - - 100.0 -
OVER 65 16.2 6.2 7.0 19.1 18.6 37.0 18.6 10.3 21.4 6.7 8.9 15.9 7.2 4.1 - - - - 100.0

Mean 47.02 40.37 42.98 49.72 48.48 51.03 48.48 43.45 49.00 41.87 39.50 47.99 43.62 41.02 23.50 35.00 48.00 60.50 70.50



Table 31 Page 403
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

31. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
18-29 18.9 50.1 - 29.4 - 22.6 - 50.0 - 29.5 - 22.6 - 50.3 - 29.4 - 22.5 - 18.3 19.4
30-40 18.8 49.9 - 29.3 - 22.4 - 50.0 - 29.5 - 22.6 - 49.7 - 29.1 - 22.3 - 18.3 19.2
41-55 26.5 - 42.5 41.3 - 31.6 - - 40.2 41.0 - 31.4 - - 44.7 41.5 - 31.8 - 25.4 27.4
56-65 19.6 - 31.5 - 54.7 23.4 - - 29.8 - 49.8 23.3 - - 33.0 - 59.7 23.4 - 18.9 20.2
OVER 65 16.2 - 26.0 - 45.3 - 100.0 - 30.0 - 50.2 - 100.0 - 22.3 - 40.3 - 100.0 19.0 13.7

Mean 47.02 29.23 57.78 36.98 65.03 42.48 70.50 29.25 58.48 36.94 65.52 42.43 70.50 29.22 57.14 37.02 64.53 42.52 70.50 47.78 46.35
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 404

Dec.

7, 2016

| ALWAYS |

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote

|Always |MOST/

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|

|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |
1000 51 124 160 76 212 59 101 72 145 175 236 372

47.0 35.6 54.9 45.5 43.8 47.3 43.9 44.2 43.8 51.8 49.3 45.0 46.0

53.0 64.4 45.1 54.5 56.2 52.7 56.1 55.8 56.2 48.2 50.7 55.0 54.0

217

49.1

50.9

888

.1

| Vote
615 273
50.9 41.7

.9 49.1 58.3

833 167

48.2 41.0

51.8 59.0
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL |

Table 32 Page 405
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DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE |APP-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

|DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

1000 280 621 529 305 391 520 531 451 481 407 454 485 449 422 129
47.0 58.9 43.4 53.2 44.9 45.2 51.0 45.4 49.8 54.8 40.5 54.0 41.7 53.2 43.8 35.9

53.0 41.1 56.6 46.8 55.1 54.8 49.0 54.6 50.2 45.2 59.5 46.0 58.3 46.8 56.2 64.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

|CLIN- |JOHN- |STEIN |MC-
| TON

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| SON | |MULLIN|
| | | |

| VOTE
| PRES .

|OTHER |NOT  |NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL| |

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
| DURING DEBATE |

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE

Table 32 Page 406
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stron-|Some- |DIS- |Some- |Stron-|DON'T
lgly |what |APP- |what |gly | KNOW
| | IROVE | | |

TOTAL |
|
| TRUMP
|
|
1000 417
47.0 52
53.0 47

43.7 41.7 50.8 32.4 41.8 27.1

56.3 58.3 49.2 67.6 58.2 72.9

56.0 48.5 48.

46.6 52.2 59.7 60.6 59.2 55.9
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32. GENDER:
TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO |YES  |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
|YES |NO |UNSURE |YES  |NO |UNSURE |YES |YES |NO |NO
| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS
Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
MALE 47.0 45.7 64.3 36.2 47.9 58.6 36.2 48.5 53.0 43.3 70.8

FEMALE 53.0 54.3 35.7 63.8 52.1 41.4 63.8 51.5 47.0 56.7 29.2
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 408

Dec. 7, 2016
TOTAL | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |
|CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
1000 655 474 181 186 112 48 159 330 360 310 165 155 151 165 205 159
47.0 45.9 45.2 47.5 54.6 43.4 41.4 42.8 49.9 43.0 48.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -
53.0 54.1 54.8 52.5 45.4 56.6 58.6 57.2 50.1 57.0 51.4 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |
| | |
| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | |
1000 260 121 139 390 199 151 350 41 78 211

47.0 44.8 46.8 43.0 47.9 47.6 47.9 47.7 58.0 47.3 49.3 43.

53.0 55.2 53.2 57.0 52.1 52.4 52.1 52.3 42.0 52.7 50.7 56.

173

Table 32 Page 409
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

145 41 45

45.0 33.3 37.2 50.6 50.4

55.0 66.7 62.8 49.4 49.6
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 410
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TOTAL | EDUCATION LEVEL | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE | WHITE | AREA WHERE YOU LIVE
| | | | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | | |
|LESS/ |Some |High |Some |COLL- |Coll- |Post- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |LESS/ |COLL- |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL
|COLL. |H.S./ |School|Coll./|EGE |ege |Grad./|COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE |COLL. |EGE | | URBAN |
|GRAD |Less |Grad. |Trade |GRAD. |Grad. |Prof. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. |GRAD. | | |
1000 542 17 196 329 458 298 160 221 249 321 209 167 180 224 138 301 478 221
47.0 40.8 39.4 42.1 40.0 54.4 51.9 59.0 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 - - 51.1 47.6 40.0
53.0 59.2 60.6 57.9 60.0 45.6 48.1 41.0 - - 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 48.9 52.4 60.0
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 411
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TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |[NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY |MIDDLE|CLASS |MIDDLE |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS |
1000 342 256 86 508 11 104 36 468 395 73 20 92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274 116

47.0 46.1 48 .4 39.4 52.3 41.3 29.0 34.6 54.1 55.7 45.4 54.4 11.4 29.6 47.9 45.0 84.2 53.2 49.0 43.8 33.1

53.0 53.9 51.6 60.6 47.17 58.7 71.0 65.4 45.9 44.3 54.6 45.6 88.6 70.4 52.1 55.0 15.8 46.8 51.0 56.2 66.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

32. GENDER:
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD

| |

| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
MALE 47.0 43.3 49.1 48.1 25.6 51.0 39.5 46.9 53.9 68.3 54.7 62.0 63.5 47.0 47.2 47.2 45.3 - -

FEMALE 53.0 56.7 50.9 51.9 74 .4 49.0 60.5 53.1 46.1 31.7 45.3 38.0 36.5 53.0 52.8 52.8 54.7 - -
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 413
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TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 143 253 187 247 104 40 11 16 396 604 582 418 829 171 339 185 32 44

47.0 37.4 35.5 47.8 53.9 56.0 67.5 75.0 71.0 36.2 54.1 39.9 56.9 44.1 61.3 47.9 48.0 30.0 40.3

53.0 62.6 64.5 52.2 46.1 44.0 32.5 25.0 29.0 63.8 45.9 60.1 43.1 55.9 38.7 52.1 52.0 70.0 59.7
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 414
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TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |YES  |NO |YES  |NO | DESK-
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341

47.0 44.1 47.9 50.3 85.9 83.8 29.5 48.6 55.3 48.0 46.4 100.0 100.0 - -

53.0 55.9 52.1 49.7 14.1 16.2 70.5 51.4 44.7 52.0 53.6 - - 100.0 100.0

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

386 97 173 110 890

.4 36.5 33.3 42 .4 47.6

.6 63.5 66.7 57.6 52.4
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 32 Page 415
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TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
1000 110 121 40 710 19 710 290 348 44 47 362 77 63 189 188 265 196 162
47.0 42.4 36.3 60.2 49.0 39.1 49.0 42.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 45.5 45.8 45.1 45.3 55.2

53.0 57.6 63.7 39.8 51.0 60.9 51.0 57.9 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 54.5 54.2 54.9 54.7 44.8
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32. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER
|55

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
140 155 15

5 |65
|

Table 32 Page 416
Dec.

| UNDER |OVER
165

7, 2016

|UNDER |OVER
140

140

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER
|55 15

5

| UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

642

358

49.8

50.2

838

45.

54.

4

162

55.

44.

2

8

172

100.0

298 292

100.0 100.0

178 381

100.0 100.0

89

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
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33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST
|
|

Table 33 Page 417
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AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| /ALMST
| ALWAYS

| Vote
|

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

100.

100.0

100.0

100.

100.0

175

29.1

70.9

67.8

32.2

Dec.
| WEST
|
|
372 217
57.0 -
15.9 -
27.2 -
- 33.2
- 66.8

12.7

16.5

21.3

14.7

12.

15.

23.

13.

12.8

19.0

16.6

13.1

16.7

12.2

10.3

20.2

13.1

12.7

| 2018 VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD
|
|VERY |SOME-
| LIKELY | WHAT
| | LIKELY
833 167
4.5 7.9
12.8 10.4
16.2 14.9
7.1  10.0
22.2 16.3
5.1 9.9
9.9 11.1
7.8 4.3
14.3 15.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

Table 33 Page 418
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| DIRECTION |SIZE OF GOV'T| CHOICE MODEL| JOB RATING | JOB RATING | OPINION: | GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES| | OBAMA POLS.| BARACK OBAMA| DONALD TRUMP|DONALD TRUMP | FOR CONGRESS
| | | | | | |

|RIGHT |WRONG |SMALL-|LARGER|CONT. |CHANGE|APP- |DIS- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-|REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER |GOV'T |OBAMA |DIRE- |ROVE |APP- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE|LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TION | |GOV'T | |POLS. |CTION | |ROVE | |ROVE | | | | | DED

15.5 11.2 10.7 16.3 15.3 9.9 14.7 9.7 11.5 13.3 12.4 12.7 10.7 13.8 13.6

15.2 16.8 18.5 11.8 12.8 19.3 14.7 17.7 16.5 15.4 16.1 16.3 17.3 15.3 13.7

20.4 20.6 21.3 19.6 25.3 19.0 22.9 19.5 22.1 20.0 21.3 19.6 20.3 23.5 16.7

10.1 10.0 9.1 10.8 10.0 9.6 10.0 9.8 9.0 11.1 9.7 10.6 10.9 10.0 7.8

14.0 14.0 15.2 14.6 13.5 14.1 14.9 13.2 15.0 13.8 13.5 15.1 13.5 14.8 17.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|NOT
| VOTE
|AT ALL|

|AGREE W/ MORE |

| ON ISSUES

|DURING DEBATE |

|CcLI-
| NTON

| TRUMP

| APP-
| ROVE

Table 33 Page 419
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

n-|Some- |DIS-
|what |APP-
| | ROVE |

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

11.0

17.1

22.0

13.5

14.5

14.0

22.9

10.1

14.5

12.1

27.5

16.2

18.

14.

31.

14.

23.

27.

28.

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| PRES.
14
13.8
6.7
37.5  22.
14.5
- 15.
- 13.
27.5 19.

22.

26.

14.

15.

14.4

14.7

21.5

10.8

14.8

10.7

16.1

21.8

13.2

12.3

17.2

21.0

10.6

13.3

11.

16.

21.

11.

4 13.6 11.4

8 17.8 14.1

6 20.3 23.4

.5 12.2 9.3

12.

15.

22.

10.

10.

13.

13.3

24.0

18.2

17.

15.

12.

15.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:
TOTAL |DO YOU SUPPORT TERM | CHANGING LIFETIME |YES |NO | YES |NO
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES | APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC |sc |sc |sc
| ON SCOTUS | FIXED TERMS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS
| YES |NO | UNSURE | YES |NO | UNSURE | YES | YES |NO |NO
| | | | | | |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| | | | | | | TERMS |TERMS |TERMS |TERMS
Total 1000 658 162 180 626 156 217 522 47 48 89
NEW ENGLAND 5.1 5.2 5.5 4.2 4.6 7.7 4.8 4.6 3.1 7.3 8.4
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.4 12.3  12.7 12.6 12.3 15.5 10.5 11.8 16.3 25.2 11.4
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.0 16.0 15.2 16.9 16.8 9.0 18.6 17.0 17.0 5.8 9.7
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.6 7.6 6.0 9.2 6.7 9.5 8.7 6.9 5.4 8.7 8.2
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 21.5 18.3 22.7 21.0 21.2 21.8 20.9 18.9 27.1 19.9
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 5.9 6.3 5.0 5.1 6.4 4.6 5.3 6.8 5.2 3.3 5.1
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.1 9.2 14.0 10.0 10.0 10.2 10.4 9.6 15.9 4.9 12.8
MOUNTAIN 7.2 7.3 9.8 4.5 7.1 6.8 7.6 7.4 5.8 3.8 10.0

PACIFIC 14.5 14.6 13.5 14.9 15.1 15.4 12.2 15.0 12.5 13.9 14.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

Table 33 Page 421
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WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

11.0

15.7

20.5

11.6

14.2

15.7

20.8

12.8

15.2

17.0

15.5

19.5

10.0

11.7

14.7

13.6

27.0

16.5

16.5

22.2

18.9

12.0

12.

15.

13.

12.

16.

15.3

20.2

17.4

13.4

11.2

16.0

10.2

20.7

10.8

13.2

15.2

15.0

24.7

14.8

10.4

17.2

17.7

10.0

15.5

17.5

14.0

22.0

14.9

15.8

15.2

21.6

11.2

15.4

17.5

20.4

17.7

18.1

11.3

19.5

11.7

10.3

11.5

14.

14.

27.

14.

11.0

16.9

15.1

12.6

10.2

13.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
|ERATE |
| |

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 33 Page 422
Dec. 7, 2016

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

14.5

14.4

23.6

14.9

15.6

13.6

10.0

19.5

11.1

14.5

13.4

15.1

27.2

15.3

13.2

14.9

20.7

10.4

15.3

11.2

18.9

18.1

10.9

13.1

17.9

22.4

12.7

13.4

10.0

18.4

20.0

10.1

11.1

13.3

19.

10.

19.

13.

14.

16.

21.

17.9

21.0

11.4

11.6

13.7

11.9

14.5

25.5

10.9

13.4

16.5 24.0 10.5 10.1 11.1

15.3 15.5 18.0 14.8 20.8

22.5 28.7 20.4 19.0 14.2

19.0 6.0 17.2 15.2 15.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
|Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
lege
|Grad.

| Post-
|Grad./
| Prof.

| LESS
| COLL
| GRAD

Table 33 Page 423

WHITE
WOMEN

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| RURAL

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

10.0

17.8

21.2

11.1

12.6

15.

15.

11.

24.

18.

14.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 458
5.1 5.8 4.8
10.8 9.2 15.3
17.6 18.1 13.8
8.6 8.2 6.6
26.3 18.0 21.2
7.5 6.3 5.1
10.5 11.1 8.9
6.0 6.9 7.6
7.5 16.4 16.7

14.4

22.0

16.2

15.7

12.7

19.5

17.7

| MEN
|
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.
221 249
4.1 3.6
11.3  17.3
17.7 13.6
9.5 4.9
18.9 23.5
7.1 4.1
11.0 8.2
6.0 7.3
14.3  17.4

| WOMEN
|
|LESS/ |COLL-
|COLL. |EGE
|GRAD. |GRAD.
321 209
6.2 6.2
9.0 12.8
17.9 14.2
7.7 8.6
22.8 18.3
6.2 6.2
11.2 9.8
7.4 8.0
11.5 15.8

18.

11.

17.

10.

13.

Dec. 7, 2016
WHITE |
MEN |
|
/ |COLL- |LESS/
. |[EGE  |COLL.
. |GRAD. |GRAD.
67 180 224
5 3.2 6.2
.8 18.7 7.0
2 14.5 22.0
1 5.1 7.9
4 20.4 22.3
8 3.3 5.3
9 8.6 10.8
8 8.9 8.3
5 17.2 10.2

13.

17.

10.

14.

10.

11.

16.7

15.3

19.4

13.6

17.2

10.8

16.6

21.5

15.4

10.0

15.7

10.3

23.0

10.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

Table 33 Page 424
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

|RET-
| IRED

| NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

15.0

15.1

22.9

12.9

17.1

15.8

24.0

11.9

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
86 508
7.6 4.4
8.9 11.9
13.2 16.1
11.0 7.2
19.9 20.5
9.0 6.4
6.4 12.3
8.2 6.4
15.9 14.9

12.

43.

20.

18.4

18.6

17.7

11.

18.

15.

14.

10.

17.

14.9

13.6

21.8

14.8

14.1

14.9

21.0

15.0

13.6

11.

17.

26.

15.

Dec.
| STU-
| DENT
|
92 41
4.2 12.6
3.5 11.3
24.1 17.3
11.8 6.0
14.3 18.7
11.6 4.8
12.6 16.0
5.0 5.8
12.9 7.5

10.4

17.7

19.8

11.3

17.9

14.

14.

24.

13.

24.

12.

28.

25.

17.6

10.4

20.3

11.6

16.3

12.1

17.0

19.7

11.4

12.1

12.0

15.5

21.6

17.2

19.2

25.8

13.9



Table 33 Page 425
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD

| |

| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
NEW ENGLAND 5.1 4.6 3.8 3.9 5.8 3.9 4.4 4.0 4.8 7.6 - - 7.2 5.1 4.1 5.4 5.4 - -
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 12.4 12.0 15.5 11.8 8.9 13.3 15.4 14.9 14.4 15.3 6.5 15.0 14.3 12.4 15.6 11.2 12.8 - -
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.0 17.0 14.9 15.3 17.8 12.9 11.9 13.6 11.7 13.2 18.0 9.1 12.6 16.0 12.8 16.4 20.6 - -
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 7.6 8.6 7.5 6.5 8.8 5.2 8.8 8.3 6.4 8.3 12.3 - 2.3 7.6 6.1 7.7 10.0 - -
SOUTH ATLANTIC 21.2 21.0 25.8 26.8 22.8 25.9 26.1 27.5 27.4 25.2 24.2 18.2 20.0 21.2 26.6 19.7 18.2 - -
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.2 7.5 4.3 6.7 6.8 6.7 3.4 2.7 13.9 4.6 5.9 4.6 6.9 2.8 - -
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.1 10.7 8.2 10.9 11.0 9.1 8.4 7.6 9.6 9.3 8.7 - 9.1 10.1 11.0 10.1 8.1 - -
MOUNTAIN 7.2 6.8 6.2 5.1 4.3 5.4 5.4 5.2 3.8 4.6 11.8 - 10.7 7.2 4.4 8.1 7.7 - -

PACIFIC 14.5 13.4 12.1 13.5 12.9 20.2 12.9 12.0 15.3 13.1 15.9 43.8 19.2 14.5 14.7 14.4 14.4 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

| UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 33 Page 426

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

16.1

21.4

14.8

11.0

19.2

22.9

10.8

11.6

17.8

24.2

14.0

14.7

15.6

16.6

10.1

16.2

14.5

10.4

20.5

13.7

14.2

13.

10.

28.

13.

17.

16.

33.

19.

13.

24.

44.

23.

26.

10.2

18.1

22.3

10.2

12.8

13.9

14.7

20.5

10.0

15.6

Dec. 7, 2016
INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|1$60k |$60k |$100k
| |
582 418 829 171
5.4 4.6 5.4 3.5
9.7 16.2 11.2 18.4
18.0 13.3 17.3 9.9
8.1 6.9 8.1 5.2
22.9 18.8 21.0 21.9
5.9 5.9 6.1 4.8
9.9 10.4 10.0 10.7
6.9 7.6 6.8 8.9
13.2 16.3 14.1 16.6

19.

10.

19.

12.

13.

12.8

18.5

20.8

14.4

30.

10.

30.

18.

15.

17.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

| MEN

| YES

Table 33 Page 427
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|  WOMEN
|
|

| YES |NO

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

17.2

23.0

11.4

14.8

12.6

19.3

16.5

15.6

11.1

39.

15.

19.

43.

13.

14.

17.

38.

26.

18.

14.3

48.3

11.1

15.9

10.9

17.3

11.4

15.9

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|OTHER |YES

|
30 363 637
- 2.8 6.4
9.5 9.0 14.3
16.5 16.4 15.7
- 5.9 8.5
33.9 23.2 20.1
3.7 9.0 4.1
8.9 13.2 8.3
6.9 6.8 7.4
20.7 13.5 15.1

12.3

14.5

23.5

12.3

15.8

15.8

16.1

20.1

16.1

18.2

22.9

14.1

11.4

13.0

15.5

20.0

14.2

13.

16.

20.

13.

14.

11.9

17.4

23.1

13.6

14.

12.

16.

14.

17.

10.4

14.9

20.7

12.5

14.3

26.6

10.0

20.9

12.1

17.2

20.5

10.1

13.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

|HISP-
|ANIC

26.6

10.0

20.9

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

17.4

10.9

30.3
10.0

11.6

RACE

|ASIAN

10.

11.

21.

45.

| WHITE

11.7

18.4

19.2

10.2

13.0

|OTHER |WHITE

15.

RACE

| NON-

|WHITE

|
710 290
5.2 4.8
11.7  14.2
18.4 10.2
8.5 5.3
19.2  26.1
5.5 6.9
10.2 9.9
8.4 4.3
13.0 18.3

| WHITE

13.9

16.3

19.0

15.4

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

22.

16.

27.

13.

|HISP-
|ANIC

17.7

|WHITE

20.4

19.4

10.7

10.6

Table 33 Page 428

Dec. 7, 2016
WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
2.6 8.8 5.6
14.7 13.8 12.3
7.9 4.9 16.6
7.1 4.0 7.8
32.0 21.4 28.2
14.3 6.0 5.2
10.2 11.1 9.1
3.0 6.7 4.1
8.2 23.2 11.2

130-40

16.4

AGE

|41-55

16.3

10.8

20.4

11.9

11.4

|56-65 |OVER

| |65
| |
196 162
3.6 5.8
14.7 13.1
20.1 16.1
5.3 6.8
19.1 17.2
4.0 0.8
10.9 10.2
9.4 6.6
12.9 23.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

33. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

140
|

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

Table 33 Page 429
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155

| UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

16.0

21.2

10.1

14.5

13.6

24.5

13.8

10.2

17.5

19.2

11.1

14.9

11.5

14.7

22.8

12.8

14.0

18.3

18.3

10.6

17.6

12.3

16.0

22.0

10.1

12.8

13.1

16.1

17.2

10.2

23.2

14.1

23.7

15.0

11.2

16.3

20.0

10.2

16.5

14.5

14.6

23.5

13.7

14.5

17.0

17.8

10.4

19.7

14.3

16.1

22.1

14.1

15.

13.

18.

13.

23.

5 12.4 9.3

1 13.2 18.5

3 25.3 18.4

14.

22.

10.

12.

13.5

19.6

18.8

10.8

15.5

10.6

15.9

21.9

11.4

11.7

10.

19.

15.

22.

14.5

15.5

21.4

16.0

10.5

16.4

21.1

10.6

13.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

124

100.0

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

100.0

|WEST
| NORTH

100.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

100.0

|EAST
| SOUTH

100.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

100.0

100.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

100.0

|EAST

175

100.0

Table 34 Page 430

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

100.0

7, 2016

Dec.
| SOUTH |WEST
|
|
372 217
100.0 -
- 100.0

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote
| ALWAYS |

888

17.

23.

36.

22.

4

7

4

4

615

17.

22.

37.

22.

8

6

0

6

273

16.

26.

35.

21.

6

4

2

9

|Always |MOST/

|Vote |TIME

112

18.

22.

43.

16.

0

5

2

3

| VERY

2018 VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

| SOME -

| LIKELY | WHAT

833

17.

23.

37.

22.

3

4

2

1

| LIKELY

167

18.

24.

37.

19.

3

8

2

7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| DIRECTION

|RIGHT |WRONG
|DIREC- | TRACK |ER

|TION |

|Gov'T

|SIZE OF GOV'T|
|UNITED STATES|

| SMALL- | LARGER | CONT .
|GOV'T
| POLS.

|OBAMA |DIRE-
| CTION

CHOICE MODEL|
OBAMA POLS. |

JOB RATING
BARACK OBAMA |

| CHANGE | APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

JOB RATING
DONALD TRUMP |DONALD TRUMP

|APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

Table 34 Page 431

Dec. 7, 2016

OPINION:

| ABLE

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

| FAVOR- | UNFAV- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ORABLE | LICAN

22.1

36.4

21.5

25.0

36.3

21.7

15.1

26.1

35.5

23.3

305

20.

19.

38.

21.

9

4

0

8

391

21.

18.

40.

19.

2

8

3

7

520

13.

28.

35.

22.

8

6

2

4

531

20.

21.

38.

20.

5

0

1

5

451

14.

26.

36.

22.

2

9

3

6

481

15.

25.

37.

21.

7

2

2

9

407

20.

22.

36.

21.

1

3

4

2

454

17.0

24.3

37.8

21.0

485

18.9

23.6

35.4

22.1

449

14.8

25.4

37.9

21.9

| UND-

| CRATIC|ECI-

| DED
422 129
19.8 19.3
21.3  24.7
38.4 30.9
20.5 25.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2016 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT FOR PRESIDENT

| CLIN-
| TON

| JOHN-
| SON

| STEIN

|MC-
|MULLIN|

|OTHER |NOT
| VOTE
| PRES .

|NOT
| VOTE

|AGREE W/ MORE |
| ON ISSUES |
|DURING DEBATE |

Table 34 Page 432
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REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE

| Stro
lgly
|

| Some-
|what

| Stron- |DON'T

lgly
|

| KNOW

20.6

20.7

37.3

21.4

14.

23.

27.

33.

14.

43.

32.

45.

15.

|CLI- |TRUMP |APP-
INTON | | ROVE
|AT ALL| |
437 445 595
19.1 15.4 16.3
21.1 25.3 24.9
38.0 38.1 38.0
21.8 21.3 20.8

n-|Some- |DIS-

|what |APP-
| |ROVE |
51 244 332
8 18.5 18.2
7 25.1 21.2
1 36.4 37.0
.4 20.0 23.6

19.9

21.7

34.6

23.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|DO YOU SUPPORT TERM |
|LIMITS FOR JUSTICES |
| ON SCOTUS |

|YES |NO

17.5 18.2 16.8
23.5 21.2 26.1
37.0 37.2 37.8

22.0 23.3 19.3

| UNSURE | YES |NO

CHANGING LIFETIME

FIXED TERMS

626 156 217

16.8 23.2 15.

23.6 18.5 27.

37.4 36.0 37.

22.2 22.3 19.

|YES

APPTS. TO 18-YEAR |SC

|NO
|scC

|YES
|sc

|NO
|scC

| LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS | LIMITS

| UNSURE | YES

| YES

|NO

|NO

|18 YR |18 YR |18 YR |18 YR
| TERMS

| TERMS

16.
24.
37.

22.

| TERMS

| TERMS
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly|BOTH
| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

PARTY

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

Table 34 Page 434
7, 2016

Dec.

| WOMEN
|
|

21.5

25.2

39.7

23.1

19.9

38.1

17.2

112

23.8

26.5

28.9

20.9

22.

26.

28.

159

23.

25.

28.

23.

2

4

1

3

330

13.

26.

38.

21.

8

2

1

9

360

20.

21.

39.

18.

5

1

6

8

310

18.

23.

33.

24.

0

7

5

8

165

19.5

23.1

35.4

22.0

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-

|CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |

155 151 165 205 159

20.4 15.1 8.1 20.6 20.7

21.5 23.1 29.4 20.8 24.2

38.0 35.7 40.8 40.7 31.4

20.1 26.1 21.8 17.9 23.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
|ERATE |
| |

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 34 Page 435

19.9

16.9

39.5

23.6

24 .4

31.

14.

31.

22.

Dec. 7, 2016
REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| |

| |
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | |

41 78 211 173 145 41 45 167 98
7 18.0 8.7 17.6 23.0 24.0 18.6 17.2 19.0
1 30.5 27.0 20.3 22.0 21.4 24.3 22.7 25.1
5 39.1 39.0 41.6 36.0 43.6 28.4 38.2 27.9
6 12.4 25.3 20.5 19.0 11.0 28.7 21.8 28.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|LESS/
|COLL.
| GRAD

| Some
|H.S.
|Less

/

EDUCATION LEVEL

|Coll-
lege
|Grad.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

Table 34 Page 436

Dec.

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

7, 2016

| WHITE
| WOMEN

|LESS/
|COLL.
|GRAD.

| COLL-
|EGE
|GRAD.

| AREA WHERE YOU LIVE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

38.9

19.5

15.

27.

42.

14.

|High |Some |COLL-
| School|Coll./|EGE
|Grad. |Trade |GRAD.
196 329 45
15.9 15.0 20.
26.2 26.3 20.
44 .4 35.4 35.
13.5 23.3 24.

8

1

4

2

3

29

18.

22.

36.

22.

8

3

6

1

9

|

|
|Post- |LESS/
|Grad./|COLL.
| Prof. |GRAD.
160 22
23.3 15.
16.3 27.
33.4 37.
27.0 20.

1

5

2

0

3

24

20.

18.

35.

24.

9

9

5

8

7

32

15.

25.

40.

18.

1

3

7

2

9

20

19.

22.

34.

23.

9

0

7

4

9

16

13.

29.

37.

20.

7

4

3

1

3

18

21.

19.

32.

26.

0

9

6

3

2

22

13.

30.

38.

18.

4

2

0

4

5

13

20.

28.

29.

21.

8

7

6

6

1

221

17.6

26.0

40.5

15.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS |

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

Table 34 Page 437
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AFFLUENCE LEVEL
|
|

| | |OYED | |CLASS | |CLASS

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

|HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
|MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL- |THY

21.2

23.9

35.3

19.6

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
86 508
16.5 16.2
24.2 23.3
35.3 39.2
24.1 21.3

19.

51.

29.

104

17.1

26.0

32.7

24.2

35.

27.

468

19.0

22.6

37.1

21.2

395

17.9

24.3

36.1

21.7

92 41 209 100 23 114 474 274

7.7 23.9 15.1 18.4 24.3 19.4 18.3 16.9

35.9 23.3 23.6 20.5 16.7 17.1 24.2 24.4

38.5 39.6 34.2 42.9 33.1 40.1 36.6 35.1

17.9 13.2 27.0 18.1 25.9 23.4 20.9 23.6

116

12.5

27.0

42.3

18.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS | MILITARY HOUSEHOLD

| |

| |

|FACE- |TWIT- |GOOGLE|PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |MEER- |OTHER |YES |Vet- |Active|Mil. |More |NO/

|BOOK |TER |PLUS |EREST |IN |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |KAT | | leran |Duty |Rel. |Than |NONE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |Empl. |One |
Total 1000 795 323 310 287 224 285 178 83 64 38 8 100 1000 239 658 103 - -
EAST 17.5 16.6 19.3 15.7 14.8 17.1 19.8 18.9 19.1 22.9 6.5 15.0 21.5 17.5 19.7 16.6 18.2 - -
MIDWEST 23.6 25.6 22.4 21.8 26.7 18.1 20.8 21.9 18.0 21.5 30.3 9.1 14.9 23.6 19.0 24.2 30.7 - -
SOUTH 37.2 37.6 40.1 43.9 41.3 39.2 41.2 41.9 43.7 37.9 35.5 32.1 33.7 37.2 42.2 36.7 29.0 - -

WEST 21.7 20.2 18.3 18.5 17.2 25.6 18.3 17.2 19.2 17.7 27.7 43.8 29.9 21.7 19.2 22.6 22.1 - -



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1$40-
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

| UNDER |OVER

|$40k

Table 34 Page 439

Dec.

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

7, 2016

| UNDER
1$100k

| OVER

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

15.4

26.6

40.5

17.4

26.8

37.2

21.9

104

20.2

18.9

33.0

27.9

13.

10.

59.

16.

33.

19.

21.

24.

23.

32.

396

15.6

25.7

39.4

19.3

604

18.8

22.2

35.7

23.3

582

15.1

26.1

38.7

20.1

418

20.8

20.2

35.1

23.9

829

16.6

25.3

37.1

20.9

171

21.9

15.1

37.5

25.5

22.



Table 34 Page 440
Dec. 7, 2016

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:
TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| | | | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 476 254 31 11 10 14 167 30 363 637 174 296 189 341 344 386 97 173 110 890
EAST 17.5 10.1 31.9 25.7 19.3 17.4 16.1 17.2 9.5 11.9 20.7 13.2 21.4 10.7 20.1 17.4 18.1 21.7 14.0 19.7 17.2
MIDWEST 23.6 25.8 22.2 6.9 8.5 - 12.2 26.8 16.5 22.4 24.3 21.1 23.4 23.6 25.0 23.0 25.1 20.1 23.5 11.2 25.1
SOUTH 37.2 42.2 30.1 54.5 57.6 38.2 18.7 28.7 46.5 45.4 32.5 44.2 31.8 46.6 33.2 37.1 350 38.3 41.8 41.4 36.7

WEST 21.7 21.9 15.8 12.9 14.6 44 .4 53.0 27.3 27.6 20.3 22.5 21.5 23.4 19.2 21.8 22.5 21.9 19.9 20.8 27.6 21.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

49.

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

710

16.9

26.9

34.9

21.4

| NON-
| WHITE

290

19.0

15.5

42.9

22.5

| WHITE

348

17.8

24.3

34.6

23.3

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

29.

21.

43.

|HISP
|ANIC

|WHITE

362

16.0

29.4

35.1

19.5
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WOMEN |
|
|AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
77 63 189
17.3 22.6 17.8
15.0 8.9 24.3
56.5 38.5 42.6
11.2 30.0 15.3

130-40

16.6

37.2

23.6

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER

|65

162

18.9

23.0

28.3

29.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

34. AREA:
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | | |

| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 377 623 642 358 838 162 172 298 292 178 381 89 205 325 350 180 457 73 470 530
EAST 17.5 20.2 15.9 16.9 18.6 17.2 18.9 23.7 15.3 19.3 16.9 18.3 18.7 17.3 16.4 14.9 20.3 16.4 19.1 18.4 16.7
MIDWEST 23.6 20.5 25.5 23.2 24.3 23.7 23.0 20.0 24.1 21.9 23.7 23.4 19.1 20.9 26.8 24.3 24.9 24.0 27.8 22.6 24.5
SOUTH 37.2 39.9 35.6 40.4 31.4 38.9 28.3 38.5 35.1 39.0 32.1 37.1 33.5 41.1 36.0 41.6 30.7 40.5 21.9 36.4 37.9

WEST 21.7 19.4 23.1 19.5 25.7 20.1 29.8 17.8 25.5 19.8 27.4 21.3 28.8 20.8 20.9 19.2 24.0 19.2 31.2 22.7 20.8



